
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,847. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

El Mister (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Exaggerator - Frontier Beauty by Gone West, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 23 0 0 3 $1,386 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 37 2 6 0 $8,150 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $321
Life: 81 2 7 3 $11,213 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3g Hcp - H 1901 8 7¼ Urbina R C 126 21.90 Justinsito Crack126¡ One Shot126¶£ Morgan Soul126¸¢ 10
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 1868 1 10¸¶¢ Urbina R C 126 19.50 Roy Para Un Poco126º Dubai Girl126£ Rawson126» 10

2
4-1

Kitten's Black (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Exaggerator - Great Cross by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Quimera
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 1 1 8 $3,323 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $415
2024: 22 2 6 3 $6,454 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $426
Life: 53 4 7 11 $12,648 Distance: 51 4 6 11 $12,233

03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼^ 3g Hcp - H 1900 2 5¨μ Sancho A B 127 4.20 Panchote126¨© Tutto Apiaccere126¨© Rojo Burgues126¨© 12
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 1876 1 3«¬ Sancho A B 126 6.20 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Narcisista126¨© Kitten's Black126¶¡ 14

3
3-2

Don Bruno (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Awesome Patriot - Escarlate Star (ARG) by Jump Start, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (197-16-12-11)

0.00 Own: Gracias Totales
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 21 2 1 1 $3,359 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 24 2 3 1 $6,610 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $634
Life: 50 4 4 2 $9,969 Distance: 19 3 1 1 $4,947

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 6 10¼¡ Carvacho D A 126 5.00 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1973 2 4«¬ Perez G A 127 5.30 Candelaria Bliz128¨© Pasion Por Ella128¨© Lio Cordillerano126¨© 11

4
30-1

Picho Amado (CHI)
B.h.5 Mr Speaker - Dona Marce (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Haras La Selva
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 0 2 0 $917 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2024: 22 0 3 2 $1,698 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 1 5 2 $5,973 Distance: 40 1 5 2 $5,679

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º½ 3g Hcp - H 1922 5 10¾ Molina J N 126 18.00 Caribean Passion126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨© Ejemplo de Valor126¡ 15
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3g Hcp - H 1876 6 8¶¹£ Moreno F J 126 28.60 Gladiatore126¡ Te Canto a Ti126£ Panchote126¶¢ 11

5
8-1

Loco Hermes (CHI)
B.g.4 Annual Report - Royal Fam (CHI) by Sitcom, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (416-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 19 1 1 1 $1,690 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 1 1 1 $1,690 Distance: 15 1 1 1 $1,690

19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 1882 1 5¼ Donoso M 126 21.70 Primo Happy126¨μ Rojo Burgues126¹¡ Di Luna126¸ 10
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹^ 3g Hcp - H 1862 7 7¾£ Donoso M 126 18.40 Xenotes126¹ Taisei126¹¢ Senora Berni126¨© 11

6
10-1

Pazzelle (CHI)
B.m.6 Seeking the Dia - Perhaps Tomorrow (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 2 0 2 $3,642 Turf: 30 6 1 5 $14,066
2024: 32 3 2 4 $6,596 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 91 9 4 9 $21,548 Distance: 44 3 1 1 $6,625

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 1868 4 7¶º£ Rodriguez G 126 5.10 Roy Para Un Poco126º Dubai Girl126£ Rawson126» 10
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 1882 10 7¿ Eyzaguirre J M 126 4.20 Primo Happy126¨μ Rojo Burgues126¹¡ Di Luna126¸ 10

7
12-1

Topacio Azul (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Te Mira (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 24 1 0 3 $2,613 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,760
Life: 27 1 0 3 $2,613 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $70

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1922 2 7¶¶ Herrera J A 126 4.90 Green Dress126¸ Stevietoo126º¡ La Banda Verde126¶£ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1900 1 4«¬ Herrera J A 126 5.40 Luiverar126¨© Pollollo127¨© One Vision126¨© 14

8
30-1

Stracciatella (CHI)
B.m.6 Lemon Sour (CHI) - Conference (IRE) by Montjeu (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 1 0 1 $2,423 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 20 0 1 3 $1,935 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $3,084
Life: 65 3 5 10 $21,118 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»^ 3g Hcp - H 1868 2 7¶¸£ Ramirez N A 126 15.00 Japoneitor126¨© Valkyria Bliz126¡ Narcisista126º¡ 9
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 3 12¶½¡ Castillo J A 126 24.30 Bone Less126¡ Che Samaritan126¸£ Don Bruno126¨μ 13

9
30-1

Mister Cesar (CHI)
B.g.6 Mr Speaker - Sara La Grande (ARG) by Caesarion (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 32 2 1 2 $3,640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 3 2 3 $6,010 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $289
Life: 84 10 7 7 $21,002 Distance: 75 10 6 7 $19,918

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º½ 3g Hcp - H 1922 3 9½¢ Gonzalez L C 126 38.50 Caribean Passion126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨© Ejemplo de Valor126¡ 15
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3g Hcp - H 1901 3 9¾¡ Zuniga D J 126 6.70 Justinsito Crack126¡ One Shot126¶£ Morgan Soul126¸¢ 10

10
30-1

Rom Tale
Ch.h.7 Tale of the Cat - Romana Ruler (CHI) by Roman Ruler, KY
STATS: Jockey (182-13-8-8) / Trainer (54-2-5-2)

0.00 Own: El Lolo
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 0 1 1 $693 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 1 2 $5,813 Distance: 19 0 1 1 $765

16Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01½^ 3g Hcp - H 2049 2 3»¢ Morales M A 123 6.60 Bambo Lukas123£ La Shemi123º¡ Rom Tale123¡ 13
27Nov24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1995 8 5¹ Heiden J 126 70.60 El Veneco126«¬ Bapkiza126¶£ Fue Machito126¨μ 15

11
10-1

Muneco Dash (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Zawraq (IRE) - La Lucita (CHI) by Awesome Patriot, CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: G.A.Ocampo
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 23 2 3 2 $4,064 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,238
Life: 25 2 3 2 $4,064 Distance: 24 2 3 2 $4,064

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 13 8»£ Urbina R C 126 5.50 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1973 3 7¨μ Urbina R C 126 *3.40 Candelaria Bliz128¨© Pasion Por Ella128¨© Lio Cordillerano126¨© 11

12
6-1

Rubio Alocado (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Cumpleanos Feliz (CHI) - Like a Princess (CHI) by Bastian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Renita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 35 0 6 1 $3,003 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $1,525
2024: 35 4 1 4 $6,988 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 0 $164
Life: 136 9 12 11 $23,082 Distance: 97 7 11 8 $17,954

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1922 5 8¶¶£ Quinteros W 126 18.70 Green Dress126¸ Stevietoo126º¡ La Banda Verde126¶£ 14
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 7 7»¢ Quinteros W 126 30.20 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14

13
30-1

Lucky Boss (CHI)
B.h.7 Gemologist - Musica de La Vida (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: La Paloma
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 36 2 1 0 $3,402 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $538
2024: 54 5 7 4 $11,464 Off (Dirt): 14 2 2 1 $4,362
Life: 206 23 16 19 $55,027 Distance:189 23 16 17 $54,358

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º½ 3g Hcp - H 1922 13 14¶¹ Olivares F A 127 32.00 Caribean Passion126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨© Ejemplo de Valor126¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1900 10 10¡ Zuniga D J 126 15.40 Luiverar126¨© Pollollo127¨© One Vision126¨© 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:30 a.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,989. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Dona Marly (CHI)
B.f.3 Flyer (CHI) - Laguna Niguel (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (912-35-50-72) / Trainer (416-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
30-1

Go Run Gigi (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run - Go Go Gigi by Suave, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Chevalex
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 1 10¸º Fournet R F 118 23.10 Wannabe126¶ Cibeles118¶¢ Candy Dubai126»¡ 10
10Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^¾ 3 k Msw 5 9¸» Perez G A 126 8.30 Dale Flaca117¸£ Mexa117½ Don't Speak117º¢ 10

3
4-1

Candy Dubai (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Candy Village (ARG) by Freud, CHI
STATS: Jockey (930-56-74-80) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 0 1 2 $676 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 2 $676 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $676

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 1 2¹£ Gutierrez M A 126 4.50 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 9 3«¬ Troncoso B R 118 4.80 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

4
3-2

Presumida Flame (CHI)
Br.f.3 Flameaway - Empress Lucy (ARG) by Treasure Beach (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 0 2 2 $938 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 2 2 $938 Distance: 12 0 2 2 $938

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 12 3º Perez G A 126 4.20 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 3 2¨© Perez G A 126 21.90 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

5
10-1

Kat Dubai (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Scat Seal (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-1) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3 k Msw 7 6¶¸£ Gutierrez M A 126 23.70 Mighty Flower126¸¡ Stormy Lucky126¶ Modelo Del Salto126¼ 10
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11»¾ 3 k Msw 1 12¶¿¡ Gutierrez M A 126 26.80 A Tutta Vela126£ Cibeles126¨© Wannabe126¶¢ 13

6
6-1

Morocha De Oro (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Tapitdoro - Linda Morocha (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $75 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $75 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $75

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 3 6¿ Gonzalez L C 126 57.80 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 11 6¨μ Marin S A 126 89.80 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

7
30-1

Summer Sohn (CHI)
Br.f.3 Mendelssohn - Summer Breezy by Pulpit, CHI
STATS: Jockey (182-13-8-8) / Trainer (54-2-5-2)

0.00 Own: Chino Emperador
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3 k Msw 8 8¶¾¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 30.80 Don't Speak117¶¡ Sumervolt126£ Opereta de Plaza126¶ 14
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 5 6¶¶£ Tapia J I 118 23.00 Mexa118º¡ Guapa Portena126¹¢ A Lo Mejor117£ 16

8
30-1

Stormy Lucky (CHI)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Stormy Rousing (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Leontina
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 6 0 1 0 $298 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $298 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $298

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 7 5¾¢ Santibanez N R 126 4.70 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 1 9¡ Carvacho D A 126 8.10 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

9
30-1

Madam Secretary (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Vamos Muchacha (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (96-7-2-3) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Veronica Morales O.
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾» 3 k Msw 9 9¶¹¢ Gutierrez M A 121 61.60 Golfista117¶¡ Kobrich122¶ Che Away121¹£ 10
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¶¶ 3 k Msw 7 9¶¶¢ Gutierrez M A 121 83.80 Saldo Contable117¶ Lady Lumberjack123£ Rapillana121¡ 13

10
8-1

Rosita Del Puerto (CHI)
B.f.3 Sumerio (CHI) - Tita Merello (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (243-20-35-21)

0.00 Own: Winman
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
30-1

Mi Gran Bichota (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Katalina La Bella (CHI) by Vision and Verse, CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 0 0 $73 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $73 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $73

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 8 7¶^¡ Donoso M 126 41.80 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 13 11¡ Donoso M 126 142.70 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

12
30-1

Shiflin (CHI)
Br.f.3 Imperia - Crystal Bay (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (101-1-5-8) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 4 10¶¸¢ Poblete C S 126 81.80 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¾ 3 k Msw 11 10¶¿¢ Marin S A 126 110.70 Picpus126¶¢ Mighty Flower126¶¡ Presumida Flame118¸ 12

13
30-1

La Propia Hermana (CHI)
B.f.3 The Lumber Guy - Willitu (CHI) by Distorted Economy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: J.J.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 0 0 0 $76 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 0 0 $76 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $76

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 11 4¼¡ Rojas N A 118 222.10 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 2 10¡ Sancho A B 126 125.80 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15

14
30-1

Lady Laura (CHI)
B.f.3 Sumerio (CHI) - Pegli (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (163-26-17-14)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Mariana
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 7 9¶º Villagran I R 126 54.10 Mexa118º¡ Guapa Portena126¹¢ A Lo Mejor117£ 16
01Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾º 3 k Msw 8 9¶»¡ Gonzalez S E 126 18.40 Tonada Vieja117¸£ Dale Flaca117º¡ A Lo Mejor117¶¢ 12

15
10-1

Cibeles (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Seahenge - I'm Catcher (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (445-68-48-59)

0.00 Own: Edsonmax
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 0 2 1 $908 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 1 $908 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $908

03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 5 7¨μ Villagran J D 117 11.50 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 7 2¶ Villagran J D 118 7.00 Wannabe126¶ Cibeles118¶¢ Candy Dubai126»¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,563. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Maiden, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

El Huevo Cototo (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Forward March - Reina de Macul (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 0 1 $118 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $118 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $118

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 6 7¶¹£ Fournet R F 117 3.00 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 1 3¾ Rodriguez G 126 5.80 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 34 Msw 3 6¾ Rodriguez G 126 3.20 No Mires Atras126«¬ King Paper119«¬ Mayster126¶£ 7
15Feb25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¾ 3 Msw 9 13¶¿¡ Rodriguez G 126 21.50 Mister Hiraboku121¸ Yamach126¨μ Panchote Sureno126¹¢ 14
11Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57º^ 3 Msw 7 11¶»¡ Gutierrez M A 126 9.70 Wenby126£ Cuatro de Copas126¨μ Stor Bjorn117º¢ 11

2
3-2

Macklin (CHI)
B.c.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Mi Poema (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 30 0 3 5 $2,304 Turf: 21 0 2 4 $2,123
2024: 14 0 0 2 $652 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 0 3 7 $2,956 Distance: 16 0 2 3 $1,282

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 8 4¹ Rojas N A 118 *2.30 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 3 4¶¶¢ Medina J F 126 2.80 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 4 3»£ Medina J F 126 *2.80 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 9 4¾£ Medina F A 118 *2.40 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»¾ 34 Msw 13 2¡ Ramirez N A 126 17.90 Carilo126¡ Macklin126½£ Luca Prodan117¶¢ 14
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¸ 34 Msw 8 2¶¸ Medina F A 117 5.70 Bravucon126¶¸ Macklin117» Phrodo126¨© 9
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶½ 34 Msw 1 6¡ Tapia J I 117 12.60 Roglic126¨© Moscon Tordillo126¨μ Anda Ya121¨© 9

3
6-1

Conde Austral (CHI)
B.c.4 Carlotum (CHI) - Casa Linda (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Linea Errazuriz
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 0 1 $178 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $178 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $178

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 1 3¨μ Gonzalez S A 126 36.20 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 4 7¶½ Fournet R F 117 13.20 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 5 4¼£ Fournet R F 117 43.20 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 6 9¸¸¢ Perez G A 126 35.10 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶» 4 Msw 11 5¿¢ Perez G A 126 16.70 Valkyria Bliz121£ Amigo Calichei126¹ King Paper117¨© 9
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 34 Msw 1 7¶º Gonzalez S A 126 34.60 Green Dress126¹ Valkyria Bliz121¶ King Paper117¡ 9

4
12-1

Dulce Anita (CHI)
B.f.4 Good Samaritan - Starrily (ARG) by Southern Halo, CHI
STATS: Jockey (912-35-50-72) / Trainer (416-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Joaquin Andres
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 18 0 2 1 $701 Turf: 11 0 0 1 $192
2024: 12 0 0 0 $278 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 0 2 1 $979 Distance: 13 0 2 0 $509

05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 11 7¸¶¢ Quinteros W 121 54.70 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¸ 34 Msw 9 9¸» Quinteros W 121 39.10 Bravucon126¶¸ Macklin117» Phrodo126¨© 9
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¸ 34 Msw 6 8¶¿ Fournet R F 116 39.30 Bruno Salvaje126¶ King Paper117¶ Green Dress126¡ 10
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 34 Msw 12 8¿¡ Medina F A 116 52.50 Toprac117¨μ Green Dress126¡ First Classic126¨© 12
01Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¼ 34 Msw 1 6¾£ Gutierrez M A 122 23.40 El Rodo126¡ First Classic117£ Toprac117»£ 9
20Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¼ 34 Msw 14 9¸¶ Menghini L D 121 25.50 Medford126¨μ First Classic126¹¡ Bruno Salvaje117£ 11
21Jul25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸º 3g Msw 9 7¸¶ Quinteros W 121 4.50 El Profeta126¼¡ Muneco Dash126¶£ Medford126¸¡ 11

5
10-1

Moscon Tordillo (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Lumber Guy - Chilean Terrace (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (54-2-5-2)

0.00 Own: Chino Emperador
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126º

2025: 25 0 3 0 $1,036 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 0 3 0 $1,036 Distance: 20 0 2 0 $539

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 5 5¹ Quinteros W 126 13.00 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 6 6¶¶¡ Moreno F J 126 10.40 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 10 5¶^¢ Medina F A 117 3.90 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 1 5¶^¡ Medina J F 126 4.10 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶» 4 Msw 6 9¶¸¢ Olivares F A 126 *2.20 Valkyria Bliz121£ Amigo Calichei126¹ King Paper117¨© 9
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶½ 34 Msw 3 2¨© Moreno F J 126 5.80 Roglic126¨© Moscon Tordillo126¨μ Anda Ya121¨© 9
25Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸º 3g Hcp - H 2750 1 2¨μ Medina F A 121 10.50 Cachorrita Mia121¨μ Moscon Tordillo121¸ El Barrilete121¨μ 13

6
30-1

Anda Ya (CHI)
B.f.4 Layman - Almendra Dulce (CHI) by Auguri (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (505-33-41-35)

0.00 Own: Tio Pito
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 15 0 0 1 $115 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 0 0 $74 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 0 1 $189 Distance: 22 0 0 1 $189

05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 7 10¸¹¡ Eyzaguirre J M 120 13.30 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¸ 34 Msw 3 5¶¾ Alvarez A J 121 8.50 Bravucon126¶¸ Macklin117» Phrodo126¨© 9
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶½ 34 Msw 5 3¨μ Gonzalez J A 121 20.00 Roglic126¨© Moscon Tordillo126¨μ Anda Ya121¨© 9
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 34 Msw 5 6¼¡ Gonzalez J A 126 45.80 Toprac117¨μ Green Dress126¡ First Classic126¨© 12
20Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¼ 34 Msw 1 5¶^ Gonzalez J A 121 43.10 Medford126¨μ First Classic126¹¡ Bruno Salvaje117£ 11
13Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Msw 6 6» Gonzalez J A 121 82.00 El Bigote118¶¢ First Classic126¡ Medford117¶ 13
04Aug25 eVsc(CHI) sl 5K 1:08¹» 3g Msw 11 11¶¿¡ Villagra A I 114 69.00 Muneco Dash126¨μ Spinetta126¹£ Merengon126º 14

7
4-1

Suave Brisa (CHI)
B.f.4 Distorted Economy - Brisa Amorosa (CHI) by Bouthan (FR), CHI
STATS: Jockey (930-56-74-80) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Tetito Ignacio
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 21 0 2 1 $858 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $349
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $352
Life: 21 0 2 1 $858 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $0

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 2 6¼¢ Gutierrez M A 121 15.50 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 9 7¶»¢ Alexander S H 121 19.00 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¼ 34 Msw 5 6¶» Reyes P I 122 44.30 Concluyente118½¡ Amigo Calichei126¨© King Paper117¶¢ 11
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 34 Msw 1 7¾ Medina F A 114 9.00 No Mires Atras126«¬ King Paper119«¬ Mayster126¶£ 7
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶» 4 Msw 5 6¿¡ Gutierrez M A 121 7.60 Valkyria Bliz121£ Amigo Calichei126¹ King Paper117¨© 9
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05¹½ 3g Msw 5 6»£ Ochoa H A 121 11.40 Quimbara114£ Quien Me Pillo126¡ Sueno Realidad126¹¢ 10
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^º 3g Hcp - H 2114 6 3¶£ Ochoa H A 123 9.40 El Pelusa125¶ Power of Horses123£ Suave Brisa123¶¡ 15

8
10-1

My Sister (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Dangerous Midge - Mi Hermana by Distorted Humor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Chevalex
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
8-1

Phrodo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Classic Empire - Photosphere (GB) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 22 0 2 2 $1,222 Turf: 12 0 1 0 $509
2024: 8 0 1 0 $1,370 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $1,370
Life: 30 0 3 2 $2,592 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $415

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 4 2¨μ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.90 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 2 5¶¶¢ Villagran I R 126 15.40 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 3 6¶¸ Villagran I R 126 8.80 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¸ 34 Msw 6 3¶½ Villagran I R 126 8.50 Bravucon126¶¸ Macklin117» Phrodo126¨© 9
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¶ 34 Msw 9 4¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 20.60 Oppa121¸£ King Paper119¨© Green Dress117¹£ 9
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¸ 34 Msw 3 6¶^¢ Villagran I R 126 9.90 Bruno Salvaje126¶ King Paper117¶ Green Dress126¡ 10
04Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2488 15 9¶^ Castillo J A 126 17.30 Que Terrible126¡ El Rufo123º¢ Perfecta Actitud126¶ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,132. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Gran Espartaco (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Seeking the Dia - Eres Magica (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-1-0-0) / Trainer (584-66-62-79)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 0 0 $85 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $5,024
2024: 17 4 2 2 $18,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 2 2 $18,123 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $8,661

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 2 4½ Tapia S F 121 5.60 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 1940 1 7¾¡ Tapia S F 128 *2.00 Lady Emper126¶¢ Candelaria Bliz126¸£ Dale Flaca128¸¡ 8
16Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29¹º 3g Hcp - H 2937 3 9¶¾£ Tapia S F 121 17.90 Que Porfiado117¶£ Eminem126¶£ Ted118¶ 12
26Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2365 4 10¾¢ Tapia S F 128 12.80 Daddy Tito121£ Alphatauri121¶£ Pogacar123¡ 12
12Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2481 9 7¾¡ Tapia S F 121 6.50 El Negro Tomas126¸ Andrei Bolkonsky132¸ Parsifal121¨© 9

2
30-1

King Paper (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Good Samaritan - Perdoname (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-1) / Trainer (126-17-16-9)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 30 1 4 4 $2,790 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $206
Life: 30 1 4 4 $2,790 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 6 7½£ Fournet R F 121 64.50 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 5 12¶¹ Villagran J D 126 36.70 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 10 5¨μ Villagran J D 126 75.00 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 7 1¸¢ Villagran J D 117 *2.00 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¸ 34 Msw 6 2¹£ Villagran J D 117 4.00 Amigo Calichei126¹£ King Paper117¸ Macklin126¶ 9

3
30-1

Gocce (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Garbosamente (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Amarduq
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 0 1 0 $453 Turf: 15 1 0 0 $1,793
2024: 32 2 0 0 $3,294 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 2 1 0 $3,747 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3g Hcp - H 1901 2 10¶^¡ Villagran J D 126 38.00 Justinsito Crack126¡ One Shot126¶£ Morgan Soul126¸¢ 10
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 1868 9 8¶¾¡ Eyzaguirre J M 126 31.30 Roy Para Un Poco126º Dubai Girl126£ Rawson126» 10
18Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2067 5 10¶¸¡ Moreno F J 126 65.10 Royal Fierce126¶¢ Tutto Apiaccere126¨μ Florissante126¨μ 12
09Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:18º½ 3g Hcp - H 2408 1 7¸» Eyzaguirre J M 126 21.30 Gonsara126¶¢ Cacique Campeon126¶¡ Ejemplo de Valor126¹¢ 7
28May25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2077 12 6½¡ Gonzalez J A 126 67.30 Mister Cesar126¡ Caso Abierto126¶¡ Royal Fierce126¡ 13

4
10-1

Radio Teatro (ARG)
Dk B.g.7 War Command - Easing Spika (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Don Camilo
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 29 1 3 4 $3,536 Turf: 74 13 3 8 $32,868
2024: 38 4 0 2 $7,779 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $2,352
Life: 147 15 8 10 $38,629 Distance: 29 6 2 5 $14,043

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2194 7 2¶¡ Zuniga D J 126 10.20 Germanicus126¶¡ Radio Teatro126¡ Te Lo Cedo126¹ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 10 11¶º Tapia S F 126 26.20 Trehuenco128¶¢ Che Samaritan126¨μ Michelitina126¨© 11
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 1862 7 2¶¡ Tapia S F 126 11.90 Chalekyta126¶¡ Radio Teatro126£ Capri La Bella126¶ 9
06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸º 3g Hcp - H 1818 3 8¶¶ Tapia S F 126 18.40 Michelitina126¶¡ Regalito127£ Cardo de Oro126¹ 9
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22»» 3g Hcp - H 2105 10 7¶»¡ Tapia S F 126 23.20 Bone Less126¸£ So Handsome126¹¢ Road King126¡ 10

5
10-1

Mono Monin (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Ramaje (CHI) - Miss Jumana (CHI) by Politarch (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (96-7-2-3) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 20 2 2 1 $4,452 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2024: 22 3 2 1 $6,520 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $2,304
Life: 66 7 5 5 $16,505 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $316

27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1863 3 8¶½ Marin S A 126 4.00 Noi126¹ Rubio Alocado126¸ Justinsito Crack126º£ 8
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2118 9 4¼£ Marin S A 126 13.40 So Handsome126¨μ Royal Fierce126¸¢ Jarra de Vino126º¢ 12
06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2098 4 3¿¡ Galaz J C 126 *2.60 Dia de Luz126º£ Road King126º£ Mono Monin126¹¢ 7
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1895 2 9¼ Galaz J C 126 15.90 Lio Cordillerano126£ Primo Happy126¨© Encinitas126£ 10
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1921 2 11¶¹£ Galaz J C 126 21.80 Maxximus126¹¢ Star Honey126¶£ Tanytus126¸ 12

6
30-1

Pinta de Musico (CHI)
B.h.6 Gemologist - Elissa Beethoven (CHI) by Edgy Diplomat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 1 0 1 $2,314 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 2 3 1 $6,221 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 4 5 3 $12,206 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $963

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º½ 3g Hcp - H 1922 11 8¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 52.60 Caribean Passion126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨© Ejemplo de Valor126¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1900 8 12¡ Villagran J D 126 53.20 Luiverar126¨© Pollollo127¨© One Vision126¨© 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¾ 3g Hcp - H 1876 1 8¶¸¢ Urbina R C 126 6.60 Senora Berni126¨μ Lady Emper126¶¡ Defensor Rojo126¸¡ 9
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 1862 9 12¶¹£ Urbina R C 126 20.50 Muy Avispada126£ Caribean Passion126¶£ Oppa126£ 12
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2118 11 6¼£ Fuenzalida R A 126 17.70 So Handsome126¨μ Royal Fierce126¸¢ Jarra de Vino126º¢ 12

7
3-2

Te Lo Cedo (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Tabita (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (584-66-62-79)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 18 1 2 3 $3,543 Turf: 28 4 6 2 $18,944
2024: 15 2 2 2 $6,261 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $2,020
Life: 47 4 7 6 $21,771 Distance: 10 2 0 4 $4,585

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2194 6 3¸ Reyes P I 126 3.20 Germanicus126¶¡ Radio Teatro126¡ Te Lo Cedo126¹ 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:25^½ 3g Hcp - H 2156 2 4¹¡ Reyes P I 126 13.90 Royal Fierce126¸£ Jarra de Vino126£ Germanicus126¨© 9
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1853 5 10¶^£ Reyes P I 126 5.00 La Ballota126¨μ Che Samaritan126¹£ Rio Perez126¶¢ 16
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2036 1 8¼¡ Reyes P I 126 4.90 One Vision126¨© Gran Cafrune126¨μ Pablosky126¡ 10
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3g Hcp - H 1898 4 5¹£ Reyes P I 127 4.20 Ted126¸¢ Primo Happy126¡ Kitten's Black126¨© 9

8
10-1

Super Pirata (CHI)
B.h.7 Boboman - Mojita (CHI) by Stormin Fever, CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Pirata
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 27 2 2 1 $4,073 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 28 2 3 1 $4,780 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,495
Life: 107 8 10 7 $23,372 Distance: 11 0 1 1 $702

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2194 5 5¾£ Carvacho D A 126 12.20 Germanicus126¶¡ Radio Teatro126¡ Te Lo Cedo126¹ 8
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1900 14 7¨μ Urbina R C 126 14.30 Luiverar126¨© Pollollo127¨© One Vision126¨© 14
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1882 3 10¿ Galaz J C 126 27.40 Black Olives126¶£ Tutto Apiaccere126¶¡ Oppa126¨μ 14
18Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹^ 3g Hcp - H 1821 2 4¿¢ Urbina R C 126 17.70 Mala Memoria126»£ Gladiatore126¶¢ Coin Toss126¸¢ 9
06Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1816 7 10¶º¢ Salinas M J 126 80.40 Tanytus127¸ Mister Cesar126¶¢ Tienes Mi Sonrisa126¶ 13

9
6-1

Pablosky (CHI)
B.g.5 Ascot Prince (CHI) - Mi Musa (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Amarduq
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 35 2 6 6 $6,512 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 28 1 5 4 $4,625 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $575
Life: 77 4 13 10 $14,543 Distance: 7 0 5 1 $2,273

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 1922 3 2¹ Valdivia L I 126 5.30 Tutto Apiaccere126¹ Pablosky126¡ Senora Berni126¸ 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 1968 10 7»¢ Valdivia L I 126 8.20 Adios132¶¡ Uli El Luchador126£ Dale Flaca126£ 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 13 6¨μ Urbina R C 123 41.30 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1948 1 8¶^¡ Alexander S H 128 10.40 Roglic128¶¡ Warrior Spirit126º Kyo128¡ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:17¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2099 12 6¹£ Alvarez A J 128 19.00 Better Than128£ Siempre Avante128¡ Luca Brasi126¶¡ 15

10
8-1

So Handsome (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.9 Stay Thirsty - Revolucionaria (CHI) by African Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (416-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Los Troncos
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 2 1 2 $4,035 Turf: 22 4 4 0 $11,874
2024: 27 3 3 1 $8,824 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $6,069
Life: 114 12 13 10 $48,986 Distance: 12 4 1 1 $7,819

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1974 5 5¿£ Quinteros W 126 6.80 Adios126¶¡ Big Wallace126¶ Uli El Luchador126¸¡ 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 6 11¡ Alvarez A J 123 21.00 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:53¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2606 3 5½¢ Alvarez A J 121 6.50 Liucura Park128«¬ Gran Cafrune128£ Constitution's Son128»¢ 8
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2118 7 1¨μ Alvarez A J 126 3.90 So Handsome126¨μ Royal Fierce126¸¢ Jarra de Vino126º¢ 12
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1898 4 7½¢ Perez G A 126 14.00 Luca Brasi126£ Encinitas126¨© Pablosky126¨© 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-1-9-10 SP3-12/31/2025-4

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,061. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Indian Symphony (CHI)
B.g.5 Indian Trail - Divine Symphony by More Than Ready, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Premium
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 9 2 1 0 $3,402 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 3 2 4 $8,149 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $871
Life: 37 6 3 7 $25,176 Distance: 13 3 1 3 $5,859

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 1 7¼£ Ortega C A 125 23.90 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14»^ 3g Hcp - H 2281 7 10¸» Gonzalez S A 119 84.70 Popovich123¾ Chelenko118¡ Andrei Bolkonsky123¡ 10
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2118 2 12¸^£ Alvarez A J 123 9.10 Il Vento120¸ Sol de Troya123¶¢ Magic Flame128¹£ 12
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2041 2 8¶^ Gutierrez M A 128 6.20 Giantify128«¬ Dale Isi130¸£ Sol de Troya128£ 11

2
8-1

Respect (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Seeking the Dia - Simbaville (CHI) by Barkerville, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: J.J.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 8 0 0 1 $175 Turf: 24 5 7 3 $44,413
2024: 12 1 2 0 $4,319 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 8 8 4 $58,169 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 13 5º Rojas N A 126 41.50 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2551 5 8¿¢ Zuniga D J 123 29.60 Pogacar123¹¡ Majistiq115¶£ Chelenko128¨© 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2381 3 9¶¼¢ Alexander S H 126 67.80 Pogacar115£ Ya Silio123¨© Gracia Clasica128¹ 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2172 16 11¶º Alvarez A J 121 22.30 Amigo Faruk130£ Aneu130¨μ Il Vento121¼ 16

3
30-1

Clau the Gold (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Dubai Sky - Bet The Gold (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Lady Manchas Negras
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 9 1 3 0 $2,922 Turf: 18 2 6 1 $11,435
2024: 14 1 2 1 $6,404 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 6 1 $11,435 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $190

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 4 10¶»£ Fournet R F 126 10.30 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 2721 1 6¹¡ Ramirez N A 123 4.50 Sapirongo121¶£ Rosy l'Amore130£ Mate Amargo122£ 13
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2632 12 2¶ Ramirez N A 126 *4.00 Balder El Noruego126¶ Clau the Gold126¹ Arthur Shelby126¨© 14
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2589 8 2¨μ Ramirez N A 123 *2.50 Brego126¨μ Clau the Gold123£ Calochita126¨μ 14

4
30-1

Hoot Prize (CHI)
B.g.5 Hootenanny - Gone Prize (ARG) by Pure Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Primo Hermano
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 1 0 0 $1,984 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 2 2 $6,164 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $695
Life: 17 3 2 2 $8,148 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 3 12¸» Sancho A B 123 22.40 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
25Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 3661 3 8¿¡ Henriquez F A 119 6.80 Milo119¸ Maria Pascuala119º£ Star Magic121¡ 12
14Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3660 7 10¼ Ramirez N A 119 9.80 Zeca Pagodinho123¡ Ke Pacquiao121¶¢ Yo Lo Entiendo126¨© 15
17Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3075 11 1¶ Rodriguez G 123 3.90 Hoot Prize123¶ Lecclerc123¸¡ Ke Fue121¶ 12

5
3-2

Roglic (CHI)
B.c.4 Exaggerator - Peppa (CHI) by Magnifi Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (198-27-17-24)

0.00 Own: Don Gil
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 7 3 1 0 $4,474 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $4,474 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $4,474

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 3 1¨© Valdivia L I 126 13.30 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 1¶¡ Medina J F 128 *2.80 Roglic128¶¡ Warrior Spirit126º Kyo128¡ 11
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 1948 10 2¸£ Medina F A 126 19.60 Tanytus126¸£ Roglic126¡ El Espia126¶ 12
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2340 14 14¸¸£ Gonzalez S E 121 33.10 Liucura Park126¨© Gonsara128¶ Bone Less121¡ 14

6
10-1

El Lobo Paga (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Flameaway - Dona Marce (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Placilla
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 1 4 2 $4,506 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $898
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 4 2 $4,506 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $1,987

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2121 4 7¶¸£ Carvacho D A 128 13.50 Bravucon121¶¡ Que Porfiado126¹¡ Gerasimova123¡ 9
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2092 12 12¶º¡ Reyes P I 125 *2.90 El Arte de Cantar128¶¢ Indian Melody121¸ El Oportuno123¶£ 13
25Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¼º 3g Hcp - H 3719 3 2¨© Ramirez N A 126 *2.80 Professionals128¨© El Lobo Paga126½ Rey Gabriel Andres123º 9
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2036 9 6¼ Medina J F 119 *2.70 El Negro Tomas126¨μ Dale Isi130¸ Netherlander130¶¢ 11

7
4-1

Lobelius (CHI)
Ch.h.9 Seeking the Dia - Linda Romana (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Leonor
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 2 0 0 $3,018 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $121
2024: 20 2 1 1 $4,543 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,625
Life: 80 15 10 4 $113,499 Distance: 17 5 0 0 $8,722

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 7 1¶£ Valdivia L I 128 3.90 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
17Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2661 2 5¾¢ Alvarez A J 117 4.30 Dale Isi128¸¡ Antiyal122¡ Levantate Bebe117¶£ 8
15Jan25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2310 6 1£ Valdivia L I 130 3.30 Lobelius130£ Malamala126¨μ State of Grace126¹¢ 11
27Nov24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2486 6 2¡ Valdivia L I 128 7.30 Malagacy Green128¡ Lobelius128¸£ Levantate Bebe126¨© 14

8
30-1

The Great Dany (CHI)
B.m.5 Zawraq (IRE) - Sociologia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Bernal T Rafael A
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 31 3 5 4 $7,328 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 19 4 2 0 $7,950 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $286
Life: 57 8 9 5 $19,004 Distance: 53 7 8 5 $15,916

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 2 8¼£ Carvacho D A 123 25.00 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2194 6 6¼£ Fuenzalida R A 121 54.00 Antiyal123¸¡ Back To Black128¸¢ Indian Melody123¨μ 9
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2092 1 12¶¸£ Henriquez F A 128 26.10 Mister E126¨μ Maldotti121¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© 13
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2099 12 12¿¡ Henriquez F A 128 30.00 Te Quiero Todavia128¡ Mister E121¸ Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© 14

9
30-1

Adios (CHI)
B.g.8 Seeking the Dia - Parva (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-1-0-0) / Trainer (584-66-62-79)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 5 1 4 $8,233 Turf: 32 0 1 2 $1,204
2024: 34 6 3 3 $10,473 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 1 $1,899
Life: 145 20 28 12 $50,326 Distance:106 19 26 10 $46,690

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 1968 1 1¶¡ Tapia S F 132 3.90 Adios132¶¡ Uli El Luchador126£ Dale Flaca126£ 10
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1974 4 1¶¡ Tapia S F 126 3.60 Adios126¶¡ Big Wallace126¶ Uli El Luchador126¸¡ 10
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼» 3g Hcp - H 1968 4 14¶^¡ Tapia S F 123 64.10 Janstar123¶ Mala Memoria126¶£ Gonsara128¨© 16
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½^ 3g Hcp - H 1965 5 12¶¶¢ Tapia S F 123 44.30 El Palomo123¶ Nadie Me Cree126¨μ Nalhuitad128¡ 12

10
10-1

La Tia Elena (CHI)
B.f.4 Patternrecognition - Nobleza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 19 3 3 3 $6,653 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 2 0 $4,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 5 3 $11,003 Distance: 17 3 4 2 $6,720

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2143 9 4¶¢ Gonzalez J A 128 10.20 Janstar126£ Bettolina126¨μ Desprolijo126¨μ 14
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2533 6 10¶»¡ Eyzaguirre J M 126 35.60 Chelenko128¸ All Stars121¶¢ Pogacar123¨μ 10
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2067 3 2¸ Eyzaguirre J M 128 10.70 Gli Amici123¸ La Tia Elena128º¡ Petit Air128£ 11
27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2365 5 8¶º¢ Eyzaguirre J M 122 22.30 Bismark128» Ya Silio128£ Respect130¸£ 10

11
6-1

Desprolijo (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Las Chilcas (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (584-66-62-79)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 22 4 0 7 $6,965 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 1 2 5 $3,482 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,381
Life: 51 6 4 12 $13,545 Distance: 38 5 2 9 $10,329

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2143 12 3¶ Tapia S F 126 9.80 Janstar126£ Bettolina126¨μ Desprolijo126¨μ 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2020 5 3¡ Tapia S F 128 10.70 Bettolina122¡ Breezy Star123¨© Desprolijo128¨© 14
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2077 6 3¼¢ Tapia S F 128 12.80 Janstar123¹¡ Dentato128¸£ Desprolijo128¨μ 10
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1976 10 1£ Tapia S F 128 4.30 Desprolijo128£ From the Sky128¸£ Kyo126¸¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,989. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2

Drake (ARG)
Ch.g.4 Daddy Long Legs - Denali (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 20 4 3 1 $8,325 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $2,408
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,097
Life: 21 4 3 1 $8,325 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $3,740

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 8 2¨© Eyzaguirre J M 123 4.30 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2121 3 5½¢ Eyzaguirre J M 122 8.70 Bravucon121¶¡ Que Porfiado126¹¡ Gerasimova123¡ 9
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2020 4 2¨μ Rodriguez G 128 *3.00 Mala Memoria128¨μ Drake128º Salus128¨© 13
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^^ 3g Hcp - H 1996 4 4º£ Eyzaguirre J M 128 5.70 Gerasimova128¹ Furioso Nano126¨© Mala Memoria126¶£ 11

2
10-1

Mipipo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - Siempre Reina (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (13-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: M S D
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 31 2 0 6 $4,398 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 1 0 0 $1,526 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 3 0 6 $5,924 Distance: 32 3 0 6 $5,645

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 10 8¾ Rodriguez G 128 8.40 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2020 6 1º¡ Ramirez N A 123 13.20 Mipipo123º¡ Vida Salvaje128¡ Encinitas126¹¢ 10
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 1940 9 5¿¡ Alexander S H 128 13.00 Wings of Fire128»£ Princesita Bella126¨© Perla Del Austro123¸¡ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1876 8 1¨© Gonzalez S E 126 *3.30 Mipipo126¨©nTodo Cambia126¶nPrincesa Ludy126¶ 12

3
30-1

Bombonete (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cupid - Relinda Inc (ARG) by Include, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (197-16-12-11)

0.00 Own: Seguir Sonando
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 29 3 5 3 $7,391 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 27 2 1 4 $7,951 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 68 5 10 8 $19,383 Distance: 25 3 5 3 $7,437

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2143 7 13¶¶ Sancho A B 126 9.90 Janstar126£ Bettolina126¨μ Desprolijo126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2046 12 1¨© Medina J F 128 *2.90 Bombonete128¨© Siempre Avante127¨© Cala de Oro126¨© 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2020 9 6¶£ Gonzalez S E 121 4.60 Bettolina122¡ Breezy Star123¨© Desprolijo128¨© 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2020 6 5¹¢ Alvarez A J 126 *3.10 Frank Slade126¶ Bettolina125£ Breezy Star123¶¢ 11

4
10-1

Candelaria Bliz (CHI)
B.m.5 Morning Raider (IRE) - Wit Blitz by Flatter, CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 3 1 1 $4,823 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $1,743
2024: 23 4 1 2 $7,218 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $572
Life: 49 9 6 5 $19,288 Distance: 38 9 3 2 $16,800

03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1973 5 1¨© Villagran I R 128 5.80 Candelaria Bliz128¨© Pasion Por Ella128¨© Lio Cordillerano126¨© 11
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 1940 9 2¶¢ Villagran I R 126 4.60 Lady Emper126¶¢ Candelaria Bliz126¸£ Dale Flaca128¸¡ 8
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 5»¡ Villagran I R 126 9.10 Tanytus126¸£ Roglic126¡ El Espia126¶ 12
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1925 3 4¹ Villagran I R 128 31.10 Princesitacami128£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¸¢ Dale Flaca128¨© 12

5
30-1

Tanytus (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Exaggerator - Kavakava (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 38 6 4 1 $10,225 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 0 0 $3,223 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 8 4 1 $13,448 Distance: 50 8 4 1 $13,448

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2069 11 1£ Gonzalez J A 126 17.40 Tanytus126£ Cala de Oro126¶ Union Army126¨© 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2046 8 9¡ Reyes P I 128 32.90 Bombonete128¨© Siempre Avante127¨© Cala de Oro126¨© 13
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2084 5 8¶º£ Eyzaguirre J M 122 29.60 Indian Melody128¹ Sol de Troya130¸¢ No Me Equivoque130¡ 9
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 1948 3 1¸£ Gonzalez S E 126 3.30 Tanytus126¸£ Roglic126¡ El Espia126¶ 12

6
10-1

California Spring (CHI)
Ch.h.7 California Chrome - Spring Fragrance by Eskendereya, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (127-19-14-9)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 38 6 3 4 $10,915 Turf: 61 13 13 11 $35,132
2024: 29 3 7 6 $9,596 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $3,966
Life: 157 19 24 20 $52,708 Distance: 88 7 12 9 $19,654

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 12 13¶º£ Molina J N 126 22.70 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹» 3g Hcp - H 1948 9 1¸£ Henriquez F A 126 *2.30 California Spring126¸£ Muy Avispada126¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¨© 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1954 7 5¶¶£ Henriquez F A 128 7.20 Bravucon126¼¢ Princesita Bella126¹£ Xenotes128¶ 15
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 3¹£ Henriquez F A 128 3.20 Tienes Mi Sonrisa126¸¡ By Tintinella126¶¢ California Spring128¨© 10

7
30-1

The Great Texas (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Annual Report - Puerta de Kyoto (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (182-13-8-8) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: J.V.G.
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 3 0 0 $4,413 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 3 2 0 $5,635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 6 3 0 $10,508 Distance: 28 6 3 0 $10,508

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2143 6 10½¡ Molina J N 123 38.70 Janstar126£ Bettolina126¨μ Desprolijo126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2119 6 9¡ Donoso M 126 30.60 El Oportuno128¨© Namandu128¨© Hooteroad128¨© 11
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2067 2 11¸» Perez G A 128 13.90 Gli Amici123¸ La Tia Elena128º¡ Petit Air128£ 11
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿» 3g Hcp - H 2029 1 13¶¿¢ Galaz J C 128 59.10 El Arte de Cantar128¶¢ The Great Dany123º£ La Tia Elena121¨© 13

8
30-1

Mubarak (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Malagacy - La Chatelaine (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 21 3 4 3 $6,153 Turf: 32 2 7 3 $9,952
2024: 13 3 2 0 $5,087 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 72 9 14 6 $27,876 Distance: 27 5 5 3 $9,442

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2143 2 11½£ Castillo J A 123 30.70 Janstar126£ Bettolina126¨μ Desprolijo126¨μ 14
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2048 5 1¡ Castillo J A 123 10.90 Mubarak123¡ Liucura Park128¨© Luiverar123¨© 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 1973 8 1¨© Troncoso B R 126 3.30 Mubarak126¨© Star Honey126¨© Soraila126¨© 9
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 4 7º¡ Alvarez A J 128 11.80 Trehuenco128¶¢ Che Samaritan126¨μ Michelitina126¨© 11

9
4-1

Algo Le Paso (CHI)
B.c.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Rock Cristal (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 22 3 1 5 $5,862 Turf: 14 3 2 2 $11,061
2024: 23 2 2 1 $10,312 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 5 3 6 $16,949 Distance: 23 2 1 3 $4,050

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 4 5»¢ Sancho A B 126 8.70 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2046 9 3«¬ Cisternas R F 126 3.90 Vida Salvaje123¨© Medford128¨© Algo Le Paso126¨© 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2084 8 6¼¡ Cisternas R F 126 6.60 Indian Melody128¹ Sol de Troya130¸¢ No Me Equivoque130¡ 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2099 2 5¼£ Cisternas R F 126 14.70 Mala Memoria126£ Petit Air128º¡ Furioso Nano122¡ 12

10
8-1

Liucura Park (CHI)
B.m.5 Straight Up (CHI) - Infinitamente (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 29 5 2 1 $9,376 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 26 2 5 0 $5,453 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $1,134
Life: 64 7 7 3 $15,939 Distance: 25 3 4 0 $5,961

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2048 8 2¡ Perez G A 128 19.00 Mubarak123¡ Liucura Park128¨© Luiverar123¨© 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2484 4 7¨μ Herrera J A 126 6.50 Lord Jim127¨© Muy Maton123¨© Nalhuitad125¨© 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:53¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2606 5 1«¬ Herrera J A 128 3.70 Liucura Park128«¬ Gran Cafrune128£ Constitution's Son128»¢ 8
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30½½ 3g Hcp - H 2435 7 4¶¡ Quinteros W 126 19.00 Nalhuitad123¡ Constitution's Son126¡ Ted126¡ 9

11
6-1

Cala de Oro (CHI)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Caprichosa Artista (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (930-56-74-80) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 21 3 2 1 $5,081 Turf: 15 1 1 0 $2,031
2024: 13 0 0 0 $168 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $133
Life: 34 3 2 1 $5,249 Distance: 15 2 1 1 $3,085

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2069 9 2£ Gutierrez M A 126 4.30 Tanytus126£ Cala de Oro126¶ Union Army126¨© 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2046 6 3«¬ Gutierrez M A 126 64.50 Bombonete128¨© Siempre Avante127¨© Cala de Oro126¨© 13
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¿ 3g Hcp - H 1868 7 1¹¢ Gutierrez M A 126 12.30 Cala de Oro126¹¢ Afirmate Gato126¶¡ Sueno Del Alma126¶¢ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 1882 7 9¶¸ Alexander S H 126 19.30 Primo Happy126¨μ Rojo Burgues126¹¡ Di Luna126¸ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,203. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Hendricks (CHI)
B.g.4 International Star - Heeyaam (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 29 8 3 2 $15,314 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 0 1 $402 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 8 3 3 $15,716 Distance: 18 6 3 1 $10,850

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 2 8¶¹ Zuniga D J 108 46.80 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 5 9¿£ Gonzalez S E 114 26.70 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2265 10 1¨© Gonzalez S E 130 4.20 Hendricks130¨© Aneu128¨© Zim132¨© 10
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 4 9º£ Alexander S H 126 13.90 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2210 4 4»¡ Urbina R C 130 6.00 McClane128¨μ Dale Toto130£ Max Four128º¡ 9

2
6-1

Sag Giga (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Sumerio (CHI) - Palmira Star (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (163-26-17-14)

0.00 Own: Granadilla
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 6 1 1 0 $1,955 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $1,482
2024: 12 5 4 0 $17,070 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $7,325
Life: 32 9 7 2 $32,671 Distance: 10 3 3 0 $6,706

26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2309 7 5½£ Sancho A B 126 6.30 Translucido126º¡ Sueno Chilote128¨© Zim126¸¡ 11
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¼¹ 3g Stk - ValGardena - 4k 9 8¶^£ Herrera J A 121 4.30 Rule of Law119£ Ocho de Abril130¶ Raimundo A116¨© 10
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½^ 3g Hcp - H 2206 2 1¨© Herrera J A 128 4.40 Sag Giga128¨© Sueno Chilote125¸¡ Dale Toto130¸¢ 13
27Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2165 2 2¨μ Sancho A B 128 4.50 Raimundo A126¨μ Sag Giga128¨© Pintamos El Cielo128¶¢ 11
26Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Stk - RtClbRenac - 4k 8 7¶¹¢ Ortega C A 128 11.50 Encanado134¨μ Doppler134¸£ Empezar De Nuevo117¨© 7

3
4-1

Max Four (CHI)
B.c.4 Awesome Patriot - Celtic Reign by Elusive Quality, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (13-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Maximo Silva D.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 23 6 3 2 $13,126 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $4,415
2024: 9 2 3 1 $10,599 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $320
Life: 32 8 6 3 $23,725 Distance: 21 5 3 2 $10,290

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2365 9 4¹¡ Rodriguez G 132 3.80 Rule of Law128¶¢ Dale Toto128¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¨© 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2260 6 1«¬ Gonzalez S E 130 8.40 Max Four130«¬ Empezar De Nuevo126£ Dale Toto128¶¡ 11
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2309 5 8¶¹£ Gonzalez S E 130 7.70 Translucido126º¡ Sueno Chilote128¨© Zim126¸¡ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 10 1¡ Gonzalez S E 123 3.30 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2210 1 3¶ Gonzalez S E 128 *2.90 McClane128¨μ Dale Toto130£ Max Four128º¡ 9

4
3-2

Raimundo A (CHI)
B.h.8 Seeking the Dia - Rugiana (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 2 2 3 $4,953 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 5 5 $7,023 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $949
Life: 90 19 13 16 $68,036 Distance: 53 14 6 11 $41,472

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 6 2º Valdivia L I 114 19.60 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2265 2 5¨μ Cisternas R F 130 4.90 Hendricks130¨© Aneu128¨© Zim132¨© 10
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 8 6¶£ Ramirez N A 123 17.10 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2222 4 2¸¢ Ramirez N A 130 *2.50 Hendricks128¸¢ Raimundo A130¶ Soto de Angol121¸¢ 10
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:46½» 3g Alw 6320 1 10¸» Gonzalez S E 116 24.10 Seatbelt129«¬ Le Koppers119º¡ Petit Profesor121¶ 12

5
30-1

The Great Johnny (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Grand Daddy - Ashua (CHI) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Cristian Marcelo
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 9 2 1 1 $4,292 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 1 1 1 $2,702 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $3,314
Life: 58 15 7 2 $47,764 Distance: 37 11 5 2 $29,660

06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2238 4 7¶¹ Perez G A 132 11.80 Hendricks123¹¢ Sueno Chilote128¸ Amigo Faruk128¶ 7
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½^ 3g Hcp - H 2206 12 10¶½¢ Perez G A 132 12.00 Sag Giga128¨© Sueno Chilote125¸¡ Dale Toto130¸¢ 13
28May25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2876 5 7¾¡ Perez G A 134 15.00 Viejo Lobo128º¡ Dale Toto132¨© Rule of Law128¡ 10
23Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2841 1 3»£ Perez G A 130 5.60 Encanto Veloz126¹¢ Dale Toto126¸¡ The Great Johnny130¡ 7
09Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2701 14 2¨© Perez G A 134 13.20 Encanto Veloz128¨© The Great Johnny134¨© Charlye Flow117¨© 14

6
10-1

McClane (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Competitive Edge - Crazy Senorita by Pleasantly Perfect, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 43 3 2 1 $7,687 Turf: 10 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 1 5 2 $7,919 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $1,323
Life: 120 14 14 6 $56,895 Distance: 44 2 8 3 $10,103

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2365 5 7¾ Villagran J D 126 19.60 Rule of Law128¶¢ Dale Toto128¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¨© 9
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^» 3g Hcp - H 2340 3 6¶^ Villagran J D 128 56.30 Translucido132¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¡ Rule of Law128¡ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2309 4 4½ Villagran J D 128 20.90 Translucido126º¡ Sueno Chilote128¨© Zim126¸¡ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 11 4¶¢ Villagran J D 128 66.20 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^» 3g Stk - HrmCstVlp - 4k 1 11¶» Medina F A 128 40.80 Giacomo Puccini134» Black Thunder116¨μ Omaygod128¨© 11

7
30-1

Ropopompom (CHI)
B.c.4 Patternrecognition - La Toscana (CHI) by Bad Daddy (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (238-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 30 5 5 3 $10,401 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 2 2 1 $7,490 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $5,797
Life: 46 7 7 4 $17,891 Distance: 31 5 5 3 $13,109

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2260 7 6º£ Zuniga D J 123 18.90 Max Four130«¬ Empezar De Nuevo126£ Dale Toto128¶¡ 11
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2309 8 10¶½ Perez G A 123 9.60 Translucido126º¡ Sueno Chilote128¨© Zim126¸¡ 11
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½» 3g Hcp - H 2164 6 1¸¡ Perez G A 128 4.20 Ropopompom128¸¡ Vive Le Roi121» Por Mi Mismo128¨© 10
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾º 3g Hcp - H 2148 5 2«¬ Perez G A 132 3.40 Por Mi Mismo130«¬ Ropopompom132¡ No Me Equivoque123¨μ 7
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2127 4 2º¡ Perez G A 130 4.60 Magic Flame128º¡ Ropopompom130¶ Conducta Infame115¶ 10

8
10-1

Blue Label (CHI)
B.c.4 Mendelssohn - Margaret Marina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Js
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 19 2 3 4 $8,969 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $5,727 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $538
Life: 25 3 5 5 $14,696 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $688

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2365 2 5¹¡ Robles P R 123 9.10 Rule of Law128¶¢ Dale Toto128¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¨© 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2260 10 4¸¢ Robles P R 126 5.10 Max Four130«¬ Empezar De Nuevo126£ Dale Toto128¶¡ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 9 2¡ Robles P R 121 5.90 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2210 2 6½¢ Robles P R 128 *2.90 McClane128¨μ Dale Toto130£ Max Four128º¡ 9
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 9 3¶ Fuenzalida R A 119 20.00 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11

9
8-1

Amigo Faruk (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Constitution - Tabita (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (795-136-108-73)

0.00 Own: Colorado Veintitres
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 13 2 1 2 $5,133 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $6,482
2024: 14 2 3 2 $8,435 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $1,001
Life: 30 5 5 4 $19,427 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $1,936

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^» 3g Hcp - H 2340 5 8¶¸¡ Perez G A 126 20.00 Translucido132¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¡ Rule of Law128¡ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2172 7 1£ Medina J F 130 *3.40 Amigo Faruk130£ Aneu130¨μ Il Vento121¼ 16
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¶» 3g Stk - Profesor - 4k 6 7¶¸£ Leon W A 108 5.30 Giacomo Puccini128¼£ Doppler130¶ Blue Label115¨© 11
06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2238 3 3»¢ Fuenzalida R A 128 7.70 Hendricks123¹¢ Sueno Chilote128¸ Amigo Faruk128¶ 7
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¿¹ 3g Stk - GbrMendoza - 4k 3 9»£ Medina J F 121 6.00 Skol118¨μ Doppler134¨© Black Thunder126¨© 10

10
10-1

Zim (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Salta Con Poder (CHI) by Magnifi Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: La Paloma
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 38 8 4 7 $14,840 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $330
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,496
Life: 38 8 4 7 $14,840 Distance: 30 8 3 6 $14,280

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2365 8 6½ Olivares F A 127 6.10 Rule of Law128¶¢ Dale Toto128¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¨© 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2260 8 5º Olivares F A 128 5.50 Max Four130«¬ Empezar De Nuevo126£ Dale Toto128¶¡ 11
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2265 5 3«¬ Olivares F A 132 *3.00 Hendricks130¨© Aneu128¨© Zim132¨© 10
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2309 3 3º¡ Olivares F A 126 12.30 Translucido126º¡ Sueno Chilote128¨© Zim126¸¡ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 6 7¹£ Herrera J A 128 10.40 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-2-9 SP3-12/31/2025-7

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Valparaiso Chile
Stakes Ano Nuevo S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,837. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Stake, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Encanto Veloz (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Verrazano - Genuine Charm by Dixie Union, CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (126-17-16-9)

0.00 Own: Pobre Obrero
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 134

2025: 10 6 0 1 $13,988 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $612
2024: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $346
Life: 66 12 5 7 $81,489 Distance: 21 5 3 2 $41,262

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 7 5»£ Villagran I R 132 19.50 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 8 11¶º¡ Villagran I R 137 23.00 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
09Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:14¼¾ 3g Stk - PntfUnvCtl - 6k 7 10¶¶¡ Perez G A 132 7.50 Razyel115¹¢ El Ungido119¡ Jamon Serrano121¨μ 13
25Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06º¹ 3g Stk - AnvVnDlMar - 4k 2 3» Villagran I R 134 4.50 Viejo Lobo119£ Castor Troy130º¢ Encanto Veloz134¶ 8

2
3-2

Ocho de Abril (CHI)
B.h.7 Constitution - Marquette (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (795-136-108-73)

0.00 Own: Colorado Veintitres
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 11 3 4 0 $10,742 Turf: 29 4 6 4 $32,197
2024: 21 1 3 4 $8,198 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $659
Life: 63 9 13 10 $57,045 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,925

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 3 1¹¢ Valdivia L I 123 21.20 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 10 1¶ Medina J F 130 4.80 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:46½» 3g Alw 6320 2 6¶¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 18.40 Seatbelt129«¬ Le Koppers119º¡ Petit Profesor121¶ 12
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¼¹ 3g Stk - ValGardena - 4k 3 2£ Medina J F 130 *3.00 Rule of Law119£ Ocho de Abril130¶ Raimundo A116¨© 10

3
30-1

Muy Amigo (CHI)
B.h.7 Competitive Edge - Muy Amiga (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (601-74-69-77) / Trainer (126-17-16-9)

0.00 Own: Pobre Obrero
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 141

2025: 16 3 0 4 $10,465 Turf: 26 5 3 1 $29,405
2024: 27 1 1 3 $5,473 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,373
Life: 82 15 6 10 $70,619 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $12,228

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 4 4»£ Ortega C A 134 59.50 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 4 12¶¼£ Perez G A 143 34.30 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :55¾^ 3g Stk - Velocistas - 15k 1 5º Perez G A 128 22.90 Tatanka126¡ Good Traffic132¶¢ Hernest123¡ 15
16Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :54¾¸ 3g Stk - IMncplIndp - 6k 5 7º¢ Ulloa Perez G G 132 15.30 Mermet132¨μ Good Traffic132¶ Dubai Market132£ 9

4
4-1

Irish Boy (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Irish Brother (ARG) - Last Quillo (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (445-68-48-59)

0.00 Own: Los Treiles
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 21 7 3 6 $16,066 Turf: 31 7 5 4 $23,619
2024: 7 3 1 0 $5,816 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 47 12 6 8 $35,072 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $1,113

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 11 3¹¢ Herrera J A 118 7.70 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¹ 3g Stk - GrnBretana - 4k 8 3¶¡ Herrera J A 126 3.10 Rubato123¶¡ Salisbury134¨© Irish Boy126¸¡ 8
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¸ 3g Stk - CrDnsFSCrr - 4k 7 1¶ Herrera J A 119 *2.30 Irish Boy119¶ Salisbury134¶¡ White Spirit134¨μ 7
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¶» 3g Stk - Profesor - 4k 1 4½£ Rodriguez G 126 *3.40 Giacomo Puccini128¼£ Doppler130¶ Blue Label115¨© 11

5
10-1

White Spirit (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.6 Protonico - Fructosa by Tale of the Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (231-7-13-15)

0.00 Own: Cayo
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 19 4 1 3 $8,282 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 19 4 4 3 $12,082 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $2,942
Life: 69 14 8 11 $52,476 Distance: 20 4 1 3 $19,879

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 5 3º£ Donoso M 120 13.90 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 7 4¹¢ Donoso M 128 95.50 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¹ 3g Stk - GrnBretana - 4k 1 7½¡ Ayala B I 134 19.60 Rubato123¶¡ Salisbury134¨© Irish Boy126¸¡ 8
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¸ 3g Stk - CrDnsFSCrr - 4k 3 3¸¡ Ayala B I 134 25.80 Irish Boy119¶ Salisbury134¶¡ White Spirit134¨μ 7

6
6-1

Good Runner (CHI)
B.h.5 Good Samaritan - Evolutionary by Curlin, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 10 3 0 0 $11,092 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $16,522
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,077 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $17,078
Life: 23 6 1 2 $49,749 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $17,619

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 13 5º¢ Castillo J A 119 7.90 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 5 5¼ Perez G A 134 7.60 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:21¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 4961 5 4¹¡ Torres L A 132 *3.40 Kino130¡ Ribeye128¸¡ Malandro126¡ 14
23Aug25 eHch(CHI) my 7f 1:21¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 4990 2 4¹ Ochoa H A 130 3.90 El Ungido132«¬ Petit Profesor115£ Guena Petete130¸¢ 14

7
30-1

Exhausting (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Lookin At Lucky - La Flor de Jazmin (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (243-20-35-21)

0.00 Own: Siempre Avante
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 108

2025: 10 0 3 1 $2,139 Turf: 18 2 3 4 $30,940
2024: 10 3 1 2 $11,986 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $269
Life: 37 5 7 7 $45,120 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 6 8¿£ Zuniga D J 110 10.70 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 12 2¶ Leon W A 115 7.80 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:46½» 3g Alw 6320 10 4»¡ Leon W A 115 22.80 Seatbelt129«¬ Le Koppers119º¡ Petit Profesor121¶ 12
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¿¹ 3g Stk - GbrMendoza - 4k 1 7¶¢ Rodriguez G 123 12.20 Skol118¨μ Doppler134¨© Black Thunder126¨© 10

8
10-1

Rule of Law (CHI)
B.h.5 Constitution - Sensualite (ARG) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (445-68-48-59)

0.00 Own: Don Mario
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 112

2025: 26 4 1 6 $11,823 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $1,573
2024: 15 4 1 1 $13,833 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 8 2 8 $27,229 Distance: 11 2 0 1 $6,220

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2365 1 1¶¢ Herrera J A 128 *3.10 Rule of Law128¶¢ Dale Toto128¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¨© 9
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^» 3g Hcp - H 2340 1 3¸£ Herrera J A 128 7.60 Translucido132¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¡ Rule of Law128¡ 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¹ 3g Stk - GrnBretana - 4k 5 5» Alvarez A J 112 8.10 Rubato123¶¡ Salisbury134¨© Irish Boy126¸¡ 8
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^» 3g Stk - HrmCstVlp - 4k 10 10¶^ Gonzalez S E 126 2.80 Giacomo Puccini134» Black Thunder116¨μ Omaygod128¨© 11

9
10-1

Rubato (CHI)
B.g.5 Indian Trail - Gazzella by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (163-26-17-14)

0.00 Own: San Vicente
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 11 3 2 1 $8,342 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 7 3 0 $13,638 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,621
Life: 29 11 5 1 $25,062 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $185

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¹ 3g Stk - GrnBretana - 4k 2 1¶¡ Gonzalez S E 123 9.00 Rubato123¶¡ Salisbury134¨© Irish Boy126¸¡ 8
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¸ 3g Stk - CrDnsFSCrr - 4k 5 5»¢ Olivares F A 126 5.70 Irish Boy119¶ Salisbury134¶¡ White Spirit134¨μ 7
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¿¿ 3g Stk - RepFedAlm - 4k 3 5¿£ Herrera J A 132 3.30 Irish Boy121¹ Rule of Law121¶¢ Skol119¹ 6
03Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¼½ 3g Stk - PlDeInvtgt - 3k 5 1¶¡ Gonzalez S E 115 6.40 Rubato115¶¡ Doppler123¸¡ Alonsito Spider115£ 8

10
30-1

Doppler (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Goldencents - The High Queen by High Yield, CHI
STATS: Jockey (96-7-2-3) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Bengo
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 112

2025: 24 1 8 2 $9,403 Turf: 14 2 2 0 $19,108
2024: 24 5 0 1 $14,095 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,924
Life: 95 10 17 11 $68,587 Distance: 22 0 5 4 $6,323

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^» 3g Hcp - H 2340 4 5¹¢ Castillo J A 132 22.00 Translucido132¸¢ Sueno Chilote130¡ Rule of Law128¡ 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¹ 3g Stk - GrnBretana - 4k 4 6½ Ramirez N A 123 8.00 Rubato123¶¡ Salisbury134¨© Irish Boy126¸¡ 8
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^» 3g Stk - HrmCstVlp - 4k 6 4»¢ Rodriguez G 132 8.20 Giacomo Puccini134» Black Thunder116¨μ Omaygod128¨© 11
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¸ 3g Stk - CrDnsFSCrr - 4k 2 6½¡ Alvarez A J 128 3.20 Irish Boy119¶ Salisbury134¶¡ White Spirit134¨μ 7

11
30-1

Cafe Ristretto (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Strong Mandate - Trautman by Distorted Humor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (198-27-17-24)

0.00 Own: Kissimmee
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 18 0 1 2 $3,026 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 1 0 1 $8,455 Off (Dirt): 12 4 3 0 $27,522
Life: 85 9 12 9 $82,362 Distance: 10 0 2 3 $4,262

02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 2 8¿£ Espina K D 134 7.00 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¼¹ 3g Stk - ValGardena - 4k 2 4¶£ Espina K D 134 5.40 Rule of Law119£ Ocho de Abril130¶ Raimundo A116¨© 10
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¶º 3g Stk - Espana - 4k 1 3¸ Espina K D 132 11.80 Petit Profesor117¡ Ocho de Abril122¶¡ Cafe Ristretto132¨© 9
04Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:15^¿ 3g Stk - CnlALrrgbl - 6k 8 6¼ Silva L A 110 33.10 Joke Art110¨μ Raiko112¡ El Ungido110¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,847. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Ahi Viene Ahi Va (CHI)
B.g.8 Court Vision - Galakina (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (101-1-5-8) / Trainer (231-7-13-15)

0.00 Own: Pinganilla
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,288 Turf: 39 3 3 6 $7,977
2024: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $78
Life: 79 3 4 7 $9,022 Distance: 38 0 1 2 $1,282

20Jan25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1933 9 1¨μ Rodriguez G 126 39.00 Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¨μ Caliz de Plata126£ Contigo Si Quiero126¨μ 10
12Jan25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 7 9»¡ Diaz C E 126 73.10 Exaggerator Love126¶¡ Regalito126¨© Caliz de Plata126¨© 12
29Dec24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Hcp - H 1963 4 9¸^ Vargas W E 126 54.10 Te Quiero Todavia126»¡ Chalekyta126º Grande Martin126¸ 14

2
3-2

Luca Brasi (CHI)
Ch.g.9 Ecliptic - Tranka (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-1-0-0) / Trainer (584-66-62-79)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 29 5 0 4 $7,889 Turf: 15 1 3 2 $8,216
2024: 27 2 3 3 $5,054 Off (Dirt): 11 3 2 0 $5,939
Life: 150 19 14 17 $51,029 Distance: 58 7 7 5 $14,622

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 2 5» Tapia S F 126 11.60 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 12 5»£ Tapia S F 126 6.20 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 2 4«¬ Tapia S F 126 9.20 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13

3
8-1

Afirmate Gato (CHI)
B.h.6 Seeking the Dia - Afirmate Catalina (CHI) by Special Quest (FR), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (238-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 53 7 2 2 $11,080 Turf: 11 0 1 0 $868
2024: 43 3 12 2 $10,020 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $1,008
Life: 138 14 16 6 $32,565 Distance:115 12 15 6 $25,815

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 1 11¼¡ Sancho A B 127 *3.20 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 1901 4 5½¢ Herrera J A 126 3.70 El Tanque Agus126¶ Narcisista126¹£ Ouro126¶¡ 11
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3g Hcp - H 1876 5 4¸¡ Rodriguez G 128 5.50 Gladiatore126¡ Te Canto a Ti126£ Panchote126¶¢ 11

4
30-1

Teruka (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Grand Daddy - Elga (CHI) by Ecton Park, CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 1 1 1 $1,812 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 1 0 1 $4,195 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $3,695
Life: 30 2 1 2 $6,007 Distance: 17 1 0 1 $1,502

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 1 7¼£ Gonzalez L C 128 22.40 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 5 3¾ Gonzalez L C 123 64.10 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1954 9 15¸» Bobadilla C P 126 134.40 Bravucon126¼¢ Princesita Bella126¹£ Xenotes128¶ 15

5
10-1

Narcisista (CHI)
B.g.9 Strong Mandate - Luxuria (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 57 5 5 4 $10,835 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 59 5 3 7 $10,501 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 0 $3,904
Life: 210 17 17 20 $48,840 Distance: 95 7 8 7 $14,745

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 12 4» Gonzalez J A 128 12.90 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 5 2¶¢ Castillo J A 128 5.20 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 1901 3 2¶ Castillo J A 126 7.80 El Tanque Agus126¶ Narcisista126¹£ Ouro126¶¡ 11

6
30-1

Rio Perez (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cloud Computing - Tanto Carino (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (258-22-35-29)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 37 2 4 7 $5,522 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 36 3 3 5 $6,582 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $1,956
Life: 76 5 7 12 $12,104 Distance: 66 5 7 12 $12,104

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1922 1 10¶º¡ Gonzalez S A 126 11.40 Green Dress126¸ Stevietoo126º¡ La Banda Verde126¶£ 14
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 15 6¹£ Gonzalez S A 126 30.30 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1973 1 9¡ Gonzalez S A 126 18.80 Candelaria Bliz128¨© Pasion Por Ella128¨© Lio Cordillerano126¨© 11

7
4-1

Xenotes (CHI)
B.g.5 Katmai (CHI) - Kansas by Majestic Warrior, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (197-16-12-11)

0.00 Own: Gracias Totales
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 1 0 1 $1,524 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 42 2 2 6 $8,678 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $219
Life: 69 5 7 7 $22,377 Distance: 22 1 0 2 $1,758

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 2 9¶^ Carvacho D A 126 22.90 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1973 7 8¨μ Perez G A 126 10.30 Concluyente126¨© Perla Del Austro126¨© El Boticario126¨© 11
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹» 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 5¼¡ Perez G A 128 4.40 California Spring126¸£ Muy Avispada126¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¨© 11

8
30-1

Vesubio (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Strong Mandate - Isola Del Liri (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (13-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: M S D
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 19 0 1 0 $480 Turf: 17 1 0 1 $2,485
2024: 18 1 0 0 $2,180 Off (Dirt): 13 1 2 0 $4,355
Life: 129 12 5 5 $41,027 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸^ 3g Hcp - H 1835 3 9»£ Ramirez N A 126 *2.80 Morgan Soul126¨μ Lucky Storm126¶ El Veneco126¨© 13
06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1888 6 7¿¡ Marin S A 123 9.10 El Espia123¸£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¨© One Vision123¶¡ 12
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1895 1 6¹¡ Marin S A 128 37.90 Lio Cordillerano126£ Primo Happy126¨© Encinitas126£ 10

9
6-1

Pollollo (CHI)
B.g.6 Gemologist - Vive En El Campo (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Tararira
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 20 1 3 3 $3,038 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 31 3 7 0 $9,536 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $782
Life: 81 9 13 11 $24,719 Distance: 60 8 12 10 $21,187

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1974 3 4» Herrera J A 126 *3.00 Adios126¶¡ Big Wallace126¶ Uli El Luchador126¸¡ 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1900 11 2¨© Sancho A B 127 4.40 Luiverar126¨© Pollollo127¨© One Vision126¨© 14
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1843 16 10¶^£ Perez G A 126 3.20 Luiverar126£ Lorenz Black126¹ Candelaria Bliz126¨μ 13

10
30-1

Thunderman (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Seeking the Dia - Minufer (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Barbara Angelica
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 31 2 4 3 $4,925 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 3 6 6 $8,449 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $536
Life: 91 8 20 13 $27,205 Distance: 78 7 16 12 $21,347

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 1968 4 9¿ Gonzalez S A 126 13.80 Adios132¶¡ Uli El Luchador126£ Dale Flaca126£ 10
08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 1898 1 5»£ Villagran I R 128 20.30 Potro Querido126¸¢ Mubarak126¶¡ Vida Salvaje128¸ 9
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1895 1 6º¢ Villagran I R 128 30.80 Warrior Spirit123¶¢ Mala Memoria126¡ Mind the Gap126¶£ 9

11
10-1

Princesa Ludy (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Indian Trail - A La Ronda Ronda (CHI) by Malek (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Mamita Linda
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 20 1 1 2 $2,079 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 29 2 0 3 $5,944 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 3 1 5 $8,023 Distance: 20 1 1 1 $1,710

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2194 2 7¶¹ Villagran J D 126 28.80 Germanicus126¶¡ Radio Teatro126¡ Te Lo Cedo126¹ 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 1940 8 8¿ Villagran J D 126 28.10 Lady Emper126¶¢ Candelaria Bliz126¸£ Dale Flaca128¸¡ 8
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1876 12 2¨© Villagran J D 126 17.10 Mipipo126¨©nTodo Cambia126¶nPrincesa Ludy126¶ 12

12
12-1

Todo Cambia (CHI)
B.m.7 Gemologist - High Victory (CHI) by Ecton Park, CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 1 2 2 $2,374 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 0 1 $1,729 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $1,825
Life: 48 5 7 5 $19,439 Distance: 39 4 6 3 $9,273

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 2 3¶£ Zuniga D J 126 24.00 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼^ 3g Hcp - H 1900 3 9¡ Villagran I R 126 24.20 Panchote126¨© Tutto Apiaccere126¨© Rojo Burgues126¨© 12
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 1940 2 5½¢ Marin S A 126 17.80 Lady Emper126¶¢ Candelaria Bliz126¸£ Dale Flaca128¸¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-9-3 SP3-12/31/2025-9

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,918. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Bone Less (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Newfoundland - Opera Music (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (258-22-35-29)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 34 6 3 2 $11,920 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $682
2024: 27 1 6 2 $5,595 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $548
Life: 144 21 15 13 $53,298 Distance: 70 9 3 7 $22,067

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 12 5½¢ Rojas N A 126 17.60 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 9 8¨μ Herrera J A 128 16.50 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 1940 3 10¶º¢ Rodriguez G 128 9.40 Wings of Fire128»£ Princesita Bella126¨© Perla Del Austro123¸¡ 14

2
10-1

Gladiador Art (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Dubai Sky - Chameleon Art (IRE) by Excellent Art (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Palmatoria
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 3 2 0 $5,443 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $1,295
2024: 8 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 3 2 0 $5,443 Distance: 25 1 1 0 $1,779

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 1922 7 5¿£ Fuenzalida R A 126 4.70 Green Dress126¸ Stevietoo126º¡ La Banda Verde126¶£ 14
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 8 4¸ Fuenzalida R A 126 65.10 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
13Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿» 3g Hcp - H 1836 8 12¶º Villagran I R 126 9.10 El Nachito126¨© Fifty Fifty126£ Tienes Mi Sonrisa126¹¢ 16

3
30-1

Bapkiza (CHI)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Ostentosa Y Cara (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (397-27-32-27) / Trainer (258-22-35-29)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 43 3 11 4 $9,097 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 35 2 3 2 $4,855 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $3,052
Life: 94 7 15 8 $18,805 Distance: 85 7 15 7 $18,546

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 2 12¸»¢ Bobadilla C P 126 115.80 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹» 3g Hcp - H 1948 5 9¶»£ Espina K D 129 27.00 California Spring126¸£ Muy Avispada126¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¨© 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 1882 11 1¡ Medina F A 126 5.00 Bapkiza126¡ Green Dress126¨© Justinsito Crack126¶£ 14

4
10-1

Lilybeth (CHI)
Ro.f.3 Fallen From Heaven (CHI) - Look Mina (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 1 1 0 $2,141 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 0 $2,141 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $2,027

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 5 14¸^ Urbina R C 126 13.60 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
18Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2031 6 10¸^£ Urbina R C 119 52.40 Hendricks128¡ Back To Black128º£ No Me Equivoque123¨μ 10
04Aug25 eVsc(CHI) sl 6K 1:20¿¾ 3 Stk - Puiggros - 6k 1 13¸» Urbina R C 121 70.80 Himalaya Spirit126¨© Sibarato126½ Cartman126¹¢ 14

5
10-1

Gladiatore (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Plaza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (21-0-3-3)

0.00 Own: Dona Armanda
Trn: Gabriel Fernando Reyes (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 30 2 3 3 $4,279 Turf: 14 1 1 0 $1,765
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 2 3 3 $4,279 Distance: 16 1 2 3 $2,436

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 1 15¸^¢ Bobadilla C P 126 150.50 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 8 8¶º¡ Perez G A 128 20.70 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3g Hcp - H 1876 7 1¡ Perez G A 126 15.80 Gladiatore126¡ Te Canto a Ti126£ Panchote126¶¢ 11

6
12-1

Kyo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.9 State of Play - Telina (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Renaico
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 0 0 3 $460 Turf: 28 1 3 4 $9,669
2024: 36 7 3 5 $14,869 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $5,343
Life: 134 17 18 18 $75,854 Distance: 39 5 4 7 $12,277

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 11 3¼ Molina J N 123 9.20 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 4 10¡ Henriquez F A 126 7.40 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1948 5 3»¡ Henriquez F A 128 4.80 Roglic128¶¡ Warrior Spirit126º Kyo128¡ 11

7
3-2

Ted (CHI)
B.g.5 Exaggerator - Art Scene by A.P. Indy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 34 3 1 11 $7,617 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 4 1 2 $7,882 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,860
Life: 84 8 2 14 $23,223 Distance: 29 3 2 5 $6,633

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 6 6½¡ Eyzaguirre J M 126 13.80 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 12 12¡ Eyzaguirre J M 128 6.80 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2020 2 4¾¢ Eyzaguirre J M 126 9.30 Mipipo123º¡ Vida Salvaje128¡ Encinitas126¹¢ 10

8
30-1

Mister Villagra (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Dangerous Midge - Dando Alegrias (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: E.D.A.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 0 1 0 $493 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $517
2024: 20 1 1 2 $4,815 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $684
Life: 95 4 10 8 $23,006 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2413 11 15¸» Toro J A 123 24.10 My Richard125¹¡ El Nene123£ Merci Mon Dieu126¸¢ 15
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2381 11 14¸»¢ Medina F A 126 9.80 Bambo Lukas126¶¡ Vuelve La Farra126¡ Volante Mixto126¨© 14
23Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58º» 3g Hcp - H 2757 9 14¶¶£ Gonzalez S E 121 10.90 Molto Nero121¹¢ Betone121¸ Solka123¨© 15

9
30-1

Japoneitor (CHI)
B.g.5 Hiraboku Deep (JPN) - Taragh (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (912-35-50-72) / Trainer (416-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 21 3 4 0 $5,685 Turf: 27 6 4 2 $10,957
2024: 36 4 3 2 $7,831 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 7 7 4 $14,415 Distance: 35 1 3 2 $3,458

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 4 8¾ Quinteros W 128 43.50 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 7 6¶^¡ Quinteros W 126 17.80 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»^ 3g Hcp - H 1868 9 1¨© Quinteros W 126 6.60 Japoneitor126¨© Valkyria Bliz126¡ Narcisista126º¡ 9

10
4-1

Lio Cordillerano (CHI)
B.g.4 Monthir - Lanceta (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Cota Y Nano
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 1 4 2 $2,922 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 0 $1,502 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $268
Life: 34 2 4 2 $4,424 Distance: 29 2 4 2 $4,424

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 1922 4 5½ Herrera J A 126 *2.40 Tutto Apiaccere126¹ Pablosky126¡ Senora Berni126¸ 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 1968 8 8»¡ Herrera J A 126 *3.40 Adios132¶¡ Uli El Luchador126£ Dale Flaca126£ 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1973 6 3«¬ Herrera J A 126 5.20 Candelaria Bliz128¨© Pasion Por Ella128¨© Lio Cordillerano126¨© 11

11
30-1

Justinsito Crack (CHI)
B.h.6 Daddy Long Legs - Indy Arts (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (238-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: Garcia V. Juan
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 40 1 0 5 $2,302 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $273
2024: 51 4 2 2 $7,210 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $1,668
Life: 145 11 5 12 $21,439 Distance:128 11 5 11 $21,166

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 15 13¶¿ Gutierrez M A 128 45.40 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3g Hcp - H 1901 7 1¡ Perez G A 126 *2.40 Justinsito Crack126¡ One Shot126¶£ Morgan Soul126¸¢ 10
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 1876 14 5¸ Perez G A 126 16.30 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Narcisista126¨© Kitten's Black126¶¡ 14

12
30-1

Mayster (CHI)
Blk.c.4 Father of Science (IRE) - Shanghai Blacky (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (101-1-5-8) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Carnales
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 30 1 1 2 $1,835 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $175
Life: 34 1 1 2 $1,835 Distance: 14 1 1 1 $1,660

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 3 11¸» Urbina R C 126 23.20 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 34 Msw 3 1¨μ Urbina R C 126 2.50 Mayster126¨μ Phrodo126¨© Conde Austral126¸£ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 34 Msw 9 2¸¢ Urbina R C 126 9.60 King Paper117¸¢ Mayster126»£ El Huevo Cototo126¹¢ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-10-1-2 SP3-12/31/2025-10

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,061. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Back To Black (CHI)
B.m.5 Hold Me Back - Dana Maria (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 18 3 2 2 $5,580 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,845
2024: 13 3 1 3 $5,060 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $1,665
Life: 31 6 3 5 $10,640 Distance: 26 5 3 5 $8,988

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2194 2 2¸¡ Herrera J A 128 *2.10 Antiyal123¸¡ Back To Black128¸¢ Indian Melody123¨μ 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2192 9 3«¬ Herrera J A 130 3.60 Sol de Troya127¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Back To Black130¨© 13

2
30-1

Dale Isi (CHI)
B.f.4 Hinz (ARG) - Ornellaia (CHI) by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (505-33-41-35)

0.00 Own: Don Amadeo
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 37 5 4 2 $10,110 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 5 0 0 $8,370 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 10 4 2 $18,480 Distance: 43 10 4 2 $18,480

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2217 4 8¿¢ Gonzalez L C 128 8.30 Mister E121¨μ Antiyal128¶¡ Vive Le Roi126¨© 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2265 6 7¨μ Gonzalez L C 121 13.30 Hendricks130¨© Aneu128¨© Zim132¨© 10

3
6-1

Antiyal (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Grand Daddy - Terri (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 21 4 3 4 $8,281 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 19 1 3 0 $3,298 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,794
Life: 59 9 8 6 $33,730 Distance: 34 5 4 3 $9,992

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2217 9 2¨μ Eyzaguirre J M 128 10.80 Mister E121¨μ Antiyal128¶¡ Vive Le Roi126¨© 9
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2194 3 1¸¡ Eyzaguirre J M 123 10.90 Antiyal123¸¡ Back To Black128¸¢ Indian Melody123¨μ 9

4
30-1

Mala Memoria (CHI)
B.m.6 Gemologist - La Turbina (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 19 4 2 2 $6,719 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $2,714
2024: 11 3 0 2 $5,523 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 8 3 4 $22,455 Distance: 26 6 2 4 $9,847

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 12 11¶½£ Molina J N 126 12.10 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2194 9 7½¢ Zuniga D J 123 4.50 Antiyal123¸¡ Back To Black128¸¢ Indian Melody123¨μ 9

5
3-2

Te Quiero Todavia (CHI)
B.m.5 Patternrecognition - Pronta Sonrisa (CHI) by Dynamix, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Valor Y Fe
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 23 5 2 3 $9,234 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 6 2 $4,570 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $1,383
Life: 49 6 8 5 $14,841 Distance: 21 6 3 2 $10,439

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2217 1 4¶£ Rodriguez G 126 6.00 Mister E121¨μ Antiyal128¶¡ Vive Le Roi126¨© 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2265 1 10¡ Bobadilla C P 119 39.20 Hendricks130¨© Aneu128¨© Zim132¨© 10

6
30-1

Breezy Star (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Summer Breezy by Pulpit, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 49 5 8 8 $12,579 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 21 3 1 1 $8,054 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $4,555
Life: 70 8 9 9 $20,633 Distance: 63 8 9 9 $20,402

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 7 4»¢ Castillo J A 126 9.40 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2046 5 5¨μ Henriquez F A 128 *2.50 Vida Salvaje123¨© Medford128¨© Algo Le Paso126¨© 8

7
30-1

Spotter (CHI)
B.c.3 Patternrecognition - La Paz Interior (CHI) by Gemologist, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Maquehua
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 4 1 1 1 $4,349 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $593
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $4,349 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¾¾ 3 Stk - AscRdVlp - 3k 3 6¶^¡ Ramirez N A 126 3.80 Insistentemente126º El Lobo Paga126¸¢ Decidete126£ 8
21Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56½º 3 Msw 4 1£ Ramirez N A 126 *1.40 Spotter126£ Jinzo126£ Secret Dragon126¶ 12

8
30-1

Meradonna (CHI)
B.f.4 Boboman - Mera Mera (CHI) by Malek (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (96-7-2-3) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Corral Quellon
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 20 2 3 3 $6,662 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $502
Life: 20 2 3 3 $6,662 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3191 6 2¶¡ Rodriguez G 121 14.90 Levino121¶¡ Meradonna121¨© Dubai Wind123¡ 14
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3200 12 4¸ Rodriguez G 123 10.60 La Chucky Trini121¨© Colmillo119¶¢ Volaste A La Meta123£ 14

9
30-1

Gerasimova (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Aragorn (IRE) - Latina Soy (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 27 2 4 1 $4,730 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $277
2024: 30 3 6 4 $9,216 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $2,617
Life: 76 9 11 5 $25,808 Distance: 64 8 11 5 $19,318

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2121 2 3» Urbina R C 123 14.30 Bravucon121¶¡ Que Porfiado126¹¡ Gerasimova123¡ 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2119 11 6¨μ Olivares F A 127 5.20 El Oportuno128¨© Namandu128¨© Hooteroad128¨© 11

10
10-1

Malagacy Green (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Malagacy - Spring Break (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (198-27-17-24)

0.00 Own: Castropol
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 11 0 1 2 $888 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $210
2024: 9 1 2 1 $3,069 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,917
Life: 43 6 7 6 $23,157 Distance: 23 2 6 4 $8,637

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2365 6 6¶¡ Valdivia L I 119 3.70 El Oportuno123¨© Gracia Clasica123¶ Chelenko123¨© 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2192 6 7¨μ Donoso M 126 13.60 Sol de Troya127¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Back To Black130¨© 13

11
30-1

Indian Melody (CHI)
B.c.3 Indian Trail - Jojo's Melody by Harlan's Holiday, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: French Potato
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 28 3 4 4 $8,213 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 4 4 $8,213 Distance: 13 2 1 2 $3,662

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 10 3¹ Castillo J A 128 4.80 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2194 1 3º£ Castillo J A 123 16.70 Antiyal123¸¡ Back To Black128¸¢ Indian Melody123¨μ 9

12
30-1

Maldotti (CHI)
B.h.7 Magnifi Cat - Senorita Brava (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (243-20-35-21)

0.00 Own: Salomon
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 17 0 5 1 $1,826 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 4 1 2 $8,471 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,231
Life: 75 13 7 7 $30,834 Distance: 69 13 7 6 $30,204

26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2092 2 2¨μ Gonzalez S A 121 9.50 Mister E126¨μ Maldotti121¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© 13
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2056 9 2¨μ Gonzalez S A 126 14.00 El Oportuno126¨μ Maldotti126¶£ Janstar121¶¢ 14

13
4-1

Gracia Clasica (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Classic Empire - Maria Graciosa (CHI) by Gracioso, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (411-26-38-38)

0.00 Own: Toleo Toleo
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 22 3 4 2 $8,461 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 1 $11,351 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,260
Life: 29 4 6 3 $19,812 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $3,233

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2365 12 2¨© Rodriguez G 123 *2.90 El Oportuno123¨© Gracia Clasica123¶ Chelenko123¨© 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2551 6 5¼¡ Perez G A 128 3.50 Pogacar123¹¡ Majistiq115¶£ Chelenko128¨© 8

14
8-1

El Palomo (CHI)
Gr/ro.c.4 The Lumber Guy - Crackelet (CHI) by Cardinal Concern, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (415-26-42-34)

0.00 Own: Colicheu
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 24 3 6 4 $6,546 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $279
Life: 24 3 6 4 $6,546 Distance: 24 3 6 4 $6,546

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 7 2¶¢ Zuniga D J 126 4.00 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2092 4 9½¢ Marin S A 128 10.60 El Arte de Cantar128¶¢ Indian Melody121¸ El Oportuno123¶£ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,918. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Huevo de Chocolate (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Flameaway - Mes Amies (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 30 2 2 4 $4,470 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $226
2024: 20 3 2 0 $5,559 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 5 4 4 $10,029 Distance: 41 5 4 3 $9,803

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 9 2¶¡ Zuniga D J 128 4.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 1 4»¢ Zuniga D J 128 14.60 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12

2
10-1

Jarra de Vino (CHI)
B.m.7 Passion for Gold - Gemara (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (930-56-74-80) / Trainer (45-6-6-2)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 29 2 7 4 $6,481 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 2 4 $3,741 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $232
Life: 97 6 20 14 $27,097 Distance: 42 4 10 5 $15,295

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 5 2¹ Rodriguez G 123 3.60 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¶º 3g Hcp - H 2119 3 2¨© Rodriguez G 121 4.90 Hijo Del Rey123¨© Jarra de Vino121¨© Gran Verraco128¨© 13

3
3-2

El Renacido (CHI)
B.c.4 Frank Conversation - Estatica Dinamica (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 5 0 0 1 $192 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $128
Life: 5 0 0 1 $192 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $192

02Jul25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¼ 3g Msw 6 7¼£ Troncoso B R 117 4.20 Loco Hermes126¨μ Mamita Pinina112¶£ Muneco Dash126¡ 13
11Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¿ 3 Msw 12 11¶º¢ Soto J M 126 5.70 Che Samaritan121¸ Small121¨© Merengon126¶¡ 12

4
30-1

Defensor Rojo (CHI)
B.g.6 Exaggerator - War Defense by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-0-2) / Trainer (505-33-41-35)

0.00 Own: Los Felipes
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 1 2 2 $2,419 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 4 0 4 $6,565 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 92 9 5 12 $19,469 Distance: 76 9 4 12 $18,755

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 10 10¶½¡ Villagran J D 126 58.30 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 1876 13 1«¬ Rodriguez G 126 4.70 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Narcisista126¨© Kitten's Black126¶¡ 14

5
10-1

Princesitacami (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Fortify - Stormy Emigrante (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Js
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 51 4 7 6 $10,991 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $443
2024: 32 1 3 2 $3,754 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 1 $1,363
Life: 103 8 14 9 $32,978 Distance: 62 4 3 7 $8,340

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2069 5 6¹¡ Robles P R 126 12.60 Tanytus126£ Cala de Oro126¶ Union Army126¨© 10
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2020 1 7¿ Robles P R 128 19.50 Mipipo123º¡ Vida Salvaje128¡ Encinitas126¹¢ 10

6
8-1

Conducta Infame (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Van Nistelrooy - Da La Vida (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1580-267-207-187) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 43 5 6 3 $12,226 Turf: 19 1 2 1 $5,824
2024: 20 1 0 0 $4,870 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,863
Life: 63 6 6 3 $17,096 Distance: 26 0 3 1 $1,795

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2069 4 4¶£ Sancho A B 126 3.30 Tanytus126£ Cala de Oro126¶ Union Army126¨© 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2484 6 5¨μ Carvacho D A 122 18.70 Lord Jim127¨© Muy Maton123¨© Nalhuitad125¨© 9

7
6-1

Soraila (CHI)
B.m.6 Exaggerator - Costa Tropical (ARG) by Salt Lake, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (21-0-3-3)

0.00 Own: Palestina
Trn: Gabriel Fernando Reyes (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 1 2 3 $2,956 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 1 2 0 $2,388 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 77 5 7 4 $14,008 Distance: 32 3 3 2 $6,280

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 6 3º£ Rodriguez G 126 8.90 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 1973 9 3«¬ Galaz J C 126 36.30 Mubarak126¨© Star Honey126¨© Soraila126¨© 9

8
30-1

No Mires Atras (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Star Dabbler - Coral Canyon by Malibu Moon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (96-7-2-3) / Trainer (4-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Chago
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 1 0 0 $1,225 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 0 $1,225 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $1,225

02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1934 3 13¸» Gutierrez M A 126 34.90 Medford128£ Mind the Gap126¶¡ Princesitacami126º¢ 14
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 34 Msw 5 1«¬ Herrera J A 126 *2.60 No Mires Atras126«¬ King Paper119«¬ Mayster126¶£ 7

9
30-1

Tienes Mi Sonrisa (CHI)
B.m.5 Patternrecognition - Vive En El Campo (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 41 3 2 7 $5,976 Turf: 16 0 0 0 $0
2024: 46 2 3 3 $5,812 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $2,241
Life: 101 6 5 11 $17,024 Distance: 28 3 2 6 $5,716

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 12 3»£ Fournet R F 128 19.30 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2048 6 7¹¡ Fournet R F 123 19.60 Mubarak123¡ Liucura Park128¨© Luiverar123¨© 12

10
30-1

Hoffa (CHI)
Ch.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Plaza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (101-1-5-8) / Trainer (258-22-35-29)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¸ 3 Msw 1 7¾£ Villagran J D 117 43.20 Creo En Mi126£ Primo Julero126¡ Black and Red117¶¢ 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¿ 3 Msw 7 7¨μ Villagran J D 117 125.00 Dale Like126¨© Wara and Red129¨© Black and Red118¨© 15

11
12-1

Veleta de Proa (CHI)
B.f.3 Palm Springs - Esperandoa Marilyn (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Cinerarias
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 9 1 0 1 $1,882 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $1,882 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $1,882

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 13 11¶¹ Herrera J A 128 5.90 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2020 8 8¶^£ Herrera J A 126 *2.40 Mipipo123º¡ Vida Salvaje128¡ Encinitas126¹¢ 10

12
30-1

Luiverar (CHI)
B.h.7 Viscount Nelson - Gran Hipica (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-0-0-1) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Tararira
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 40 6 0 1 $8,783 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 3 2 2 $6,872 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $2,159
Life: 152 24 7 7 $55,365 Distance:136 24 6 6 $52,064

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2069 3 10¶¸¡ Gonzalez S A 126 15.50 Tanytus126£ Cala de Oro126¶ Union Army126¨© 10
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2048 9 3¡ Gonzalez S A 123 30.30 Mubarak123¡ Liucura Park128¨© Luiverar123¨© 12

13
30-1

Royal Fierce (CHI)
B.g.7 Constitution - Rossonera (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-54-67-84) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 23 2 1 2 $3,834 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $2,259
2024: 23 4 2 1 $8,284 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 0 $1,111
Life: 91 12 5 7 $42,111 Distance: 16 1 0 1 $1,653

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 4 8¶¸¢ Valdivia L I 128 11.20 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2484 1 8¨μ Cisternas R F 119 16.10 Lord Jim127¨© Muy Maton123¨© Nalhuitad125¨© 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

13 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,989. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2

Lucky Storm (CHI)
B.g.6 California Chrome - Portafortuna by Forest Wildcat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1768-88-120-106) / Trainer (954-71-84-71)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 33 3 1 3 $5,399 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $277
2024: 17 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,393
Life: 85 7 7 8 $29,178 Distance: 23 3 1 2 $5,391

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 2 12¶¹ Urbina R C 123 17.20 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2046 8 6¨μ Urbina R C 126 9.00 Vida Salvaje123¨© Medford128¨© Algo Le Paso126¨© 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2020 4 5¶¡ Urbina R C 126 56.00 Bettolina122¡ Breezy Star123¨© Desprolijo128¨© 14

2
8-1

Mr Kiss (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Mr Speaker - Kissin My Friends by Crafty Friend, CHI
STATS: Jockey (821-46-73-55) / Trainer (884-82-79-103)

0.00 Own: Juegatela
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 27 3 3 3 $6,090 Turf: 15 1 0 3 $3,816
2024: 40 6 1 4 $12,173 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 0 $6,622
Life: 139 18 7 12 $63,830 Distance: 64 8 4 6 $15,981

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2121 9 6¶¶£ Herrera J A 121 8.30 Bravucon121¶¡ Que Porfiado126¹¡ Gerasimova123¡ 9
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2020 12 14¶¾¢ Alexander S H 126 9.40 Bettolina122¡ Breezy Star123¨© Desprolijo128¨© 14
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2533 3 9¶º Gonzalez S E 121 16.80 Chelenko128¸ All Stars121¶¢ Pogacar123¨μ 10

3
30-1

Creo En Mi (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Flameaway - Critiqued by Curlin, CHI
STATS: Jockey (462-23-21-31) / Trainer (1056-66-86-85)

0.00 Own: Haras Don Luis
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 1 0 0 $1,517 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $1,517 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $1,517

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2069 10 9¶º Herrera J A 128 5.30 Nadie Me Cree126¹ Hijo Del Rey126¨μ Sweet Sundown126¸ 13
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¸ 3 Msw 7 1£ Herrera J A 126 6.00 Creo En Mi126£ Primo Julero126¡ Black and Red117¶¢ 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3 Msw 15 5¶¶£ Medina F A 117 26.20 Lord Jim127½£ Marino Sin Vacilar126¨© Black and Red126¹ 13

4
10-1

Roy Para Un Poco (CHI)
B.h.5 Indy Dancer - Cruise News (CHI) by Cruise King, CHI
STATS: Jockey (688-73-63-59) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 17 5 1 4 $8,234 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 49 6 5 3 $11,986 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $3,034
Life: 78 12 11 7 $25,690 Distance: 65 12 8 7 $23,433

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1995 3 1¶¡ Castillo J A 128 *2.40 Roy Para Un Poco128¶¡ Huevo de Chocolate128¹¢ Soraila126¨μ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 12 5¾¡ Castillo A 126 17.90 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1973 11 7¨μ Castillo J A 128 5.70 Concluyente126¨© Perla Del Austro126¨© El Boticario126¨© 11

5
10-1

Paicavi (CHI)
B.h.5 Good Samaritan - Mema Diva (CHI) by Memo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-56-51-86) / Trainer (10-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Stud De Arauco
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 36 3 1 3 $6,531 Turf: 16 0 4 0 $2,612
2024: 27 2 6 5 $7,216 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $601
Life: 75 5 9 8 $16,262 Distance: 13 0 3 0 $1,073

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 13 10¿£ Perez G A 126 7.70 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2046 2 7¨μ Gonzalez S E 128 7.10 Vida Salvaje123¨© Medford128¨© Algo Le Paso126¨© 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2099 4 11¶¿ Ramirez N A 126 6.70 Mala Memoria126£ Petit Air128º¡ Furioso Nano122¡ 12

6
12-1

Gran Cafrune (CHI)
B.h.6 Hinz (ARG) - La Femme (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (14-3-2-0) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 45 7 6 1 $12,637 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,911
2024: 42 3 4 6 $8,374 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,420
Life: 130 12 17 12 $29,885 Distance: 86 9 10 8 $18,915

03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:30»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2484 3 9¡ Eyzaguirre J M 121 14.40 Lord Jim127¨© Muy Maton123¨© Nalhuitad125¨© 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:53¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2606 2 2«¬ Gonzalez S E 128 13.10 Liucura Park128«¬ Gran Cafrune128£ Constitution's Son128»¢ 8
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2020 4 2¶¡ Gonzalez S E 126 8.60 Lucky Storm126¶¡ Gran Cafrune126¨μ La Oligarca126¹¢ 8

7
30-1

Warrior Spirit (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Protonico - Divine Symphony by More Than Ready, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (837-84-72-76)

0.00 Own: French Potato
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 41 6 4 0 $10,086 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 26 2 0 0 $3,712 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 0 $5,837
Life: 88 10 10 0 $28,229 Distance: 46 7 4 0 $11,671

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2069 4 7¿¡ Castillo J A 128 16.70 Nadie Me Cree126¹ Hijo Del Rey126¨μ Sweet Sundown126¸ 13
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 7 1¶¢ Castillo J A 128 3.70 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 6 2º¢ Castillo J A 123 7.30 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12

8
30-1

Modelo Del Salto (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Tapitdoro - Soy Modelo (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (382-29-31-36) / Trainer (197-16-12-11)

0.00 Own: Jeag
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 1 0 1 $1,737 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $1,737 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $1,737

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 10 1¹£ Gonzalez S E 126 7.40 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 8 4«¬ Gonzalez S E 126 7.50 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3 k Msw 8 3¹¡ Gonzalez S E 126 8.80 Mighty Flower126¸¡ Stormy Lucky126¶ Modelo Del Salto126¼ 10

9
4-1

Better Than (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Tampa Star (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-84-89) / Trainer (358-36-29-17)

0.00 Own: Le Mont
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 27 4 4 0 $7,561 Turf: 48 7 5 3 $14,727
2024: 26 4 2 0 $8,197 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 80 11 8 3 $23,478 Distance: 10 0 2 0 $872

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2069 5 9¾¡ Zuniga D J 123 38.40 Roglic126¨© Drake123¨μ Tonada Vieja126» 14
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2156 1 8¶¶¢ Alvarez A J 123 12.30 Majistiq117º Medford123¡ Que Porfiado128¸¢ 8
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:17¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2099 7 1£ Perez G A 128 14.20 Better Than128£ Siempre Avante128¡ Luca Brasi126¶¡ 15

10
30-1

Salus (CHI)
B.h.7 Empire Maker - Shandora by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (299-39-32-23) / Trainer (17-2-5-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 24 1 2 1 $2,687 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $2,997
2024: 28 2 0 0 $4,571 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 0 $4,384
Life: 73 8 2 6 $28,896 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $2,373

08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2048 10 9º¢ Eyzaguirre J M 126 5.40 Mubarak123¡ Liucura Park128¨© Luiverar123¨© 12
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2027 9 4º£ Villagran I R 126 6.10 King Octopus126¶¢ Breezy Star126¸ Nadie Me Cree126¶¡ 13
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2020 8 3º¢ Villagran I R 128 16.20 Mala Memoria128¨μ Drake128º Salus128¨© 13

11
6-1

El Espia (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Competitive Edge - Complicity by City Zip, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1526-199-215-138) / Trainer (238-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 22 1 1 3 $2,263 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $2,184
2024: 20 1 3 3 $4,757 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,891
Life: 66 5 5 8 $21,766 Distance: 39 2 3 5 $5,866

10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1895 11 5¹¢ Donoso M 126 10.00 Rojo Burgues126¶¢ Narcisista128¡ Todo Cambia126¨μ 14
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 1901 8 6½¢ Donoso M 126 *2.50 El Tanque Agus126¶ Narcisista126¹£ Ouro126¶¡ 11
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3g Hcp - H 1948 2 5¼¡ Donoso M 123 10.70 Roglic128¶¡ Warrior Spirit126º Kyo128¡ 11

12
30-1

Kwin (CHI)
B.m.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Kendora (CHI) by Sageburg (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (564-22-34-29) / Trainer (11-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 18 1 5 0 $3,426 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $677
2024: 35 4 2 4 $8,613 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $1,981
Life: 58 6 7 4 $14,607 Distance: 41 4 6 3 $10,148

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 1940 1 13¶¼£ Eyzaguirre J M 128 4.40 Wings of Fire128»£ Princesita Bella126¨© Perla Del Austro123¸¡ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2020 10 6¼¢ Gonzalez S E 126 3.60 Mala Memoria128¨μ Drake128º Salus128¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2005 8 2¶¢ Rodriguez G 126 *2.60 Alives126¶¢ Kwin126£ Veleta de Proa128¸¢ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 1-4)

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since November 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Taporical 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapiture - Rhetorical Colors by Afleet Alex, NY
Light Blue, Black "Z" in Yellow Braces, Black "Z" on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Gerald Zubenko III
Trn: Ramon Martin (8-0-1-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (268-26-29-30) 122

2025: 9 0 1 2 $8,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 9 0 1 2 $9,980 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $7,110
Life: 26 1 4 5 $52,045 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,440
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 7-44 6 7 8¾¢ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¼¡ Williams A 122 bfL 32.30 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶wbobbled, bumped start 8
28Oct25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:05º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 6-46 6 6 8¾£ 7¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¢ Williams A 122 bfL 32.50 Maliblue115¶£ Wyatt Hunter113¸¢ Island Spirit122»¡ urged early, no menace 8
21Jun25 Mth4 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:12»¹ 1:43¶^ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14)cnd 82-65 4 6¸£ 7¹¡ 8¿¢ 7¶¹ 8¶º Jara F 119 bL 78.70 Quistmer121¶ Blind Eye124¸ Extreme Access121¨© inside, faded 11
07Jun25 Mth5 gd 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 74-73 5 5º 5» 6½¡ 5¶^ 4¶^¡ Aguilar M 121 bL 45.30 Goldfire121» Stick Shift121º Just Be Honest121¶¡ passed tired foes 6
31May25 Mth11 sys 6fº^ :22¾½ :45¿¼ 1:11¸¹ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14)cnd 18-48 3 5 4»¡ 4½¡ 4½ 5¶¸£ Aguilar M 119 bL 29.50 Bolt d'Plata121¶ Tapizar's Temper118¶£ J J Valentin121¼£wsteadied after start 5
11May25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45¿¸ 1:11¼º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 43-64 7 5 8¹£ 8»£ 8»£ 7º£ Aguilar M 121 bL 23.20 Noble Force117¨μ Gimme Gimme117¸¢ This Time Yes124¨μ 2w, no factor 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:06.2b 4/4 21 Oct 25 Mth 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1 11 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :50.2b 50/83 5 Oct 25 Mth 3F ft :38.3b 15/18

2
20-1 White

Mavis Mischief 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Honest Mischief - Sweet Meadow Mist by D' Funnybone, KY
White, Lime Green "MA", Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

36 $7,500 Own: Lauren C. Horan
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (319-30-35-38)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (324-22-34-44) 119

2025: 8 1 0 0 $15,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $5,475 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,410
Life: 13 1 0 1 $21,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 0 $14,570
28Nov25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¹¶ :46¹½ 1:05¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 47 95-24 1 1 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶^ 5¶¿£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 15.70 Rock Anna Roll121¹¢ Jace Is No Joke122¹£ Lovemeakaren122¶ set pace, gave way 5
06Nov25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22½¾ :46º» 1:05¹¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 48 58-50 2 2 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4½£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 14.60 Silas M P122¹¡ Wizardofez123£ Bearing Down123¹¡ btwn2p,ins1/4,weakened 6
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45 51-50 4 5 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bL 20.20 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡ outside, lacked bid 9
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 61-26 2 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¶¸ 7¸¸£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bL 26.10 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ stalked 2w, gave way 7
02Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :21½º :45¸¿ 1:11½½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 78-14 6 1 2¹¡ 4¶^ 9¸¹ 9¸¾¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bL 38.90 Solo in Paris115¸¢ One Last Kiss122¸ Cap Steak Robbery119º£ stopped abruptly 9
22Aug25 Mth6 ft u 5fº^ :22¹» :45½¿ :58¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 74-40 8 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 8¿ 8¶¹£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bL 39.40 Milo121¸£ Lucky Twist117¹¢ New York Strong121«¬ chased 3w, faded 8
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 7/12 9 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 16/18

3
20-1 Blue

K's Storm Ready 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 More Than Ready - Stormy Pursuer (ARG) by Bernstein, KY
Sky Blue, Yellow "S" on Coral Crab, Coral Hoops, Sky Blue Cap

57 $7,500 Own: John J. Stoffere
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (29-1-1-1)

ANGEL CASTILLO (314-36-47-47) 122

2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,410 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $26,725
2024: 7 0 0 0 $3,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 0 $28,985 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63 30-31 3 9½£ 9¼¢ 9¶¼ 9¶¿ 9¸º¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 L 81.30 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ trailed throughout 9
02Oct25 Del7 fm p 1m¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36»º 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 65 45-69 12 12¼¢ 12½ 12¼¡ 12½¡ 7½¡ Vargas J E 114½ L 108.90 Kaladin122¨© Latin Rebel121¡ Max Swagger121¶£ 4p,fan7p str,pass tire 12
14Sep25 Del5 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿^ 1:11º¿ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 71-73 8 8¼ 8½ 11¿£ 11¾¡ 9»¢ Vargas J E 114½ L 91.80 Arjay121¨© Kaladin121¨© Merging Traffic124¶ off pace, improved 12
30Jul25 Del7 gd p¸» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47º¿ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¼» 3g SOC 16000 - N 80-70 9 8½¡ 7¹£ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 8½¢ Salazar T 116½ L 103.10 nDominguez123«¬nFridayswithmurray113«¬ Bold Licorice123¨© chased5p,not threaten 9
21Jun25 Del3 fm p¹^ *1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:12¿½ 1:44¾» 3g SOC 16000 - N 81-81 4 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 10½£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 L 42.70 Specialagentjonson122¸£ Kunooz112¨© Country Charlie122£ chased inside, tired 10
24Jan25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹º 1:12¹^ 1:41^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 62-45 5 6¹ 9» 9¼£ 10¶¸ 9¸º£ Karamanos H 122 L 32.30 Charge Off122¶¡ Line Astray122¡ Blaze of Color122¾¡ midpack2p,retreated 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 8/15 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 19/31 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 22/36 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :52.1b 29/31

4
12-1 Yellow

Aves Makin' Waves 49 (L)
B.g.4 Midshipman - Time to Reign by Medaglia d'Oro, FL
Purple and Green Halves, Purple and Green Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Tootie Racing Stable
Trn: Susan L. Crowell (47-5-3-10)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 115½

2025: 15 1 4 1 $32,990 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
2024: 17 0 2 5 $25,970 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $15,910
Life: 42 1 7 8 $76,960 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,590

Track: 16 1 2 4 $35,035
01Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47»^ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 53-64 3 2 1¸ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼ Rivera K 115½ bL 8.30 My Kid Syd122¼ Aves Makin' Waves115¸ Prince Lucas122»£ clear pace, weakened 6
10Nov25 Prx1 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:15º¿ 1:47¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 69-15 10 5£ 5£ 7¿ 9¸¶ 9¹º£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 42.90 Bijah Again115¨μ War Commander120¶£ Prairie Dunes122¶ fanned very wide 10
28Oct25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:05º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 60-40 3 3 2¡ 4¸¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Rivera L D 122 bL 35.40 Maliblue115¶£ Wyatt Hunter113¸¢ Island Spirit122»¡ brief speed, gave way 8
22Sep25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸½ :46^¼ 1:05¼¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 69-50 3 6 6¸£ 6» 6¾¡ 6¶^ Gonzalez S 122 bL 12.00 Bad Advice122«¬ Nostalgia's Smile122¶¢ Stillwater Moon114¶£ inside, gave way 7
07Sep25 Mth4 sys 6fº^ :22»^ :46¸^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 82-36 3 2 3¨μ 6»£ 6¶^ 6¶¿¡ Olver M 121 bL 9.70 Nostalgia's Smile120¨μ Omey Island121¸£ My Boy Rocky118¼¢ inside duel, gave way 6
17Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¹^ 1:11¿º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 60-69 3 3 4¸¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Olver M 121 bL 21.90 Nostalgia's Smile117¹¢ Aves Makin' Waves121¸ Spice Bag117¼¡ 3w bid, led, 2d best 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 56/64

5
7-2 Green

Davola 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Volatile - Victorious Heart by Lion Hearted, KY
Red, White Diamonds, Red "DIABLO", Red "DIABLO" on White Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $7,500 Own: Carguys Racing LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (127-24-25-15)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (112-11-10-14) 114»

2025: 6 1 1 1 $20,090 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,800
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $22,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 1 $17,910
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 51-66 2 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Rodriguez Y 114» fL 3.70 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ wvied, in tight briefly 5
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 58-58 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 3º¡ 3¶^ Rodriguez Y 115» fL 2.30 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶ vied outside, held 3d 8
22Aug25 Mth6 ft u 5fº^ :22¹» :45½¿ :58¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 71-57 1 5 6º¡ 8½¡ 7½ 7½¡ Adorno A 118 fL 6.30 Milo121¸£ Lucky Twist117¹¢ New York Strong121«¬ chased inside, tired 8
30Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¹ :45»½ 1:10¿¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 83-68 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4º¡ Martinez F 115» fL 7.40 Tropandhagen123¶¡ Metalhead123¨μ Au Some Warrior120¸£ sent,vied ins pair,wkn 7
07Jul25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46½» 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 10000 52-60 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1º 1¶¶£ Maragh C 113½ fL 2.30 Davola113¶¶£ Matzoball Muhammet120¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ repelled foe, drew off 8
01Jan25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45¾¾ 1:03½¼ 3 Mcl 35000 71-47 5 2 3¶¡ 4º 6»¢ 6¶^¢ Gutierrez R 118 L 4.80 Bucchero's Dude118» Ayman118¡ How About It118¹£ 3wd, faded 7
Workout(s): a4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :46.0b 1/31 14 Oct 25 Prx 4F gd :48.2b 2/5

6
6-1 Black

Booted Up 60 (L)
B.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sweet Corine by Pulpit, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (175-26-33-25)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (347-53-45-48) 119

2025: 8 1 2 1 $48,535 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 8 1 2 1 $48,535 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $615

Track: 4 0 2 0 $10,470
26Nov25 Prx2 sys 7f¸º :23^» :45¾¸ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 57-58 2 5 3¸ 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez M 119 bfL 3.10 Trulli Warrior122¼¡ Deportivo119»¡ Big Dosser119£ chased ins, no rally 5
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 61 24-76 9 6 5¶^ 5¼ 4½ 2¼¢ Gonzalez M 119 bfL 15.40 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º outrun early, rallied 10
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 58 41-59 3 7 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 3¼ 2»¢ Ruiz E 119 bfL 3.90 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ woff bit slow, bumped 7

Claimed by Fanelli John from Colts Neck Stables LLC for $7,500, Duarte, Jr. Jorge - Trainer
04Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :21¿º :45^º 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 57 52-56 7 4 6¼ 6¿ 7½£ 6¶^¢ Maragh R R 120 bfL 10.12 Golden Plate123¶¡ Tapwrits Temper120¶£ Smilensaycheese120¡ 5w pursuit, no impact 7
26Aug25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :46¼½ 1:24¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 20-48 5 2 5¼¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¹ Lopez P 122 L 6.40 Come Prima120¶¢ Silhoutte Cove120º¢ Play the Gray120¶ wbore out retreating 6
09Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Msw 52500 57-87 2 5 4¼¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1£ Lopez P 119 L 5.30 Booted Up119£ Into Inspiration119¸¢ Gualillo119¶ wdrifted out 1/16 7

7
8-1 Orange

Moving to Kentucky 60 (L)
B.g.5 Mark Valeski - Abolinna by King of Kings (IRE), KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (130-26-13-14)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 122

2025: 9 1 0 2 $20,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,049
2024: 5 0 0 2 $13,711 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 4 $34,521 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $377

Track: 4 1 0 1 $14,970
03Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22½¿ :46¶¿ 1:26º^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 46-61 10 1 6½ 6¼¡ 4¹ 5½ Rivera K 115½ bL 9.50 Union Purrfection119¨μ Inmortal J112¹£ God Is Life119¸£ wextremely wide stretch 10
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 51-38 5 5 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¼ Rivera K 115½ L 8.60 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾wbobble brk, 4w 1/4 7
01Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14»¿ 1:44¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 53-65 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3½£ Rivera K 115½ L 2.10 Fully Committd122¸¡ Union Purrfction119»¢ Moving to Kentucky115¶£ clear, vied, weakened 7
09Sep25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º½ :46¾½ 1:26¼º 3g Mcl 10000 46-55 2 3 3¡ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Rivera K 118½ L *.30 Moving to Kentucky118¹£ Lovemeakaren122¼¡ Gentleman Don115¶¡ btwn, rail, drew away 6
14Jun25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47¾» 1:12º¹ 1:44¸¼ 3g Mcl 12500-c 83-46 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¾¢ 6¸¸¡ Saez L 125 L 3.81 Encrypt118¸£ Kevin's Strike118¶¡ Strategist118¡ yield ins pair5/16,wkn 8

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Celeste Jr., James and Simanek, Stephen for $12,500, Davis Christopher - Trainer
17May25 CD2 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :45º½ 1:23½º 3g Mcl 12500 71-70 7 4 5º 5¹ 3¹ 4¸£ Rodriguez W A 124 L 4.36 Beck's Spirit118¡ Big Salt Lick124¶ Phenomenal Dream124¶¢ trck 3-5p,chs willngly 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.3b 6/6

8
6-1 Pink

Prince Lucas 53d (L)
Ch.g.5 Power by Far - Rage of Aquarius by Snuck In, PA
Yellow, Green Star, Red and Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

52 $7,500 Own: MPT Racing Stable
Trn: Ruperto A. Perez (208-28-20-33)

LUIS D. RIVERA (262-33-30-34) 122

2025: 9 1 1 1 $36,014 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,540
Life: 12 1 1 1 $37,214 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,240

Track: 12 1 1 1 $37,214
01Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47»^ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 22-59 4 3 6º£ 3º 3½ 3¾ Rivera L D 122 bL 4.70 My Kid Syd122¼ Aves Makin' Waves115¸ Prince Lucas122»£ wide trip, evenly late 6
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 54 ---50 4 8 10¸^ 10¶¾ 10¶¼ 10¶¾ Correa J 122 bL 56.70 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114ºwfractious gate,trailed 10
21Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 53 54-62 1 5 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 4¾ Rivera L D 122 bL 19.70 Simply Disregrded112¶£ One Improbable119»£ Union Purrfection119¡wreluctant loading, ins 6
07Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45º¶ 1:11½º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45 37-68 5 5 6½ 6¾¡ 4¼¡ 2º¡ Rivera L D 122 bL 27.40 One Last Kiss122º¡ Prince Lucas122¶£ Irish Tenor115¸¡ rallied outside place 10
19Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25^¶ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 40-46 7 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Rivera L D 125 bL 35.60 Regalpains122¡ Reelin N Dealin122»¢ Roxton122¨© close wide, stopped 7
26Aug25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 39-39 6 6º¡ 6» 8¶¹ 8¶¾ 8¸¼¢ Zambrana J 120» bL 58.60 Chachaching125¶¢ Encrypt120¹¡ Wrap and Send120¸£ wide, gave way 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/99
PRX-12/31/2025-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
3-1 Aqua

Backtrack 64 (L)
Ch.g.3 Khozan - Ephyra by Corinthian, FL
Red, Red "AW" on Green and Yellow Diamonds, Red Cap

73 $7,500 Own: Abdul Williams
Trn: Owner (102-7-8-8)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 114»

2025: 8 1 1 2 $44,797 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $44,797 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,860

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,130
01Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 67 66-74 1 2 1¸¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 2¡ Hazlewood Y 114» bfL *.30 Big Brown Shoes115¡ Backtrack114¨μ Competitive Saint122¨μ dueled, came again 6

Claimed by Williams Abdul from Narlinger Dennis for $5,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 65 57-74 10 4 4»¡ 4¸ 2º 3½ Hazlewood Y 114» bfL 2.30 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º inside bid, flattened 10
22Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»¹ :22¸¸ :45º¾ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 83-66 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 4º£ Luzzi L J 120 bfL 4.48 Smilensaycheese120¶ Dark Vector123¹ Mackville123£ inside,faded,best rest 8
08Aug25 Sar9 ft 6f»º :22½» :46¶» 1:11¹¸ 3 Clm 32000-c 79-62 5 4 2¶ 3¸ 5¶¸ 5¶¹¡ Ortiz J L 122 bL 2.70 Three B's122¶£ Uncle Jim122¾£ Awesome Empire122¸¢ chased 3-4w, tired 5

Claimed by Narlinger Dennis from Rondeau, Bob and Lambro, Tom for $32,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
28Jun25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21^¾ :44¶¼ 1:08¿¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 86-65 4 2 3¹ 6½ 6¿¡ 6¶º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 8.27 Incursion123¸ Thirty Two Chunk120¶¡ Lambo125º¡ tracked ins,faded turn 7
26May25 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¹¾ 1:11¼» 1:36½¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 74-49 7 2«¬ 1¶¡ 3¡ 11¿£ 11¸¸¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *2.54 Racing Driver120¶¡ Coalmoon120¶ Strategic Force120¹¢ inside turn, gave way 11
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 66/105 17 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 81/116 8 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 11/19

10
6-1 Purple

Deportivo 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mendelssohn - Faithful Dream by Uncle Mo, KY
Neon Green, Black Diamond Belt, Neon Green Diamond Band on Black Sleeves, Neon Green Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 119

2025: 11 1 2 0 $28,070 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $17,400
Life: 11 1 2 0 $28,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,870
26Nov25 Prx2 sys 7f¸º :23^» :45¾¸ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 63-70 5 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼¡ Hernandez A 119 bL 19.90 Trulli Warrior122¼¡ Deportivo119»¡ Big Dosser119£ chased, bid, no match 5
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 48-49 6 6 6º 6¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¹£ Hernandez A 119 L 10.10 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡ weakened steadily 9
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 58-43 6 1 3¶ 3¸ 4¼ 4¶¹£ Hernandez A 119 L 3.90 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ stalked 3w, tired 7
08Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¹^ 1:12º¸ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 76-23 5 1 1¡ 4¶¡ 5¾¡ 5¸^£ Barbosa J 117 bL 21.00 Scudetto112¶¢ One Improbable117¶¢ Scheduling Dude118¶£ pace, duel, gave way 5
18Jul25 Mth9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¸¸ 1:11¾¼ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 75-56 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6º£ 7¶¹ Leon S 117 bL 15.10 Max's Glory121¨© Gametime Gladiator121¡ Fully Committed121¶ pace inside, gave way 7
06Jul25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :45½¸ 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 68-67 2 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 4¾£ Leon S 117 L 9.30 Real Blues120£ Go Yoshida117» God With Us117¹ chased inside, faded 4
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 22/56 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 5/22 3 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 3/15

11
6-1 Grey

Jackson's Legacy 55 (L)
B.g.3 Complexity - Seize the Empress by Carpe Diem, KY
Yellow, Red Collar, Multi-Colored Pinwheel, Green Band and Red Cuffs on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

53 $7,500 Own: PTJ Stable
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (119-14-13-26)

JERIEL A. CATALA (109-11-13-8) 112½

2025: 12 1 0 5 $38,765 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $9,455
Life: 12 1 0 5 $38,765 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 0 5 $36,490
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 31-64 1 6 6» 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3º¡ Catala J 109¶ f̂L 3.00 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ rail trip, flattened 7
03Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22½¿ :46¶¿ 1:26º^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 26-55 3 7 7¶^ 5» 5º 6¶^¡ Catala J 110¶ f̂L *1.50 Union Purrfection119¨μ Inmortal J112¹£ God Is Life119¸£ inside, lacked rally 10
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 47-29 7 6 6¸¡ 7¼ 7¶¸ 6¸¶ Ocasio L M 119 fL 4.60 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ 4w, no factor 7
22Sep25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :22½¹ :45¾» 1:25¼¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 77-65 4 1 4¶ 4º 4¹ 3¹¡ Ocasio L M 119 fL 9.70 Omey Island122¸¡ Soar Richard122¶ Jackson's Legacy119¡ angled in, up show 7
07Sep25 Mth4 sys 6fº^ :22»^ :46¸^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 38-59 1 6 6¼£ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 4¿¢ Ocasio L M 117 fL 7.80 Nostalgia's Smile120¨μ Omey Island121¸£ My Boy Rocky118¼¢woff slowly, no rally 6
16Aug25 Mth3 ft 1Bº¾ :51¸¹ 1:16^» 1:49¹¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 32-53 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 5¾ Ocasio L M 117 fL 2.70 King Freud121«¬ Fabelman121¨© Blue Marble121¶ bid 3w turn, tired 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 48/66

12
20-1 Lime

Private Cabana 45d (L)
Ch.g.6 Uncle Lino - Urban Oasis by City Zip, PA
Blue, White "PV", White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

47 $7,500 Own: Primaventures LLC
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (29-1-1-1)

LUIS M. OCASIO (375-31-39-49) 122

2025: 11 0 1 0 $10,460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 8 0 0 0 $4,480 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $10,954
Life: 30 1 2 1 $57,754 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,270

Track: 25 1 1 1 $50,314
01Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47»^ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 32-42 2 5 4¹ 4»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¼ Ocasio L M 122 fL 26.90 My Kid Syd122¼ Aves Makin' Waves115¸ Prince Lucas122»£ inside, stopped 6
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 37-46 7 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6¶^ 5¶»¡ Ocasio L M 122 fL 55.60 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶ off rail, no rally 8
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 ---6 5 9 9¸º 9¸¼ 9¸º 9¹¶¡ Correa J 122 fL 78.60 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡wvery bad start,trailed 9
13Aug25 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :23^¸ :46»¾ 1:11½¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 33-55 6 1 6» 3¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶ Aguilar J 123 fL 28.30 Kaz Creed123¶¡ Severn Run120º Kevin Mac120¸¢ swung wide, no rally 6
03Jul25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¿» :46º¾ 1:05¹½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 38-63 5 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 5¸¡ Aguilar J 123 fL 11.30 Ridley Park123«¬ Kevin Mac120¶£ Wild Nugget123¡ 4p turn,came5w,no kick 5
30May25 Pen1 ft 5K¼» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:05^» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 43-61 3 4 3¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Aguilar J 122 fL 37.10 Stone's Throw122¹£ Private Cabana122¨μ Ridley Park122£ press2-3w,held place 5
Workout(s): 16 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 15/15 7 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 37/40

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Stillwater Moon 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Central Banker - Cottonwood Falls by Malibu Moon, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (236-11-23-29)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (268-26-29-30) 119

2025: 11 1 1 1 $23,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 11 1 1 1 $23,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 1 1 $23,840
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 38-30 5 5 5¸ 5»¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¾£ Torres B L 112½ bL 2.50 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ trailed throughout 5
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 61-71 3 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Torres B L 112½ bL 9.20 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶ vied inside, 2d best 8
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 57 64-57 1 4 4¶¡ 4» 4»¡ 4¶^¢ Rodriguez Y 114» bL 3.00 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡ rail trip, mild rally 9
07Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45º¶ 1:11½º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 81-58 1 10 3¡ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 4¾£ Rodriguez Y 114½ bL 9.60 One Last Kiss122º¡ Prince Lucas122¶£ Irish Tenor115¸¡wstumbled st, used up 10
22Sep25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸½ :46^¼ 1:05¼¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 74-71 2 1 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¢ Rodriguez Y 114½ bL 39.20 Bad Advice122«¬ Nostalgia's Smile122¶¢ Stillwater Moon114¶£ pursued, willingly 7
15Jul25 Prx1 sys 5Kº¾ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04»¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd ----- 1 3 6¿¡ 7¶¿ 7¹^ 7»º£ Martinez F 112» bL 4.50 Carnaby110¡ Supreme Mind114¼¡ Planet122¶£ wstop, lost contact 7

14
5-1

AE

Maroon
Carcharoth 58d (L)
B.g.4 Weigelia - Silmaril by Diamond, PA
Blue, Yellow Fire and Horse, Yellow Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 $7,500 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (190-34-22-31)

ADAM BOWMAN (305-22-22-28) 122

2025: 15 0 3 3 $34,222 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $7,960
2024: 10 1 2 0 $56,270 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $33,040
Life: 28 1 6 3 $118,532 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $5,820

Track: 26 1 6 1 $113,582
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 59 75-64 4 1 5¹¢ 4º 3» 4¼¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 24.10 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡wchased, shuffled 7/16 8
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 64 21-55 5 7 6¶¶ 6¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶»¡ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 20.20 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º inside, faltered 10
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 61 51-68 2 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¢ 4¶^£ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 3.40 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ bid inside, weakened 6
22Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46»¹ 1:13^¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 64-62 1 3 4¸¡ 5º¡ 4º 5»¡ Vasquez W 125 bfL 9.00 Ortho Star122¸¢ Cap Steak Robbery122¶¡ Southern Dream120£ chased ins, no bid 7
06Oct25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 67 82-61 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Bowman A 122 fL 2.60 River's Gamble119¹¢ Carcharoth122¨μ King Deivys122¸¡ led, resisted, tired 6

Claimed by Trending Stable from Positive Connection Stable for $12,500, Penaloza Miguel - Trainer
15Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:13¶½ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 62-73 1 4¸ 2¹ 2º 2» 2¾ Bowman A 122 fL 9.30 Gametime Gladiator122¾ Carcharoth122½ Riley's Rockstar119¶º¢ pursued,easily 2d best 6

15
8-1

AE

Khaki
Wyatt Hunter 56d (L)
B.g.3 Rowayton - Spanky by To Honor and Serve, PA
Yellow, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripe, Royal Blue "BC", Royal Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: B C Racing LLC
Trn: Melecio Saldana Guerrero (39-5-6-3)

ADAM BOWMAN (305-22-22-28) 119

2025: 7 1 1 0 $33,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $24,820
Life: 7 1 1 0 $33,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 7 1 1 0 $33,260
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 52-38 1 2 1«¬ 4¹¡ 4¶^ 4¶»¢ Catala J 112½ bL *.90 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ flashed speed,gave way 5
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 61 64-62 3 3 3º¡ 3¶ 5½¡ 6¶¸£ Torres B L 112½ bL 19.60 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º bid turn, gave way 10
28Oct25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:05º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 52 60-69 4 1 3¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Rivera K 113½ bL *2.20 Maliblue115¶£ Wyatt Hunter113¸¢ Island Spirit122»¡ pressed winner, gamely 8

Claimed by B C Racing LLC from D and D Racing Stable for $7,500, Kirby John T. - Trainer
18Aug25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45½¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 75-57 10 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¡ 7¿¢ Pennington F 119 fL 16.40 El Medianoche117¶£ Ortho Star118¸£ My Kid Syd122¡ dueled btwn, gave way 13

Claimed by D and D Racing Stable from Caravan Stable for $10,000, Reid, Jr. Robert E. - Trainer
24Jul25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¸º :45½¼ 1:17¿º 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 88-61 1 1 1¶ 2«¬ 4¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Pennington F 122 L 6.50 Mr. Bogan122¼¡ El Medianoche118º¡ Run My Card113¨μ clear, hooked, faded 6
02Jul25 Prx7 mys 6fº^ :22¹½ :45»¼ 1:10¸¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 44-34 3 5 4º 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¼£ Maragh C 113½ L 9.40 Analog Jones119¹ Son of Thor119¸£ Cojelo Pa Ti119¶£ rail, stopped abruptly 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0bg 9/67

16
6-1

AE

Copen Blue
Compa 60d (L)
B.g.4 Distorted Humor - Stormy Randie by Stormy Atlantic, PA
Black, Black "R" on White Ball, Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Railsplitters Farm
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (123-13-13-12)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 122

2025: 3 1 1 0 $22,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $25,225 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $165

Track: 3 1 1 0 $22,530
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63 83-48 6 5 2¸ 7»¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¹¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.90 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡ chased 4-3w, gave way 8
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 12500 56 59-68 8 1 1¸ 1º 1º 1º¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL *1.30 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ clear, wdnd driving 10
08Jan25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾½ :46¾¾ 1:11¿¾ 4g Mcl 20000 47-65 1 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨© Sanchez M J 125 bL 6.20 I Can Do Magic125¨© Compa125¶¢ Fully Committed125º¡ gamely 2p, caught 8
20Nov24 Tam2 ft 6K»^ :22¶¿ :45¶¸ 1:17¿^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 58-59 5 8 8¼¡ 7½£ 7»¢ 6º£ Marin S 122 bL 3.00 Go Charlie Go124¡ Suit Me Up Charlie122¨μ Bivol122¹£ 2-3w turn,no final bid 8
09Nov24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¶ :44½º :57¹^ 3g Mcl 12500 74-67 7 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 6¹ Jaramillo E 122 bL 5.90 Tiz Ruddy Ben115£ Frosty Shop115¨μ Tapping Out a Tune124¨μ wbump after start, 2wd 9
06Sep24 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¿ :46ºº 1:05½» 3g Mcl 12500 34-43 6 7 4¹ 3¡ 1«¬ 3» Jaramillo E 119 bL 4.70 Milchin124¹¢ Gowokegobroke119¶£ Compa119¨μ midpck,4w,infrnt,cllrd 8
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 35/73 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 42/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Jackson's Legacy - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /

2 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Whiskey Stones
B.g.2 Bustin Stones - Cute Cognac by Hennessy, NY
Grey, Black Yoke, "Batman" logo, Black Cuffs on Sleeves, Black Cap

16 $10,000 Own: Justin Lloyd
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (98-15-11-10)

BRYAN L. TORRES (245-26-32-29) 109½

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,090
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,610 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,610

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,090
03Dec25 Prx2 gd 6fº^ :24¶^ :48½¸ 1:15ºº 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) ---6 1 1 4¸¡ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¶^¡ Rodriguez A R 120 b 2.10 Rag Mama Rag120¸¡ Lucky Capo116¾ Whiskey Stones120¶£ chased turn, no bid 5
21Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22º¼ :45½¾ 1:10¿¸ 2 lMcl 30000 42-25 4 3 4»¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¸ 5¸¸¢ Rodriguez J 119 10.56 Escape Hall119¼£ Sociably Johnny119¶ Whiskey Runner119¨μ chased,ins-2p turn,wkn 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :53b 62/64 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :52b 45/48 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :52.2bg 30/31 4 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.4bg 24/43

2
15-1 White

Elusive Rewardd
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Warrior's Reward - Go Metro Girl by Quality Road, PA
White, Green Four Leaf Clovers, White Cap

9 $10,000 Own: A.J. Hawthorne
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (98-15-11-10)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 116

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 66-9 8 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 10¶º 10¸½¡ Hernandez A 116 b 17.30 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ chased, gave way 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 34/56 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.1bg 5/15 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 21/22 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 14/22

3
7-2 Blue

Chubasco Sauced
Ch.g.2 Hey Chub - Morholesinmypocket by More Than Ready, PA
Turquoise & Purple Quarters, Black "V" in Black Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on Purple Sleeves, Turquoise Cuffs, Black Cap

39 $15,000 Own: Richard Vega Jr., Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc. and
Trn: Richard Vega (81-11-14-12)

DEXTER HADDOCK (582-73-84-93) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,414 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,004
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,414 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,414

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,414
01Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47^¹ 1:12¸¼ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 63-36 1 4 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¾¡ 6¸¶ Haddock D 120 10.20 Our Notion120¶^¢ Mybandit120£ Filled With Desire120º vied inside, faded 6
10Nov25 Prx4 mys 6fº^ :23¹½ :48¶º 1:15^¸ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 54-42 3 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3» Rivera K 113½ 6.20 Gavone120¶ Cap'n Cats115º Chubasco Sauce113º¡woff slowly, vied 3w 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.2b 16/18 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 47/54 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0bg 6/57

4
5-1 Yellow

Lucky Capo 35d
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Capo Kane - Lucky Lilly by Girolamo, PA
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

27 $15,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (310-93-50-46)

ADAM BOWMAN (305-22-22-28) 120

2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,730
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,290 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,730

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,290
03Dec25 Prx2 gd 6fº^ :24¶^ :48½¸ 1:15ºº 2 Mcl 10000 (15-10) 34 7-24 4 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Bowman A 116 b 3.30 Rag Mama Rag120¸¡ Lucky Capo116¾ Whiskey Stones120¶£ wbumped st, 2d best 5
10Nov25 Prx4 mys 6fº^ :23¹½ :48¶º 1:15^¸ 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 27 51-23 4 3 3¡ 5¹¢ 6¾ 6¶¹£ Bowman A 116 b 13.40 Gavone120¶ Cap'n Cats115º Chubasco Sauce113º¡ vied btwn, tired 7
23Sep25 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23^º :47º» 1:06º¶ 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 53-38 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3» 5¿£ Williams A 118 b 28.70 Grande Felino120º¡ Cap'n Cats120¸ Club Soda Johnny113¨μ vied inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 36/56 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 52/73 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 33/69 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 8/57

5
10-1 Green

Say Say Two Kd
B.c.2 Cloud Computing - Slingin Sammy B by Cross Traffic, PA
Black, Gold "SD TRADING", Black Cap

18 $15,000 Own: S D Trading
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (203-35-41-28)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
02Sep25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¿ :47¸» 1:06¸¸ 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20)-c 19-18 4 6 5½¡ 5¾ 6¶¸ 6¸¶ Martinez F 116 b 9.80 Basin Bay120» Cap'n Cats120º£ Mavis's Prince120¸£wstumbled, gave way 6

Claimed by S D Trading from Fanelli John for $20,000, Wyner Harold - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 48/56 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 8/11

6
10-1 Black

King of Fog 37
B.g.2 Fog of War - Analyzeyurspending by Overanalyze, NY
Yellow, White "PP", Yellow Bars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

17 $15,000 Own: Told U So Stables
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (99-5-6-14)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (29-2-0-3) 113½

2025: 4 0 0 0 $9,650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,100
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,550
Life: 4 0 0 0 $9,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,550
03Dec25 Prx2 gd 6fº^ :24¶^ :48½¸ 1:15ºº 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 ---2 3 5 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 4¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 120 bf *1.10 Rag Mama Rag120¸¡ Lucky Capo116¾ Whiskey Stones120¶£woff slowly, checked 5
14Oct25 Prx3 gd 1mº^ :48¾» 1:14¼½ 1:41¿¹ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 53 43-5 6 3¨μ 5¹ 7¶½ 7¸¼ 7¹¹¢ Williams A 120 b 9.10 Bala de Plata120¡ Housebuster Dude120¸ Vino Gray113£ stopped abruptly 7
22Aug25 Sar1 fm p 5K¿» :21¿¼ :45¿¹ 1:03¾¸ 2 lMsw 90000 99-60 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 6¼ Williams A 119 b 11.80 Cristobal119¶¡ Three Thirteen119¨© Make a Prediction119¹£wbobble st, got out 4w 6
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.4b 8/15 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 15/31 6 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2b 7/7

7
8-1 Orange

Spherification 23
Ch.c.2 Agujero - Pretty Venezuela by Birdstone, NJ
Turquoise, Black Circled "H", Black Band and Cuffs on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

29 $15,000 Own: The Hakim's Stable LLC
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (175-26-33-25)

ANGEL CASTILLO (314-36-47-47) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Med6 fm p 5f¸º :22¾^ :46¶¼ :57¾¿ 2 lMsw 45000 45-31 2 6 7»¢ 7½£ 7¶¶ 7¶º¡ Matos P 118 39.30 The Pauly Factor117¶£ J J Pacheco117¨μ Clever Charlie117º£ inside, outrun 7
30Aug25 Mth5 ft 1m¼º :48¸¾ 1:12»½ 1:38¹¼ 2 Stk - SaplingB - 100k 10-26 5 5¿ 5¶½ 5¸¼ 5¸½ 5¹½¢ Matos P 117 26.70 One More Freud118¨μ Just Asap118¶¡ Channel the Music118¶¼ dropped far back 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0bg 20/20 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0bg 46/66 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 71/73 12 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :38.2b 9/11

8
9-2 Pink

Designed by Smartyd
B.g.2 Smarty Jones - Made by Design by Alpha, PA
Blue, Light Blue Diamonds, Light Blue Diamonds and Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue Cap

46 $15,000 Own: Shirley A. Lojeski
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (29-4-2-3)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (17-3-4-2) 120

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,148 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,148 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :46º½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 80-35 5 2 2¡ 3¶ 3¼ 4¶¼¡ Corujo L 122 *1.80 Miami Kaz122¼£ Sunchill122¾ React122¶£ wbump st,4-3p,yield str 7
19Nov25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :22¿º :47¸^ 1:06½^ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 87-62 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2£* Corujo L 121 52.90 Racetrack Romance121£ Designed by Smarty121¶ Sunchill121½ wpace, drifted, nailed,DQ3rd 9
23Oct25 Pen2 ft 5K¼» :22¹¸ :45»¾ 1:04»¹ 2 Msw 34000 45-40 6 7 7» 6»£ 7¶^ 7¶» Ramos Y O 122 30.70 Cairo Surprise121» New Jersey Fever121¨μ Respighi121¾¡ wbump st, 5p, no threat 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 17/40 7 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2bg 12/22

9
15-1 Aqua

Special Mand
B.g.2 Weigelia - Jillian Luicci by Rule by Night, PA
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

5 $15,000 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (310-36-36-38)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (373-50-62-59) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $980 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $570

Track: 2 0 0 0 $980
12Nov25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :23½¿ :48¿º 1:16^^ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 31--- 1 2 2«¬ 5¼¡ 5¶» 5¹½ Adorno A 120 b 2.30 Jethro Excellence121¶¢ Joseph Potato120¾ Mi Hermano120¸£ vied inside, gave way 5
19Sep25 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¿ :46½º 1:05¹½ 2 lMsw 65000 ---10 5 10 10¶º 11¸¶ 11¸^ 11¸½£ Adorno A 120 34.30 Red Zone Runner120¨μ Mister Me120¶¢ Ponder and Dream120»£ far back throughout 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 16/26 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 41/99 5 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 22/39 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 15/33

10
10-1 Purple

Penta Zero Miedo
B.g.2 Silver State - Donna Getyourgun by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Alexander J. Martinez
Trn: Owner (58-7-10-8)

LUIS M. OCASIO (375-31-39-49) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 47/47 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 23/66 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3bg 36/73 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 50/64

11
5-2 Grey

Cap'n Cats 50
B.c.2 Yorkton - Candy Garden by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Pink Fish Hook and "F&B", Pink Bars on Sleeves, Black Collar, Black Cap

52 $15,000 Own: LC Racing LLC, Cash is King LLC & Wellesley Stable
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 120

2025: 6 0 3 0 $18,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,900
Life: 6 0 3 0 $18,270 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,200

Track: 5 0 3 0 $17,570
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 72-53 10 2 5¸¢ 5¸ 3» 4º¡ Sanchez M J 120 3.70 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ wstumbled start, weaken 10
10Nov25 Prx4 mys 6fº^ :23¹½ :48¶º 1:15^¸ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 46 34-51 6 6 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶ Rodriguez Y 115» 2.20 Gavone120¶ Cap'n Cats115º Chubasco Sauce113º¡whopped start, rally 4w 7
23Sep25 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23^º :47º» 1:06º¶ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 33-50 4 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2º¡ Ruiz E 120 *.70 Grande Felino120º¡ Cap'n Cats120¸ Club Soda Johnny113¨μ wsqueezed back early 7
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 67/69 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 7/57 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 48/73

12
15-1 Lime

Quick to Judge 39
Ch.c.2 Practical Joke - Hollow Rock by Speightstown, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

31 $15,000 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (236-11-23-29)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 113½

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,640
04Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¹¼ :46¸¿ 1:12¹¼ 2 Msw 50000 41 33-22 7 5 5¶^ 5¶¿ 5¸¹ 6¹¶£ Rivera L D 120 b 13.10 Parker Boone120¶¸¢ Grey Bull120¿£ Monster Max120¶ gave way readily 7
07Oct25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:13¹¸ 1:40»¾ 2 Msw 50000 37 77-33 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 5º 6¶¹ 7¸¹£ Martinez F 120 b 56.80 Concarneau120½¢ Lorden's Pride120¸¢ Joy Boy120º¡ close btwn, gave way 9
20Sep25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46^º 1:18»» 2 Msw 100000 32-28 9 9 6º 7½¢ 11¸^ 11¶¼£ Leon S 120 62.90 Star Sweeper120¸ Handsome Linc120¶¡ Alastar120¶ inside, gave way 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 22/26 10 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/8 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 52/56 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 15/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Designed by Smarty will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 30 (Claiming Races For $16,000 or
Less Not Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mended We Stand 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Lady by Malibu Moon, KY
Orange, Purple Diamonds, Purple Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Cecelia M. Evans
Trn: Kimberly Christman (15-2-2-4)

BRYAN L. TORRES (245-26-32-29) 115½

2025: 19 3 4 3 $78,780 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $12,206
2024: 10 3 1 0 $57,040 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $51,273
Life: 43 8 7 3 $209,952 Distance: 20 4 2 3 $90,250

Track: 30 7 4 3 $144,980
17Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¾¾ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 63 39-69 2 4 6¾£ 6¾ 4º 2¡ Torres B L 115½ bfL 18.80 Tempest Rising122¡ Mended We Stand115£ Could Be a Cougar115¶ very wide, closed well 8
04Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¼¸ :47^º 1:26½¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 63 37-55 11 9 8»¡ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 76.60 Shetalkstomuch122¶ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ very wide, retreated 11
15Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23º» :48^^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 65 19-51 4 4 6¹¡ 5¸£ 4¶ 2¨© Torres B L 118½ bfL 21.10 Boss Like Beth122¨© Mended We Stand118¨© Ambitiously Placed122£ rail rally, gamely 6
16Sep25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¸ 1:18¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 38-73 2 4 5¹ 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¸ Torres B L 115½ bfL 5.50 Mended We Stand115¸ Popover Gal115¹¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ rail rally, drew clear 6
01Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :46¸¹ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 48-75 2 2 3¹ 5¹¢ 5¼ 3¹ Torres B L 115½ bfL 4.90 Awesome Annmrie122¸£ Put the Crzy Awy122¨μ Mended We Stand115¡ rail trip, closed well 5

2
6-1 White

Pearls and Heels 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Shanghai Bobby - Just Add Pearls by Mr. Greeley, KY
Lavender, Pink Chevrons, Lavender Chevrons on Pink Sleeves, Lavender Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Margaret Rose Stable
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (98-15-11-10)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (347-57-54-46) 122

2025: 12 4 1 2 $104,380 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 11 3 1 0 $48,420 Off (Dirt): 13 4 0 1 $82,040
Life: 56 11 6 7 $249,150 Distance: 19 6 2 4 $117,150

Track: 35 10 3 4 $210,050
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 74 61-70 1 4 3º 3½ 4¿ 6¶¶ Pennington F 125 L 6.90 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ chased ins, weakened 11
11Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :23ºº :47ºº 1:20¸¾ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 76 50-67 5 1 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2¶¡ Pennington F 125 L 2.80 Unsolved Mystery121¶¡ Pearls and Heels125¶£ Snappy Ride128¡ stalked, rallied 2d 5
29Sep25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 74 44-82 3 3 3º 3¶ 1¶ 1¸¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L *1.70 Pearls and Heels122¸¢ Leftover Sushi122¨© Shetalkstomuch122¸¡ well placed, drew off 6

Claimed by Margaret Rose Stable from Top Notch Racing for $25,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
20Sep25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22^¼ :44¾^ 1:16¶¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 25-68 3 6 6¾¢ 6¼¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¶£ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 L 4.10 Centre Court Champ122¾£ Dewey Doit125«¬ Sweet Laura122¸£ wstd along turn, 1/8 8
18Aug25 Prx2 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:17¶¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)-c 67-84 1 6 4¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬* Pennington F 125 L 3.50 Annieworkstoomuch125«¬ Perls nd Heels125¶¡ Shetalkstomuch125£ wcarried out stretch,PL1st 11

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Margaret Rose Stable for $15,000, Hawthorne Bobbi Anne - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 2/31

3
20-1 Blue

Lady Annabelle 62d (L)
B.m.5 Golddigger's Boy - Cartier Lady by Point Given, PA
Red, Black "LILLY" on Yellow Ball, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

63 $25,000 Own: Lilly Stable
Trn: Joann Bertone (20-0-2-3)

JULIO CORREA (197-16-21-28) 122

2025: 9 2 1 2 $52,948 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $11,300 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $22,964
Life: 15 3 1 2 $64,248 Distance: 9 3 0 0 $49,050

Track: 10 2 1 2 $53,748
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 61 98-66 3 5 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ Moya R F 122 bL 45.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ long duel, game try 9
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 59 ---64 7 6 10¶¹ 9¶¹ 9¶º 8¶¹£ Moya R F 125 bfL 50.90 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ 4w into lane 11
28May25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L-v 70-76 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Rivera L D 122 bL *1.50 Lady Annabelle122¹¢ Permed122£ On Paradise Hill122«¬ vied outside, drew off 6
06May25 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45½¿ 1:18º¸ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 77-69 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Rivera L D 120 bfL 4.80 Apollonia Vitelli125¡ Rock Me Gently120¸£ Lady Annabelle120¸¢ set pace, held 3rd 6
14Apr25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45¿^ 1:11¾¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61-65 4 5 5¸ 8»¢ 8¼¡ 5»¡ Rivera L D 125 bfL 33.30 Put the Crazy Away125¶£ Rock Me Gently120¶¡ Jump a Fox120¶¡wstd near 1/2, rallied 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 55/64 3 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 10/15

4
3-1 Yellow

Our Uptown Girl 65d (L)
Ch.m.6 Uptowncharlybrown - Fringe Benefits by Cape Blanco (IRE), PA
White, Light Blue Circled "H", White and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

74 $25,000 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

ELISEO RUIZ (447-57-75-79) 122

2025: 8 2 0 1 $49,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 4 2 1 $129,980 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $28,420
Life: 40 11 10 3 $367,930 Distance: 19 5 3 1 $140,770

Track: 35 8 9 3 $307,690
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 63 35-85 4 8 6¾ 5¾¡ 3½ 3º Ruiz E 125 bL 19.40 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ angled out, mild rally 11
11Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :23ºº :47ºº 1:20¸¾ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 64 42-60 3 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 5º£ Hernandez A 125 bL 4.00 Unsolved Mystery121¶¡ Pearls and Heels125¶£ Snappy Ride128¡ chased 3w, weakened 5
06Oct25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¼ :45½¼ 1:11»¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 66 64-68 1 5 5¹¡ 5» 7¿¡ 7¶^¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 11.70 Doctor Abbie122¡ Aoife's Magic122¸ Dewey Doit122¡ three wide, faded turn 7
20Aug25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22»¸ :46^¸ 1:11º¼ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 70-77 3 5 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4»£ Vargas, Jr. J A 121 bfL 7.50 Devil Pays in Gold121º Yumyum Eat Em Up121¶¢ Hot Dance121¡ rated 3w, no impact 5
01Jun25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:11¹¿ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 62-76 6 1 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez A 124 bL 3.80 Our Uptown Girl124¨μ Tavin121¸¢ Awesome Pic121£ vied 3w, led, held 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 26/56 27 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 7/8

5
6-1 Green

Stassi 68d (L)
B.m.5 Warrior's Reward - Darn Quiet by Real Quiet, PA
White, Orange "Bada Boom Racing", Orange Sleeves, White Cap

73 $25,000 Own: Bada Boom Racing
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (107-13-18-18)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 117»

2025: 6 1 1 0 $30,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 2 0 $89,910 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $27,450
Life: 24 6 6 2 $198,545 Distance: 15 4 5 2 $136,065

Track: 6 0 0 1 $18,360
04Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¼¸ :47^º 1:26½¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 75 47-32 8 8 6º 11¶¹ 11¸¸ 10¸½£ Ruiz E 122 bL 6.10 Shetalkstomuch122¶ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ stopped abruptly 11
14Oct25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸^ 1:11»¾ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 77 40-81 1 8 7¼£ 8¼¢ 7¶£ 4¹£ Torres J 122 bL 4.00 Snappy Ride122¸¢ Never Sway122£ Missy Sixtysix122£ awk start, rail rally 9

Claimed by Bada Boom Racing from Eshleman James H. for $16,000, Houghton T. Bernard - Trainer
18Jul25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :45¶» 1:08¾º 3gklAoc 25000cnd-N 61-89 6 4 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Cora D 121 bL 1.70 Back Forty121º¢ Stassi121¶¡ Pure Lure121¼¢ rate 4w,3w mv,wllng 6
05Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22ºº :45¹¿ 1:10½¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 85-90 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼£ Cora D 121 bL *1.50 Stassi121¼£ Combat Hoofs125«¬ Hot Dance121£ btwn1/2,bid2w,drew off 6
19May25 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:38º¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 52-68 7 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 5» 5¶^¢ Rojas M 123 bL 13.60 Right Now123» Alcohol123¡ Saratoga Gaze123¸ pulled,bid,tired 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 4/54 a29 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/4 7 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 9/22

6
7-2 Black

Tempest Rising 59d (L)
B.m.5 Winchill - Seastormrising by Coastal Storm, PA
Purple, Gold "G" and Horseshoe, Gold Stripes on Sleeves, Purple Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Frederick T. Galiardo
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (107-13-18-18)

LUIS D. RIVERA (262-33-30-34) 122

2025: 7 1 2 2 $49,434 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 14 3 1 3 $88,722 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $15,868
Life: 33 4 5 8 $186,846 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $71,882

Track: 33 4 5 8 $186,846
08Dec25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :47^½ 1:13º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 60 39-70 1 6 7¼¢ 5¹¢ 5¶¢ 2¸£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 27.70 Caitlin the Great122¸£ Tempest Rising122¨© Jump a Fox122º¢ split foes, late rally 7
17Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¾¾ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-w 58 32-70 3 8 7¿£ 4½¡ 3¹ 1¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 19.70 Tempest Rising122¡ Mended We Stand115£ Could Be a Cougar115¶ trailed early, surged 8
19May25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¸» 1:11¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-v 40-78 2 5 6º¡ 3¼ 3¾ 3¿¢ Rivera L D 122 bL 9.70 Pearls and Heels125¾¢ Ree Nee's Six122¶ Tempest Rising122» rail to lane, mild bid 6
08Apr25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¼^ :48^¼ 1:13º» 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 43-67 3 7 4¶¢ 3¨μ 5º¢ 7»¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 3.80 Snappy Ride122¨μ Voodoo You Do122¸ Sundria122¸£ woff bit slow, 3w trip 7
01Apr25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :23^¼ :46¾^ 1:18¸¶ 4gk Clm 15000cnd-c 21-69 7 7 7º£ 6»£ 5º 5» Carmouche K 122 bL 3.60 Golden Moonlight122¸¡ Tavin122¨μ Pearls and Heels117¸¢ well back, mild bid 8

Claimed by Galiardo Frederick T. from Solis Agustin for $15,000, Solis Jacinto - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 4/54 8 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/14 2 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 2/3 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 22/73

7
5-1 Orange

Tara's Talent 65d (L)
Ch.m.9 Talent Search - Graemy by Graeme Hall, PA
Blue, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 $25,000 Own: CDI Thoroughbreds
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (122-38-16-18)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (435-57-56-60) 122

2025: 8 3 1 1 $87,628 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,734
2024: 10 1 1 4 $53,856 Off (Dirt): 13 2 7 3 $161,213
Life: 69 9 17 15 $516,770 Distance: 36 5 9 7 $256,383

Track: 44 8 12 7 $384,717
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 67 71-61 9 1 5º¢ 2¡ 3¸¡ 6»£ Hernandez A 122 fL *3.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ bid wide turn, wknd 9

Claimed by CDI Thoroughbreds from Hardesty Stables for $15,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
18Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 65 56-83 4 1 2¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 5»¢ Hernandez A 122 fL 8.30 Patty Cakes125¸£ Put the Crazy Away122£ Sweet Laura122£ close outside, faded 6
30Oct25 Pen5 sys 6f¼» :21¿¿ :44½¶ 1:10º¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 62 42-84 2 2 4¿ 4¾ 3º¡ 2¹ Hernandez A 123 fL 9.40 Back Forty121¹ Tara's Talent123¡ Sweet Laura121¨μ wbobbled st,2-3p,rally 5
03Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :46¿» 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 42-72 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Hernandez A 122 fL 2.10 Tara's Talent122¶¡ Boss Like Beth122¶£ Jezebel Jade122¶¡ stalked, bid, clear 6
23Jul25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :45½» 1:11»¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 41-71 4 4 5» 4¹ 6º¢ 6»¡ Hernandez A 122 fL 5.60 Chickieness122¶¡ Apollonia Vitelli122¨μ Pearls and Heels122¡ wide bid, flattened 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 3/14

8
6-1 Pink

Boss Like Beth 64d (L)
B.m.5 Private Gold - Dance With Effie by Chhaya Dance, PA
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (255-43-45-43)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (163-32-25-17) 122

2025: 13 3 1 0 $85,990 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 14 1 1 3 $59,814 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $103,940
Life: 49 7 5 8 $332,268 Distance: 15 2 1 2 $112,252

Track: 37 5 5 6 $271,916
08Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46¶» 1:11¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 69 37-83 1 5 6¾¡ 8¶^ 6º 4¼ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L 25.40 Shetalkstomuch122£ Put the Crazy Away122º¢ Missy Sixtysix122¶ rail trip, willingly 8
11Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 66 82-68 2 5º¡ 7¸£ 7º£ 5¶¶ 5¶»¡ Wolfsont A 122 L 27.50 Jess's Moment122¹ Up N Runnin119¼£ Dazzy122¨μ two path, yielded 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC for $16,000, Abrams Ronald B. - Trainer
15Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23º» :48^^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 65 25-51 2 3 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¨© Aguilar J 122 L 14.40 Boss Like Beth122¨© Mended We Stand118¨© Ambitiously Placed122£ rallied 4w, prevailed 6

Claimed by Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC from DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC for $15,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
24Sep25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48¼¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 65 49-69 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 6º¡ 5º¡ Aguilar J 122 L 7.80 Miles of Smiles122£ Wow Lucky125¶£ Peach Perfect122¶£ swung wide, willingly 8

Claimed by DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $15,000, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer
03Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :46¿» 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 34-69 2 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Aguilar J 122 L 2.20 Tara's Talent 122¶¡ Boss Like Beth122¶£ Jezebel Jade122¶¡ rated,good late energy 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 46/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
At One Mile Or Over Since December 1 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Saucy Ham 56
Ch.g.4 Klimt - Sacred Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Red "DB" on White Ball, Black Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Don L. Bryant and Hamilton L. Ford
Trn: Don L. Bryant (13-2-2-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 122

2025: 8 1 2 1 $23,890 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,200
2024: 1 0 0 0 $125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 1 2 1 $24,015 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $9,790

Track: 4 0 2 0 $9,790
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 52-55 12 9½¢ 9¼¢ 6º 5¶¢ 2¨© Sanchez M J 122 b 15.50 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© rail, split foes, miss 12

2
8-1 White

War Commander 59 (L)
B.g.3 War of Will - Mermaid of Honor by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, White "S/S" on Gold Ball, Blue Braces, Black Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Trn: Julio Rodriguez (17-4-5-1)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (48-6-0-4) 119

2025: 9 1 2 1 $26,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 3 0 1 0 $7,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,200
Life: 12 1 3 1 $33,550 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $11,860

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,610
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 63 55-37 7 8»£ 8»¢ 7» 11¾£ 11¶¶¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bfL 3.70 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© settled wide, faded 12
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/6 28 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 24/35 18 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2b 4/8

3
5-1 Blue

Irish Tenor 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - High Pitch by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Hoops on Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Ten Strike Racing
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (114-16-13-21)

JERIEL A. CATALA (109-11-13-8) 115½

2025: 6 0 0 1 $6,910 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,647
2024: 11 1 2 1 $70,947 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $52,170
Life: 17 1 2 2 $77,857 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,670

Track: 6 0 0 1 $6,910
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 69-45 5 2¡ 3¶ 2¡ 4¶ 8¼ Catala J 115½ bL *3.40 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© forced pace, faltered 12
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 29/73

4
9-2 Yellow

Twirling Express 66 (L)
B.h.5 Twirling Candy - Ruthville by Afleet Alex, KY
Red, Yellow Braces and "RJ", Yellow Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $7,500 Own: Rolando Lima and Alpala Farm
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (149-26-30-24)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 115½

2025: 8 0 1 1 $13,910 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $60,073
2024: 7 1 1 1 $38,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 24 1 4 2 $72,983 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $16,180

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,810
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 81 62-61 8 3 8»¢ 8½ 7½¡ 6½¡ Rivera K 115½ bL 10.50 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡ 6w early, no factor 8
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 15/69 6 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :35.4b 2/2

5
15-1 Green

Carry Grant 52 (L)
B.g.4 Brody's Cause - Arsenic and Lace by Henrythenavigator, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (29-1-1-1)

ANGEL CASTILLO (314-36-47-47) 122

2025: 15 1 2 3 $31,540 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $600
2024: 12 0 3 1 $25,080 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,070
Life: 27 1 5 4 $56,620 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $18,280

Track: 20 1 4 3 $48,700
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 27-48 11 11¶¹ 12¶¹ 10¶^ 9¼£ 7º¡ Rivera L D 125 bL 31.80 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© far back,passed faders 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :38.4b 6/13

6
20-1 Black

McKirgan 47 (L)
Ch.r.3 Brody's Cause - Fishers Island by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

46 $7,500 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (77-9-8-6)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (324-22-34-44) 119

2025: 12 1 0 1 $23,592 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $7,612
Life: 16 1 0 1 $25,502 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $17,972

Track: 11 1 0 1 $22,452
25Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:46¸¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd ---18 1 6¹½ 6º¸ 6º» 6¹» 6¹¹£ Castillo A 117 bfL 7.20 Badbadbobby122¨μ I Can Do Magic122»£ Dr. Lou119¿¢wpoor action, far back 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 31/33 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 44/57 10 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 4/7

7
6-1 Orange

True Connection 68 (L)
B.g.4 Connect - Tippany by Tapit, KY
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

66 $7,500 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (122-38-16-18)

LUIS D. RIVERA (262-33-30-34) 122

2025: 9 1 0 4 $40,670 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 9 0 1 2 $44,120 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 2 $51,750
Life: 18 1 1 6 $84,790 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,470
22Oct25 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49½¾ 1:14»» 1:48¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-v 64 52-68 1 4¹ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¼¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bfL *.40 Modica122¶ Evasive Moves122»¢ True Connection122¸ bid outside, faded 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 10/16 26 Nov 25 Prx 4F sy :49.4b 10/17 15 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/6

8
20-1 Pink

El Dollar 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Fog of War - Fast Franny by Freud, NY
Black, Green Leaf, Green Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

35 $7,500 Own: Clarence B. King
Trn: Owner (69-3-5-6)

JEAN AGUILAR (321-37-27-38) 119

2025: 16 0 1 0 $13,260 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,650
2024: 9 1 0 0 $16,270 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $3,380
Life: 25 1 1 0 $29,530 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,110

Track: 12 0 1 0 $10,450
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 43 59-17 1 3¡ 5º 12¶½ 12¶¼ 12¸¹¡ Aguilar J 119 bfL 25.70 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© close inside, stopped 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 43/56 22 Nov 25 Prx 5F my 1:00.2b 1/2 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 5/64

9
6-1 Aqua

Rocket Night 66 (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Stainless by Flatter, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

66 $7,500 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (164-27-24-24)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 122

2025: 10 1 3 2 $33,577 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $921
2024: 10 0 2 3 $38,516 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,059
Life: 24 1 6 5 $91,333 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $15,640

Track: 4 1 0 1 $15,300
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 67 62-51 8 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¶ 3¡ 6¸¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 3.90 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© swung wide tired 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 24/33 9 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 4/18

10
6-1 Purple

Redoubtableripken 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Paynter - Andiemac by Outflanker, MD
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Michael V. Pino (310-93-50-46)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (268-26-29-30) 119

2025: 9 1 2 4 $31,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,680
Life: 10 1 2 4 $33,040 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $9,440

Track: 9 1 2 4 $31,840
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 73-53 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Williams A 119 bL 5.30 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© led to mid-stretch 12

11
4-1 Grey

Gucci Vision 59 (L)
B.c.3 Violence - Frippery by City Zip, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 114»

2025: 5 1 0 0 $16,030 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $16,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $690
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 54 68-63 7 7 6º¢ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Hazlewood Y 114» bL *1.10 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡ 5-4w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 6/17 10 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :38.1b 4/5 4 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51b 29/43

12
8-1 Lime

Prairie Dunes 53 (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Torrent by Blame, KY
Orange, Blue Cross, Blue "MR", Orange Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (136-25-20-16)

DEXTER HADDOCK (582-73-84-93) 122

2025: 18 1 1 5 $39,467 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $312
2024: 7 0 0 1 $21,345 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $5,665
Life: 30 1 3 7 $121,712 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $21,040

Track: 10 1 1 4 $27,430
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 55 55-45 6 7»¡ 7»¢ 9»£ 8¼¢ 9¼¢ Haddock D 122 bL 18.40 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© two path, faltered 12
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :39.1b 2/3 10 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 14/24

13
15-1

AE

Brown
God Is Life 48 (L)
B.g.3 Take Charge Indy - Shesacurlinmytoes by Curlin, KY
Black, White "S/S" on Gold Ball, Blue Braces, Black Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Trn: Julio Rodriguez (17-4-5-1)

BRYAN L. TORRES (245-26-32-29) 112½

2025: 13 1 1 2 $23,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 14 1 1 2 $23,940 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,210

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,730
26Nov25 Prx2 sys 7f¸º :23^» :45¾¸ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 37-28 3 3 5» 5¿¡ 5¶¾ 5¸¾¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bfL 9.40 Trulli Warrior122¼¡ Deportivo119»¡ Big Dosser119£ off rail, outrun 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming THE CANDY CANE

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year
Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 2lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Maddie Ten 67 (L)
B.f.4 Mitole - Blue Union Rags by Union Rags, KY
White, Red Heart, Yellow 23 ,Yellow Dots on Red Sleeves, White Cap

70 Own: Luis F. Rodriguez
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (6-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (6-0-0-1) 125

2025: 17 4 1 3 $59,741 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2024: 13 2 3 2 $72,445 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 0 $54,173
Life: 31 6 4 5 $134,786 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $4,582

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
12Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:22¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66 114-72 8 5 3¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Rodriguez V 123 bfL 10.20 Fine Whining123£ Notiptoni125¨μ Maddie Ten123¶¢ dueled2w,willingly shw 10
22Nov25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :48^» 1:26¾º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66 70-75 8 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ Cruz A 122 bfL 3.90 Notiptoni124º Seven Natty Patty121¨μ Let's Go Mo122¨© whard2load,vie1/4,faded 8
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 69 83-78 2 8 7¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Bocachica A 122 bfL 17.80 Battleshipper122¨μ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ 4w1/8,left-ld,no extra 8
15Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-6) 70 67-83 2 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Rodriguez J 122 bfL 15.80 Maddie Ten122¨© R Averie Lynn122¨© D' tiger Lily125¶ ins, 4wbid, held 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 3/11

2
12-1 White

Popover Gal 66 (L)
B.f.4 Khozan - La Di Da Laura by Factum, FL
White, Green and Black Hoop, Green and Black Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

70 $20,000 Own: Stanley J. Trzcinski
Trn: James F. Noble (25-1-4-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (435-57-56-60) 125

2025: 13 3 4 0 $78,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $990
2024: 6 3 0 0 $72,515 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $29,410
Life: 19 6 4 0 $150,535 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $19,370

Track: 11 3 4 0 $75,670
01Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :46½¶ 1:25¾½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 65 71-82 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Ruiz E 122 bL 2.70 Popover Gal122¸ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ Karen's Honor122¡ clear all way driving 7

Claimed by Trzcinski Stanley J. from Hardesty Stables for $10,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 65 86-76 1 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ruiz E 122 bL *2.70 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ rail trip, led, nailed 9
15Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23º» :48^^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 67 43-48 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¶¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 1.80 Boss Like Beth122¨© Mended We Stand118¨© Ambitiously Placed122£ dueled, weakened 6
16Sep25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¸ 1:18¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 59-69 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ Rivera K 115½ bL *.60 Mended We Stand115¸ Popover Gal115¹¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ vied btwn, led, tired 6

Claimed by Hardesty Stables from Martinez Marya G. for $10,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer

3
2-1 Blue

Pachelbel 81d (L)
B.m.5 Hoppertunity - Brilliant Sunshine by Smarty Jones, PA
White, Light Blue Circled "H", White and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

88 Own: Hardesty Stables and Michael Day
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (163-32-25-17) 127

2025: 16 5 5 4 $271,170 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $650
2024: 16 5 6 2 $188,054 Off (Dirt): 8 4 2 2 $128,744
Life: 43 11 12 8 $543,890 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $92,400

Track: 40 11 12 7 $531,474
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 81 41-94 8 9 5½ 4½¡ 2¹ 1¶ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL 2.00 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ rail rally, up late 11
22Oct25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22½¾ :46¶¶ 1:26¶¾ 3gklStk - DiscoChckB - 75k 84 68-77 3 2 4º¡ 4º 2¶ 2¸¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 b 2.40 Nature's Candy126¸¡ Pachelbel122¶£ Carousel Queen125¿£ rail bid 1/8, evenly 6
07Oct25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :48¹^ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¸¿ 3gk Aoc 100000-c 84 60-93 6 5¸¢ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2» 3½£ Carmouche K 120 bL *.90 Nature's Candy125¼ Morning Matcha125¶£ Pachelbel120¶¡ fanned wide, bid, tire 6

Claimed by Hardesty Stables and Day, Michael R. from CDI Thoroughbreds for $100,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
20Sep25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾^ 1:12¿¶ 1:42ºº 3gk SOC 12500 - N 47-86 10 7º£ 7¹£ 5¹¢ 5¸ 4¶¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL *.80 Dancing On My Own122¨© Lovely Charm128¶ Concrete Faze122«¬ 2-3p,swung6w,mild kick 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 5/56 15 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/16

4
9-2 Yellow

Braquet 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Exaggerator - Princely Sum by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

83 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (14-4-2-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (14-4-1-2) 127

2025: 13 4 4 0 $88,230 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $7,572
2024: 11 2 0 3 $28,577 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $28,590
Life: 29 7 5 4 $149,011 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $32,058

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 Lrl8 gd 1m¸^ :47½¶ 1:13¼^ 1:40¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 78 89-89 2 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6º£ 4»¡ 5º¢ Kocakaya G 126 bL 7.30 I'm a Cutie Pie123¨© Next Girl126¨© Vieux Carre122¸£ angled 7wd,flattened 8
05Nov25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¹º 1:12»» 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 78 81-84 1 6½ 6¼ 1¡ 1¼ 1¼¢ Cruz A 121 bL 1.80 Braquet121¼¢ So Fully Sue121»£ Qualified Hire124¸ 5 wide move, driving 6
10Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¶ :46¹¼ 1:24¾¿ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 72 46-85 2 3 4º¡ 4º 2¸ 1¡ Karamanos H 123 bL 2.60 Braquet123¡ Society Ball123¹ Always Laughing123¸ rail,2pth 1/4,lft lead 7
17Sep25 Pen3 fm p¸¶ 1Bº¾ :48»» 1:12^º 1:41¾¼ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 44-74 2 7¾ 7½¡ 6» 7¿¡ 7¶^ Cora D 121 bL 14.30 Chantilly Road121¹ Hola Gata121£ Miss Rummikub120º£ 5p 2nd turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :35.4b 2/12 5 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :39.2b 1/1 a28 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :36.2b 1/3 3 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :36.3b 1/1

5
5-1 Green

Concrete Faze 75 (L)
Ch.f.4 Super Ninety Nine - Faze the Nation by Cal Nation, MD
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 $20,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 122»

2025: 14 6 2 4 $190,550 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $9,360
2024: 13 2 1 1 $60,082 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,430
Life: 28 8 3 6 $255,692 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $30,200
12Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:14º½ 1:42¶º 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 77 83-74 1 1¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Chuan M 126 bL *1.10 Concrete Faze126¶¢ Nancy Mary122½¡ Princess Lucia123¹¢ rail,dueled,driving 5
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 76 58-71 3 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3»¡ Chuan M 126 bL *1.00 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ narrow quarters 1/8 7
11Oct25 Lrl10 fm p 1B¹» :47¹¶ 1:11½¾ 1:41¿^ 3gkjStk - MdMilLdysB - 125k 80 102-86 6 2¸ 2¹ 3¸ 3¸ 6¼£ Rodriguez J 120 b 5.00 Worth a Dime117¸¡ Juniper Juice120¡ Touisset120¶¡ drift in early,faded 8
20Sep25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾^ 1:12¿¶ 1:42ºº 3gk SOC 12500 - N 59-86 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¶ Lopez P 122 bL 3.30 Dancing On My Own122¨© Lovely Charm128¶ Concrete Faze122«¬ rail,stayed on gamely 10
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/13 a4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.1b 1/26

6
20-1 Black

Classy Miss 61 (L)
B.m.6 Strong Mandate - Express Miss by Unbridled Express, KY
Burgundy, Black "M" on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

61 $20,000 Own: M Racing Stable
Trn: Jordan M. Bullock (38-7-6-5)

JERIEL A. CATALA (109-11-13-8) 118½

2025: 14 2 1 5 $39,460 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $10,690
2024: 14 2 3 2 $43,225 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 2 $34,180
Life: 59 9 9 10 $213,618 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $23,700

Track: 48 8 7 8 $172,860
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 61 77-63 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¹ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 6.30 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ pursued, weakened 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 61-68 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 4¶¡ 3¼¢ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 4.20 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ wide turn, flattened 9
01Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56 42-65 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 8.60 Classy Miss112¨© Mollewantacracker122½£ Tomarie122¸ wore down pacesetter 7
02Sep25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:14º¸ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 40-48 1 3¸ 3º 3¹ 5º¡ 5¶^¢ Correa J 122 bfL 5.30 Megan's Noel122¸ Miss Chamita122¹¢ Amalfi Lady122¶¡ drifted wide stretch 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/50 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 36/54

7
8-1 Orange

Confirmed Star 70d (L)
B.m.5 Uptowncharlybrown - Its My Town by Cowtown Cat, PA
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock and Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 125

2025: 7 0 2 0 $52,120 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 13 5 4 2 $245,580 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 1 $57,500
Life: 24 5 9 3 $340,446 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $155,770

Track: 22 5 8 3 $328,600
12Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¸¼ 1:17^^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 72 63-70 5 7 5º 4» 4¿ 5¶¼£ Sanchez M J 122 L 4.20 Hold Your Breath119¿£ You're the One122¡ Dewey Doit122¶wsteadied early, faded 7
22Oct25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22½¾ :46¶¶ 1:26¶¾ 3gklStk - DiscoChckB - 75k 76 ---31 6 6 6¶¼ 6¸^ 6¶½ 6¸¼¡ Sanchez M J 122 6.30 Nature's Candy126¸¡ Pachelbel122¶£ Carousel Queen125¿£ wstumbled badly start 6
20Sep25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¾ :44^¾ 1:15¾½ 3gk Stk - LbtyBellB - 150k 17-83 7 1 5¶^ 6¶¶ 4½ 4¼ Ruiz E 121 25.20 Mystic Lake126¶£ Volleyballprincess123¹¢ Bella Queen121¶ 2p-inss, belatedly ins 7
19Aug25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :21¿» :43¿¼ 1:14¿¹ 3gk Aoc 100000-N 36-83 7 3 6¼ 6¾ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Ruiz E 125 L 18.30 Carmelina125¸ Pachelbel125¸ Pleasant Embrace125º¢ wide, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 55/56 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 44/66 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 20/30

8
4-1 Pink

Put the Crazy Away 74 (L)
Ch.m.5 Malibu Moon - Montana Native by Yes It's True, KY
Blue, White "DD", Grey and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 Own: D & D Stables LLC
Trn: John T. Kirby (61-14-13-8)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (347-57-54-46) 125

2025: 14 1 4 2 $59,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2024: 8 2 4 0 $67,110 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,420
Life: 26 3 8 3 $133,763 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $27,313

Track: 14 2 6 2 $82,390
08Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46¶» 1:11¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 43-95 2 4 5½¡ 4»¡ 2¡ 2£ Pennington F 122 bfL 7.00 Shetalkstomuch122£ Put the Crazy Away122º¢ Missy Sixtysix122¶ rail, led late, nailed 8
18Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 68 59-89 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Pennington F 122 bfL 5.90 Patty Cakes125¸£ Put the Crazy Away122£ Sweet Laura122£ led, resisted, tired 6
10Nov25 Prx9 gd 6K¹^ :22º¿ :46¹¾ 1:17½½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 68 62-64 2 2 4¸¢ 5¹ 3¶^ 3¶¶¢ Martinez F 122 bfL 2.80 Carousel Queen119¿¡ Angel of Hope119¶£ Put the Crazy Away122¶º¢ some late energy 6
21Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22^¸ :44¿¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 67 43-78 5 2 6½£ 6¿¡ 3½¡ 2¶¢ Centeno D 122 bfL 7.80 Bailout Billy122¶¢ Put the Crazy Away122¶ Vixenzhypnotkhoney122¸¡ far back, rail stretch 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 4/67

9
15-1 Aqua

Scarborough Fair 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Speightstown - Blessings First by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, Red Heart in White Design, Black Cap

63 Own: Full Servis Equine
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (90-13-17-10)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (112-11-10-14) 120»

2025: 12 3 1 1 $82,786 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,497
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,421 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $44,930
Life: 15 3 1 1 $86,207 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $27,670

Track: 2 0 0 0 $810
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 67 68-56 8 7 6º£ 3¡ 7º¢ 8¾¢ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 23.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ wide bid turn, empty 9
17Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¾¾ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 67 ----- 6 5 -- -- -- -- Rodriguez Y 117» bL 10.80 Tempest Rising122¡ Mended We Stand115£ Could Be a Cougar115¶ wrider fell off 5/8 8
14Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd-c 67-69 3 5 3¶¡ 4¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Leon S 121 bL 9.90 D' tiger Lily121¸¡ Scarborough Fair121¶ Equus121¶¡wwait 1/4, rail rally 7

Claimed by Full Servis Equine from In Front Racing Stables for $8,000, Ward Dan - Trainer
13Jul25 Sar8 ft 6f»» :22¹» :45¾» 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500 34-51 8 8 9¾£ 8¾ 8¶¶ 8¶» Elliott C 119» L 13.10 Gone and Forgotten122¸¡ Maggie T124£ Altered Shot124¶ whit gate,pinched early 9
Workout(s): a4 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/4 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 15/57 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 30/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000 (PA
Breds Can Be Entered For $10,000 OR $12,500). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Hope She Fires 53 (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Just a Little Hope by Flatter, KY
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

45 $10,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Jack Abrams (69-14-10-12)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (347-53-45-48) 122

2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,543 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,543 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,523

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 16000 61 37-42 3 5 3¶¡ 5½¢ 3½¡ 3¶^¡ Martinez F 122 L 9.60 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ rail trip, willingly 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 36/47 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 28/56 17 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 4/10

2
7-2 White

Nohai 52d (L)
Ch.f.3 Gormley - Golden Gem by Wildcat Heir, PA
Blue, White "DD", Grey and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

43 $12,500 Own: D & D Stables LLC
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (107-13-18-18)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 122

2025: 8 0 3 1 $19,096 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2024: 4 0 2 0 $14,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 5 1 $33,346 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,646
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 50 13-35 1 9 8½¢ 8¶^ 5¶^ 2¶£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *.50 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ late rally outside 11
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 20/51

3
15-1 Blue

Gruene Hall 29d (L)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Calusa Ridge by Cactus Ridge, PA
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Hoops on Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

30 $10,000 Own: Ten Strike Racing
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (114-16-13-21)

JERIEL A. CATALA (109-11-13-8) 115½

2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $9,540 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,400

Track: 5 0 0 1 $9,540
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 20000 34 23-1 9 1 6¹¡ 9¸^ 9¸¹ 9¸¿¢ Rivera K 115½ bL 9.00 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ wide, no response 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 35/54 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 16/33

4
4-1 Yellow

Sperry Chalet 44 (L)
B.f.3 Laoban - Knox County Zip by City Zip, KY
Camouflage Orange "JZ" in Orange Horseshoe, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

36 $10,000 Own: Wade Jensik and Rodney Zohn
Trn: Michael V. Pino (310-93-50-46)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (324-22-34-44) 122

2025: 5 0 0 1 $6,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $6,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,930
09Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11º^ 3gk Mcl 16000 44 71-22 4 3 2«¬ 4¾ 5¶¹ 5¸^¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.30 Broad Strokes122¼¡ Candothis125«¬ Ditch the Loot122«¬ brief speed, gave way 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 16/54 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1bg 28/56 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 9/35 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 57/64

5
15-1 Green

Whiskey and Rain 36 (L)
B.m.5 Don Six - Quincy Lee by Artie Schiller, NJ
Black, Grey Collar, Grey "S" on Blue Diamond, Grey Cuffs on Sleeves, Black Cap

32 $10,000 Own: Linda Simon
Trn: Alan Bedard (50-3-4-10)

ADAM BOWMAN (305-22-22-28) 125

2025: 12 0 0 3 $13,651 Turf: 12 0 0 0 $6,819
2024: 9 0 0 1 $8,008 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,878
Life: 31 0 1 4 $32,270 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,280

Track: 10 0 0 3 $12,640
11Oct25 Med5 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :23¶¸ :46¸¶ :58¶¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 41 15-34 4 10 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶» 10¶¼¢ Rivera L D 123 bfL 76.30 Coda Mia123¹¢ Sandy Girl118¨© Blue Ice118º¢ outrun 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 51/54 13 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 3/9 5 Oct 25 Mth 3F ft :40b 18/18

6
15-1 Black

Misty Bayd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hey Chub - Seal the Greel by Mr. Greeley, PA
Blue, White "PV", White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

15 $12,500 Own: Primaventures LLC
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (29-1-1-1)

JULIO CORREA (197-16-21-28) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
09Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11º^ 3gk Mcl 20000 54-15 6 1 4¸£ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 6¸¹¡ Correa J 122 L 44.80 Broad Strokes122¼¡ Candothis125«¬ Ditch the Loot122«¬ wide, stopped 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 61/73 15 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.2b 16/16 8 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.4bg 12/14 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1bg 55/57

7
6-1 Orange

Gotmistyonthemind 39d (L)
Ch.f.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Saratoga Mist by Talent Search, PA
Turquoise, "D&E" on Coral Ball, Coral Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise Collar and Cap

32 $12,500 Own: D & E Stables
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (117-14-23-16)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 115½

2025: 4 0 1 2 $12,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $12,910 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,926

Track: 4 0 1 2 $12,910
12Nov25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¼½ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 36 57-29 4 8 7¹ 4¶¢ 2½ 3¶¸ Rivera K 115½ bL 6.70 Browneyedvlentine122¶^¢ English Elsa112¶£ Gotmistyonthemind115¸¡ very wide lane, faded 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/13 20 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 16/16 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/22

8
20-1 Pink

Queenmother 28 (L)
B.f.4 V. E. Day - Southafrican Queen by Horse Chestnut (SAF), MD
Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt and "RD", Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

14 $10,000 Own: Second Chance Farm
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (114-16-13-21)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (373-50-62-59) 125

2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $7,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $7,460
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 26 ---23 7 10 11¶¸ 10¶¸ 7¶¸ 6½ Martinez F 125 bL 69.80 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ outrun early, inside 11
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 53/73 9 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 13/18

9
6-1 Aqua

Daisy Believesd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Warrior's Reward - To Believe by Indygo Shiner, PA
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

40 $12,500 Own: Howard R. Brown, Jr.
Trn: Owner (220-17-27-35)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (112-11-10-14) 120»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,100
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 53-34 4 6 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ Rodriguez Y 120» bL 4.80 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ inside, mild bid 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/8 7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.4b 10/10 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 19/57 10 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 23/24

10
15-1 Purple

Nezy's Girl 36 (L)
Ch.f.4 Klimt - Great Neck by Tapizar, KY
Yellow and Green Quarters, Yellow Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

32 $10,000 Own: Kirk Nesbeth
Trn: Clarence B. King (69-3-5-6)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (435-57-56-60) 125

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 2 1 $17,190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 9 0 2 2 $19,690 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,440

Track: 9 0 2 2 $19,690
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 34 43-34 3 7 6¸£ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶£ Bowman A 125 bfL 12.70 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ rallied, evenly 11
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/13 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 9/64 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3bg 28/30

11
3-1 Grey

Justtakethecannoli 54 (L)
B.f.3 Laoban - Include Me Out by Include, KY
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

41 $10,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Yo Berbs Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 117»

2025: 7 0 2 0 $18,223 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,251 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 8 0 2 0 $19,474 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 56 72-29 5 1 2¡ 4¸¡ 7¶¹ 8¶¿£ Hazlewood Y 113» bL *2.00 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º brief speed, gave way 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 5/9 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 4/35 11 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 87/153 4 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 102/149

12
20-1 Lime

Hurricane Jane 33 (L)
B.f.3 Higher Power - Bear On the Run by Empire Maker, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

25 $10,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (319-30-35-38)

ANGEL CASTILLO (314-36-47-47) 122

2025: 20 0 1 5 $26,466 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,240
Life: 20 0 1 5 $26,466 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $980

Track: 19 0 1 5 $25,966
09Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11º^ 3gk Mcl 16000 39 51-7 3 4 5¹¢ 7¶º 7¶¿ 7¸½ Aguilar J 122 bL 22.80 Broad Strokes122¼¡ Candothis125«¬ Ditch the Loot122«¬ gave way readily 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 81/99

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Go Chloe Go 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mr Louise - Miss Claudia by Exclusive Quality, FL
Maroon, Yellow Triangular Panel, Maroon Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Maroon Cap

35 $10,000 Own: Marathon Stable
Trn: Carl C. Jones (35-0-5-5)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 120»

2025: 17 0 1 4 $19,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 0 1 2 $20,600 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $12,450
Life: 35 0 3 6 $47,330 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,360

Track: 24 0 2 2 $31,370
11Dec25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22º» :46º¶ 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 39 40-70 1 8 7¾ 7¶^ 6½ 3¸¡ Rivera K 118½ fL 55.50 Eachpeachpearplum124¸¢ Sacred Love125¨μ Go Chloe Go118¸¢ 3p1/4, 7p upper, rally 8
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 50/73 4 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51.4b 35/43

14
10-1

AE

Maroon
Lady Catalina 54 (L)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Lady Dancealot by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red Braces, Black "RM", Black Sleeves, Red Cap

49 $10,000 Own: Ramon Martin
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (189-21-18-26) 122

2025: 10 0 1 2 $11,325 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $4,700
2024: 6 0 0 0 $5,785 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 1 2 $17,110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º» :46¹¸ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 56 37-55 10 6 7½ 7¼¢ 6¼ 5»¢ Rodriguez A R 124 bL 6.90 Dancing for Jack124¸£ Gotta Be Kiddin124¶¡ Lady Lemoncello125¡ 3p turn, mild kick 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 35/56 4 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 18/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Stakes The Kris Kringle

$75,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $50 each which should accompany the nomination. A supplemental nomination fee of $250 may be made at
any time prior to the closing of entries. $100 to pass the entry box, $100 additional to start with $75,000 guaranteed to be divided*: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to
fourth and 4% to fifth. *All starters, excluding starters finishing first through fifth, shall be paid $1,000 each and the remaining purse monies will then be divided as described above.
Weights: Three-year-olds 121 lbs., Older 124 lbs., winners of a sweepstakes in 2024-2025 to carry an additional 2 lbs., non-winners of $45,000 at a mile or over in 2024-2025 allowed 3
lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter Races not considered), maidens allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by usual time of closing. A field of 14 horses will be drawn. If
race should overfill, preference will be determined as follows: Graded/Group stakes winners in order (I-II-III), stakes winners, Graded/Group stakes placed horses (2nd place, 3rd place) in
order (I-II-III), stakes placed horses in order (2nd place, 3rd place), winners, then highest career earnings. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Hope's Alive 76
Gr/ro.c.3 Gift Box - Gallus Mag by Cairo Prince, KY
Yellow, Black & White "Triple T Racing", Yellow and White Bars on Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

74 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (29-4-2-3)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (17-3-4-2) 121

2025: 11 3 1 1 $101,005 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $23,205
2024: 1 0 0 0 $540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 12 3 1 1 $101,545 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $28,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48^» 1:12»¹ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 83-99 2 1¸ 1º 1º¡ 1¼ 1¾¡ Cora D 124 bL 2.40 Hope's Alive124¾¡ Arctic Outbreak120¶¡ Where's My Chew121¶ 2p, much best, driving 6
13Nov25 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12¹½ 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 76 114-78 2 1¹¡ 1º¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ Chuan M 122 bL *.90 Hope's Alive122¡ Solar Glare122¹ Major Mischief122¸¡ 2p-ins,dug in 1/8,held 6

Claimed by Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing from Kelly Thoroughbreds, LLC for $16,000, Kelly Blake - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 15/26

2
5-1 White

Point Dume 85
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Maya Malibu by Malibu Moon, KY
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

94 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (14-4-2-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (14-4-1-2) 126

2025: 12 5 2 0 $212,430 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,560
2024: 11 2 4 3 $121,970 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $24,500
Life: 27 8 6 3 $357,500 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $37,360

Track: 3 3 0 0 $91,800
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 88 108-89 11 5¸ 5¹ 5¶¢ 2¡ 5¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 7.08 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢w4-6w,bid,tight late 14
21Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - MPBllziApB - 75k 87 98-104 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Cruz A 124 b 5.70 Point Dume124¶¡ Irish Cork126¸ Adero126½¡ brief duel, edged away 8
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :45.3b 1/24 a5 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :45.1b 1/10 7 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 4/21 15 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 2/15

3
6-1 Blue

Wild Vine 85d
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Red Vine - Praslin by Even the Score, PA
Blue, Red and Yellow "SC", Blue Cap

99 Own: Super C Racing Inc. and Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 121

2025: 10 4 2 2 $194,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 1 2 $93,180 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $82,248
Life: 26 9 6 6 $349,090 Distance: 5 3 0 0 $76,166

Track: 4 1 1 2 $81,620
14Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¹» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 86 73-101 7 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1º¡ 1¹¡ Sanchez M J 123 L *1.70 Wild Vine123¹¡ Quick to Accuse123£ Worcester123¶¡wbobbl,outs attack,drvg 8
22Oct25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23^¸ :46¶» 1:23½¼ 3g lStk - JumpStartB - 75k 85 75-106 7 2 5¸ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Sanchez M J 122 *1.50 Silhoutte Cove119¶£ Come Prima125«¬ Wild Vine122¶¢ wide trip, edged place 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/22 a13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/20 a6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/66 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/30

4
4-1 Yellow

Double Your Money 87
B.g.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Aesculus by Horse Chestnut (SAF), KY
Fluorescent Yellow, Black "DM" and Horse. Fluorescent Yellow Cap

95 Own: Ben Dunn & Chris Mancusi
Trn: Benjamin J. Dunn (5-3-1-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (347-53-45-48) 124

2025: 13 5 7 1 $343,750 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $133,965
2024: 9 0 2 1 $43,161 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 26 6 9 3 $491,136 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,375

Track: 9 3 6 0 $132,600
26Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :48¼¼ 1:13¼º 1:51¾¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 101-105 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Gonzalez M 123 bL *1.11 Dreamlike123¨μ Double Your Money123» Bramito121¨μ dueled 2p, caught late 8
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 82 106-94 7 6¹ 8¹£ 8¸£ 3¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez M 121 bfL 9.73 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ insd,split 3w1/8,held 14
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/99 a10 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :36.2b 1/12 a7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft :59.0b 1/10 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 14/69

5
20-1 Green

Deposition 72
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Constitution - Mandrell by Dubawi (IRE), KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

86 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (236-11-23-29)

ANGEL CASTILLO (314-36-47-47) 121

2025: 14 0 2 0 $39,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 6 1 1 0 $51,500 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $36,900
Life: 26 2 3 1 $136,715 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $710

Track: 16 1 3 1 $87,040
22Dec25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¾¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 70 83-92 2 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 5º¢ Castillo A 122 bL 70.20 Latta122¶¢ Hoku125«¬ Duke of Gloucester117£ bid inside, flattened 11
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 69 77-86 7 6¹£ 7»£ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ Pennington F 122 bL 44.50 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ wvery wide final turn 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 15/16 a14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 1/22 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4bg 5/33 17 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4bg 2/36

6
10-1 Black

Ninetyprcentmaddie 84d
B.g.5 Weigelia - Amblin Easy by Private Interview, PA
Black, Pink Fish Hook and "F&B", Pink Bars on Sleeves, Black Collar, Black Cap

96 Own: LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (347-57-54-46) 126

2025: 7 1 2 2 $105,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 4 2 $179,920 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 2 $70,600
Life: 30 6 9 6 $652,530 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $21,100

Track: 22 5 5 4 $396,030
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 82 90-101 8 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Pennington F 126 b 5.70 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ bid 3w, gamely 8
22Oct25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23^¸ :46¶» 1:23½¼ 3g lStk - JumpStartB - 75k 84 82-89 5 1 2¶ 4¶¡ 7¾ 7¶^¢ Haddock D 128 b 6.40 Silhoutte Cove119¶£ Come Prima125«¬ Wild Vine122¶¢ forced pace, gave way 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 10/54 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 10/22 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 21/30

7
6-1 Orange

Warp Nine 83
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hightail - Powertap by Tapit, KY
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves with Blue Cuffs, Blue Cap

93 Own: Alaricorns
Trn: Jorge Diaz (255-18-29-30)

(0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 12 3 3 5 $150,998 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $25,919
2024: 5 0 0 2 $22,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,700
Life: 22 3 3 9 $196,993 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $79,795

Track: 4 1 1 2 $55,220
20Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :47º½ 1:10¿¹ 1:47º¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 85 87-91 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 3¶^£ Pennington F 123 bL 18.58 Full Screen123¼ Bendoog123º£ Warp Nine123¶¡ prompted,btwn turn,wkn 5
24Oct25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¶ 1:12¿» 1:44½¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)cnd-N 85 68-97 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1º Pennington F 123 bL 2.50 Warp Nine123º Crossland123¶£ Phantom Speed123¸ 2wd lead, driving 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/13

8
9-2 Pink

Call Me Fast 78
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Dialed In - Caged Mistress by Ministers Wild Cat, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

90 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 126

2025: 7 2 0 1 $80,270 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,725
2024: 8 0 2 1 $113,300 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $156,595
Life: 29 5 6 2 $594,929 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $105,835

Track: 3 2 0 0 $68,400
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 74 88-102 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 121 *1.30 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ rallied, long drive 8
27Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:13»¸ 1:42¸¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 69 51-107 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1» 1¿¡ Sanchez M J 122 L *1.10 Call Me Fast122¿¡ Mad Banker122¶¢ Chachaching122¶¡ drew away handily 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/22 18 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/9 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/30

9
10-1 Aqua

Golden Ice 78
Ch.c.3 Keen Ice - Yielding Gold by High Yield, KY
Fluorescent Yellow, Black "DM" and Horse. Fluorescent Yellow Cap

90 Own: Alpha Phi Delta Racing and Dunn, Benjamin J.
Trn: Benjamin J. Dunn (5-3-1-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (373-50-62-59) 118

2025: 11 5 1 3 $146,445 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $11,541 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $37,955
Life: 16 5 1 4 $157,986 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,755

Track: 6 4 1 1 $121,100
20Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :47º½ 1:10¿¹ 1:47º¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd 78 68-89 3 5»¡ 5¼ 5¾ 5¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Martinez F 120 bL 10.21 Full Screen123¼ Bendoog123º£ Warp Nine123¶¡ 2p-ins,angled out 1/16 5
28Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¿» 1:12¼¶ 1:37¾» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 76 52-104 6 5¿¡ 5¼¡ 4¹¡ 3¡ 1¡ Martinez F 119 bL 6.50 Golden Ice119¡ Real Sensation125¸ Latta122¶¢ rail rally,edged ahead 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/2 7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/10 a17 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/5 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/22

10
10-1 Purple

Irish Cork 78d
Gr/ro.g.8 Flat Out - Circustown Rose by Wimbledon, PA
Navy Blue, Gold "IRISH THREE" and Racing Leprechaun Emblem, Leprechaun Emblem on Gold Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

95 Own: Irish Three Racing LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (127-24-25-15)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-11-8) 126

2025: 5 0 2 0 $38,680 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $13,320
2024: 11 1 3 1 $128,220 Off (Dirt): 10 3 2 2 $138,220
Life: 50 8 13 9 $583,602 Distance: 11 3 0 1 $138,800

Track: 39 6 13 7 $488,702
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 71 75-91 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¸£ 5º¢ 5¼£ Rodriguez A R 126 bf 5.30 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ 4w into lane, mildly 8
21Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - MPBllziApB - 75k 67 84-101 2 8½¢ 6º¢ 5» 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Rodriguez A R 126 bf 9.10 Point Dume124¶¡ Irish Cork126¸ Adero126½¡ inside, gradual gain 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 40/99 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 6/36 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 20/73 a4 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :46.4b 1/67

11
6-1 Grey

Adero 83
B.g.5 American Freedom - And You Can by Istan, KY
Red, White Diamonds, Red "DIABLO", Red "DIABLO" on White Sleeves, Red Cap

99 Own: Carguys Racing LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (127-24-25-15)

ABNER ADORNO (465-71-75-74) 126

2025: 9 1 3 3 $97,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 1 $147,425 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $72,500
Life: 28 9 6 4 $435,045 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $60,450

Track: 19 5 4 4 $278,250
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 84 83-94 4 5¸ 5¹ 5¶£ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Adorno A 126 2.20 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ 3w 1/4, mild rally 8
21Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - MPBllziApB - 75k 84 96-98 6 4¹ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Adorno A 126 3.90 Point Dume124¶¡ Irish Cork126¸ Adero126½¡ bid outside, flattened 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 9/99 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 34/51 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 62/73 4 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 16/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Stakes The Blitzen

$75,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $50 each which should accompany the nomination. A supplemental nomination fee of $250 may be made at
any time prior to the closing of entries. $100 to pass the entry box, $100 additional to start with $75,000 guaranteed to be divided*: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to
fourth and 4% to fifth. *All starters, excluding starters finishing first through fifth, shall be paid $1,000 each and the remaining purse monies will then be divided as described above.
Weights: Three-year-olds 121 lbs., Older 124 lbs., winners of a sweepstakes in 2024-2025 to carry an additional 2 lbs., non-winners of $45,000 in 2024-2025 allowed 3 lbs. (Maiden,
Claiming and Starter Races not considered), Maidens allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by usual time of closing. A field of 14 horses will be drawn. If race should
overfill, preference will be determined as follows: Graded/Group stakes winners in order (I-II-III), stakes winners, Graded/Group stakes placed horses (2nd place, 3rd place) in order
(I-II-III), stakes placed horses in order (2nd place, 3rd place), winners, then highest career earnings. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Maximus Meridius 88d
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Quiet Virtue by Quiet American, PA
Black, Pink Fish Hook and "F&B", Pink Bars on Sleeves, Black Collar, Black Cap

99 Own: LC Racing LLC, Cash is King LLC & Wellesley Stable
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 126

2025: 7 3 2 0 $203,450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 11 3 4 0 $346,280 Off (Dirt): 6 4 1 0 $258,300
Life: 20 7 6 1 $599,430 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $141,450

Track: 11 5 3 1 $272,080
26Nov25 Prx10 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - LetGvThnkB - 75k 86 66-100 5 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 126 *.50 Maximus Meridius126«¬ Howgreatisnate124¶¡ Paradise Valley121¼£ dueled, clear, held on 7
20Sep25 Prx15 ft 6K¹^ :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 81-98 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 2¶¡ Sanchez M J 126 3.10 Buccherino126¶¡nFull Moon Mdness126¨μ nMximus Meridius126¨μ vied inside, game try 9
09Aug25 Sar8 ft 6f»º :22¶¸ :45¶¾ 1:10¶¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 108-94 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 5» Ruiz E 124 L 5.70 Little Ni122¶¡ Surveillance124¸¢ Damon's Mound124£ pressed 3-2w, wknd lte 6
07Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :21»½ :44¶¿ 1:09¾¾ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 76-98 7 4 2º 2¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 L *.30 Maximus Meridius122¸¢ Great Lilo115¡ Grahmalamadingdong125¶¡ wstumbled, bumpd, clear 7
05Apr25 Aqu10 ft 7f»^ :22¹½ :44¾» 1:21¿» 4g Stk - CarterG2 - 300k 105-91 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¸£ 6¾¢ Rosario J 118 2.65 Crazy Mason118¨μ Quint's Brew118¸¡ Dilger118¹ dueled 4-2w, weakened 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/54 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 12/64 21 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 3/37 a11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :46.3b 1/73

2
8-1 White

Howgreatisnate 83
B.g.5 Speightster - Bee Dees Bid by Tapit, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Light Green Cap

98 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (10-2-1-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (57-7-13-6) 124

2025: 7 1 3 1 $116,575 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $21,000 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $22,025
Life: 17 6 4 2 $393,975 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $19,350

Track: 2 1 1 0 $59,000
26Nov25 Prx10 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - LetGvThnkB - 75k 83 44-100 1 6 7¹¢ 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ Hernandez J A 124 b 18.60 Maximus Meridius126«¬ Howgreatisnate124¶¡ Paradise Valley121¼£wsteady,lack room 1/16 7
08Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:11¸¹ 3g SOC 40000 - N 84 72-95 2 5 4¹¡ 6¹¢ 2¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 125 bL *1.50 Big Hat Willie122¡ Howgreatisnate125¶ Sheriff Ronnie125¶ split, rally 3w, miss 7
14Sep25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22º¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¸¾ 3g lAlw 100000cnd 66-105 3 5 5¹ 4¹ 3¹ 1¨© Hernandez J A 119 bL 2.40 Howgreatisnate119¨© Haileysfirstnotion125£ Spikezone125¨μ trail, 3wbid, surged 5
20Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 38-96 2 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 121 bL 3.30 Bouncer123¡ Howgreatisnate121¶¢ Karan's Notion121¶ press 2w, gamely 5
12Jul25 Sar10 mys 7fº^ :22¸¿ :44¾^ 1:22º¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 44-103 8 9 10¶¶ 8¶^ 6¶¶ 5º Castellano J 122 bL 40.75 Concrete Glory124¨μ Little Ni122£ Scotland124¸£ 9w upper, belatedly 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 44/64

3
4-1 Blue

Twisted Ride 85d
B.g.6 Great Notion - Diva's Gold by Tenpins, PA
Lime Green, Black Diamond Belt, Green Diamond Band on Black Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

92 Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, Final Turn Racing Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 124

2025: 9 2 2 1 $149,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 1 $134,410 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $19,100
Life: 38 11 8 6 $786,488 Distance: 7 3 1 0 $170,570

Track: 25 11 4 3 $598,318
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000-N 84 87-93 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez A 125 bL 3.00 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ won race-long battle 7
22Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º» :46»¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Stk - DavsFrendB - 100k 84 114-82 3 4 1«¬ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4º¢ Hernandez A 122 b 4.70 Petingas Twin120¨© Prince of Jericho124¶£ Subrogate124¸¡ rail, faded turn 6
29Oct25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸» :45»¹ 1:10¾¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 84 89-99 1 4 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Hernandez A 125 bL *.90 Twisted Ride125¸¡ Bernie's Mitts118º Bump N Run125¸ vied inside, edged off 6
11Oct25 Lrl12 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¿» 1:10¶½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 100k 81 97-103 8 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez A 120 b 3.00 Slam Notion119¶¢ Twisted Ride120¨μ Haileysfirstnotion120¹¡ 3wd outs,btw upr,game 8
21Sep25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 100-98 3 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez A 123 bL 6.40 Rominski123¶¡ Twisted Ride123¹¡ Heard On Thestreet126«¬ 3-2wd ins foes,angl,gm 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 10/64

4
5-1 Yellow

Dropline 80d
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Uncle Lino - Sour Lemon Drop by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

93 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (130-26-13-14)

ABNER ADORNO (465-71-75-74) 121

2025: 8 3 1 1 $125,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 0 1 $127,590 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $57,400
Life: 16 6 2 2 $268,410 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,610

Track: 15 5 2 2 $245,010
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000-N 80 86-92 7 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Adorno A 125 bL 2.50 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ race-long duel, gamely 7
22Oct25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23^¸ :46¶» 1:23½¼ 3g lStk - JumpStartB - 75k 81 89-103 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 4¹ Adorno A 126 b 1.90 Silhoutte Cove119¶£ Come Prima125«¬ Wild Vine122¶¢ clear pace, weakened 7
19Sep25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:41¹¼ 3g lStk - StormCatB - 100k 95-102 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 3¶ 3¶¢ Adorno A 126 b 7.20 Ninetyprcentmaddie122¨© Wild Vine124¶¢ Dropline126º£ clear, resisted, tired 7
01Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45»¸ 1:10^» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 83-105 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1£ Adorno A 122 bL *1.50 Dropline122£ Bernie's Mitts122¹¢ Paradise Valley122¶£ clear, held rival safe 6
19Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:11»¼ 1:41^¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 48-73 9 9¶^ 8¹¢ 7½ 9¿£ 9¶¸£ Adorno A 122 bL 10.60 Kohler's122¨© Warp Nine122¹¡ Boss Logic122«¬ wlunged badly at start 10
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/4 25 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 14/18 12 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 2/4

5
3-1 Green

Buccherino 95
B.c.4 Bucchero - Bellimbusto by First Dude, FL
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

100 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (83-12-13-9)

ANGEL CRUZ (14-4-1-2) 126

2025: 7 4 2 0 $282,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
2024: 5 2 0 3 $140,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $18,000
Life: 17 8 3 3 $506,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 6 0 1 $310,900
02Nov25 Baq9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¹¾ 1:09¼½ 3g Stk - BoldRlrG3 - 175k 93 96-100 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Lezcano J 123 b 2.70 Damon's Mound123¡ Buccherino123¸¡ Full Moon Madness125¶ ins,2p1/4,drift out1/8 8
20Sep25 Prx15 ft 6K¹^ :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 80-101 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Lopez P 126 b *2.40 Bucchrino126¶¡nFull Moon Mdness126¨μ nMximus Meridius126¨μ vied btwn, edged clear 9
19Aug25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :45º¶ 1:15¹º 4g Stk - StatRepSpB - 75k 56-95 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Lopez P 126 b *.40 Buccherino126¸£ Caramel Chip124¨© Twisted Ride122º¢ long rail duel, clear 6
19Jul25 Mth9 fm p *5K 1:02¹½ 3g Stk - WolfHillB - 102k 10-95 1 2 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸£ Velazquez J R 124 b 5.90 Fierce and Strong124¶£ Nothing Better118¡ Eamonn124¡ rail bid 1/8, outkick 7
14Jun25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¸^ 1:11^¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 100k 80-102 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Lopez P 125 b 2.00 Full Moon Madness125¨μ Buccherino125¶¢ Damon's Mound121¶¢ wbmpst, 3wbid, nailed 6
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft :59.2b 1/6 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 9/99 a21 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/8 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 23/64

6
15-1 Black

Global Steve 53
Ch.c.3 Bucchero - A Rosefor Isabelle by Hard Spun, FL
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock and Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

79 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

(0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,875 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
2024: 2 2 0 0 $73,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,800
Life: 4 2 0 0 $78,675 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $73,800

Track: 2 2 0 0 $73,800
19Oct25 Baq6 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :44¾¶ 1:08¼º 3 Stk - CarlePlceB - 150k 53 63-92 4 9 9½¡ 9¿¡ 9» 7º¢ Ruiz E 122 44.14 Out On Bail122¨© Cyclonite120¸¢ Spiced Up122£ ins,swung5w, no rally 9
01Feb25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :49¶¹ 1:13¼º 1:51¾¹ 3 Stk - WithersL - 250k 80-58 1 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ 6¶º 6¸»£ Sanchez M J 120 f 6.10 Captain Cook118¸¢ Surfside Moon118¼¡ Omaha Omaha118½¡ ins-2p trns,driftd out 7
30Dec24 Prx9 sys 7f¸º :23^º :46»» 1:28^¶ 2 Stk - FuturStrsB - 75k 89-86 5 5 7¹£ 2¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Sanchez M J 120 *1.90 Global Steve120¶¡ Crab Daddy124¨μ Alchemism120¼¢ rushed rail, drew away 7
25Nov24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¶º :46¹¼ 1:25½» 2 Msw 50000 67-80 2 11 5¶£ 4¶¢ 1º 1¼¡ Sanchez M J 122 *2.10 Global Steve122¼¡ Dear Chairman122¶ My Military Hero122¶¢ angled out 1/4, surged 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 23/54 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 73/99 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 10/66 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 8/35

7
8-1 Orange

Sunny Breeze 80
Ch.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Love My Sunshine by Khozan, FL
Green, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

94 Own: Stonehedge LLC
Trn: Edward T. Allard (11-3-2-2)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-11-8) 126

2025: 5 0 0 2 $17,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 1 1 $198,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 3 $216,540 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $86,000
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000 81 76-83 2 6 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 6.30 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ two path, weakened 7
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 80 76-93 1 2 5» 5»¡ 4º 3¼¡ Gomez K 123 bL 3.70 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨μ ins-3p, evened out str 7
11Jul25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22^º :44½¶ 1:08½º 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 90-99 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL *.60 Tuskegee Airmen121¶ Sheriff Ronnie121¡ Sunny Breeze121¾£ wbump st,led btwn3p1/4 4
14Jun25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¸^ 1:11^¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 100k 83-96 2 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ Rodriguez J 121 b 7.90 Full Moon Madness125¨μ Buccherino125¶¢ Damon's Mound121¶¢ led ins, gave way 1/8 6
21May25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¹ :46¸¼ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 50000 91-88 2 1 1«¬ 3¡ 3¡ 6» Toledo J 121 bL 2.80 Copper Tax121¶¢ Shake Em Loose121¨μ Spikezone121«¬ vied3p,yield final1/8 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 9/12 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 22/36 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 49/64

8
8-1 Pink

Paradise Valley 82
Gr/ro.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Puddifoot by Red Giant, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

97 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (195-24-26-22)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (435-57-56-60) 121

2025: 8 1 3 2 $81,220 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2024: 5 3 1 0 $89,200 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $40,900
Life: 21 7 6 2 $248,520 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,400

Track: 11 4 2 2 $127,520
26Nov25 Prx10 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - LetGvThnkB - 75k 82 59-97 7 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ Silvera R 121 bf 5.70 Maximus Meridius126«¬ Howgreatisnate124¶¡ Paradise Valley121¼£ chased 3w, rallied 7
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78 63-100 3 6 6½ 6½ 5º¡ 2¹ Gonzalez S 123 bfL 4.40 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨μ 4p1/4, 6p str, ran on 7
29Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :21¾¾ :44¾¼ 1:09º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 73 49-101 9 5 7¼¢ 6º¡ 4º¡ 2¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 9.20 Bernie's Mitts115¶¢ Paradise Valley122¹ Party At Sam's122¨μ wvery wide, late surge 9
01Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45»¸ 1:10^» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 63-96 5 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 3» 3º Gonzalez S 122 bfL 4.30 Dropline122£ Bernie's Mitts122¹¢ Paradise Valley122¶£ outside, willingly 6
07Aug25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23»¼ :46¿¶ 1:11¹¹ 3g SOC 32000 - N 24-93 2 4 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ Hernandez J A 121 bfL 4.70 Karan's Notion121¡ Paradise Valley121¶ Golden Candy125£ trail, 4wbid, improved 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Stakes The Mrs. Claus

$75,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $50 each which
should accompany the nomination. A supplemental nomination fee of $250 may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. $100 to pass the entry box, $100 additional to start with
$75,000 guaranteed to be divided*: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. *All starters, excluding starters finishing first through fifth, shall be paid
$1,000 each and the remaining purse monies will then be divided as described above. Weights: Three-year-olds 121 lbs., Older 124 lbs., winners of a sweepstakes in 2024-2025 to carry
an additional 2 lbs., non-winners of $45,000 in 2024-2025 allowed 3 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming, and Starter Races not considered), Maidens allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the
entry box by usual time of closing. A field of 14 horses will be drawn. If race should overfill, preference will be determined as follows: Graded/Group stakes winners in order (I-II-III), stakes
winners, Graded/Group stakes placed horses (2nd place, 3rd place) in order (I-II-III), stakes placed horses in order (2nd place, 3rd place), winners, then highest career earnings. A trophy
will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Caitlin the Great 71d
B.f.3 Tonalist - Rare Match by Fairbanks, PA
Brown and White Quarters, Green Dots on White Sleeves, Brown Cap

77 Own: Tea Party Stable, Inc.
Trn: Edward T. Allard (11-3-2-2)

(0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 5 2 2 1 $76,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 1 $76,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $37,600
08Dec25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :47^½ 1:13º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 67 53-76 2 4 4º 4¹ 3¡ 1¸£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 3.20 Caitlin the Great122¸£ Tempest Rising122¨© Jump a Fox122º¢ rallied 4w,pulled away 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.4b 12/12 15 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :38b 7/14 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 36/64

2
4-1 White

Alani 84
B.f.4 Competitive Edge - Tri Delt Girl by Sefapiano, KY
White, Light Blue Circled "H", White and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

89 Own: Hardesty Stables and Michael Day
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 126

2025: 12 6 4 0 $325,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,375
2024: 5 1 2 1 $55,195 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $71,220
Life: 19 7 8 1 $404,495 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $62,200

Track: 10 3 5 1 $165,520
26Nov25 Prx7 sys 6K¹^ :21¿» :44½¼ 1:16¾» 3gk Stk - CrnucpiaB - 75k 84 91-90 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Hernandez A 126 2.80 Alani126¸ Mega Mil121¡ Beach Daze126¹ brushed rival, clear 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft :59.4b 3/22 a23 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 1/14

3
8-1 Blue

Promising 77
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Justify - Moonlit Promise by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Black 'S,' Black Sleeves, Black Cap

84 Own: Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and W
Trn: John C. Servis (127-24-25-15)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (347-57-54-46) 121

2025: 6 1 2 0 $57,752 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $467
2024: 2 1 0 0 $31,861 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $89,613 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :50¾¶ 1:15½¼ 1:46»¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 77 43-81 1 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Aebly F 122 bL *.90 Promising122¶¡ Princess Jade119¸¢ Neenah120¡ pounce3W3/16,edge away 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 34/54 9 Nov 25 WOo 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/18 1 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:01b 3/29 25 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :48b 6/66

4
20-1 Yellow

Eclair Blanc 75
Gr/ro.f.4 Funtastic - Sweet Sway by Freud, FL
Red Half With Green Stripes, Green Chevrons on White Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Conway Racing LLC, Over The Moon Racing Stable LL
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (205-32-32-38)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-11-8) 121

2025: 11 2 3 0 $107,620 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 12 2 4 1 $114,480 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $21,620
Life: 25 4 7 1 $228,100 Distance: 12 1 4 1 $93,680

Track: 25 4 7 1 $228,100
26Nov25 Prx7 sys 6K¹^ :21¿» :44½¼ 1:16¾» 3gk Stk - CrnucpiaB - 75k 75 60-75 3 5 6º£ 6½ 6¿ 5½¡ Haddock D 121 23.40 Alani126¸ Mega Mil121¡ Beach Daze126¹ inside, lacked rally 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 15/54 28 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 16/35

5
5-1 Green

Boutwell Time 70
Ch.f.3 Not This Time - Del Mar May by Jimmy Creed, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

75 Own: Jeremy Sussman, Ten Strike Racing & Cory Moelis Ra
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (114-16-13-21)

JERIEL A. CATALA (109-11-13-8) 118

2025: 6 2 1 0 $43,222 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,764
2024: 7 1 1 1 $70,975 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $21,000
Life: 13 3 2 1 $114,197 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,447

Track: 3 1 1 0 $22,810
12Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 66 57-98 4 1 6¼ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¾¢ Catala J 115½ fL *.40 Boutwell Time115¾¢ Stress Reliever118¶ Anita Beer123¸ off duel,4w turn,drvng 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 23/33

6
6-1 Black

Jeanne Marie 75d
B.f.4 Speightster - Bouquet of Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, PA
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock and Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

82 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (157-33-33-23)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 126

2025: 7 2 1 2 $103,195 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $22,750
2024: 7 2 2 0 $106,760 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,200
Life: 16 5 4 2 $249,555 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,470

Track: 12 5 2 1 $201,920
05Nov25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¹¼ :46¾¼ 1:24¸º 3gk Aoc 100000-N 79 57-90 5 3 2¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Sanchez M J 125 L 10.00 Foxy Junior125¶ Alani125¡ Jeanne Marie125«¬ rail to lane,willingly 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 36/54 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 57/99 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 46/66 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 45/56

7
12-1Orange

Beach Daze 73
B.m.6 Blofeld - Ysabell T. by Gators N Bears, NJ
Dark Blue, White Star, Dark Blue "V" on White Ball, White Stars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

82 Own: All In Racing Stables LLC and JPS Stable
Trn: Farrel Mann (35-1-2-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (305-22-22-28) 126

2025: 6 0 1 2 $32,250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,200
2024: 8 2 2 3 $128,950 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 2 $69,500
Life: 36 8 10 8 $468,510 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $36,100

Track: 25 6 8 5 $303,560
26Nov25 Prx7 sys 6K¹^ :21¿» :44½¼ 1:16¾» 3gk Stk - CrnucpiaB - 75k 72 19-85 5 8 8¶^ 7¾¡ 5½¡ 3¸¡ Bowman A 126 bf 36.40 Alani126¸ Mega Mil121¡ Beach Daze126¹ far back, late surge 9
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 26/35

8
30-1 Pink

Al Gimaam 53
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Multiplayer by Giant's Causeway, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (29-1-1-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (435-57-56-60) 118

2025: 15 1 2 2 $31,885 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $19,000
2024: 1 0 0 0 $401 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,000
Life: 16 1 2 2 $32,286 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,380

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,200
22Dec25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 61 54-37 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 7¶^£ Gonzalez S 119 bL 12.40 Motown Honey114¸£ Breezethrutime121¶ West Side Diva118¸¢ rail to lane, empty 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :37.4b 4/6 25 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :39.3b 12/13 18 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49b 6/41

9
12-1 Aqua

Doctor Abbie 70d
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sky Kingdom - La Estrellita by Crypto Star, PA
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

74 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (14-4-2-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (14-4-1-2) 121

2025: 11 2 2 1 $119,490 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 15 3 4 1 $140,540 Off (Dirt): 15 5 3 1 $153,580
Life: 42 11 10 3 $417,664 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $75,080

Track: 13 4 2 1 $169,790
20Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1N¹» :49¼» 1:14¿¶ 1:55ºº 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 70 32-71 9 8¿£ 8¶º 7¶¸ 5¾ 4» Cruz A 120 7.20 Complexity Jane125¨μ Late Nite Call119¸¡ The Sky Is Falling122¸¢wbrk out,stp slw,5w,bid 9
Workout(s): a10 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 1/4 24 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 7/17

10
5-2 Purple

Foxy Junior 78d
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cuba - Foxy Drummer by Flatter, PA
Blue and Red Quarters, Red Hoop on White Sleeves, Red Cap

91 Own: Dianne Stern
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (27-8-7-3)

JOMAR TORRES (30-4-6-2) 126

2025: 7 3 0 1 $176,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 7 6 0 0 $249,100 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $49,923
Life: 26 12 1 2 $508,869 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $157,400

Track: 5 3 0 0 $156,060
05Nov25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¹¼ :46¾¼ 1:24¸º 3gk Aoc 100000-N 81 53-93 1 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ Torres J 125 L *1.00 Foxy Junior125¶ Alani125¡ Jeanne Marie125«¬ vied wide, edged clear 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 2/18 a12 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :46.4b 1/19 5 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 3/10 a3 Oct 25 Pen 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/6

11
20-1 Grey

Not Too Late 69
Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie - Donna Getyourgun by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

77 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (236-11-23-29)

DEXTER HADDOCK (582-73-84-93) 123

2025: 9 1 0 1 $103,220 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 7 2 1 2 $98,750 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $11,890
Life: 16 3 1 3 $201,970 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $62,300

Track: 2 1 1 0 $38,400
24Nov25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :22¹½ :45¾½ 1:10¼¾ 3 k Stk - CSWhtMemB - 200k 75 57-75 4 8 8»¡ 9¼ 7½£ 6¶¶£ McKee J 124 107.50 Stilettos119º Velvet Devil121¹ Taliesin119£ wstdy st, 3p, fan6p str 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 33/47 10 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/8 a14 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft :59.3b 1/7 1 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/12

12
12-1 Lime

Jess's Moment 75
B.f.4 Jess's Dream - Aunt Corina by Successful Appeal, FL
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

76 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (77-9-8-6)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (324-22-34-44) 121

2025: 13 3 3 2 $96,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2024: 14 1 3 3 $38,430 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $8,060
Life: 29 4 6 5 $135,000 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $35,570

Track: 20 4 6 4 $130,010
11Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 73 84-93 1 6º£ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 7.80 Jess's Moment122¹ Up N Runnin119¼£ Dazzy122¨μ angled out, drew off 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 35/66 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 42/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming THE JACK FROST

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 2lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Frosty the Giant 68 (L)
Ch.g.4 Frosted - Field of Flowers by City Zip, KY
Black, Four Aces, White Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $20,000 Own: Daniel D. Barajas
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (6-0-0-1) 125

2025: 17 2 3 3 $66,512 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,750
2024: 6 1 1 0 $19,840 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 30 4 4 4 $163,205 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $29,392

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¶» :46½^ 1:19¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 69 110-66 4 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 7»¡ 9¶½£ Luna P A 124 bL 32.30 Falcon Blue125¶¡ Ozone122¡ Lord of Cork115¶£ chase2w3/8,faltered 9

2
5-1 White

Final Shot 73d (L)
Ch.g.10 Talent Search - Last Shot by Pioneering, PA
White, Red Stripes, Blue Band on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

80 $20,000 Own: Hope's Racing Stable
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (106-26-18-22)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (339-68-44-43) 125

2025: 10 1 1 3 $57,706 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,650
2024: 6 2 0 2 $64,528 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $63,510
Life: 57 10 8 12 $490,901 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $35,444

Track: 53 9 8 12 $445,641
09Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 73 68-85 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Haddock D 125 L 5.60 Tuskegee Airmen125¶£ Final Shot125¸ Debit Card125¶ vied rail, clear, game 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 31/73 6 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :37.1b 2/3

3
12-1 Blue

Cold Feet 75d (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Frosted - Mysterious Ways by Bernardini, PA
Green, White and Thirds, White "SR" Green Cap

89 Own: S.G.R. Stables LLC
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (119-14-13-26)

JOEZER RANGEL (189-21-18-26) 125

2025: 6 2 0 0 $51,360 Turf: 8 4 0 0 $104,340
2024: 6 3 0 0 $90,940 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $16,620
Life: 19 8 3 0 $235,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 8 2 2 0 $83,130
24Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :45º¿ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 80 84-88 7 3 1¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Cruz A 122 bfL *1.80 Cold Feet122¸¢ Mac Daddy Too122¡ Mr. Roundtree122¶¢ wbumped st, speed 2w 8

Claimed by S.G.R. Stables LLC from Runnymoore Racing, LLC for $10,000, Lynch Cathal A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 2/7 9 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 6/16 18 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :51b 34/38 11 Oct 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/12

4
20-1 Yellow

Fighter Kite 63 (L)
B.g.5 Union Jackson - Paper Kite by Bernardini, NY
Blue, Yellow Diamond, Blue and Yellow Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Elizabeth D. Acree
Trn: Jose Armando Rohena (2-0-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (321-37-27-38) 125

2025: 10 1 0 3 $22,545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 3 1 1 $33,186 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 3 $23,280
Life: 29 6 1 6 $81,416 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :21¾^ :45¸º 1:04¶º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 64 41-68 6 5 8½£ 8¿ 8»¢ 4»¢ Camilo C D 122 fL 7.55 Lookin' Super124¹£ Nutsie122¶¡ Tetsu122«¬ 5w trn,late wide bid 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.4b 5/5 18 Oct 25 FL 3F ft :37.2b 4/10

5
12-1 Green

I Don't See Colors 74d (L)
Ch.g.5 Uptowncharlybrown - Another Aleyna by Out of Place, PA
NAVY, Grey Circular Logo, Grey and Navy Slvs

88 Own: Longball Stables, LLC, Jolie Farm and Uptowncharlyb
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (117-14-23-16)

KENDRY RIVERA (203-25-27-31) 120½

2025: 4 2 1 1 $60,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 4 2 1 $128,740 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $46,290
Life: 18 6 3 2 $188,870 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $51,460

Track: 14 4 3 2 $141,020
26Nov25 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¸¼ 1:11¹½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 69 52-92 6 7 7¼ 7¹¢ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Rivera K 116½ bL *1.60 I Don't See Colors116¸¡ Severn Run124¶£ Ninja Prize121¨μ trail, loomed, kept on 7
Workout(s): a11 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 1/13 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2bg 2/22 2 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1

6
10-1 Black

Grahmalamadingdong 76d (L)
B.g.4 Gormley - Ticticboomdynamite by Tizway, PA
Red, Red "MO" on White Ball, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

88 Own: Maria Teresa Orantes
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (203-35-41-28)

DEXTER HADDOCK (582-73-84-93) 125

2025: 14 3 4 3 $147,654 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,870
2024: 14 3 0 1 $71,940 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $48,190
Life: 28 6 4 4 $219,594 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $99,880

Track: 24 6 4 3 $215,724
28Nov25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¹» :46^¿ 1:10¾¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-N 80 50-81 2 8 8»£ 8¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¾£ Haddock D 122 L 10.30 Dr. Steve122¶£ Insurmountable119¡ Wax Box119¸¡ rail early, no factor 10

7
8-1 Orange

Neigh Dude 74 (L)
Ch.g.6 First Dude - All Night Labor by Double Honor, FL
Green, Green "RASE" on White Diamond Belt, Light Gray Sleeves, Green Cap

80 Own: Rase Stables
Trn: Josue Arce (190-34-22-31)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (347-53-45-48) 125

2025: 10 6 0 0 $106,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 5 2 $65,670 Off (Dirt): 9 3 0 1 $51,010
Life: 51 14 10 6 $295,892 Distance: 12 1 6 3 $59,320

Track: 35 9 9 4 $210,980
09Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 73 69-79 6 2 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º£ Gonzalez M 125 bL 4.10 Tuskegee Airmen125¶£ Final Shot125¸ Debit Card125¶ vied btwn, angled out 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 20/33

8
6-1 Pink

Factor U and Me In 81d (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - You Betcha Babe by Yes It's True, PA
Blue, White "Rentz", Horse and Jockey, White Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

87 Own: Randy Rentz
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (164-27-24-24)

ABNER ADORNO (465-71-75-74) 127

2025: 13 4 4 2 $166,855 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $25,635
2024: 7 1 1 3 $31,914 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $20,020
Life: 26 6 6 6 $253,504 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $66,600

Track: 15 5 1 4 $187,834
28Nov25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¹» :46^¿ 1:10¾¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-N 83 87-90 9 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 4º 4º£ Adorno A 125 bfL 7.70 Dr. Steve122¶£ Insurmountable119¡ Wax Box119¸¡ long duel, faltered 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 34/56

9
7-2 Aqua

Normandy Hero 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Swan of the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, Red "TNJ" on White Diamond, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Troy Johnson, Charles Lo and Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (691-195-122-84) 127

2025: 11 4 0 3 $100,630 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $49,200
2024: 7 1 1 2 $63,036 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $20,096
Life: 25 7 2 6 $321,879 Distance: 9 2 0 4 $85,351

Track: 8 2 0 2 $46,530
23Nov25 Lrl8 gd p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¸ :44º¸ 1:02º¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 91 119-98 10 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 123 L 4.10 Normandy Hero123«¬ Swill123¡ Mister Lincoln123¨© 2-3p, clear upr, held 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.1b 4/22 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 7/33 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 3/51 3 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft :58.4b 1/1

10
20-1 Purple

Prince of Rain 62d (L)
B.g.8 El Padrino - Cimarron Rain by Indian Charlie, PA
Orange, Royal Blue Epaulets, Royal Blue Blocks on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

83 $20,000 Own: Z & Z Stables
Trn: Michael Zalalas (4-0-0-1)

INOEL BEATO (6-0-0-1) 125

2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,180 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $50,710
Life: 36 6 6 7 $306,313 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $12,068

Track: 24 2 4 6 $219,470
11Dec25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¿ 3g SOC 5000/12500 60 51-77 3 7 8»¡ 8»£ 8¼¡ 7¾£ Chiappe R 125 bL 14.10 Amusing Mischief123£ Forward Move121£ Spotted Bull124£ trail ins,never threat 8

11
8-1 Grey

Lucky Dude 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Cha Cha Ridge by Sky Mesa, KY
Black, Silver Collar and Sash, Angel Emblem, Black Cap

85 Own: P. P. B. Racing Stable
Trn: John T. Kirby (61-14-13-8)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (57-7-13-6) 125

2025: 15 3 6 2 $84,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 3 1 $56,240 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $22,365
Life: 50 7 11 7 $200,514 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,298

Track: 28 5 9 3 $141,260
18Nov25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23¹» :46½¿ 1:25ºº 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 75 80-95 5 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bfL 9.50 Lucky Dude122¹ B B Bad122¸¡ Smooth Flyin Mike122¶ vied 2w, drew clear 6

Claimed by P. P. B. Racing Stable from DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC for $15,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 17/99

12
6-1 Lime

Amusing Mischief 76d (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Amusing by Distorted Humor, PA
BLACK, Gold Diamond Framed White 'M'

83 Own: Misfit Farms LLC and Metz, Larry
Trn: Karin Wagner (3-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (14-4-1-2) 127

2025: 6 4 0 0 $65,120 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,220
2024: 6 1 0 1 $39,908 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $55,408
Life: 19 7 1 2 $186,036 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $46,450

Track: 5 2 0 0 $81,500
11Dec25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 74 79-97 5 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1£ Cruz A 123 bL 2.40 Amusing Mischief123£ Forward Move121£ Spotted Bull124£ 3p, cut corner, ld3/16 8

13
4-1 Brown

No Easy Days 85 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 American Freedom - Bringingdown Babel by Roman Ruler, KY
White, Light Blue Circled "H", White and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

91 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (167-37-25-28)

ELISEO RUIZ (447-57-75-79) 127

2025: 10 3 5 0 $110,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 15 6 5 1 $196,742 Off (Dirt): 6 2 4 0 $103,940
Life: 38 11 12 3 $413,780 Distance: 7 1 5 0 $74,340

Track: 6 2 4 0 $78,000
13Oct25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:17»¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 85 44-88 1 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1£ Ruiz E 128 bfL *1.60 No Easy Days128£ Freedom Road128¹ Normandy Hero125«¬ caught leader, gamely 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/22 7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/10

14
15-1Maroon

Spotted Bull 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Munnings - Spotted Heart by Lion Hearted, KY
Royal Blue, Grey Sash, Blue Cap

84 Own: Jonathaniel Badillo Casado
Trn: Owner (37-2-1-4)

JORDANO TUNON (2-0-0-1) 125

2025: 20 2 1 3 $60,107 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 12 0 1 5 $16,060 Off (Dirt): 19 2 1 2 $55,037
Life: 79 11 8 13 $276,620 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $20,500

Track: 17 1 0 3 $32,530
11Dec25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 58-93 2 8 7º¡ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Tunon J 124 bL 27.60 Amusing Mischief123£ Forward Move121£ Spotted Bull124£wslow st, 4-5p, kept on 8
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 5/10 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 13/57

15
8-1

AE

Khaki
He's in Charge 81 (L)
B.g.7 Candy Ride (ARG) - Brazen Persuasion by Indian Charlie, FL
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

91 $20,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (521-124-113-78)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (47-12-13-10) 122»

2025: 11 9 2 0 $123,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2024: 15 3 5 3 $64,455 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $46,308
Life: 52 17 13 6 $409,819 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¸^ :46¹½ 1:11¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 84 52-86 5 5 4¸ 2º 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Chuan M 124 bL *.60 Little Vaquero126¸¡ He's in Charge124¹ Reinvest124¨© wtd,rail bid,2nd best 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 8/56 13 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 7/18 4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.3b 5/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-13-2-8 PRX-12/31/2025-10

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs
Claiming Price $16,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Lizzy's Dream 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dreamliner - A Rose for Lizzy by Bodemeister, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

36 $16,000 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (27-1-4-1)

ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ (12-1-2-2) 120

2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,278 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,278 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $888

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
21Jun25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾» :47¶¹ 1:14º¼ 3gklMsw 33900 17-25 7 4 9½£ 8¿£ 5½¡ 5¼¡ Sanchez L 119 bL 8.90 Gabadost119¨μ Dark N Dirty119¸£ One Lady119¶ passed tiring rivals 10
06Jun25 Btp4 ft 1B¹^ :47¿» 1:12¼½ 1:49^¹ 3 klStk - QnCityOak - 100k 65-43 2 7¿¡ 6¶^ 7¶¼ 7¶¾ 7¸¶¡ Villarreal O 122 b 73.20 Lo Bug122¸¢ Wonder World122¡ Carmel Rose122¨μ never involved 7
27May25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :47^¸ 1:14¶¹ 3gklMsw 33900 32-39 5 6 9¼£ 6º¢ 5½ 5¹¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 4.70 Cowgirltakemeaway119¡ One Lady119¨© Dark N Dirty119«¬ 6-w upper,not enough 10
08May25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23¸º :47º¶ 1:07»º 3gklMsw 33900 ---31 1 9 9¶¸ 9¿£ 4¾¡ 3»¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL *2.20 Biondettisnitemare119º¢ One Lady119¶ Lizzy's Dream119¸¢ swung wide, late gain, 9
12Apr25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22¿» :46½½ 1:12½¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 19-48 9 5 9½ 9¶^ 8¾¢ 5¾¢ Rodriguez A 120 bL 41.70 Vesper Chicks120¸£ Con Cautela120¡ Red Hot Catalina120¡ 3w-4w-ins, improved 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 4/7 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 35/43 29 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.4b 6/6

2
5-2 White

Steady Flo 58 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Miss Prudence by Discreetly Mine, KY
White, Blue "W" Chevron

51 $16,000 Own: Winning Stables, Inc.
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (41-7-7-8)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 120

2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,950 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,570
10Dec25 Tam7 ft 7fº» :22¿¸ :46½º 1:26»¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 55 69-57 10 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¶ Camacho S 122 bL 2.80 Chacarera112¶ Steady Flo122¨μ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶¡ bmp st,chsd 3w,bid btw 12
26Nov25 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22½º :46¹» 1:12¼^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 43 55-52 7 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 4º 6¹¡ Aranguren J 112¶ b̂L 5.40 Rancho Vista122¸ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶ Khozanall122«¬ up close 3-4w,no kick 12
07Sep25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21½½ :44¾¾ :57¹¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 35-54 2 8 7»£ 6¼ 6»¢ 4»¡ Ferrer J C 121 bL 10.60 Belle of the South114£ Vanessa's Wish114¨μ Meet Me in the Air121º¡wbobble,3wtrn,imprvd 8
24Aug25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :45½º 1:03¼º 3gk Mcl 12500 82-43 8 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 7¶¹¢ Ferrer J C 119 bL 17.50 Seeking a Prayer119¹¡ Meet Me in the Air119¸¡ Muscle Maiden119¶£ duel pace 2w,gave way 9
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 56/75 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 22/78 25 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 24/62 a15 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 1/16

3
20-1 Blue

Mama Debs
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Misremembered - Orbital by First Defence, KY
White and Purple Stripes

0.00 $16,000 Own: Bertram C. Manchan
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (13-1-1-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Jwe 4F ft :53bg 1/1 21 Nov 25 Jwe 3F ft :39b 2/2 15 Nov 25 Jwe 4F ft :53b 3/3 27 Oct 25 Jwe 3F ft :39.0b 3/4

4
2-1 Yellow

Hola Hermosa 53Ã (L)
B.f.3 Adios Charlie - Dani Nikki by Wildcat Heir, FL
Red, Dark Blue and White Hoop, Blue and White Hoop on Sleeves

52 $16,000 Own: Louis F. Stevens and James M. Gulick
Trn: James M. Gulick (4-0-2-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 120

2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,230
24Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :23^¶ :46º¼ 1:24¾» 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 54-68 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Marin S 122 bL 3.00 Kuku122£ Hola Hermosa122¸¡ Growth Rate124¶ vied 4p,led,game,bestd 7
28Nov25 Tam6 ft 6K¹» :22º½ :46^¹ 1:17¾^ 3gk Msw 55000 45 103-52 5 2 2¡ 3¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶½ Gil C 122 bL 28.80 Domino Vitali122¼ Blazing Affair122¨μ Bon Vivant122»¡ press inside,weakened 7
26Oct25 GP7 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¶» 1:09½¾ 1:34^¼ 3gk Msw 56000 106-33 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¼ 9¶º 9¸¾¢ Gil C 120 bL 36.40 Sapphire Girl120£ Por Voce120¡ Starship Elation120¶¡ close up btw 2w,tired 9
03Oct25 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾¹ :44½^ :56¼^ 3gk Msw 56000 33-56 5 7 7»£ 6¼¡ 6¿ 6¿¢ Gil C 121 bL 18.90 Tree C's Kai124¶¢ Bottomless Mimosa121¸ Taboo Mischief124¸£woff slow,green,4wide 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49.4b 2/11 8 Nov 25 Que 4F gd :50.0b 2/5 a18 Oct 25 Que 4F gd :49.4b 1/5

5
12-1 Green

Maggies Brew 40Ã (L)
B.f.3 Girvin - Pure Brew by Simon Pure, FL
Gold, Gold "P" on Maroon Ball, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

38 Waived Own: Pine Branch Stable, LLC
Trn: John I. Pimental (3-0-1-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (16-0-1-1) 120

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
12Jul25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¿¿ :46º¾ 1:05¸^ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 54-28 5 4 5¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Barbosa J 119 bL 19.80 Bonita Diamond123¸£ Pass Failed119¨μ Aerialist119¹¡ off rail, gave way 7
21Jun25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22^¼ :45¼¶ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58-47 5 6 3º¡ 2¹ 4¼ 5¶^£ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 23.00 Starview Twinkle116¡ Chestertown Jane123¹¡ Edge of the Blade119¸¡ stalked 2w, faded 7
31May25 Mth1 gd u 5K¹¸ :22¾¼ :46º½ 1:05¶º 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 34-45 6 7 2¶ 2¸¡ 4º¢ 4¾ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 5.60 Horseplay114º¡ Ravenite120¶¢ Winning Shot119¸¢ chased 4-3w, weaken 7
28Mar25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :22¶¹ :45½¼ 1:04¹¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 ---26 4 7 8¶¾ 8¶½ 7¶¹ 5¶¼ Hess S 113½ L 5.40 Unbridled Peace120¨© Vesper Chicks120½ My Little Wildcat120¾£wreluctant, steadied st 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 12/16 16 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 4/4 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37b 7/31

6
15-1 Black

La Dama de Hierro (L1)
B.f.3 Constitution - Ballet Dress by Hard Spun, NC
Royal Blue, White Seam, White Blocks on Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Leopoldo M. Ortega
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (24-3-2-3)

RAYMOND TORRES (5-0-1-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51.2bg 2/2 12 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51b 4/4 5 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

7
8-1 Orange

Deb's Sea Breeze 47Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 First Dude - Giselle Ma Belle by Indian Ocean, FL
Blue, Blue "CK" on White Ball

43 $16,000 Own: Carol Kemp
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (5-0-0-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (21-2-2-1) 122

2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,810 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,150

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,530
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 42 61-50 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¹ Casique U 122 bL 7.70 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze122½ clear,caught1/16,yield 7
26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸» :44^½ :56¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 26 77-49 6 2 3¸ 4º 4¼¡ 6¶^¢ Figueroa H 124 bL 47.50 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢ chase ins-3w,gave way 8
04May25 Tam6 fm p 1m¿» :47¿½ 1:12¾º 1:37¼¶ 4gk Mcl 16000 55-35 5 2¸ 2¡ 3¶ 6»¡ 8¶¹¢ Santos A 122 bL 33.70 She's Gone Rogue122¶¢ Palace Lights122£ Jess's Vision122¶¢ tracked 2p, gave way, 9
25Apr25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23º¶ :46½¾ 1:25º^ 3gk Mcl 16000 64-29 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 7¶¹ 7¸¼£ Lindsay C 124 bL 37.20 Misspent118¶¶¢ High Hearts111º£ Quinn for the Win118«¬ vied inside, faded 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Que 4F sl :50b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Que 4F gd :50.2b 4/5 18 Oct 25 Que 4F gd :51.4b 4/5

8
9-2 Pink

Doily (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Flameaway - Brown Lace by Big Brown, KY
Black, Gold Diamond Framed "KR"

21 $16,000 Own: Kelly's Racing, LLC
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (28-0-5-1)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46¹^ 1:12½^ 36k Msw 34500 88-21 2 6 1¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ 6¶¼¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 BL 7.20 Say I Do Sadie121¸¢ Swiss Dancer124¸¡ Runaway Ruby121» pressured pace,tired 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/61 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 20/52 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 16/32 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/38

9
6-1 Aqua

Love That Gal 41Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Tunwoo - Sweet Talkin Lady by Colony Light, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

35 $16,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (12-0-3-0)

ANGEL MORALES (22-0-4-1) 120

2025: 4 0 2 0 $8,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 4 0 2 0 $8,690 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,990

Track: 3 0 2 0 $8,400
19Dec25 Tam5 ft 5Kº» :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:05½¼ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 35-56 4 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Morales A 122 bfL 7.00 La Vecchia Signora122¹¢ Love That Gal122¶¡ Dark Wind112¶¡wprss,chs,drft into str 8
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 47-51 1 6 4¸ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Morales A 120 bfL 57.30 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze 122½ wstep slw/brsh gate,ins 7
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 63-21 6 4 6¹¢ 8¶» 8¸^ 7¸»¡ Morales A 120 bfL 105.00 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ off pace 3p, no threat 8
05Sep25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22½¿ :46^½ 1:11¿¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 21--- 4 5 5» 5¾ 5¶º 5¸¾¢ Morelos J E 121 bL 11.30 Paddy's Gift114º£ Mario's Sweet Girl117¸ Swift Candy121¼£ wide trip, shwd little 5
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Otco 4F ft :50.2b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-8-9 TAM-12/31/2025-1

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:15 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since October 31 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000, For Each $500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Keigs 69 (L)
Ch.g.4 Hoppertunity - Eclipticalsrosette by Storm Wolf, MD
White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves

78 $8,000 Own: M. Anthony Ferraro
Trn: Owner (18-0-0-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (41-2-4-3) 123

2025: 12 6 2 1 $64,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $12,550 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $24,840
Life: 16 7 3 1 $77,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,850
13Nov25 FL6 mys 6f¹^ :23^¶ :46^½ 1:11¾¹ 3g Clm 7500 67 80-89 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Navarro K 124 bL 3.30 Keigs124¸£ Sutton Breeze124¶£ Mad Magic124¹ 2p1/2,rail5/16,drvg 5
28Oct25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¿ :46¾¿ 1:12»¼ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 66 79-86 5 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Navarro K 124 bL *1.18 Keigs124¶¡ Old Man Winter122¨μ Almendro122¨μ 3acrs1/2edged clear 6
30Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :22½½ :46¿» 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 66 88-84 6 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Navarro K 124 bL 3.79 Keigs124¨μ Flowing River122¨μ Rebel Empire118¨μ rail3/8,bid btw,drvg 8
08Sep25 FL4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46½º 1:12¼½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 71-85 1 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Navarro K 124 bL *2.15 Keigs124¶ Rebel Empire124¶ Khali's Dream124¨© wwaited1/4,rail bid,drv 8
20Aug25 FL1 sys 1ÇÀ »º :48»¼ 1:13»¿ 1:43¿^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 61-60 3 5¸ 4¸ 4¹ 5¾¡ 5¶¼ Perez L E 124 bL 2.10 Spettro124«¬ Finalist124¶¶ Wild Banker121¸ 6w3/4,5w1/4,tired 5
21Jul25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¹½ 1:12½½ 1:45»º 3g Clm 5000cnd 95-72 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Perez L E 124 bL 3.90 Retail Man124¨μ Keigs124¹¡ Bobby the Tank124½¢ wdrftd out late,missed 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/61 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/26 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/37 a21 Oct 25 FL 4F my :48.2b 1/11

2
8-1 White

Anchises 77Ã (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Snooki by Empire Maker, FL
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

72 $8,000 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Raci
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (27-1-4-1)

ADEMAR SANTOS (50-5-5-7) 121

2025: 9 4 1 0 $42,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $386
2024: 4 0 1 1 $17,402 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $21,910
Life: 16 4 2 2 $74,178 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,290
24Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º½ 1:12º» 1:41^¶ 3g Clm 6250-c 78 88-76 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º£ Santos A 123 bL *3.00 St. Louie Louie121¶ Action Seeker121¹ Hari114£ ins winner-2p, faded 9

Claimed by A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC and Diamond Hands Racing LLC from Arriagada Juan for $6,250, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
05Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¿¶ 1:12¹^ 1:41¸¶ 3g Clm 6250 73 84-87 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Santos A 121 bL 6.30 Anchises121¶¡ Mission Mike121¶¢ Irish Honor121¶¢ in hand 2p, held sway 8
09Oct25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¹º 3g Clm 5000cnd 72 86-74 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Martinez G A 123 bL *1.00 Samaritano123«¬ Anchises123¸¡ Round of Applause123¶£ dug-in,game,nailed 5
20Aug25 Pid6 ft o 1Nº^ :46¸^ 1:10º¹ 1:48½¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 127-51 6 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Martinez W 123 bL *1.50 Samaritano123» New Bern123¶ Castagno123» fast pace, stopped 6
29Jul25 Pid7 ft o 1Nº^ :50ºº 1:13¾¿ 1:50¾¶ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 58-76 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 5½ 5»¡ 5¼£ Martinez W 123 bL 15.80 Welaka123¹ Prince of Ayrshire123¨μ Adios Buccaneer123¸£ wpulled,taken up 1st tr 7
16Jul25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¸ 1:12¼¼ 1:42»º 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 99-81 4 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Martinez W 125 bL *1.20 Anchises125¹¢ Tiz Lucky123¡ Midnight Ambition123¹¡ steady gain,drew off 5
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 5/20 a3 Oct 25 Pido 3F ft :35.3b 1/8

3
5-2 Blue

Riding a Dream 85Ã (L)
B.g.3 Ride On Curlin - Revealing a Dream by High Cotton, FL
Black, White Dots

82 $8,000 Own: Kathleen A. Estevez, Nicholas Primpas and Frank Cata
Trn: Juan Arriagada (26-7-5-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 118

2025: 11 5 0 3 $73,545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $4,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 0 3 $77,575 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $15,100

Track: 4 2 0 1 $30,795
16Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¹ :46¶º 1:09»º 3g Clm 16000cnd 85 66-81 4 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¹¡ Gallardo A A 120 bL *.60 Venik120¹¡ Bless America123«¬ Riding a Dream120£ well meas,wknd late 6
07Oct25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿½ :44¾½ 1:09»» 3g Alw 38000nw1$/x 86 104-82 1 3 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 5»£ Martinez G A 120 bL 1.90 Puttheblameonme123¸¡ Declaration Time123¡ City Tripper123¶¡ prompt,led, weakened, 8
19Sep25 Pid10 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¸ :45½¾ 1:15¶¶ 3g Alw 42000nw1$/x 87-89 2 4 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 4º Martinez G A 119 bL 3.30 Thoughtthtcounts123¸¡ Musical Maestro123«¬ Puttheblameonme123¶¡ trackd 2p,wknd 1/16 8
19Aug25 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :22¾½ :45º¸ 1:15^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 88-89 1 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Martinez G A 120 bL *1.50 Riding a Dream120¶¡ Bartulia123¨μ Mr. Squeaky Wheels118¸ clear lead, convincing 5
30Jul25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¶ :45^¶ 1:09¹½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 98-90 1 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Martinez G A 118 bL *1.50 Riding a Dream118¶¡ Venik120¡ We Called Sol118¨μ kick away,not threaten 7
02Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :21¼¾ :44º½ 1:09¼¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 120-88 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Martinez G A 118 bL 9.10 Riding a Dream118¸ Mr. Squeaky Wheels118«¬ Jimmy the Hat123£ hustled,kicked away 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/44 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/37 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/61 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 26/43

4
6-1 Yellow

Undalay 70Ã (L)
B.h.5 Uncaptured - Lunarlady by Yes It's True, FL
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

79 $8,000 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (14-0-3-0)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (15-2-4-2) 114½

2025: 13 3 0 2 $42,595 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,140
2024: 7 0 0 0 $2,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 32 6 1 4 $139,175 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,320

Track: 7 2 0 1 $26,135
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 73 127-85 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 6¼ 5¾£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 28.40 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ press 2wd,faded str 8
09Oct25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46»¶ 1:05¼¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 82-76 5 2 1¸ 1º 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 19.50 He's in Charge125£ My Man Woody122¶¢ Undalay115¶¡ pace, wknd 1/8 8
20Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23^º :47^¼ 1:12^¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 62-70 6 1 4¶¡ 8»¡ 8»£ 8¿¡ Maldonado G 122 L 8.30 nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nHe's in Charge125¸¡ The Heights125¸ press, retreat 9
28Jun25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¸^ :45¸¶ 1:10½½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 94-83 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5¼¢ Del Fabbro S 115½ bL 2.80 He's in Charge124¶¡ Greyzer122¶¢ Grey Streak120¨μ wbrk out bump,2p,yld1/8 5
12Jun25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :21¼^ :44¾¶ 1:04¸¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 83-84 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¡ Del Fabbro S 118½ bL 7.10 He's in Charge125«¬ Guaio121«¬ Rad Paisley121¨μ duel ins, gave way 6
17May25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :21¿½ :45º¼ 1:12»½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 104-73 1 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¨μ Del Fabbro S 118½ bL 1.90 Undalay118¨μ Baltasar123£ Ghost Stalker121¹ wins,dropped whip,held 6
Workout(s): a6 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 1/17

5
20-1 Green

Awesome Move 71Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 He's Had Enough - I Am Sarah by Awesome Again, FL
Purple, White Pigeons, White Sleeves

78 $8,000 Own: Tena Birdwell
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (42-2-2-3) 121

2025: 7 0 1 3 $8,657 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $13,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 4 6 $55,170 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $11,668

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep25 Emd6 ft 6Kº¶ :21½¿ :44^½ 1:16¶º 3g Clm 10000 76-72 1 4 5º¡ 5º 4¹¡ 6»¢ Krigger K 122 bL 9.83 Don't Hit Me Bash125£ A Skip in the Park122¡ Mister Mafioso122¡ 2,5-w, weakened 7
24Aug25 Emd7 ft 6Kº¶ :22¸^ :44»¶ 1:15º¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 68-82 5 8 8¹¢ 8»¢ 8¼ 8º¡ Matias J 122 bL 26.56 My Dominator122£ Smiling Goodbye125¨© Royal Halo122£ 4-w, no threat 8
09Aug25 Til5 ft *5f¸^ 1:01¸^ 3g Stk - OHBPASprnt - 7k ---70 3 3 3¸¡ 4º 4» 3¾£ Samuels J 126 bL *1.30 Draw the Foul128» Upright128¹£ Awesome Move126¨μ chased 3w, empty 4
20Jul25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21½^ :44¸¿ 1:09^¼ 3g Clm 10000 62-89 2 6 6¼ 5½¡ 4º 3¹¡ Matias J 122 bL 4.09 El Alto Hombre122¹¡ Mister Mafioso122«¬ Awesome Move122¶¢ 5-w, mild rally 6
28Jun25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21¹¶ :43º¾ 1:08¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 46-88 3 7 7¿¢ 5¿¡ 4» 2º Matias J 122 bL 14.33 Rollin Dice120º Awesome Move122«¬ Cross the Causeway125¸£ bumped, finished fast 7
14Jun25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¼ :44¶¿ 1:07»¿ 3g Clm 10000 35-66 4 6 7¼¢ 7¼£ 5¶¸ 5¶¹£ Matias J 122 bL 6.52 Company's Dream122» Om Fire122¹¡ Roll Dem Bones117¨© 3-w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 18/34

6
15-1 Black

Estilo Magico 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Magic - Carleton Grinnell by Royal Academy, KY
White, Blue "RR" on Red Ball, Red Hoops on Sleeves

71 $8,000 Own: Arriagada Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael V. Simone (22-6-3-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (41-2-8-3) 121

2025: 19 2 3 4 $44,569 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 10 1 1 2 $23,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 33 4 6 6 $90,589 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 17 2 4 4 $54,325
03Dec25 Tam4 ft 6f»» :22½^ :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 3g Clm 5000 61 59-73 6 2 4¶ 4¶¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¢ Batista J A 120 bL 12.60 Dundie111º¢ Float On120¡ Elusive d'Oro120»¡ chs 3wbtw,yield 5p upr 8
09Nov25 Lrl6 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¸^ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¶¶ 3g SOC 12500/20000 62 78-78 7 11¿£ 12¶º 12¶^ 10¾¢ 9¿¢ Hazlewood Y 114» bfL 91.50 Tidal Forces119¸¢ Sell Something119¶¢ Cloud Music126¶ ins,angl str,no factor 12
31Oct25 Lrl4 ft u 5K»» :21¿º :46^^ 1:06^¸ 3g SOC 8000/12500 66 80-65 10 7 7½£ 7¶^ 9¶¶ 7½¡ Hernandez J F 119 bfL 47.60 Icing123¡ Moncrief119¶¡ Southern Horse119¶ off duel,wide 3/8,mild 11
04Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸^ :47¶^ 1:27½½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 68 79-62 2 3 3º¡ 4º¡ 4¿¡ 5¾£ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 8.80 Mon Gateau117¸£ A Few too Many122«¬ Jester's Song122¹ slow start,4w,weakened 5
12Sep25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :46¿» 1:12^½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 34-57 1 4 5¼ 5¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¶^¡ Hernandez J A 126 bL 3.90 Pit Stop Man123¸¡ Quincannon123¨© Beach Cowboy123¶£ ins,failed keep pace 5
04Sep25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :46¼½ 1:12¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 57-84 3 3 4¹ 3¨μ 3¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez J A 125 bL 3.30 The Heights122¶¢ Estilo Magico125º£ Saponara122¶ 3w, bid 1/8, yield 6

7
15-1Orange

Newyearsblockparty 65 (L)
Ch.h.7 New Year's Day - Shedrivesmeupatree by Forestry, KY
Red, Red "L" on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

75 $8,000 Own: Danny Lee Linville
Trn: Jeffrey A. Poole (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO FELICIANO (11-0-2-1) 121

2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,216 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 2 $8,424 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $32,331
Life: 35 5 6 6 $177,137 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $390

Track: 12 0 2 1 $23,250
18Jun25 Tdn6 mys 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¼¶ 1:11¸¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd ---56 4 7 7¶¿ 7¶» 6¶¹ 6¶º¡ Aviles Y 123 L 2.80 Dixie's Two Stents123¸ Aye Aye Sir123«¬ P H Factor123¾¡wreared start, outrun 7
28May25 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45½¶ 1:11¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 77-87 7 2 3¹ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Aviles Y 123 L 3.10 Cyclone123¨μ Newyearsblockparty123¶£ Don't Stop123£ between horses, gamely 7
14Feb25 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¹» :45^¶ 1:10¸½ 4g Clm 10000 70-77 4 1 3¶ 4¸ 4¹ 4¹£ Meneses M 118 L 13.10 Bar Down Express112¡ Court and Spark118¶¢ Volkert118¸ vied, chased, evenly 7
22Jan25 Tam7 gd 6Kº¼ :23^¸ :46ºº 1:17»¼ 4g Clm 12500 79-70 2 4 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 4º 6¶º¡ Marin S 118 bL 21.40 Dundie122¼¡ Bar Down Express118¸ Pompous Prince118¸ tracked,ins-2p,3w uppr 8
04Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :23¶» :46¸^ 1:09¼¶ 4g Clm 12500 42-71 6 1 1¶ 2¶ 3¹ 4¿ Meneses M 118 bL 5.80 Impacto118¸ Cinco de Mo120¼¡ Mr. Penny Pincher118¡ sent,ins,wllng to uppr 6
05Nov24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹¹ :46¸¿ 1:06¼¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x ----- 3 6 -- -- -- -- Bracho J A 120 L *.90 Company Clown120¸¡ Ambulante121¨μ Brit's Candyman120¾ wreared, lost jockey, 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 55/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 89/107 28 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 7/8

8
2-1 Pink

Crooked Dreams 82Ã (L)
B.g.4 Jess's Dream - Crazyncrooked by Exchange Rate, FL
Turquoise, Gold Hoops, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

79 $8,000 Own: James D. Douthall
Trn: Michael V. Simone (22-6-3-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 121

2025: 6 2 0 3 $28,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 0 1 $24,590 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 10 4 0 4 $52,820 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $4,300

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,630
19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 10000 80 62-86 7 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 4£ Mitchell R 121 bfL 6.20 Greyzer121¨μ American Unity121¨μ Dundie114¨μ bid7/16,duel,outkicked 12
10Dec25 Tam8 ft 7fº» :22¿^ :46¸¾ 1:24¶^ 3g Clm 6250-c 73 58-87 8 4 7¸£ 3¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Spanabel S 120 bL 3.50 Crooked Dreams120¹£ Bang a Rang120¶£ Bati King120¨μ 5-4p,bid 3/8,took over 12

Claimed by Douthall James D. from Arriagada Juan for $6,250, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
23Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¶ :45¸¾ 1:08¾¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69 11-88 3 8 8¾¡ 7¿ 5½ 3º£ Martinez W 123 bL 7.10 Fadethenoise123¹¡ Paschal Moon123¶¢ Crooked Dreams123¶£ steady advance, 9
24Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22¼^ :45º¼ 1:16¶¹ 3g Clm 6250cnd 65 35-78 1 6 6¶^ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Martinez W 123 bL *.30 Moncrief123¶ Calypso Charlie123¶¡ Crooked Dreams123¶£wmissed break,lat gain 6
15Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :22½¼ :45»¼ 1:16½¶ 3g Clm 20000cnd 92-80 5 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 3º¢ Martinez W 125 bL 3.20 Thorn of Hearts123¹£ Shakin It Up Larry123¡ Crooked Dreams125¡ bid upper,led,outkickd 6
20Aug25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¸ :45¶½ 1:08º¸ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L-w 79-84 1 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Martinez W 123 bL 1.80 Crooked Dreams123¹¡ Ransom Money120¶¢ On Tap123¡ kick clear, unchalleng 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 22/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,300. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Fit to Fire 63Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Khozan - Pretty Miss Kitty by With Distinction, FL
Turquoise, Black and White Yoke, Black "S" on White Diamond

65 $16,000 Own: Michael E. Scaletta
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (25-0-5-4)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 118

2025: 3 1 1 1 $18,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 6 1 1 1 $19,050 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,800

Track: 4 1 1 1 $18,300
19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸» 1:10¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 69-87 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶¢ Marin S 118 bL *2.60 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸ w3-4p, bid turn, bmp1/8 12
30Apr25 Tam2 ft 6Kº¼ :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:17¿¶ 3 Mcl 16000 83-74 7 2 2¡ 1¸ 1º 1¸¢ Marin S 120 bL 3.90 Fit to Fire120¸¢ Emirates Honor120¶¸£ So Grand120¸£ rated 2p,cleard,drvng 7
09Apr25 Tam7 ft 7fº¼ :22¿» :46¾½ 1:25¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 62-51 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL *1.90 Global Giant120¶¡ Emirates Honor120¹£ Fit to Fire120¶ led,2p,caught1/8 6
18Dec24 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :21¿¹ :45¹¼ 1:24^^ 2 Mcl 25000 69-42 2 6 7º£ 8¼ 7½¡ 5¶¼¡ Iorio M 119 b *1.10 Its Pizza Time119¼¢ Emirates Honor119¡ High Water Mark119¾£ passed tiring rivals 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 55/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 62/107 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 38/78 18 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :51.4b 40/44

2
8-1 White

Ky Thirty Won 69 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Miss Vigilance by War Pass, NY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

73 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini, Michael P. Cloonan and Pat Greco
Trn: Michael Dini (23-1-5-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (16-0-1-1) 120

2025: 8 1 0 0 $26,005 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $38,624
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 0 $41,786 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,022

Track: 1 0 0 0 $193
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 74 50-77 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 5¸ 5º¡ Marin S 121 bL *1.80 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ ins-3w,flattened out 11
04Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :49¹¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:43¿¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 71 60-66 4 4¸¡ 5º 5¸¢ 6»¢ 8½¢ Sanchez M J 126 bL 2.60 Regalo Perfetto123£ Your Mission126¨μ Where's Charlie126¸¢ 3-path, gave way 9
11Sep25 Cnl11 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :47¾¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:42½¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 72-81 8 7½£ 7»¡ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ Marin S 122 bL 7.70 Look to the Cross118¡ Souper Attentive122¶ Bourbonator118¨© 5w rally, missed 3rd 8
16Aug25 Cnl10 fm h¸^ 1B»^ :49¹º 1:12»½ 1:42º¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 56-79 1 9»¡ 7¼ 9½£ 7º¡ 5¹¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL 3.90 Hyteck Prince123¡ Souper Attentive123¨μ Cobblestone Bridge123¶ ins,angle5p1/8,kept on 11
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 1/29 a19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/57 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 27/78 24 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :51.4b 36/43

3
3-1 Blue

Messi the Great 65 (L)
B.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Savour the Moment by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, White Triangle Emblem, White Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Allric Ltd. and Jadrian Gonzalez
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (22-1-3-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (41-2-4-3) 118

2025: 5 1 1 0 $19,455 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,316 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,180
Life: 7 1 1 0 $21,771 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,455
05Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22½º :44¾¼ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 59 63-84 6 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹£ Maldonado G 118 bL 2.60 Troops118¸ Acquisitive120£ Go Yoshida120¶ 3p-ins,dueled,yielded 9
19Nov25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 58 76-49 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¹¢ 9¶¹¡ Maldonado G 118 bL 46.30 Secret Empire120¶¡ Impacto120¶¢ My Satisfaction118¹¢wbroke out bmp, 2p-rail 9
18Sep25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¿ :45¾º 1:11»^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 92-86 1 4 1¹ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Maldonado G 122 bL 3.20 Nat Gas119¸¡ Messi the Great122¸¢ Boyd's Band122«¬ pace 3-2p, dug in upr 7
16Aug25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¼ :46¶º 1:05½¹ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-10) 71-69 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1½¢ Maldonado G 119 bL 2.20 Messi the Great119½¢ Unforgettable Lord110¨μ World On Fire119¶¢ led throughout 6
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 21/55 11 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :38b 7/15 4 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49b 4/43

4
30-1 Yellow

Weapon 51 (L)
B.g.7 Dialed In - Factfull by The Factor, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

58 Waived Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (9-1-0-0)

THIAGO CANUTO (4-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,280
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $8,763
Life: 28 1 4 3 $22,577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jun23 Btp6 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :49¸¹ 1:13¼½ 1:44º¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 69-57 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 7¾ 7¶¶£ Canuto T 123 L 25.70 Eden Paradise123¶ P K Wood123¨μ Prince Simba119º¢ dueled to 1/2, gave in 7
16Jun23 Btp5 ft 1m¹^ :49¿^ 1:14¾¾ 1:40¹¿ 3g Alw 17800nw2/L 48-54 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¼¡ 3¶º£ Wiseman I 123 L 7.60 Navy Cross119¼¡ Eliza's Honor117¾¢ Weapon123 pressure winner empty 3
29Apr23 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿º :45½» 1:10¿¿ 3g Alw 18400nw2/L 56-52 7 3 6¼¢ 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¶¾¢ Reyes L R 123 fL 33.80 Gabe117¿¡ Blue Norther123£ My Grass Is Blue123¡ never a factor 7
23Feb23 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :47¶¸ 1:12»¸ 1:38º¸ 4g Str 5000 ----- 10 12¸¼ -- -- -- -- Gonzalez S 120 L 68.89 Can't Hide From Me120£ Sun Daddy120£ Golden Text120¶wpulled up, walked off 12
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 19/32 4 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.4b 8/8 13 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 12/12

5
30-1 Green

Fore Flag 57 (L)
B.g.6 Astern (AUS) - Tisbury by Tiznow, CA
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (27-1-4-1)

ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ (12-1-2-2) 120

2025: 9 0 2 1 $7,697 Turf: 25 1 6 5 $162,347
2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,001 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 1 7 5 $169,308 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $465

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,850
20Dec25 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶^ 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 71-36 5 4¸ 7¹¢ 7½£ 9¶¸ 11¸¿¢ Batista J A 121 bfL 17.60 Zee Fire121£ Theo's Thunder118º¢ Yemrehanakristos118¹¢ stalk ins,faded 4p2nd 12
05Dec25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48^º 1:12¿¶ 1:42¶º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 82-74 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Batista J A 121 bL 13.80 If I Were You121¸¢ Fore Flag121¶¡ Theo's Thunder118«¬ 3-2p,collard 1/4,bestd 7
02Oct25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46¾¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 72-57 9 7¾¢ 8»¡ 8½£ 7½¢ 7¶^¡ Villarreal O 123 bL 23.20 Stradivarian123º¡ Turf Cat119¡ Spuns Son123¸¡ 3-4w,5w 3/16,flattened 9
19Sep25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :47¸¾ 1:11¿º 1:35¶¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 72-62 9 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4» 6½ 8¶¸ Nunez A Y 123 bL 20.40 Super Snoop121¼¡ Turf Cat119¨μ Como119£ stlkd, ins2nd no kick 11
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 15/54 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 37/75 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 48/55 22 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 2/5

6
15-1 Black

K Paz 64Ã (L)
B.c.3 Adios Charlie - Florence by Brethren, FL
Red and Blue Halves, White Stars, Red and Blue Stars on White Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Paul Cudworth
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-2)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (14-0-1-4) 118

2025: 12 1 1 2 $26,130 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $17,400
2024: 3 0 0 3 $12,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,800
Life: 15 1 1 5 $38,430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 2 $18,330
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 67 25-63 6 6 6¼¡ 4¼ 4» 3¸£ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bL 4.30 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨μ K Paz118¶ 2p,5pupr,rally,mss plc 10
20Sep25 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¸ 1:11¹½ 1:36¸¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 88-77 8 4º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 6» 7¹ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 21.70 Richard Ave118¨μ My Pal Max114¡ Chaz the Chief124¶¢ 3w 2d turn, 5w 1/4 8
06Sep25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¸ :45½¼ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 84-77 1 3 3¸ 3¹ 4¸ 5¶£ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 11.50 Taprixie113¶ Simply Disregarded120«¬ Curious Soul118«¬ tracked inside, no bid 8
22Aug25 Mth6 ft u 5fº^ :22¹» :45½¿ :58¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 67-60 3 6 8¼ 7½¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 9.10 Milo121¸£ Lucky Twist117¹¢ New York Strong121«¬ inside, belatedly 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 17/80 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 35/77

7
6-1 Orange

Steam Powered 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 The Factor - Harkness by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Orange, Black "NBS", Black Diamond Hoop

66 $16,000 Own: NBS Stable
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (28-0-5-1)

MARCOS MENESES (36-2-1-4) 118

2025: 7 1 4 0 $25,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $220
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 1 $31,110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,060
20Sep25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47½¸ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹½ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 63-70 6 5¿ 5¹¢ 3¡ 2¸ 2¸ Bacon T W 121 BL *1.50 Hey Buddy118¸ Steam Powered121¶^ Come On Mulitch118¼¡ wsteadied-force wide1st 6
18Jul25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48¿½ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¹º 36 Mcl 20000 46-67 8 6»£ 5¶£ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Bacon T W 118 BL *.10 Steam Powered118¹ Hey Buddy118¡ Mash On the Gas119¼¢ 3w,kick clr past 1/8p 8
06Jul25 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ :48^¹ 1:13¿» 1:39¹¶ 36 Mcl 30000 75-77 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶ 2¸ 2¡ Bacon T W 118 BL *1.40 Mr. Butch124¡ Steam Powered118¶º¡ Flat Out Blessed124£ getting to winner late 6
06Jun25 Prm2 ft 1m¸½ :47¼¼ 1:12»¼ 1:39¶½ 36 Mcl 20000 76-68 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2¸ Roman K 118 BL 10.40 As One Does124¸ Steam Powered118» Joewilly118¶¶£ stlk,bid 2-3w,clear2nd 6
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/9 11 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/4 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/26 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 46/77

8
2-1 Pink

Sebastianthe First 72 (L)
B.g.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Hot Spark by Scat Daddy, NY
Blue, Yellow Stars

73 $16,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (16-1-3-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 120

2025: 10 1 0 2 $45,221 Turf: 17 0 2 3 $52,254
2024: 9 0 2 1 $43,465 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 20 1 2 3 $89,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 1 2 $17,700
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 78 72-63 9 6¿ 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5» 6¶^£ Santos A 121 L 15.00 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ gain 3w,flattened out 10
09Nov25 Aqu9 gd o 1B¸» :48^½ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 78 102-79 2 7¼ 9¼£ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 8¾£ Panaijo J 123 L 45.05 Hamilton's Way123£ Royal Browne123¨μ I Can See That123£ 8w upper, no response 12
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 79-73 2 6º¡ 6» 5¸ 4º 4¼¢ Maragh R R 124 L 28.45 Chief Liam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ Toga Dan120¹¢ wbobbled, bumped st 7
12Sep25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¶¾ 1:12^¼ 1:40¼½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78-85 4 5º¡ 4º 4º 6½¢ 7¿¢ Maragh R R 122 L 90.39 Sounds Like a Plan119¨μ El de Larry124»¡ Amplitude122¶ tracked ins, weakened 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 39/52 23 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 3/23

9
12-1 Aqua

My Satisfaction 62 (L)
B.c.3 Goldencents - Nevertoomanykisses by Checklist, KY
Red and Silver Halves, Silver and Red Halved Sleeves

57 $16,000 Own: Ruben Valdes
Trn: Guillermo Morales, Jr. (6-0-0-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (33-3-1-2) 118

2025: 5 1 0 1 $17,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,920 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,320
Life: 10 1 0 1 $20,490 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $13,250

Track: 6 1 0 1 $17,890
10Dec25 Tam9 ft 7fº» :22¹º :45¸¸ 1:24½¶ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 61 89-51 2 3 2¶¡ 4»¡ 8¿¡ 9¶» Maldonado G 118 bL 63.70 Icelander122£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¡ Uranium120¶¢ chased ins, wknd turn 9
19Nov25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 52 47-73 2 9 8º¢ 8º£ 8º£ 3¸£ Figueroa H 118 bL 138.90 Secret Empire120¶¡ Impacto120¶¢ My Satisfaction118¹¢ 4p1/4, 6p str, kept on 9
02Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¼» :45½¸ 1:22½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 65-61 3 7 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¼¢ Maldonado G 118 bL 49.30 Art Fair120» Ashley's Archer118¹¢ Shadow Factor118¶£wbrk out, chased 3wd 8
07Feb25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :22¸¼ :45¹º 1:24½¶ 3 Mcl 25000 88-66 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º£ Maldonado G 120 bL 10.90 My Satisfaction120º£ Mr. Sweets120¨μ Wings of God120¸£ vied inside, drew clr 6
Workout(s): a7 Nov 25 Jwe 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/3 a24 Oct 25 Jwe 4F ft :51.1bg 1/3 16 Oct 25 Jwe 4F ft :51bg 1/2 4 Oct 25 Jwe 4F ft :50.2b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$10,000, For Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Kantharos Jr 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Kantharos - Grant Park by Action This Day, KY
Light Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Royal Blue "Galvan Brothers Racing", Blue Hoops on Sleeves

58 $10,000 Own: Jose Navas-Gonzalez
Trn: Monica McGoey (9-1-2-0)

UBARDO CASIQUE (21-2-2-1) 122

2025: 4 0 1 0 $5,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,720
17Dec25 Tam5 ft 6K»^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 49 49-74 8 5 4º 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Casique U 122 bfL 6.60 Battle Warrior122¸¡ Kantharos Jr122£ Take Your Medicine122¡ brshd btw st,4p,ran on 12
22Jun25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿^ :45¼¼ :58^½ 3g Mcl 12500 47-46 5 1 6º 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ Diaz S 118 bL 7.60 Catalina Cree118£ Excuses118£ Protest124º wchckd 3/8,angled out 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 15/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 46/77 14 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :52.1b 3/8 23 Oct 25 Glp 4F ft :50.0b 4/5

2
12-1 White

Chanticleer 34 (L)
Ch.r.3 Not This Time - Speightstastic by Speightstown, KY
Blue, White "D & D" Emblem, Blue and White Sleeves

24 $10,000 Own: D and D Stables, LLC
Trn: Reynaldo Yanez (6-0-1-2)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (32-6-4-5) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,190 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :22¶½ :45¼¹ :57^» 3g Mcl 10000 107-36 8 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 6½£ 10¶¸£ Camacho S 118 L *2.40 Lovemeakaren118¸£ Star of Abraham112¹¢ Nyikos118¶ dueled 2w, faded 11
27Jun25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22º¶ :45º¿ 1:03½¶ 3g Mcl 17500 71-8 1 4 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¶¸ 8¸¾¢ Rios J M 119 bL 3.60 Gallant Knight119¸ Hottakejake124¼¢ Acquisitive124¡ trck inside,tired 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 23/82 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/38 a18 Oct 25 Mth 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/5

3
30-1 Blue

General Fanale
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Finale - Princess Ariel by General Quarters, FL
Green, White Circled "ZZ", White Hoops on Sleeves

5 $10,000 Own: Zollie Durr
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (13-1-1-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $255 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct25 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :23¹¹ :46»º 1:05¸¿ 36 Mcl 5000 6-5 5 3 4»¢ 4¼¡ 5¶º 5¸¾¡ Blanche R 125 b 61.20 Banidoso121»¢ Fort Bull125¶^£ Sunday Surprize125» chased 2w, gave way 5
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Spc 5F ft 1:07bg 1/1 10 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :52b 3/3 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :52.3b 45/47

4
3-1 Yellow

Nyikos 56 (L)
B.g.3 Joevia - On the Hop by Artie Schiller, NY
Royal Blue, Blue "F" on Black Diamond, Blue and Black Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

54 $10,000 Own: Michael Fazio
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (13-2-2-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (38-2-4-4) 122

2025: 6 0 0 2 $5,490 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,050
2024: 1 0 0 0 $270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $570
Life: 7 0 0 2 $5,760 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $930

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,870
03Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f¼» :23¹½ :47^^ 1:24¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 57 39-63 5 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹ Marquez C 122 L 3.30 Super Tiz122¡ Fly Commander122¸¡ Nyikos122£ ins,headd 1/8,gave way 6
04Oct25 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:35¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 55 71-59 7 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 10.40 Standpoint123¨© Mr On High118¡ My Vacation118¹ rated pace, weakened 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/9 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 48/107 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 46/57

5
4-1 Green

Cyberbeast 56 (L)
Ch.g.3 Global Campaign - Quotation by Congrats, KY
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (26-7-5-2)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (15-2-4-2) 115½

2025: 7 0 0 2 $11,671 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $693 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,660
Life: 8 0 0 2 $12,364 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $282

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,020
28Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :48¸¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:42½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8)-c 56 79-61 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¡ Marin S 121 bL *.70 King Reigert119º¡ Gap to Gap121¶ Take Your Medicine121¶ pace,weakened late 7

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Sacco Gregory D. for $10,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
20Oct25 FL7 sy 1B»º :48¸¹ 1:13¿½ 1:49¾¸ 3g Msw 32600 50 76-47 6 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.09 Yoheda Money Maker121¡ Ark Royal121¸¡ Cyberbeast121¼£ 4-w 2nd, weakened late 8
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/44 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/43

6
30-1 Black

Map This 36 (L)
Ch.g.4 Liam's Map - Walloon by Alphabet Soup, KY
Black, Yellow Sash, Yellow Sleeves

18 $10,000 Own: Blackacre Farms, Inc.
Trn: Michael Yates (6-0-1-0)

SIGGY GOLIBRZUCH (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08May25 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :23»¹ :47»¹ 1:06º¹ 3g Mcl 12500 3--- 2 5 5¼ 5¿¡ 6¶¾ 6º¶ Vasquez M A 125 bL 21.10 Midnight Boss118¼£ Red Thorn118¸ Tap Tap Russ118¸¢ wbad stumble start 6
19Apr25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :44¼½ :56½¸ 3g Mcl 12500 28-40 6 7 9¿¢ 8¾¡ 7¾¡ 6¶º¡ Pimentel, Jr. I 125 bL 57.70 Cajun's Cookin119¨μ Tricky Tiger125¶¡ Prince David125¸ svd gnd,no kick 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/11 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 48/107 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 21/43

7
30-1Orange

Party On Rufus 41 (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - Sanctissima by Indian Charlie, MD
Green, White Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Ramon Davila Aguayo
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-1)

MARCOS MENESES (36-2-1-4) 122

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,070 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,070 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
28Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :48¸¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:42½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 49 68-37 6 6»¢ 5¹ 5º¢ 5½¡ 6¸¶ Ferrer J C 124 bL 18.30 King Reigert119º¡ Gap to Gap121¶ Take Your Medicine121¶ trck 3-4w,tired 7
15Oct25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¼ :47¸» 1:13º^ 3g Mcl 16000 (20-16) 43 63-51 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 5¹£ 6¿£ Vargas J E 115½ bfL 17.50 Gucci Vision121¸¢ Overspent124«¬ Tartarian121¶£ vied, yield, retreat 7
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/38 7 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50b 9/16

8
12-1 Pink

Arrow Ghost 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Lord Nelson - Kickin Kimberly by Eskendereya, KY
White, Black Hoop

50 $10,000 Own: Shannon Colson
Trn: Martin Paramo (6-1-0-1)

SARA HESS (45-5-2-5) 124

2025: 6 0 1 1 $9,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 6 0 0 2 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 3 $16,540 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $10,250

Track: 6 0 1 2 $9,850
26Nov25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :21¾º :44½» 1:11¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 61 58-60 5 5 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 4¼ 5º¢ Hess S 124 bfL 5.90 Star of Abraham122¶ So Grand122¸£ Battle Warrior122¨μ 2-3w,4w,mild late bid 9
11Sep25 Cnl6 ft 6f¹» :21¿¾ :45¹¶ 1:10¾½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 7-60 9 10 10¶» 10¶¹ 9¶¶ 8¾¢ Burnham M 115½ bfL 50.80 Call the Cavalry122¨μ Oneofthegoodguys122¨μ Who Says So121¶£ wthrew head,off slow 10
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Gra 4F ft :49.2b 1/3 15 Nov 25 Gra 3F ft :39.3b 1/1 a1 Nov 25 Gra 4F ft :49.3b 1/4 a25 Oct 25 Gra 3F ft :38.1b 1/4

9
12-1 Aqua

Protest 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Sense - Majestic Bonnie by Majestic Warrior, KY
Maroon, White Yoke, White Panel

55 $8,000 Own: Carla March
Trn: William E. March (0-0-0-0)

VERNON BUSH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 6 0 0 2 $7,575 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $3,640
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 2 $11,215 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,365
17Aug25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :45º¼ :58¶¶ 3g Mcl 12500 53-59 2 3 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸£ Panici L 124 bL 2.20 Acquisitive124¶ McMullen112¨μ Enzito119¶¡ angld 3wd 1/4,no kick 7
20Jul25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¼ :45¶^ :57»¼ 3g Mcl 12500 60-61 5 7 6¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3º Panici L 124 bL 4.40 Tricky Tiger117¶¡ Bernardo's Legacy124¸¡ Protest124¶¢ wbroke in,outkicked 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/26 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 8/14 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 35/57 8 Nov 25 Itc 4F gd :54b 3/3

10
20-1 Purple

Flashover 53 (L)
Ch.g.4 Flameaway - Fiery Dancer by Atticus, NY
Orange, Green Yoke, Orange and Green Vertically Halved Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Antonio Cordero
Trn: Eniel Cordero (2-0-0-1)

ANGEL SERPA (7-0-0-2) 124

2025: 6 0 1 1 $4,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $800
Life: 15 0 1 2 $10,020 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿¶ :47¹¾ 1:06½º 3g Mcl 4000 53 46-54 4 5 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2»¢ Pagan M Y 119½ bfL 3.30 El Kozan126»¢ Flashover119¨μ Carolina Cherokee126½ extended for place 7
20Oct25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :46¹¾ 1:11¹¾ 3g Mcl 4000 49 68-57 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶^¢ Negron L 126 bL 12.90 Edifice121¶¢ El Kozan119¿ Flashover126¸ no breathers, tired, 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 2/5 23 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :48.4bd 1/2

11
30-1 Grey

Oro Roso (L)
Ch.g.5 Belomor - King's Favor by Giant's Causeway, FL
Grey, Green Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

14 $8,000 Own: 3 Gold Stars Racing
Trn: Nestor Cascallares (11-0-0-1)

CESAR GONZALEZ (32-3-2-4) 115½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¸ :44¿» :57¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 87-14 6 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿¡ Ferrer J C 124 bfL 28.80 McMullen114¸£ Last Bottle121¸¢ Devilment119¨© chased 3w,tired 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Ohc 4F ft :52b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Ohc 5F ft 1:05bg 2/9 1 Nov 25 Ohc 4F ft :51.0b 7/11

12
5-2 Lime

Fly Commander 67 (L)
B.g.3 Higher Power - One for You by Dayjur, KY
White, Orange Stars

60 $10,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (24-4-3-4)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 122

2025: 14 0 5 2 $35,560 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $16,000
2024: 4 0 1 0 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $7,820
Life: 18 0 6 2 $55,560 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,940

Track: 6 0 3 1 $17,370
17Dec25 Tam3 ft 6K»^ :22º¹ :45¾½ 1:18¼¸ 3g Mcl 16000 70 79-60 9 1 2¹ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¾¢ Marin S 120 bL 2.40 Silver Ore120¸¢ Aeonian113º¡ So Grand120¶¡ chsd 3p,outkckd,yield 11
03Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f¼» :23¹½ :47^^ 1:24¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 68 29-68 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Marin S 122 bL *1.10 Super Tiz122¡ Fly Commander122¸¡ Nyikos122£ ins,3w1/8,slw gain,mss 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 6/7 8 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/22 1 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 2/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Map This will race with Blinkers Off
Cyberbeast - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming (Purse $30,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $3,000 from FOA) For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $32,000 Or Less or Optional Claiming
Price Of $32,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since October 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) For Two Year Olds under International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to compete shall not be eligible to
receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time for the race.(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will
be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Knick's Honor 41
B.g.2 Knicks Go - Pure Elation by Kitten's Joy, KY
Purple, Gold "V", Gold Sleeves

49 Own: Ray Huelsman and Keith Anderson
Trn: Lynn Rarick (7-3-0-2)

DAVID DELGADO (1-1-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 1 0 $17,830 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $17,330
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $17,830 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $17,330

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,980
29Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»» 2 Mcl 32000 36 75-77 8 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Delgado D 119 bf 4.40 Knick's Honor119¸¡ Power Wrench119¹ Landing Force119¨μ well handled,held sway 9
20Sep25 Cby3 gd p 1m¶¹» :48½¼ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 23000 70-67 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£* BerriosLopez D 121 bf 11.10 Knick's Honor121£ Tamarack120¸¢ Oscars Angel119¶ wcame in 1/8,1/16,bmpd,DQ2nd 7
03Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22º¿ :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Msw 23000 46-25 4 7 7¹¢ 7½¡ 7½¡ 6¶½£ Mawing L 121 bf 33.00 Charlie Mac Mac119£ Igniting Embers118¿¢ Oscars Angel118º trailed most 7
27Jul25 Cby5 ft 5fº^ :22¶¿ :46º¹ :59¹^ 2 Msw 23000 23--- 8 5 5» 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¸¹£ Gallardo E 118 bf 20.90 How Bout Tht Curt118¹¢ Phntom Exprss119¶¢ Run Your Mouth119º¡ mid pack, dropped back 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 41/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 83/107 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.2b 23/33 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 44/57

2
8-1 White

Jes See Me 70
Ch.g.2 Raging Bull (FR) - With Sprinkles by Harlan's Holiday, PA
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

66 $32,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (26-7-5-2)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (15-2-4-2) 111½

2025: 5 1 0 1 $30,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $30,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45½º 1:10º^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 67 76-59 4 3 5¶£ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Morales P 120 b *1.70 Carnival Rock120¹£ Leftnateawalkin122«¬ Mr Randy120¸£ bid turn, flattened 5
19Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 102-75 10 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 4¸£ Martinez W 119 bw 12.50 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ stlkd,4w trn,wknd 1/16 10
09Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¼ :45¾^ 1:10¹^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 85-72 5 1 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¢ Morales P 122 bw 5.50 Mo Dodgy120£ Expresso Bay122¡ Jes See Me122¶¢ hard hld,swept up,outf 5
26Aug25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¸ :46^½ 1:04º» 2 lMsw 30000 78-70 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1½ Morales P 120 bw *1.40 Jes See Me120½ Youreawizard Harry120¡ Fly in the Mystic120¶¡ drew off,in hand late 5
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/32 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 28/44 a3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/37 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 5/61

3
5-1 Blue

Dynaflame 38
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Flameaway - Dynamic War by War Chant, MD
Aqua, Burgundy Cross Sash, Aqua Chevrons on Burgundy Sleeves

52 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen III (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL CENTENO (55-6-5-9) 120

2025: 3 1 0 1 $25,200 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $25,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $25,200 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Lrl4 fm p 1B¹» :48¶¿ 1:13º¹ 1:45¶^ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 43 93-65 8 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Torrealba J 122 b 5.80 Dynaflame122¸¢ Future Blues115¶ Vignon Manor122¶¡ keen 2w,respond,drvg 10
04Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37^¶ 2 Msw 48500 94-35 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 9¶º 9¶¿ 9¸½ Villalobos I 122 b 15.50 Sun Above122¶¢ Leverage122¸ Vignon Manor122¸£ gave way, eased 9
03Sep25 Cnl3 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :50º¸ 1:14½¿ 1:38½» 2 Mcl 30000 25-56 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Villalobos I 119 b 16.00 Colt Forty Seven119¶£ Tisum119¨© Dynaflame119¸ hard rated,nipped 2nd 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34 29 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 10/12 28 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 2/3 9 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 9/13

4
12-1 Yellow

Mo Dodgy 68
B.c.2 Mo Town - Gypsy Lass by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Teal, White Hoops, Red Stars on White Sleeves

61 $32,000 Own: Bella Mia Stables, LLC
Trn: Kevin Rice (25-5-2-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (33-3-1-2) 118

2025: 7 2 0 0 $75,617 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $50,187
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $75,617 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,275

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
06Dec25 Tam10 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 71 44-47 3 7¼ 8½£ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¸^¡ Martinez G A 118 b 24.40 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨μwsteady early,ins,faded 10
16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 72 106-71 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹¡ Martinez G A 120 w 2.60 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨μ High Yield Hunk120¶ battle to mid-str,weak 6
19Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 91-61 9 3 6º 7º 8º£ 8¿¡ Ayala A J 121 *2.50 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ 6-w turn, lacked bid 10
09Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¼ :45¾^ 1:10¹^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 86-75 3 2 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Ayala A J 120 2.90 Mo Dodgy120£ Expresso Bay122¡ Jes See Me122¶¢ patient,closed well 5
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1bg 5/7 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 23/52 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 14/77 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 29/75

5
9-2 Green

Justin Smiles 61Ã
B.g.2 The Big Beast - Oasis At Midnight by Midnight Lute, FL
Red, White Blocks, Black Hoop on Red Sleeves

61 Own: Lindsay Rousso and David Rousso
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (10-2-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 120

2025: 6 1 0 2 $30,740 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $7,070
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $30,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 25000 62 81-74 9 8½¡ 5¸¢ 2¡ 1º 1º Bravo J 118 b 3.80 Justin Smiles118º Double Miles118¹ Laser118¶£ asked 3w 3/8,drew away 10
19Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23¼¹ :47¹¶ 1:28¾^ 2 Mcl 25000 58 9-63 5 6 8¼ 8»¡ 5¸¡ 3¡ Ocasio J 118 b 6.50 Oscars Angel118¨μ Three Cheers118¨μ Justin Smiles118£ inside rally,missed 9
07Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:12½¾ 1:42»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 72-53 6 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4º 4½¢ Zayas E J 120 b 3.70 Deep Star120º Star Prince113¹ David Pepperman120¨μ lacked late response 8
17Aug25 GP5 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :24^¸ :48¶¿ 1:29¿¾ 2 Mcl 35000 12-56 6 5 5» 5¹ 4» 3¹¡ Zayas E J 118 b 3.10 Garretts On the Go118¶¢ Bravo Rough118¸¢ Justin Smiles118¨μ angld 4w,closed for 3d 9
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 1/10 5 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 5/15 2 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 8/20 11 Oct 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/9

6
20-1 Black

High Yield Hunk 55
B.g.2 Central Banker - Prettypriceygirl by Scat Daddy, NY
White, Black Circled Red "EF's", Red Sleeves

57 $32,000 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (18-0-0-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (41-2-4-3) 118

2025: 5 1 0 1 $25,403 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,718
Life: 5 1 0 1 $25,403 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,125

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
06Dec25 Tam10 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 54 55-47 4 4¹¡ 5º¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸^¢ Maldonado G 118 b 90.90 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨μwsteady early,ins,faded 10
10Nov25 FL6 sys 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45¿º 1:12¿¶ 2 Stk - TinCpChlc - 45k 48 66-53 7 2 6» 7¶º 7¶¸ 7¶^£ Coa K J 120 b 10.92 Muscle Shoals116»¡ Sunday's Currency120¹ Savage State118¨μ 6w1/2,5w1/4,tired 7
16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 42 90-73 3 6»¢ 4º¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Spieth S 120 b 10.70 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨μ High Yield Hunk120¶ saved ground, stdy gai 6
22Sep25 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¹¶ :45»¶ 1:04¶¹ 2 lStk - AspirantB - 104k 49-50 6 7 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¸^ Cruz J 121 b 35.95 Arctic Beast121½¢ Diamond Child121¶£ Party in the Army121¶¢ whoppd st,4w trn,tired 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 2/7 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 4/60 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 34/54 4 Nov 25 FL 4F my :50.0b 9/21

7
20-1Orange

Efata 43
Ch.g.2 Kantharos - Miracles Forever (AUS) by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Yellow Stars

44 $32,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (16-1-3-2)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 118

2025: 4 1 0 0 $17,725 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $17,725 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
26Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸» :46^½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 16000 40 61-62 7 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¸ Leon S 119 b 10.60 Efata119¸ Judy Chop119¸ Willing One119¸£ bid 4w,drew clear late 8
11Oct25 Med1 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :50¸¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:38¾» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 33 38-28 2 5¼ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¾£ Gonzalez J L 118 7.20 Creative Stuff117¨μ Gilbane118¡ Higher Sense118º wbumped start, faded 6
02Aug25 Mth7 fm p 5f¹¸ :22»^ :45»¼ :56¾½ 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 55-38 4 3 3¹¡ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼£ Leon S 116 26.10 Hey Nay Nay118½ Win N Juice118¶ Red Lad118¶¢ chased btwn, faded 5
08Jun25 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22¼½ :47^½ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 52500 53-53 2 2 4¼ -- 4¼ 4¼ Concepcion A 118 10.90 Sir Newtons Laws117¨© Thunder Chuck118¹ Bod Beach117¹ wbroke out, bumped 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80 11 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 15/24 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4bg 72/75 23 Oct 25 Mth 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/1

8
9-2 Pink

Deep Star 46
B.c.2 Authentic - Cryptobullet by Bernardini, KY
Red, White Emblem, White Chevrons on Sleeves

62 $32,000 Own: Joker Racing, LLC and New Horizon Bloodstock
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (5-3-0-1)

MARCOS MENESES (36-2-1-4) 118

2025: 2 1 0 0 $18,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $18,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:12½¾ 1:42»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 59-65 5 7»¡ 6»¡ 5¸£ 1¶¡ 1º Meneses M 120 3.30 Deep Star120º Star Prince113¹ David Pepperman120¨μ well rated,3w2nd,bst 8
23Aug25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:12¿¸ 1:42¸^ 2 Mcl 35000 39-59 5 9½£ 8¶¸ 8¾£ 4¿ 4¼¡ Meneses M 118 9.60 My Rich Uncle118¶£ Hotter Than Dem118¹¡ Road Mischief118¶¢ 4-5w upper,mild rally 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 49/57 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52.4bd 54/55 28 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 14/40 14 Nov 25 Pmm p 3F fm :38.2bd 7/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Inde Rose 53Ã
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Independence Hall - Rainbows and Roses by Bodemeister, FL
Royal Blue, White Star, Blue Stars on White Sleeves

47 Own: Colleen Lusk
Trn: Brian R. Lusk (12-1-0-1)

CIPRIANO GIL (52-11-9-6) 115

2025: 5 1 0 0 $15,820 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $15,390
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $15,820 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,990

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,990
06Dec25 Tam4 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47½¸ 1:13º^ 1:40^» 2 k Mcl 16000 51 58-69 9 8¾¡ 8¶^ 4º 1¡ 1¸£ Gil C 119 b 4.10 Inde Rose119¸£ Whiskey Whim119¹¡ Great Actress119¶ 3-4w2nd,up/lug in,clrd 10
22Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :48¿º 1:13¿¿ 1:38¾º 2 k Mcl 32000 48 28-67 7 9¿¡ 10¶¶ 10½ 6½¡ 6½¡ Gil C 120 b 18.80 Greatest119¸¢ Mappy119¶£ Hot Cocoa119¶£ 2p, 5p stretch, no bid 10
26Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22½¿ :46¼º 1:13^½ 2 klMsw 53000 44 41-3 3 6 6º¢ 5½¡ 5¶¸ 5¸½£ Gil C 120 b 24.70 Lady Chance120¸¡ Lady Rockula120¡ Jestina120» wbmpd st,2w,no factor 6
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 91-56 6 2 3¸ 3¡ 3¸¡ 5»¢ Jude J 119 b 36.20 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ wcloser 3-4w,weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :51b 6/11 a18 Oct 25 Cws 4F ft :50.1b 1/4

10
3-1 Purple

Distinct
B.g.2 War Front - Rock My Love (GER) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

62 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (15-3-2-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 118

2025: 1 1 0 0 $11,020 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $11,020
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $11,020 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,020

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,020
26Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :48½¶ 1:12»¿ 1:37¸» 2 Mcl 16000-c 39-62 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Morales P 119 *1.20 Distinct119¹¡ Giulio Cesare119¸£ Hard Talk119¹ well handled,drew off 10

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Augustin Stables for $16,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/107 16 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 4/22 10 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight (Purse $32,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which
Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For
$25,000 Or More.)For Two Year Olds under International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior
to post time for the race. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

My Angel MarieÃ
B.f.2 Khozan - Splash Cash by Uncaptured, FL
Orange, Black "NBS", Black Diamond Hoop

51 Own: NBS Stable
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (28-0-5-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 60-51 9 5 4¸ 6¶£ 7º¡ 6¶^ Meneses M 119 h 16.60 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ wchsd 2p-ins,blockd upr 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 19/61 a13 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 1/12 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/26 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 63/77

2
9-2 White

Permian Basin 45
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Basin - Flat Out Gittin It by Flat Out, KY
Blue, Pink Cross Sash, Gray Sleeves

60 Own: William Du Pont, III
Trn: Chad J. Stewart (6-0-1-1)

ADEMAR SANTOS (50-5-5-7) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 44-67 7 11 7º¡ 4£ 3¶ 2¸£ Santos A 119 b 19.10 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ woff slw,gain 4p,ran on 11
24Oct25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¸¸ 1:11º½ 2 k Msw 70000 12-53 7 8 7¼¡ 6¶¶ 5¶^ 5¿¢ Camacho S 120 43.50 La Dolce Vita120¶£ Little Georgie120£ Bodacious Queen120¹ woff slow,2w-ins,no bid 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Huf 4F ft :53.4bg 3/4 4 Oct 25 Huf 4F ft :53.4bg 4/5

3
5-2 Blue

Duchess Eleanor 55Ã
B.f.2 Kantharos - Miss Propitious by J P's Gusto, FL
White, Blue "W" Chevron

58 Own: Winning Stables, Inc. and Todd R. Bittiger
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (41-7-7-8)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 119

2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 44 47-65 8 6 6º 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Ferrer J C 119 b 3.30 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ trck 3pbtw,wait,5p upr 11
25Oct25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23º¹ :47¹¹ 1:28»¹ 2 k Msw 70000 55-63 9 6 5¹ 2¶ 3¸ 5»¢ Ferrer J C 120 b 9.80 R Slew of Cash120¶¢ Birch Run120¹ Mi Amada120£ 3-2w,vied 1/4,weakened 9
03Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¶» :45¶½ 1:10¾¶ 2 klMsw 53000 50-47 3 4 3º 3»¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¹ Vasquez M A 120 b 7.50 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ chased 3w,weakened 8
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35b 1/3 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 8/32 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/61 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 44/57

4
20-1 Yellow

Jen d'Oro 57
B.f.2 Bolt d'Oro - Jennemily by Strong Mandate, MD
White, Red Star Emblem, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

49 Own: America's Thoroughbred Investors
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (10-3-2-0)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (38-2-4-4) 119

2025: 5 0 2 1 $18,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $18,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 56 74-50 3 4 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^¡ Marquez C 119 bf 33.10 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ ins pair,faded 3/16 11
15Sep25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22½½ :46º¿ 1:11º½ 2 k Msw 36000 71-48 7 7 5¸£ 4» 4½¡ 2¶¸¢ Morales P 120 b 2.50 Sister Hustle120¶¸¢ Jen d'Oro120¡ Red Lite District120«¬ steady rally for place 8
25Aug25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22»» :46º¶ 1:05¶¸ 2 k Msw 30000 63-56 3 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ 3º Morales P 120 b *1.50 Miss Thalia120¹¢ Intimate120£ Jen d'Oro120¡ rail rally,good effort 7
06Aug25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¸º :45»¸ 1:03¾¶ 2 k Msw 30000 62-63 1 4 3¹ 3¹ 2º 2»¡ Morales P 120 b *2.10 Blazing Brat120»¡ Jen d'Oro120»¢ Lake Vibes120¹¢ stalk,good close,2d br 7
27Jun25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23½¸ :47»¹ 1:05¾¿ 2 klMsw 45000 29-16 2 3 4¹¡ 4½ 4¶» 4¸» Rodriguez J 120 b 1.30 Dazzling Dame120»£ Tacit Value120¼¢ Barbados Bulldog120¶¹ wstp slw,frce in,3w,wkn 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 25/60 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/26 a21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/43

5
6-1 Green

SammytrinadamoÃ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Girvin - Satulah by Gone West, FL
Navy, White Star, Navy Stars on Gray Sleeves

0.00 Own: DiBello Racing, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (25-0-5-4)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 17/80 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 14/82 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 38/77 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 38/45

6
8-1 Black

Endless Glory 55
Ch.f.2 Nyquist - Secret Ingredient by Congrats, KY
Orange, Navy Circled Ball, Navy Stars

65 Own: Blick Stables
Trn: Kevin Rice (25-5-2-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (32-6-4-5) 119

2025: 3 0 1 0 $22,704 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $22,704 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 54 23-57 2 9 11½£ 9¿£ 8¼¡ 5½¢ Rodriguez I O 119 4.00 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ ins,4p upr,willingly 11
10Oct25 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46¼» 1:18¹¶ 2 k½Msw 85000 46-61 10 5 9»¢ 5¶¢ 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Concepcion A 119 *2.27 Camila Catalina119º¡ Mighty Nora119º¡ Noulikeabook119¶¡ gain 6p,bid,yield btw 11
17Sep25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¼ :45½¶ 1:11»» 2 k½Msw 92000 47-76 10 7 9¶^ 7½¡ 5½ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 5.61 Grand Luxx119¶¢ Endless Glory119¸ Mighty Nora119¶¢ brkout,3-5p,rally,drft 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03bg 4/7 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 23/52 7 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :52.4b 9/11 3 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :47bg 3/83

7
7-2 Orange

Win Bet Only 57Ã
B.f.2 Win Win Win - Polo Union by Union Rags, FL
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves

58 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (10-2-1-2)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (6-0-0-1) 119

2025: 8 0 2 1 $56,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $56,490 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 GP5 ft 1B¶¼» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:45¹¿ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 57 51-53 1 6¶^ 6¶¹ 4¶¹ 4¶º 3¶½£ Gonzalez E 118 b 26.10 Mythical122¸¡ Dare Greatly119¶»¢ Win Bet Only118¶wbrk out bmp,ins,swng4w 6
09Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 klMsw 53000 55 61-60 1 5 4º¡ 4º 2¾ 2¶¸ Gonzalez E 120 b 10.50 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ no match,2nd best 7
18Oct25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:22¿» 2 kjStk - FSSsnsGrlB - 200k 54 16-56 9 5 11¶¶ 10¾£ 7¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Gonzalez E 118 b 33.20 Mythical121¶¸£ Love Like Lucy121¨μ Finding Strength121¶ swung 6-7w,moved up 11
31Aug25 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :46^¾ 1:18¾º 2 klMsw 53000 49-70 5 7 7½ 7½¡ 3º 2¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 b 25.80 Drama120¸¡ Win Bet Only120¶¡ Ta'very Much120¨μ ins,angl out,gained 2d 7
15Aug25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:28¿¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 28-55 4 8 9¶^ 9¾¡ 7¿¡ 6½¡ Zayas E J 118 b 6.00 Rogue Runner118¹ Estrella118£ Come On Poppi118¡ angl 4-5w,mild rally 10
12Jul25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :45ºº 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 70000 53-40 2 11 11½ 11¾¡ 9¶^ 9¶¼¢ Gonzalez E 118 b 15.80 Mo Hijinx118£ Haute Diva118£ San Antonio Sara118¶£ wchckd hard 3/8 11
20Jun25 GP4 ft 4K¶¸» :22¾¾ :47¹» :53¿¶ 2 klMsw 53000 59-63 2 2 6º¡ -- 4º 4¹£ Gonzalez E 118 b 6.00 Dakota's Lil Auror118£ Lady Chance118¸¡ Rogue Runner118¡ win tight turn,mild bid 7
15May25 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22º¹ :46^¼ :59^¾ 2 k Msw 70000 58-43 5 6 5¾ 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez E 118 7.90 Evolution118¸£ Sushi118»¡ Mischievous Scout118º¡ svd gnd,no kick 6
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :54.3b 76/76 4 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 22/61

8
4-1 Pink

Responsibly
B.f.2 Street Sense - Gin Martini by Speightstown, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Bridlewood Farm and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: H. Graham Motion (6-0-1-1)

PABLO MORALES (41-8-5-6) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 36/78 12 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 64/70 28 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 33/40 a14 Nov 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight (Purse $32,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not
Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000 Or
More.)For Two Year Olds under International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time
for the race. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at
12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Lesotho Promise (IRE) 39
B.c.2 Dubawi (IRE) - Diamond Fields (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), IRE
Black, Yellow Sash, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves

60 Own: Newstead Stables, LLC
Trn: H. Graham Motion (6-0-1-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (55-6-5-9) 119

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,700 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,700 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
12Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :46¿¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 55000 81-76 7 6¼ 6¿¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 3¹¢ Centeno D 119 b 4.60 Mr Mo's Magic119¸¢ Brooklyn Styles119¶ Lesotho Promise119¹¹£ wins,bmp/bid btw2nd,yld 8
09Nov25 Lrl1 gd p½^ 1Bº^ :49»¸ 1:14¼¹ 1:45^¿ 2 Msw 51615 47-44 5 11¶^ 11¾£ 11¶º 11¶¼ 11¸^£ Sanchez M J 122 4.60 Alakan122¸ Zencat122£ Shakin My Head122¨© whit gate start,trailed 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 26/82 31 Oct 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/5 24 Oct 25 Faio 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 17 Oct 25 Faio 4F ft :50.4b 7/10

2
15-1 White

Beach Beamer 37
Ch.c.2 Omaha Beach - Beamish by Cairo Prince, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

42 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony Wilson (18-3-1-3)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,945 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 90-39 10 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 9½¢ 9¸^¢ Marin S 119 b 14.20 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ prompt 2wd btw,wknd 11
08Aug25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ :58¾½ 2 Msw 52500 65-45 3 2 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ 4¶^ Castillo I 117 b 7.20 Bacio118¶£ Cairo Surprise118¼£ Jeremiahtwentynine118¶¡ chased, outfinish 3d 7
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7 a3 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35.2b 1/5 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 9/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 11/33

3
6-5 Blue

Brooklyn Styles 72
Ch.c.2 Munnings - Responsibleforlove (IRE) by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), KY
Green, Light Green Epaulets

75 Own: Dahman
Trn: Miguel Clement (6-3-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 119

2025: 5 0 3 1 $46,600 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $39,400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 1 $46,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
12Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :46¿¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 55000 71 88-77 4 4º¡ 4½¡ 4º 3¼ 2¸¢ Camacho S 119 *.20 Mr Mo's Magic119¸¢ Brooklyn Styles119¶ Lesotho Promise119¹¹£wins,buried 2nd,rallied 8
16Oct25 Baq1 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :24^¹ :47¿¼ 1:11¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 65 57-73 5 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Rosario J 119 b 4.36 Uncle Aldo119¸¡ Brooklyn Styles119¸£ Felonious119¡ stalk2w,came3w,2d best 6
07Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :23¹^ :46º¿ 1:09¾¿ 2 Msw 36000 56 54-78 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2£ Kingsley T 110¶ b̂ 1.50 Squad Goals120£ Brooklyn Styles110º¢ Gramp's Legacy120¾¡ fail to pass,2d best 6
29Aug25 Sar7 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»¿ :44¾¸ 1:03¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 96-66 4 4 2¹¡ 2¼ 3½ 5¾¡ Franco M 119 4.90 Attfield119¨μ Schwarzenegger119º¡ Freestate119¨μ chased ins, weakened 9
01Aug25 Sar6 fm p 5K¿» :22¶¸ :45¸¿ 1:03¹¼ 2 Msw 100000 81-71 6 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Franco M 119 7.40 Intricate Spirit119¹¡ Turf Star119¨μ Brooklyn Styles119¨μ 4-3w pursuit, kept on 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3 26 Nov 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 4 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 12/23

4
10-1 Yellow

Travieso
B.c.2 Into Mischief - K P Dreamin by Union Rags, KY
Red, Gold Vertical Panel

0.00 Own: Daniel Alonso
Trn: Ramon Minguet (0-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (52-11-9-6) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Der 5F gd 1:06bg 1/1 11 Dec 25 Der 3F gd :37.1bg 1/1 25 Nov 25 Der 3F gd :37b 1/1

5
20-1 Green

Jess So Flatterin
B.c.2 Jess's Dream - Flatterin Wendy by Flatter, SC
Red, Red Rocking "SRH" in Black and Gold Diamond Frame, Red and Gold Diamond Sleeves

0.00 Own: Kendrick L. Wright and Peter Wright
Trn: Pablo R. Torres (4-0-0-1)

RAYMOND TORRES (5-0-1-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50bg 1/2 a15 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50b 1/6 a6 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50b 1/4 a1 Nov 25 Spc 4F ft :50b 1/11

6
6-1 Black

Body by Carvel
B.c.2 Street Boss - Beautify by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
White, Orange "E" and Elks Head on Lime Ball, Lime Sleeves

65 Own: The Elkstone Group, LLC
Trn: Ron G. Potts (9-0-0-2)

HUBER VILLA-GOMEZ (4-1-0-1) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 24-65 8 11 10¶^ 9¾ 8½¢ 6¾¡ VillaGomez H 119 20.90 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ woff slow/brush,3-4p,6p 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/26 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4bg 5/57 16 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/17

7
30-1Orange

Sir Gar d'Lyon
B.c.2 Shancelot - Quiet Dignity by Kitten's Joy, NY
Black, White "S" on Red Ball

0.00 Own: Soler and Soler Thoroughbred Corp.
Trn: Edisley Soler (2-0-0-0)

MARLENI NOGUERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.2b 2/2 5 Dec 25 WM 4F hy :51.1b 3/3 29 Nov 25 WM 4F ft :51.1b 3/5 22 Nov 25 WM 4F ft :50.1b 2/2

8
12-1 Pink

Always Bourbon
Gr/ro.c.2 Always Dreaming - Bonbourbon by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (4-0-1-0)

JESUS L. CASTANON (16-0-1-1) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 36/54 20 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/4 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/52 5 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :40.3b 12/13

9
12-1 Aqua

Undertaker 59
Gr/ro.c.2 Cairo Prince - Virginia Hill by Sky Mesa, KY
Gray, Gray "RR" on Teal Ball, Teal Sleeves

59 Own: Benjamin Ramos and Juan O. Ramos
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (8-0-1-0)

WESLEY HO (25-1-5-3) 119

2025: 6 0 0 0 $17,319 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $17,319 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,460

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
06Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 59 42-72 5 3 5¾¡ 5¿ 5¾¡ 4¶º Ho W 122 f 58.90 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ 3p turn, moved up 6
23Oct25 Ind2 ft 1mº» :47¿¶ 1:12½¶ 1:37º^ 2 Msw 32000 56 63-55 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 4¼¡ 5¶^¡ Castanon J L 120 f 8.90 Valiant120»¢ Tazzy120¸¡ Hardtoblame120¸ press2p,gave way1/4 7
11Oct25 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 ½Msw 85000 54 72-56 3 5 4¶¡ 5¹¢ 4¼ 5¶¸¡ Concepcion A 119 f 39.57 Sleepingonfreedom119¨μ Patriot Moon119¿¡ Non Conforming119¸¡ chased 2p, no bid 11
06Sep25 Cnl3 ft 7f»^ :22^¼ :45¶º 1:25»¸ 2 Msw 70000 128-61 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 4½¡ Casique U 121 bf 34.40 S S Quality121£ Power Grid121º£ G Q Worthy121¸ duel 3p, weakened 7
23Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48»¿ 1:12¹½ 1:37½½ 2 Moc 50000-N 53-54 2 4¹ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ Casique U 119 bf 5.90 Smols119«¬ Original Score119¶¡ Colt Forty Seven119¸ prssd3-2w,4w1/4,wknd 8
02Aug25 Cnl1 fm h¹^ 1m¿» :49½¹ 1:14¶½ 1:38¸¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 40-49 12 5º¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3¹ 4¿¢ Rojas C E 122 bf 46.10 J J Grey119¸ No Hay Dos119¼ Beybe Beto120¶¢ stalked,bid3w,wknd str 12
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :51.1b 8/11

10
30-1 Purple

ToronjaÃ
Ch.c.2 Matanzas Inlet - Golden Dyna by Goldencents, FL
Black, Red Horseshoe and Emblem, Red Stars on Sleeves

46 Own: Abigail Wences
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (7-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (45-5-2-5) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:12¿¸ 1:42¸^ 2 Mcl 35000 66-46 6 6» 6º¡ 6º¢ 7¶¶ 5¶º¡ Torres Y 111½ bf 53.80 My Rich Uncle118¶£ Hotter Than Dem118¹¡ Road Mischief118¶¢ 4-5wd to 1/4,by faders 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Glp 5F ft 1:03.4bg 1/1 28 Nov 25 Glp 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 a14 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :51b 1/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Undertaker will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 For Two Year Olds under
International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time for the race.(Registered Florida
Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Mighty Army
Ch.c.2 Army Mule - On Brilliant by Tale of the Cat, KY
Purple, White Pigeons on Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Joe Andrew Schumer
Trn: Tena Birdwell (5-0-1-0)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (42-2-2-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 41/107 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 15/29 25 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.3b 5/5 16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 16/34

2
10-1 White

Chaos Comin
B.c.2 Gormley - Tee Em Eye by Cyclotron, KY
Black, Silver "SAS" Emblem on Silver Shield, Silver Sleeves

55 $25,000 Own: Seven Arms Stable and Jason Hall
Trn: David VanWinkle (14-1-4-2)

JOSE A. LEON (7-0-0-1) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 74-55 4 4 5¹ 8½ 7¼£ 8¶¹ Leon J A 119 b 81.90 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ chsd 2p,steadily faded 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/29 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 66/82 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1bg 22/33 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 14/57

3
8-1 Blue

Willing One 35Ã
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Khozan - Call Me Gi Gi by Factum, FL
Green, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves

50 $25,000 Own: Stonehedge, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (25-0-5-4)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (51-4-11-6) 119

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,650 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,650

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,150
26Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸» :46^½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 16000 74-53 2 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3º Gallardo A A 119 b *1.20 Efata119¸ Judy Chop119¸ Willing One119¸£ ins,angl 3w,outkicked 8
18Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 62-46 5 6 7¹ 7¸ 6º¢ 6¾¢ Cruz A 122 2.90 Rudiobus122¨© Workhard Playhard122¨μ Impressiveness122¶¡ settled back, no rally 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 9/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 29/107 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 42/75 7 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 7/8

4
6-1 Yellow

They Call Me Sue 43Ã
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Neolithic - Suzie'ssteppinout by Two Step Salsa, FL
Purple, Lime Diamond Hoop

56 $25,000 Own: Martin Goodell
Trn: Maria Bowersock (10-3-2-2)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,490
10Dec25 Tam1 ft 5K»^ :22º¶ :46¸¿ 1:06¸¾ 2 Mcl 16000 45-59 4 5 6º¢ 6º¢ 4º¡ 2¨μ Leon S 119 b 8.50 Valdero119¨μ They Call Me Sue119¨μ Judy Chop119¶wbmp st,4p,late kck,mss 6
16Oct25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :22¿¹ :47¶º 1:05½» 2 Mcl 25000 68-53 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Gallardo A A 120 bw 2.10 Duck Hunter120¸£nBosh120«¬nYoureawizard Harry120«¬ pace,dug-in,outkick 5
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 27/29 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 44/57 a10 Oct 25 Pido 4F ft :48b 1/8

5
30-1 Green

Just a Flame
B.g.2 Flameaway - Justastar by Mohaymen, KY
Black, Red Horseshoe and Emblem, Red Stars on Sleeves

8 $25,000 Own: Luis Fernando Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (45-5-2-5) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
10Dec25 Tam1 ft 5K»^ :22º¶ :46¸¿ 1:06¸¾ 2 Mcl 16000 58-8 3 6 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 6¾¡ 6¸¶¢ Hess S 119 bf 22.10 Valdero119¨μ They Call Me Sue119¨μ Judy Chop119¶ woff slow/bmpd,ins,wknd 6
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35.2b 1/5 26 Nov 25 Cof 3F ft :37bg 1/1 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/57 12 Nov 25 Cof 4F ft :50bg 1/1

6
4-1 Black

Giggity 46Ã
B.g.2 Dak Attack - Enjoy the Family by Brother Derek, FL
Royal Blue, White Lightning Bolt, White Hoops on Sleeves

48 $25,000 Own: Lesley Ann Guarino
Trn: Steven F. Cahill (5-0-1-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 119

2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $290
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
13Dec25 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»» :46^º 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 43 79-58 6 1 2¸ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4»¢ Marin S 119 b 6.70 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ bid btw,weakened str 8
01Oct25 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :49¹¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:37º¿ 2 Mcl 40000 28 48-60 9 4¹ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6½ 6¿£ Gomez A 120 41.40 Pied Piper120» Cape Storm120«¬ Jr Sweet Feet120¹£ w4p,bmp1/8,no late bid 11
17Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :22½¼ :46»¼ 1:05»¹ 2 Mcl 25000 53-54 2 5 2¡ 2¶ 3º 2¼¡ Gomez A 120 b 60.00 Jr Jimmy120¼¡ Giggity120¶ Silent Horizon120¸¢ duel inside,no match 5
14Aug25 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :22»» :47»^ 1:06½¿ 2 Msw 14000 20-12 7 7 7½¢ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶» Gomez A 119 b 16.60 Cuzin Roscoe119¨© King of Swords119º£ Go Collector119¾ saved ground,no rally 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 2/10 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/37 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/30 9 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.3b 13/15

7
9-2 Orange

Peppapete
B.c.2 Mitole - Imprint by Quality Road, KY
Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Julian De Mora
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (31-11-6-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (41-2-4-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 32/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 48/107 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 18/57 1 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 2/18

8
6-1 Pink

Judy Chop 53Ã
Ch.c.2 Curlin's Honor - Samantha Samurai by First Samurai, FL
White, Green "RR"

49 $25,000 Own: Donald L. Ming and Rice Racing
Trn: Kevin Rice (25-5-2-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (33-3-1-2) 119

2025: 5 0 1 2 $13,003 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $13,003 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,300

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,640
10Dec25 Tam1 ft 5K»^ :22º¶ :46¸¿ 1:06¸¾ 2 Mcl 16000 48 59-58 6 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 3¡ Martinez G A 119 b 3.80 Valdero119¨μ They Call Me Sue119¨μ Judy Chop119¶ 3w,chsd,late kick btw 6
26Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸» :46^½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 16000 44 85-58 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ Martinez G A 119 b 13.50 Efata119¸ Judy Chop119¸ Willing One119¸£ dug in,outfinished 8
07Jul25 Pid5 ft o 5fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ :58½¿ 2 Msw 30000 59-33 6 2 4¸ 4¹ 6»£ 7¶¶¡ Rodriguez I O 120 bw 5.70 Live Stream120¸¢ Go Simple120¼¢ Duck Hunter120«¬ mid-pack, faded 7
18Jun25 Pid5 ft o 4Kº^ :23¹» :45»º :51¹^ 2 Msw 30000 56-28 3 2 4½ -- 8¶º 8¶»¡ Bays B 113½ y *2.50 Thank You Amy118º¢ Tear Jerker120º¡ Great Ribs120«¬ wbumped st,hustled 8
11May25 WO1 ft o 4Kº^ :23¸¿ :46¼¹ :52¼¿ 2 Msw 82566 81-65 3 1 3¡ -- 3¹¡ 3½ Bays B 116» 8.25 Casson118º Sipping History115¹ Judy Chop116¹¡ duel rail,rebid up 3rd 6
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Glp 3F ft :39.1b 2/4

9
10-1 Aqua

Net ProfitÃ
Gr/ro.g.2 Battalion Runner - Hurricane Breeze by Summer Front, FL
White, White Stars and Red Stripes on Blue Sash

0.00 $25,000 Own: Karen S. Nielsen
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (28-0-5-1)

WESLEY HO (25-1-5-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 2/5 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/27 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 20/32 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 63/77

10
20-1 Purple

Fast PrinceÃ
Ch.g.2 Curlin's Honor - Stratosphera by Get Stormy, FL
Yellow, Blue Stars

0.00 $25,000 Own: Campbell Stables, LLC
Trn: Anthony F. Rini (5-0-2-2)

ANGEL SERPA (7-0-0-2) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3bg 1/4 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 62/107 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 31/45 5 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/18

11
20-1 Grey

Ripman
Ch.g.2 Zipman - Riproaring by Scat Daddy, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (6-0-1-0)

MARCOS MENESES (36-2-1-4) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 1/5 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 13/60 12 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/5 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 28/37

12
7-2 Lime

Union Cait 57
B.g.2 Union Rags - Agi's Cait by Tale of the Cat, KY
Green, Green "JC" on White Ball

57 $25,000 Own: Joel Campbell
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (43-11-10-6) 119

2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,876 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $206
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,876 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
10Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48»» 1:14¶¶ 1:41¼¸ 2 Msw 55000 53 48-69 4 5» 5½¡ 5¶£ 5º¡ 5¿£ Camacho S 119 bf 7.20 Forever Man119£ Evangalina108»¢ Far Right119¸¡ 4-3p, no menace 5
02Nov25 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22º» :45¸º :56¿¾ 2 Msw 31000 53 46-57 3 3 6º£ 6½¢ 4¶¶ 4¶¶¢ Colon L H 120 f 3.60 Boca Beach Club120»£ He Gone119¹¡ Little Krush119¸woutrun, steady effort 8
16Oct25 Haw3 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :47¹¶ 1:05¼º 2 Msw 31000 17-38 7 5 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 8¶¹£ Colon L H 120 f 2.40 Ketchum119º¢ Thiever119¶£ Lieutenant Charm119¸¡ mid-pk 2w, no factor 8
14Sep25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¶¿ :57¾» 2 Msw 29000 45-75 2 3 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ Colon L H 120 f 7.30 Bridge Classic120¡ Union Cait120»¡ Fight the Power120¸¡ 3w,late rally missed 6
Workout(s): a5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/29 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 a2 Oct 25 Haw 3F ft :36b 1/5

13
9-2

AE

Brown
Subate
Ch.c.2 Justify - War of the States by Bodemeister, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circled "LG", Orange Horsehead and "LUGAMO", Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (31-11-6-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (41-2-8-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3bg 83/107 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1bg 69/82 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 18/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming Happy New Year!!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,300. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Trackster 71Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Khozan - Bella Collina by Pleasantly Perfect, FL
White, Red Inverted Chevron, Red Hoops on Sleeves

73 $16,000 Own: Vegso Racing Stable
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (10-2-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (116-26-29-15) 118

2025: 7 1 1 0 $26,400 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $24,250
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $26,400 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $23,990

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 77 79-60 6 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 4º 6»¢ 8¶¸¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 5.60 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ trck 3-2w,gave way 10
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 15/75 7 Nov 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/4

2
30-1 White

Hasn't Had Enough 56Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 He's Had Enough - Samantha B. by Dance Brightly, FL
Yellow, Red Sun, Red Stripe on Sleeves

62 $16,000 Own: Del Sol Farm, LLC
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (5-0-0-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (21-2-2-1) 121

2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,197 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $19,987
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 12 1 0 0 $20,987 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 6 1 0 0 $15,337
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 65 86-49 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 9¼¢ 11¸¶ Meneses M 124 bL 67.60 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ fast pace,gave way 11
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 72/75 6 Nov 25 Cof 7F ft 1:35b 2/3 8 Oct 25 Cof 4F ft :52.1b 2/3

3
10-1 Blue

Reminder 70Ã (L)
B.g.4 Audible - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
White, Red Key, Navy Stars on Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (20-1-1-3)

JOSE C. FERRER (59-6-3-12) 121

2025: 8 0 0 2 $14,913 Turf: 9 0 3 1 $44,753
2024: 4 0 2 0 $18,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 5 $111,847 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $12,543

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,143
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 77 47-70 6 8¹£ 6¹ 5¶£ 7º¡ 7¿¢ Gallardo A A 121 bL 4.00 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ trck 2-3w,weakened 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 52/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/7 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/33 16 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 10/17

4
15-1 Yellow

American Wind 71 (L)
B.g.4 American Freedom - Never Say Can't by Majesticperfection, KY
Red, White Sash

73 $16,000 Own: Danny Noe Cano
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (7-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (45-5-2-5) 121

2025: 11 1 2 1 $29,123 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $28,713
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $29,123 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,000

Track: 6 1 1 1 $17,323
13Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¾» 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 76 103-67 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 5»¡ 7¶¸£ Leon S 121 bfL 20.50 Aegon Targaryen118¸¡ Daboom121£ Tigre121¡ well placed,weakened 10
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Cof 4F ft :51b 2/2

5
20-1 Green

Hyper Venom 59 (L)
Ch.c.3 Mission Impazible - Make Your Point by Not For Love, NY
Black, Gold Hoop and Panel, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

66 $16,000 Own: Bagwandeen Thoroughbreds, Inc.
Trn: Pernel Bagwandeen (2-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (52-11-9-6) 118

2025: 9 1 1 0 $20,352 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $18,592
2024: 5 0 1 0 $5,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 0 $26,182 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,042

Track: 9 1 2 0 $23,032
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 69 42-58 7 6¹¡ 8º¡ 11¼ 11¶¶ 11¶¼¢ Morales P 118 L 10.40 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ 4-3w,no threat 11
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 14/17 10 Oct 25 Del 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1 5 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :38.2b 1/1

6
9-2 Black

Standpoint 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Social Inclusion - Bree Zee Lee by Sky Mesa, PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sash, Red Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (13-2-2-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (38-2-4-4) 121

2025: 8 1 2 1 $23,730 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $21,052
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $9,338
Life: 15 1 2 3 $50,330 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $6,188

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,850
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 59 40-82 4 10º£ 9» 7¹£ 4¶ 2¶¡ Marquez C 121 bL 26.10 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ 2w-ins,outkicked,up 2d 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 89/107 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 38/77 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 46/57

7
20-1Orange

Tony B 51Ã (L)
B.c.3 Tonalist - Navajo Kitten by Kitten's Joy, FL
Blue, White "ME MY", White Hoops on Sleeves

58 $16,000 Own: Benjamin Sanchez
Trn: Daniel Damen (2-0-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (36-2-1-4) 118

2025: 3 1 0 0 $12,560 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $12,560
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $12,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,120
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 52 79-53 3 5¾ 4¼¡ 6¼ 9½£ 10¶½ Rojas C E 118 bfL 38.40 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ trckd inside,tired str 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :51bg 2/6 6 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :51b 1/1 26 Oct 25 Njf 3F gd :39b 1/1

8
4-1 Pink

Sweet Tone 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tonalist - Sweet Slam by Grand Slam, NY
White, Black Circled Red "EF's", Red Sleeves

74 $16,000 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (18-0-0-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (41-2-4-3) 121

2025: 11 1 0 3 $39,897 Turf: 18 1 1 5 $59,926
2024: 10 0 1 2 $22,972 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,307
Life: 24 1 1 5 $64,311 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $23,353

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,155
13Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¾» 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 79 77-82 1 10½£ 10¶^ 8»¡ 4º¡ 4¹£ Maldonado G 121 L 20.30 Aegon Targaryen118¸¡ Daboom121£ Tigre121¡ swung 5w,mild rally 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 7/82

9
5-1 Aqua

Jibilian 70 (L)
B.g.3 Quality Road - Theodora B. by Ghostzapper, KY
Yellow, Yellow "JGW", Navy Stripes, Navy Chevrons on Sleeves

73 $16,000 Own: JGW Stables, Inc.
Trn: Maria Bowersock (10-3-2-2)

SCOTT SPIETH (20-0-2-2) 118

2025: 6 1 0 0 $25,625 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $23,155
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $25,625 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,925

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,155
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 73 57-78 8 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º Spieth S 118 bL 12.30 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ pace ins-2w,yield late 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/61 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/26 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 29/57 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 76/78

10
30-1 Purple

Spartacus's Dude 53Ã (L)
B.g.3 First Dude - Bella Q. by Haynesfield, FL
Dark Green, Black Cross Sash, Green Hoop on Black Sleeves

58 $16,000 Own: Patrick B. McBurney
Trn: Owner (7-0-2-1)

RICHARD MITCHELL (13-1-1-0) 118

2025: 11 1 2 1 $24,772 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $24,052
2024: 2 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 1 $25,202 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $6,592

Track: 7 1 1 1 $18,562
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 58 39-64 3 11» 10»¡ 10»£ 9½¡ 9¶¹ Santos A 118 L 70.90 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ bit tight 1T,no rally 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 47/60 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 35/38 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 27/32 8 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 15/22

11
15-1 Grey

Braggart Joe 59Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Exaggerator - Salty Scatt by Scat Daddy, FL
Pink and Blue Blocks

55 $16,000 Own: Jonathan Dean
Trn: Scooter Davis (9-2-1-2)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (11-2-1-2) 118

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,778 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $21,334 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $518
Life: 8 1 0 0 $24,112 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:13^¸ 1:41»» 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 61 79-45 2 1¡ 3¹¡ 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¸^¢ Parker D L 122 16.60 Cloudy Holiday124«¬ Knicks Gate124¸ Know Who You Are124¸£ inside, gave way 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Oec 5F gd 1:03b 1/2 a28 Oct 25 Mnr 5F ft 1:03b 1/3 6 Oct 25 Mnr 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1

12
9-2 Lime

Sky Masterson 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Factor - Kitty Maddnes by Courageous Cat, NY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

80 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (23-1-5-2)

CHRIS LANDEROS (21-1-0-3) 118

2025: 15 1 0 5 $57,429 Turf: 17 1 2 5 $80,909
2024: 8 0 2 2 $44,665 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $11,560
Life: 23 1 2 7 $102,094 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $36,359

Track: 7 1 1 2 $35,985
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 73 55-81 11 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¢ Landeros C 118 bL 3.20 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ 3w,vied,outfinished 11

Claimed by Dini Michael from Grant, Joseph M., Can Do Racing, LLC, Marsh, Greg A. and Maher, William L. for $16,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 27/27 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 38/77 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 55/57

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Laird of Magnolia 63 (L)
B.g.3 Tonalist - Magnolia's Lady by Freud, KY
Blue, White Cross Sash, White Stars on Red Sleeves

70 $16,000 Own: McCourt Racing
Trn: Abraham Gardea (12-0-3-0)

SONNY LEON (75-14-7-6) 118

2025: 14 1 0 1 $27,670 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $24,701
2024: 4 0 0 0 $13,586 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $525
Life: 18 1 0 1 $41,256 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $24,701

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:11¿^ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 76 71-56 5 7»¡ 8¹¡ 7½£ 7¿¡ 7¿¢ Gomez J A 120 L 66.07 Union Express123£ Prince of Dance123¨© The Boondocker120£ 3-4p turn,5p into lane 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 142/178

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Ramesses 57 (L)
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Ava's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, Navy Diamond Framed "DPM"

62 $16,000 Own: Dennis Pohl
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (7-0-0-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (50-5-5-7) 121

2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,689 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,620
2024: 8 0 0 2 $12,936 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,350
Life: 18 1 1 3 $27,625 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,355

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Sep25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47»¸ 1:12¸^ 1:38¹º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 56-68 4 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¿¢ 9¼£ 5¼£ Felix J E 122 bL 18.20 Professor Higgins122¨μ I O Fedro122¸¡ Justiceonemoretime122¹¢ wbmp brk,pass tiring 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 19/61 17 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 4/10 10 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:05.3b 7/7 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.3b 35/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Braggart Joe will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Mandatory Pay Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 119 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000
Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tizlawry 50¼
Gr/ro.g.2 Tiz the Law - No More Misery by Midnight Lute, NY
Purple, White Diamond Frame and 'P,' White Diamond Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Stripes

72 Own: My Purple Haze Stables
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (33-3-4-5)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $20,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $16,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $20,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $20,800
05Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :46¼½ 1:11¹¿ 1:37º¼ 2 lMsw 80000 76-66 4 4¸¡ 4¶ 6½ 6¶¶ 4¶¶¢ Rodriguez J 119 f 8.47 FourthandOne119½¢ RoyalRiddle119¸¡ TwentyOneRed119¶¡wawkward st,pass tired 6
21Nov25 Aqu6 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¸¾ :44¿¹ 1:09¾¾ 2 lMsw 80000 54-78 8 4 5½¡ 5½¡ 5»¡ 2¶¡ Castellano J 119 f 9.89 Diliello119¶¡ Tizlawry119¨© TrueLegend119¶¢ 5w upper,belatedly 9
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 21/63 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50bg 156/237 10 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 34/89

2
20-1 White

Lord King¼
B.g.2 King for a Day - Higher Incentive by Freud, NY
Pink and Dark Green Diamonds, Pink Sleeves, Green Chevrons, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Peter Colon, Emilio Serrano
Trn: Eduardo E. Jones (5-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-2-2-4) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/5 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1bg 6/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4bg 52/149 22 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :47.1b 2/4

3
5-1 Blue

Twenty One Red 61¼
B.g.2 Tonalist - Catalina Island by Belong to Me, NY
Green, Yellow Ball, Green 'SPA,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Green Hoops, Yellow Cap

68 Own: Spa City Stables
Trn: George Weaver (36-7-6-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 119

2025: 4 0 1 1 $35,300 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $25,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $35,300 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 3 0 0 1 $17,300
05Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :46¼½ 1:11¹¿ 1:37º¼ 2 lMsw 80000 64 74-69 5 5¹ 6¶£ 5¹ 4½¡ 3¿£ Cancel E 119 b 15.45 FourthandOne119½¢ RoyalRiddle119¸¡ TwentyOneRed119¶¡ chased 5-4w,improved 6
14Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :46»¸ 1:10¾¿ 2 lMsw 80000 58 75-67 4 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ Franco M 119 b *2.58 CerroRico119¶£ DinghyBar119¨μ SirWalta119¸£ 2-3p trn,4p into lane 10
20Sep25 Baq3 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22»^ :45¸» 1:08»» 2 lStk - BFBongrdB - 150k 74-65 5 6 4¹¡ 5¹ 6» 6¾¢ Prat F 118 b 2.70 SpiritofNewYork120¡ BlackVolt120¹¢ LawyerMason120¨μ w6p1/4,akwrd stride3/16 6
31Aug25 Sar2 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :22^^ :45¶¼ 1:02¾^ 2 lMsw 90000 64-77 7 8 5º 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Prat F 119 b *3.45 FunnyFactor119¸¢ TwentyOneRed119¸¡ DinghyBar119¡ forced in brk,5-4p trn 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 27/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 39/120 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 134/167 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 68/141

4
8-1 Yellow

Leave Me 49¼
Gr/ro.g.2 Tacitus - Vindictive Ways by Broken Vow, NY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Cap

75 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Horacio De Paz (23-3-3-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $16,600 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $16,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,600
20Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :47º^ 1:11¾¹ 1:43¸» 2 lMsw 80000 104-63 9 4¹ 4£ 5¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¸£ Castellano J 119 b 2.13 Jack'sWorld119º¡ CoachoftheYear116¶ Kuleana119¸£w5w1st,wknd4w,bmpd1/16 9
08Nov25 Aqu8 fm o 1B¸» :47¿½ 1:12»º 1:42¿¿ 2 lMsw 80000 99-87 1 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6¹¡ 5¹ 2¹ Davis D 119 b 17.11 Newlyn119¹ LeaveMe119¡ Jack'sWorld 119¶¡ ins1st,2-3p2nd,5p1/4 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 112/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/120 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 5/44 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 17/42

5
4-1 Green

Le Cadeau¼
B.g.2 Gift Box - Premiere Dame by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Yellow, Cherry Red Diamond, Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Yellow and Red Cap

71 Own: Red Diamond Stable
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (22-1-7-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
09Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46^¿ 1:10¶¶ 1:35¹¹ 2 lMsw 80000 55-71 6 7¹¢ 7» 5¶^ 5¿ 4¿¡ Rodriguez J 119 52.31 TalktoMeJimmy119»¡ SundayBoy 119¹¢ TheObliterator119£ 4w upper,passed tired 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 49/139 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.4b 4/4 4 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 9/23 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 157/175

6
5-2 Black

Combat Mission 68¼
Gr/ro.c.2 Combatant - Karley O by Liam's Map, NY
Hot Pink, Yellow 'P,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink Cap

72 Own: Whisper Hill Farm LLC
Trn: John C. Kimmel (8-0-3-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (144-24-26-26) 119

2025: 4 0 1 1 $120,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $120,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $109,600
06Dec25 Aqu11 ft 7fº^ :22»^ :45½¶ 1:24¿^ 2 jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 59 98-77 13 2 6¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸£ Carmouche K 118 b 17.04 SundayBoy118¸£ CombatMission118¼ MuscleShoals122¨μ 4-5w uppr,led,willing 14
24Oct25 Baq2 ft 6K»» :21¾º :44¾» 1:16½½ 2 lMsw 80000 50 71-70 8 2 5º¢ 5» 4»¡ 4¹¡ Carmouche K 119 8.41 Wamo 119«¬ Pantherian119¸¢ KingFarro119¶¢ chased 4w,mild bid 9
28Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22¶¶ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¹ 2 lMsw 80000 94-70 1 5 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4½¡ Carmouche K 119 7.54 Bravaro 119¶ FourthandOne119»¡ MaxMoney119¶ wbrush gate st,wknd 12
29Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»º :21¿» :45^¾ 1:11¸¾ 2 lMsw 90000 70-71 1 8 6» 5º£ 4¼ 3¹¢ Carmouche K 119 21.00 Stickupwithoutagun119¸¢ PartyintheArmy119¶ CombatMission119¶¢ chased 2p,mild kick 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.0b 11/13 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/110 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 88/112 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 37/110

7
8-5 Orange

Where's Your Boom 46¼
B.g.2 Rock Your World - Aristra by Afleet Alex, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (15-8-2-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (28-1-1-5) 119

2025: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $28,000
23Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36½º 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 64-75 10 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 119 *2.49 Treadstone119£ Where'sYourBoom119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¹ bid2-3w,btwn1/8,gamely 10
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 23-63 6 6 5»¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 119 9.20 LifeIsGravy119¶£ Where'sYourBoom119¶¡ WitStorm119¸¢ wbmp after st,stdy,3-4p 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 128/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 7/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Where's Your Boom will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-5-3 AQU-12/31/2025-1

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:40 p.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 119 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000
Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Qbits¼
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Flatter - Tanmawwy by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
Royal Blue, Neon Orange Lighthouse Emblem, Orange Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Lighthouse Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 51/84 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 109/125 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/5 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 93/178

2
4-1 White

Mission Critical 41¼
B.c.2 Midnight Lute - Critical Value by Bodemeister, NY
Black and Purple Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop, Purple Cap

58 Own: Ten Strike Racing
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (18-4-3-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,186 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,800
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,186 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
22Nov25 Aqu5 sys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 lMsw 80000 58-75 3 6 5»£ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez J 119 37.36 Wamo119¨© PartyintheArmy 119¡ PrideoftheUnion119¹¢ 3w upper,one paced 10
29Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»º :21¿» :45^¾ 1:11¸¾ 2 lMsw 90000 3-41 10 6 9¶» 9¶¹ 10¶¼ 9¶¼£ Alvarado J 119 55.50 Stickupwithoutagun119¸¢ PartyintheArmy119¶ CombatMission119¶¢ shied in st,no threat 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 103/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 44/120 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.3b 43/44 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 146/178

3
6-1 Blue

Bootsy's a Rascal¼
Ch.g.2 Mineshaft - Not Now Hillary by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Royal Blue, Silver Diamond, Silver Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue Cap

56 Own: Pinnacle Farms Racing LLC
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (9-1-3-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $9,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $9,600
07Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23¸º :47¹¹ 1:13^¾ 2 lMcl 50000 57-56 5 4 3¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Silvera R 119 b 34.23 SociablyJohnny119¶¡ Bootsy'saRascal119¨μ AlwaysHonest119º¢ wbit slw st,bmp ins1/8 6
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 29/46 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 19/43 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 32/85 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 38/142

4
8-5 Yellow

Pride of the Union 59¼
Gr/ro.c.2 Union Rags - Tanglewood Tale by Tale of the Cat, NY
Red, White Stars, White Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

69 Own: Avanti Stable, Parkland Thoroughbreds
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (22-1-7-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 119

2025: 3 0 1 1 $29,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,600
Life: 3 0 1 1 $29,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $25,600
22Nov25 Aqu5 sys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 lMsw 80000 43 85-82 6 3 4¶£ 3¶ 2¡ 3¡ Franco M 119 b 5.14 Wamo119¨© PartyintheArmy 119¡ PrideoftheUnion119¹¢ 6w uppr,fought on btw 10
11Oct25 Baq1 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :46¸¹ 1:24¾» 2 lMsw 80000 85-73 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Franco M 119 2.23 TopPlayer119¶¢ PrideoftheUnion119¹ RoyalRiddle119»¡ pressed,bid2w,2nd best 5
15Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:10¾¸ 2 lMsw 90000 56-51 4 5 6¹ 3¡ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Ortiz J L 119 5.50 ArcticBeast 119¨© ValentineCrusader119½£ Froutien 119¹¢ wbrush gate,3w bid trn 6
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/4 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 9/26 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 31/178 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/105

5
30-1 Green

Calvary Hill 31¼
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Freud - Hoopskirt by Birdstone, NY
Pink and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Gray Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink and Gray Cap

37 Own: Thummps Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (16-2-4-2)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-2-2-4) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,680
12Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿» :47¸^ 1:20¿» 2 lMsw 80000 61-53 4 8 6¼£ 6¶^ 7¶¼ 5¶¹¡ Hernandez Moreno O 119 69.52 PartyintheArmy119»¡ CentralSpirit119¹¢ DeaconBlues119£ 6-7w uppr,pass tired 9
22Nov25 Aqu5 sys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 lMsw 80000 1-21 4 9 9¶º 9¶¹ 9¶½ 10¸¾ Hernandez Moreno O 119 83.95 Wamo119¨© PartyintheArmy 119¡ PrideoftheUnion119¹¢ chased 2-3w,no impact 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 5/10 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/3 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/96 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3bg 19/142

6
8-1 Black

Classic Commander 46¼
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Classic Empire - Giulia Ammannati by Noble Mission (GB), NY
Purple, Gold Circle and 'C,' Gold Sleeves, Two Purple Hoops, Gold Cap

62 Own: Five C's Stable
Trn: Gary Sciacca (11-0-1-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,800
23Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36½º 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 59-70 7 7¹ 5¸ 4º 4¹¡ 4º¢ Rodriguez J 119 37.92 Treadstone119£ Where'sYourBoom119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¹ tracked3-2w,needed bid 10
24Oct25 Baq2 ft 6K»» :21¾º :44¾» 1:16½½ 2 lMsw 80000 34-54 3 9 9¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 7¶¶¡ Rodriguez J 119 35.52 Wamo 119«¬ Pantherian119¸¢ KingFarro119¶¢ wbobbled st,coaxed 4w 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 11/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 20/84 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 10/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 19/178

7
15-1Orange

Life's Too Short¼
Dk B/ Br.g.2 King for a Day - Mystic Angel by More Than Ready, NY
Pink, White Diamond, Pink 'DOC,' Pink and White Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

61 Own: Doc's Racing Stable
Trn: Devon Dougherty (2-0-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
12Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿» :47¸^ 1:20¿» 2 lMsw 80000 11-61 1 9 9¶º 7¶» 6¶¼ 4¿¡ Luzzi L J 119 57.93 PartyintheArmy119»¡ CentralSpirit119¹¢ DeaconBlues119£ whit gate st,belatedly 9
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 65/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2bg 15/27 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 33/85 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52bg 135/142

8
8-1 Pink

Mosconi¼
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Honor Code - Arietta by Raffie's Majesty, NY
Royal Blue, White Ball, Blue 'B,' White Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: Bond Racing Stable
Trn: H. James Bond (16-0-1-3)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (123-13-11-16) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $343 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $343 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $343
08Nov25 Aqu8 fm o 1B¸» :47¿½ 1:12»º 1:42¿¿ 2 lMsw 80000 94-81 8 7½ 7½ 9½¡ 8¼¡ 7½¢ Elliott C 119 55.47 Newlyn119¹ LeaveMe119¡ Jack'sWorld 119¶¡ 2-3p turns,no threat 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 84/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 119/120 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 38/42 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 14/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mosconi will race with Blinkers On
Bootsy's a Rascal - has been gelded since last start.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Mandatory Pay Pick 6 ($1) (3-8)

3 Aqueduct
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. (Up to $11,310 NYSBFOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 30, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Hey Cookie 76 (L)
B.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Catie's Legacy by Khozan, FL
Black, Royal Blue Diagonal Quarters, Blue Cap

75 Own: Jupiter Stable LLC, Dr. John Albano
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (28-3-6-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 120

2025: 9 3 0 1 $101,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 9 3 0 1 $101,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $34,650

Track: 3 0 0 1 $12,350
29Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¹ :22¾º :46¸¼ 1:10¼^ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 75 66-79 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 4º¢ Cancel E 120 bL 3.66 Hue122¶£ SassyPrincess122¶¢ Elegant120¶¢ 2-3p turn,chased,wknd 6
07Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7f¹» :22»¶ :45^^ 1:22º¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 77 97-85 8 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¼ Cancel E 120 bL *2.69 Meg'sFoxyGrey120£ GeezEloise120»¢ HeyCookie120¶£ 3p turn,chased,wknd 9
25Sep25 Baq3 mysu 6f»¸ :21¿¾ :44¿¹ 1:09½» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 78 91-65 5 6 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4½¡ 6¶^£ Carmouche K 120 bL 4.36 Gratefully 120£ DelightfulFlame120» Sailaway120º 4path turn,5p1/4,tired 8
15Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22º¾ :45½» 1:17º¶ 3 k SOC 50000/50000-c 67-82 6 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 122 bL 2.05 HeyCookie122¸£ GoldenIrish 120¸¡ SpunSize122¨μ out,2p turn,responded 7

Claimed by Jupiter Stable LLC from Sikura Jes for $50,000, Summers Chad - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 124/139 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 47/56 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 140/155 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 115/175

2
3-1 White

Will Not Be Swayed 68 (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Not Swayed by Honor Code, KY
White, Holly and Ivy Emblem, Red Collar, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

80 Own: The Holly and Ivy Stable LLC
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 120

2025: 6 1 1 0 $49,194 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $115,170
2024: 4 1 2 0 $102,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 0 $151,694 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $62,490

Track: 3 0 1 0 $23,890
12Nov25 Aqu8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22½¶ :45¿¸ 1:09¾º 3g SOC 50000 - N 77 86-82 4 7 8º 8»¢ 8º£ 7¹ Lezcano J 117 L 6.38 DevilinDisguise122¨μ Korrongo122¶ Irrelevant120¶wsteady 7/16,outkicked 10
24Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45½^ 1:09¶º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 84 47-81 2 8 6º 7¹¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 120 L *1.97 LongLeggedQueen123«¬ WillNotBeSwayed120¡ Hue 123«¬ 5-6w upper,missed 10
15Aug25 Sar8 gd h¸½ 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:11½¾ 1:37¹¹ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L-c 88-82 4 5» 7¶^ 5¿¡ 4¹£ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.20 WillNotBeSwayed120¸¢ ProudMary125¨© StarlightDancer125£ 5w upper,edged clear 10

Claimed by Rice Linda from Full of Run Racing Two and Ten Strike Racing for $35,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
06Jul25 Sar7 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21¾^ :44^½ 1:01¹^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 35-75 4 8 9½ 9½¢ 6¹¢ 4¶¡ Prat F 120 L 4.30 Dangherecomesshang120¡ MightyEriu120£ Hue 124¨μ lckd room late,stdied 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/7 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 17/44 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 16/43 16 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/78

3
4-1 Blue

Maxaluna 73 (L)
Ch.f.3 Ghostzapper - Uppercut by Discreet Cat, KY
Black and Purple Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop, Purple Cap

71 Own: Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview St
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (18-4-3-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (144-24-26-26) 120

2025: 7 4 0 1 $111,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $37,250
Life: 7 4 0 1 $111,830 Distance: 4 4 0 0 $100,650

Track: 6 3 0 1 $77,180
28Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:17»º 3gk Clm 30000cnd-c 66 65-79 8 2 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ Carmouche K 120 bL *.88 Maxaluna120¸¢ Shadyside120«¬ Cararra122¨μ 5w upper,edged away 9

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing from Rice Linda for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
26Oct25 Baq4 ft 6K»» :22½¸ :45¾¶ 1:16º¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 62 49-85 4 4 3¸¡ 3» 2¹ 1¶¡ Carmouche K 120 bL 3.05 Maxaluna 120¶¡ SassyPrincess 123¨© Bam'sBlissKiss 120½¢ wbumped st,up fin 70yd 6
03Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45¹¶ 1:09º½ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L-c 59 44-53 6 6 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶ 4¶¹¢ Carmouche K 120 bL 4.18 FillyCrystal123º¡ Catchphrase123½¡ Bam'sBlissKiss120¶¢ wvery hard to load,3-5p 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from Dubb, Michael, The Elkstone Group, LLC (Stuart Grant) and Titletown Racing Stabl for $17,500, Nevin Michelle - Trainer
25Sep25 Baq3 mysu 6f»¸ :21¿¾ :44¿¹ 1:09½» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 52 80-65 4 7 6º 4»¡ 5¿ 5¶^£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 14.46 Gratefully 120£ DelightfulFlame120» Sailaway120ºwhard to load,ins turn 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 34/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 60/157 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 26/55

4
10-1 Yellow

Tiz Purple 60 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tiz the Law - Purple Lights by Graydar, KY
White, Green Circle, Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Red Cap

62 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Sean E. Mitchell, Amber L. Schra
Trn: Jamie Ness (17-4-3-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 120

2025: 3 1 0 0 $32,102 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 0 $61,485 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 8 2 1 0 $93,587 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $30,250

Track: 1 1 0 0 $30,250
28Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¾ :46¹¿ 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 60 77-76 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Silvera R 120 L 7.97 TizPurple120¶ Chocolatechocolate122¸¢ SaucySix122¶£ 2path turn,responded 6
17Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22¸º :46º¶ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L-c 61 55-61 2 9 6¼ 7» 6½ 6¶¶ Asmussen K J 118 L 8.82 RomanticDancer 121»¢ AtlanticPassage118«¬ TempersFly 118£ step slow,2p,5-6p upr 9

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry) for $40,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
24Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:10½¼ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 99-64 3 3 1«¬ 5º¡ 7½ 7¶º£ Asmussen K J 118 L 8.60 MoonMystique118¡ Abitibi122¨μ LadyGoGo122»£ vied ins pair,wknd5/16 7
01Nov24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:23½½ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 99-65 8 4 3¶ 5¸¢ 6¶^ 5¶¹¢ Asmussen E 118» 18.67 Muhimma 122»¡ LiamintheDust122¹¡ LadyOrient122«¬ forward 4-5p,gave way 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 8/56 19 Dec 25 Prx 4F sy :50.0b 1/1 22 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51b 3/9 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 26/35

5
8-1 Green

In Awe of Juju 68 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Inaweofnooneatall by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr.
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (52-6-12-7)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 120

2025: 7 1 1 0 $51,911 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $79,328
Life: 8 2 1 0 $86,711 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,580
28Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:17»º 3gk Clm 30000cnd-c 69 82-74 4 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 4.20 Maxaluna120¸¢ Shadyside120«¬ Cararra122¨μ in hand ins,wknd late 9

Claimed by Witte John J. from Valente, Roddy J. and Adams, Daniel R. for $30,000, Levine Bruce N. - Trainer
16Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22ºº :45¶¼ 1:24¿º 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 65 70-65 1 3 2¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾£ Gaffalione T 120 L 9.52 GoldenIrish118¸£ She'sNotaJoke121¨μ DozenDiamonds121¶£ chased ins,no menace 8
24Sep25 CD3 my 6f»^ :22º^ :45º¿ 1:11^½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 62 78-80 8 4 3¹ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Hernandez C J 118 L *1.39 InAweofJuju118¹¢ GoldDelMar121¹£nBrightLadyDay121¡ 3-2w,up1/8,drove clear 8

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson) for $30,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
04Apr25 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46¸¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 74-86 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Esquivel E 120 L 4.00 GeezEloise120¶¡ InAweofJuju 120¶¢ AmyZ122£ duel,stubborn til late 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 34/48 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 56/56 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 70/75 9 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 10/12

6
5-1 Black

Sassy Princess 81 (L)
B.f.4 Cairo Prince - Rachel Wall by Blame, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

85 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, America's Pastime Stables
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (52-6-12-7)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 122

2025: 9 2 2 0 $74,359 Turf: 12 2 0 1 $102,807
2024: 5 1 0 0 $51,198 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,274
Life: 17 3 2 1 $145,731 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,600

Track: 7 1 2 0 $42,871
26Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47¼¶ 1:13^^ 1:39¼¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 81 80-79 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Franco M 123 bL *1.01 Sailaway120¡ Sassafrassness120¶¡ MelleMel120¶¡ chased 5-2w,kept on 9
29Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¹ :22¾º :46¸¼ 1:10¼^ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 83 60-84 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 3¡ 2¶£ Franco M 122 bL *1.67 Hue122¶£ SassyPrincess122¶¢ Elegant120¶¢ 3-4path trn,willing2nd 6
21Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :45¸º 1:10»^ 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 84 95-89 3 3¨μ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶¶£ Franco M 123 bL *1.80 SassyPrincess123¶¶£ AnotherCleeshay120¶ MoonlitWeekend123¹¢ vied3w,bid4w,riddn out 7

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Lucky Hat Racing LLC for $17,500, Green Amelia J. - Trainer
26Oct25 Baq4 ft 6K»» :22½¸ :45¾¶ 1:16º¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 85 36-82 3 2 5º¡ 5¼¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ Elliott C 123 bL 6.89 Maxaluna 120¶¡ SassyPrincess 123¨© Bam'sBlissKiss 120½¢ chased 3-2w,mild kick 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 68/84 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 3/4 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 90/105 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 174/237

7
5-1 Orange

Sheer Will 69 (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Underestimate by Broken Vow, KY
Royal Blue, Neon Orange Lighthouse Emblem, Orange Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 Own: Lighthouse Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 120

2025: 9 2 1 2 $75,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,120
2024: 1 0 0 0 $675 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,400
Life: 10 2 1 2 $76,035 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $14,640

Track: 8 2 0 1 $62,795
20Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:09^º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 66 57-83 1 3 3¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 1º£ Lezcano J 120 bL 5.84 SheerWill120º£ I'mKidding122º£ That'sFunny120º ins,bid3w,drew away 5
04Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :23^» :46¹¶ 1:10½½ 3gk Mcl 20000 62 28-72 5 6 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Lezcano J 121 bL 2.64 SheerWill 121¸ SabbySunset121¼¢ LaughingLady 121¶ wbobbled st,edged away 7
21Sep25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22º¿ :45½º 1:17¶¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 69-68 4 3 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 3º¢ Davis D 121 bL 1.97 Chocolatechocolate124£ Snide 121¹¡ SheerWill 121½¢ chased 3-2w,wknd late 5
15Aug25 Sar3 ft 1m¸½ :47¾¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:39»¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 67-58 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹ 2¼¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 3.20 BabySassicaia124¼¡ SheerWill118¸ Employeeofthemonth118º¡ ins-2p,headed ins1/4 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/110 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 9/44 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/10 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 215/237

8
15-1 Pink

Carolina Smokeshow 67 (L)
B.f.3 Audible - Sunday Driver by Quality Road, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

70 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (16-2-4-2)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-2-2-4) 120

2025: 10 1 2 3 $57,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $71,900 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $15,067
Life: 13 2 3 3 $129,100 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,163

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,050
15Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22»¿ :45¾¶ 1:17»¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 65 75-72 1 4 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º 1¸¢ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bL 9.20 CarolinaSmokeshow120¸¢ TakeMetoLondyn120¸¡ Timia120¶¡ in hand ins,held clr 6
31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:26^¼ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 13-63 6 11 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 10½ 8º Carmouche K 120 bL 2.90 BrooklynDantz124¡ HandleOnYou124¨μ That'sthefactjack124«¬ chased 6-5w,outkicked 11

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Altschuld, Marc and Abramson, Eric for $17,500, Ward Dan - Trainer
31Jul25 Sar4 mys 1m¸» :47¹¾ 1:12½¶ 1:39¿¼ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 92-72 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3» Franco M 120 bL *1.05 Sailaway120¸ SpiritofEsther125¹ CarolinaSmokeshow120»£ btwn 3p1st,out,3p,wknd 8

Claimed by Altschuld Marc from Hoolie Racing Stable LLC for $17,500, Beckman D. Whitworth - Trainer
12Jul25 Elp7 sys 6f¹» :22^½ :45»^ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 41-76 7 6 7½¡ 6¼ 5º¡ 2¸¢ Geroux F 118 bL 3.83 WonderofYou123¸¢ CarolinaSmokeshow118¶ Indescriptable123¶¢ woff slow,6-8p1/8,rally 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 36/84 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 49/75 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 6/8 a23 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 1/63
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 and #7 race uncoupled for wagering purposes #4, #5 and #6 race uncoupled for wagering purposes

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Grand Slam ($1) (4-7), Mandatory Pay Late Pick 5 (.50) (4-8)

4 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Perfect Shephard¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Central Banker - Just too Perfect by Pleasantly Perfect, NY
Turquoise, Pink Sash and Bowtie, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

26 $30,000 Own: Granny Reeves Stable LLC
Trn: Kevin Bond (8-1-0-3)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (123-13-11-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $216 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $216 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $216
22Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾» :47º^ 1:20^¿ 3 lMcl 30000 93-26 5 4 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6¶¸ 7¸¸£ Coa K J 120 bL 9.90 Tarpaulin120¼£ SoloMio120¸¢ NineNFour113¹ dueled 2p,tired 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 84/139 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 115/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4bg 47/149 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 112/167

2
5-1 White

Sabby Sunset 62¼ (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - At First Speight by Speightstown, NY
Light Blue, Brown Ball, Light Blue 'HTB,' Brown Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

59 $30,000 Own: Hit The Bid Racing Stable
Trn: John P. Terranova II (26-2-4-4)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (28-1-1-5) 119

2025: 10 0 4 2 $40,006 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $338 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,776
Life: 11 0 4 2 $40,344 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $21,458

Track: 7 0 3 2 $31,234
21Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22¼^ :46¶º 1:11¶¸ 3gklMcl 30000 57 72-70 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 2£ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L *1.60 DiaPorDia122£ SabbySunset122¹ Nittardi122»¢ ins,mvd out3/16,caught 6
04Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :23^» :46¹¶ 1:10½½ 3gk Mcl 25000 53 51-67 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Maragh R R 121 L 10.52 SheerWill 121¸ SabbySunset121¼¢ LaughingLady 121¶ in hand ins,2nd best 7
25Aug25 FL1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Msw 32600 58-62 4 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 2¡ Maragh R R 120 L *1.75 Otherpeoplesmoney120¡ SabbySunset120«¬ LaGranArtesana124£ 4w1/2,3p trn,rallied w 7
13Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 41-45 8 5¹ 6º£ 3¸ 4½ 5¶º¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 6.20 VinoSamara118»¢ SohoNights116» WildMischief118¶¢ 4-5p trns,ask1/4,empty 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 59/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 132/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 27/149 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 3/25

3
50-1 Blue

Dr. Merciless 42¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Central Banker - Little Miss Brown by Big Brown, NY
Yellow, Green Triangular Panel, Green Sleeves, Green Cap, Yellow Visor

44 $30,000 Own: Marvin Richards
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

TREVOR SIMPSON (9-0-0-1) 124

2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,760
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,530 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,545

Track: 2 0 0 0 $570
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 41 64-32 8 5 6º 5¼ 7¶^ 7¸¸¡ Harkie H K 124 bfL 66.82 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 4p turn,no response 9
10Nov25 FL7 sys 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶º 3g Msw 32600 31 72-56 4 4 2¶ 2º 2¶¸ 3¶º Berrios J C 124 bL 9.25 MagicBeach124¶¹¢ MoonlightStar124£ Dr.Merciless124£ wdkd out,bmp fo hrd st 6
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 36 72-45 3 9 5¸¡ 6¾ 8¶º 9¸^ Mitchell R 124 bL 69.79 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ bit awkward brk,ins 9
28Sep25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¶¹ 1:13»º 1:46º¹ 3g Msw 70000 92-5 1 1¸ 1¶ 8¶¸ 8¸¸ 8»»¢ Bell B 123 bfL 42.50 WyomingClass123¸¢ Rhythm'nBlues 120¼ EternalMischief123«¬ yield 1/2,eased 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 8/48 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 13/22 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51b 10/12 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 3/31

4
20-1 Yellow

Big Brown Delivers 48¼ (L)
B.c.3 Big Brown - Subtle Sweetness by During, NY
Orange and Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Orange Dots, Orange Cap

44 $30,000 Own: Sunrise Stables
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (3-0-0-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 122

2025: 7 0 0 2 $10,628 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,670
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $326
Life: 9 0 0 2 $12,068 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,226

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,880
20Oct25 FL7 sy 1B»º :48¸¹ 1:13¿½ 1:49¾¸ 3g Msw 32600 54 81-26 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3º¡ 6¶¼¢ Gomez O 121 bL 8.34 YohedaMoneyMaker121¡ ArkRoyal121¸¡ Cyberbeast121¼£ clear pace,faded 8
06Oct25 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¾º 1:13¸^ 1:46º¸ 3g Msw 32600 51 86-60 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Gomez O 121 bL 7.88 Mama'sMiddie124¶£ YohedaMoneyMaker 121¡ BigBrownDelivers121º¡ 2p trns,mssd place 8
16Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¼ 3g Msw 32600 73-36 2 3 1«¬ 5¹£ 6¿¡ 7¶½ De Diego E 121 bL 19.63 AsleepAtEight 121¸¡ Redhotnotbothered121¶£ ProbablyFlattery121¹¡ btw early,tired 8
08Sep25 FL6 ft 1B»º :48¾¿ 1:14¾^ 1:49¼½ 3g Msw 32600 83-43 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4¼¡ 7¶»£ Worrie A S 121 bL 8.78 Sanzio121£ Nilruc 124»¡ Mama'sMiddie124¹¢ rail,gave way 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/16 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 8/13 19 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :50.1b 3/4

5
4-1 Green

Forgone 49¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Passe by Dixie Union, NY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

68 $30,000 Own: Gold Square
Trn: Chad Summers (16-5-2-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (76-4-11-3) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,890
07Mar25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :48½½ 1:15^¶ 1:41¿¹ 3g Moc 40000cnd-N 69-65 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4»¢ Olver M 126 bL 2.30 NeonBordeaux126¨© DarkDevil126º¢ GoldenSymphony 126¶ 3p,led5/16-3/16,wknd 5
11May24 Baq3 ft 1m»^ :46^¾ 1:11º¼ 1:36¾» 3g lMsw 75000 79-70 3 3¹¡ 2¶ 7»¡ 7¼¢ 7½¡ Castellano J 118 hL 5.40 RussianRealm118¶¡ IronManIra118¡ SororityPrank118¡ woff step slw,2-3p turn 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 5/18 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50bg 67/157 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.0b 8/12 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 15/43

6
7-2 Black

Good Cop 62¼ (L)
Ch.g.3 Tiz the Law - Fun Finder by Cross Traffic, NY
Peach, Black Sash and 'G,' Black Sleeves, Peach Stars, Peach Cap, Black 'G'

66 $30,000 Own: Linda Rice, Bruce Golden Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 122

2025: 4 0 1 1 $15,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $15,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $15,240
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 58 56-68 5 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¶£ 4º¢ Carmouche K 121 bL *1.77 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨μ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ 7-8w uppr,wknd late 8
16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3g lMcl 30000-c 43 73-65 8 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¼¢ Carmouche K 121 bL *2.04 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ bid 4w uppr,wknd late 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $30,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
17Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :46»» 1:11¿¶ 1:38¹^ 3g lMcl 30000 76-69 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2£ Carmouche K 120 bL *2.07 Egyptian120£ GoodCop120¶£ LuckyDragon120»¢ in hand 2p,fought on 8
19Sep25 Baq4 ft 6K»^ :22¸º :45¼º 1:17º¶ 3g lMsw 80000 73-53 5 8 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7½¡ 8¶º Carmouche K 121 L 2.44 Mozambique121¨μ Guilty121º¡ Twohonestmischief121£ 4p turn,6p1/4,empty 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 21/37 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 123/142 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/219 2 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 27/43

7
4-1 Orange

Counter Move 63¼ (L)
B.g.3 Spun to Run - Gypsy Angel by Silver Train, NY
Royal Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Stripes, Blue Cap

72 $30,000 Own: Sequel Racing
Trn: George Weaver (36-7-6-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 122

2025: 5 0 1 2 $37,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $37,680 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $23,680

Track: 5 0 1 2 $37,680
14Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22¹» :45º½ 1:16¼¸ 3g lMsw 80000 60 75-67 3 1 3¸¡ 7½£ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Lezcano J 120 L 13.69 Merica'sBack120¨μ Twohonestmischief 120½ Poppy'sTicket120¶£ drop back7/16,ins trn 7
19Sep25 Baq4 ft 6K»^ :22¸º :45¼º 1:17º¶ 3g lMsw 80000 96-59 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 4º 5¶¶ Velazquez J R 121 L *2.34 Mozambique121¨μ Guilty121º¡ Twohonestmischief121£ ins foe,rail trn,tired 8
02May25 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :46»¾ 1:10½º 1:36º¼ 3g lMsw 80000 77-87 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Lezcano J 118 L *.70 PalaceBoss 125¸¢ Undisputed118«¬ CounterMove118¶¶£ ins trn,drifted,ovrtkn 5
14Mar25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46½½ 1:13¹¹ 3 lMsw 74000 93-68 6 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º Lezcano J 120 L *.70 AttorneyWade120º CounterMove120¹£ DearChairman 116«¬ bmp brk,3-2p trn,3p1/4 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 63/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 39/120 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 2/42 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 11/75

8
10-1 Pink

Monte Avi 50¼ (L)
B.g.3 Central Banker - Nile Princess by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor

51 $30,000 Own: Avi Bros Stables
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (30-1-2-3)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 122

2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 2 $16,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $27,625 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,240

Track: 7 0 1 2 $23,885
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 52 31-52 5 8 7¿ 8¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¸£ Elliott C 122 bL 24.79 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 2path turn,no threat 9
22Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾» :47º^ 1:20^¿ 3 lMcl 30000 86-48 1 3 3¶ 6»£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸ Maragh R R 120 bL 8.70 Tarpaulin120¼£ SoloMio120¸¢ NineNFour113¹ wstumbled st,improved 10
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 25-55 3 4 6½¡ 6¶¹ 4¶¸ 2½£ Maragh R R 120 bL 2.65 KingPhoenix120½£ MonteAvi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,late energy 6
18Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23¸º :46¾¿ 1:11¼¸ 3 lMcl 25000 54-57 9 1 5¸ 4º 3¿¡ 4¶¸£ Carmouche K 120 bL 6.90 VamonosVamonos120»£ MonomoyBeach120» WhiskeyFrens120¸ 5w upper,weakened 12
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 139/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 89/178 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 5/10 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 182/219

9
5-1 Aqua

Undergrad¼ (L1)
B.f.3 Outwork - Fenwick Hall by Freud, NY
White, Blue Ball, White 'F,' Blue Hoops on Sleeves, White and Blue Cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: NY Final Furlong Racing Stable, SunsetRidge Racing S
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 39/84 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 97/149 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 10/40 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 26/55

10
6-1 Purple

Army Proud 61¼ (L)
B.c.3 Army Mule - Jc's Shooting Star by Miracle Man, NY
Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

62 $30,000 Own: Craig Benoit
Trn: Wayne Potts (27-2-3-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 122

2025: 7 0 3 1 $31,460 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $14,520
2024: 4 0 0 2 $26,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,600
Life: 11 0 3 3 $57,860 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $28,080

Track: 7 0 3 1 $38,240
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 58 88-78 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Civaci S 122 bL 11.24 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ out,3-2p turn,dueled 9
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 59 68-56 5 4 6¹ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶»¢ Elliott C 121 bL 9.30 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ lug out2-4p trn,6p3/16 9
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 60 75-62 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2»£ Elliott C 121 bL 2.39 ObLaDiObLaDa121»£ ArmyProud121¨μ LibertyRising121¶¡ btwn,3p turn,held 2nd 7
31Aug25 Sar11 ft 6f»¹ :22¼½ :46»^ 1:12¼^ 3g lMcl 30000 35-68 3 7 6½¡ 5» 3¼¡ 3¶¢ Elliott C 119 bL 3.45 RenewtheBlue119¶¢ Let'sGetWeird119¨© ArmyProud119¨μ 6w upper,late foot 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 114/155 28 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 7/10 3 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 4/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Forgone will race with Blinkers Off
Forgone - has been gelded since last start.
#6 and #9 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 4 (.50) (5-8)

5 Aqueduct
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $85,000. (Up to $14,790 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One
Mile And One Furlong

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Ottinho
B.c.2 Quality Road - Quiet Giant by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue and Red Diamonds, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

83 Own: Three Chimneys Farm
Trn: Chad C. Brown (55-18-9-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,200
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 69-83 6 6¹¢ 7º¢ 6¼ 5º¡ 3¸ Prat F 119 2.19 EnforcedAgenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨© whit gate st,mild kick 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 17/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 19/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 38/149 17 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 24/40

2
9-5 White

Hadrian's Wall
B.c.2 Curlin - Thoughtfully by Tapit, KY
Deep Blue, Dark Green Shamrock, Green Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

84 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, Derrick Smith, P
Trn: Chad C. Brown (55-18-9-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $17,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $17,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $17,000
02Nov25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 74-84 3 4¶ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Franco M 119 5.10 RebelInstinct119¹ Hadrian'sWall119¸ DoubleAct119¾£ chased 3-4w,ran on 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 17/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 19/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 38/149 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 50/167

3
15-1 Blue

Grey Bull 50
Gr/ro.c.2 Essential Quality - Thinking by Nyquist, KY
Green, White Crown, White Sleeves, Green Shamrock and Cuffs, Red Cap

63 Own: LC Racing LLC, Cash is King Stable
Trn: Jamie Ness (17-4-3-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 119

2025: 3 0 1 1 $18,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $18,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¾¿ 2 Msw 50000 81-65 5 7º£ 5¹ 5¼¡ 5¾ 3½¡ Silvera R 120 4.00 WaveRider120¡ MonsterMax120½ GreyBull120¨μ 4w 1st,belatedly ins 7
04Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¹¼ :46¸¿ 1:12¹¼ 2 Msw 50000 63-66 1 3 3»¡ 3¶¶ 3¶^ 2¶¸¢ Silvera R 120 2.80 ParkerBoone120¶¸¢ GreyBull120¿£ MonsterMax120¶ rail trip,easily 2nd 7
15Oct25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¼º :46»¾ 1:06¶¶ 2 Msw 50000 56-59 1 4 5º 5½ 4¿¡ 4¾¢ Silvera R 120 4.60 BootlegRunner120¼¢ QuakerCity120¸ MonsterMax120¨© inside,some energy 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 9/54 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 9/33 7 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0bg 7/8

4
20-1 Yellow

Mr Baldy 38
Dk B/ Br.c.2 American Pharoah - Singita by Holy Bull, KY
Apple Green, White Ball, Hot Pink 'M,' Pink Sleeves, Green Cap, Pink Pompon

52 Own: Travis and Eddie Racing Stable
Trn: Ronald Breed, Jr. (3-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (28-1-1-5) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,862 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,862
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,862 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 FL1 mys 1mº¾ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:40º½ 2 Msw 32600 58-58 6 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¹¢ Gutierrez R 121 27.08 HeyPal121¶¸¢ BusyBusyBusy121«¬ ReignItIn121¡ 5w3/4,4w1/2,wkn 7
20Oct25 FL4 sy 6f¹^ :23^» :46¾º 1:12¼º 2 Msw 32600 54-45 8 4 3¸¡ 3º 4¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Navarro K 122 8.73 Sunday'sCurrency122¨μ TheLastDelivery122¸£ ByMinkStandards122¾¡ angled in,empty 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 103/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 7/16 5 Nov 25 FL 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/3 3 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :50.2b 4/7

5
15-1 Green

Print 46
Ch.c.2 Munnings - Promotional by Artie Schiller, KY
Purple, Green Yoke, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, Purple Cap

73 Own: Marc Keller
Trn: Robert Ribaudo (3-0-1-1)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,825 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,825
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,825 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,825
15Nov25 Aqu4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:43º» 2 Msw 85000 88-81 9 7½¢ 7¾ 5» 5º 5¹¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 71.96 ALittleAtFirst119¸¢ CopadePlata119¡ BossHenry 119¡ 8w upper,kept on 11
24Oct25 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :50^º 1:14¿½ 1:45¸^ 2 Msw 85000 33-64 1 11¶º 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¿£ 8¾£ Castellano J 119 44.81 Tacticality119¨μ QuietPower119¶¡ CopadePlata119¨μ ins,3p 2nd,no menace 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 58/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 14/120 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 19/42 a4 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 1/10

6
6-1 Black

Gulfy 59
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Constitution - Gulf Coast by Union Rags, KY
Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves and Cap

74 Own: Spendthrift Farm, Bregman Family Racing LLC
Trn: George Weaver (36-7-6-6)

ERIC CANCEL (48-3-10-9) 119

2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $8,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $8,860
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 50 76-83 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 4º 3¹¡ 4¸ Cancel E 119 b 10.11 EnforcedAgenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨©wtoss head,bobbled st 8
26Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»º :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 57-77 1 6 4¸ 4¸£ 5º¡ 5º Cancel E 119 b 18.96 EpicSummer119¹¢ Schoolyardsuperman 119«¬ DarkAssault119¡ hustled ins,needed bid 6
13Sep25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¹¶ 1:12»^ 1:43^¼ 2 Msw 85000 66-62 12 9¾¢ 8½ 11¿¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¹£ Cancel E 119 b 41.11 NobleDynasty119¨© QuietPower119£ Honey'stoBlame 119¨μ wspun 5w into 1st turn 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 58/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 28/84 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 10/149 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 5/19

7
9-2 Orange

Double Act 65
B.c.2 Into Mischief - Golden Award by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Tan Sleeves, Red Cap

74 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: William I. Mott (50-6-4-4)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 119

2025: 3 0 0 2 $25,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $25,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 2 $25,500
06Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:12^¼ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 54 60-76 1 6º 6¹¡ 5º 4¾ 4¶^£ Alvarado J 119 2.00 Schoolyardsuperman119»£ BuntusFoclora119¨μ Mr.Miracle119º£ 3path turn,no rally 7
02Nov25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 77-81 6 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3» Alvarado J 119 b 5.10 RebelInstinct119¹ Hadrian'sWall119¸ DoubleAct119¾£ 5-4w upper,wknd late 6
04Oct25 Baq10 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45»¼ 1:10¸½ 2 Msw 85000 68-66 6 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼ Alvarado J 119 b 4.29 MyWorld 119¨μ DarkAssault119»£ DoubleAct119»£ 3p-ins trn,bmp3/8,wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 46/120 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/46 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 10/27 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/96

8
12-1 Pink

Baltimore
B.c.2 Quality Road - Win the War by War Front, KY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

78 Own: Gold Square
Trn: Chad Summers (16-5-2-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (76-4-11-3) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,400
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 74-78 3 7¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 6»¡ 5º£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 15.16 EnforcedAgenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨© brush gate,improved 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/139 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/4 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 72/75 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 2/6

9
12-1 Aqua

Geostoblame 46
B.g.2 Blame - Don'tforgetaboutme by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Blue Ball, White 'RAP,' Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

54 Own: RAP Racing
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (47-8-16-7)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (144-24-26-26) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $365
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
17Oct25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46º¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 62-35 1 7¼¢ 7º£ 6¶^ 6¸^ 6¸½¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 12.05 Renegade119«¬ Paladin 119»¢ CreditHistory119£ outside,3-5p trn,tired 7
13Sep25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¹¶ 1:12»^ 1:43^¼ 2 Msw 85000 60-73 3 10¿£ 11¿ 10¾ 10¾¢ 7¼£ Santana, Jr. R 119 20.03 NobleDynasty119¨© QuietPower119£ Honey'stoBlame 119¨μ wlunged,shied in start 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 19/120 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 94/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.0b 29/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Grey Bull will race with Blinkers On
#1 and #2 race uncoupled for wagering purposes

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8)

6 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,000. (Up to $7,482 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming
Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Derek's Law 73 (L)
Ch.g.3 Tiz the Law - Autumn Wedding by Runaway Groom, KY
Black, Light Green Diamond, Black 'PS,' Green and Black Diamond Sleeves, Black Cap

75 $30,000 Own: Premier Stable
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (18-0-2-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-0-3-1) 120

2025: 6 1 0 2 $39,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $24,625 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $29,050
Life: 8 2 0 2 $64,320 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $22,550

Track: 3 1 0 1 $28,445
22Nov25 Aqu8 mys 6K»» :23¸½ :47^¶ 1:16¿º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 70 43-75 2 2 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5¹ 6¼¢ Gomez J A 120 bL 22.11 RangerBattalion120¸¢ SirKartrite119¶ CoffeeTalk120£ tracked ins,weakened 7
01Nov25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 61 82-86 5 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Lezcano J 120 bL 3.30 Derek'sLaw120¡ ShadowSurge123¶£ SpiritDragon120º ins,2p out1/4,lead3/16 7

Claimed by Premier Stable from Rice Linda for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
10Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :47»º 1:12¹¿ 1:37¹½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 59 52-75 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3«¬ Lezcano J 120 bL 2.12 NeonBordeaux 124¨© Cocktailsnkringle120¨© Derek'sLaw 120¶£ vied inside,out-gamed 5
13Jun25 CD9 sys 1B»^ :48¹¼ 1:12»¶ 1:43»¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 72-81 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 4º 4¼¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 6.91 ThomasAquinas124»nMoGo124¶¡n IndyChargesOn 118¶¡ 3w,outkck 4p1/4,mildly 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from McLoughlin Michael for $40,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 36/37 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 60/175 3 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 36/67

2
4-1 White

Re Markably 79 (L)
B.c.3 Hoppertunity - A Dicey Dame by Colonel John, MD
Black, Gold Panel, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $30,000 Own: Wachtel Stable, Gary Barber, Pantofel Stable LLC, Willi
Trn: William I. Mott (50-6-4-4)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 120

2025: 5 0 0 1 $22,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 3 1 $117,720 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,410
Life: 11 2 3 2 $140,050 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $63,740

Track: 3 0 0 0 $7,920
13Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23^º :46½¶ 1:11¸¿ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 80 86-85 3 4 2¡ 4¸ 5» 5¾ Elliott C 118 L 22.44 Floodlites118¶£ MyMitole118¶¢ TrustFund122º prompted 2p,weakened 7
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 80 60-77 2 3¶ 5¸ 5¸¢ 8¿£ 8¶¶¡ Alvarado J 118 L 8.28 TrackingError118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ ins-2path turns,empty 8
20Sep25 Baq9 ft 7fº» :22¼¿ :45½¼ 1:22^» 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 68-76 1 1 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¶ 5¶^ Gomez J A 118 L 26.00 Vettriano121¨μ WorthyCharge120¹£ CaldoCandy123¸£ inside turn,empty 8
12Jul25 Cnl9 gd 7f»» :22^¹ :44»» 1:21ºº 3 lStk - StrDNaskrB - 125k 100-83 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 3¼¢ Ruiz J 120 b 3.50 SlamNotion122¸ BarbadianRunner122º¢ ReMarkably120¨μ dueled,weakened, 8
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 4/26 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 3/12 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/219 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 29/175

3
12-1 Blue

Complex Music 77 (L)
B.c.3 Complexity - Auspiciously by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

82 $30,000 Own: William Byrne Vogt
Trn: Amira Chichakly (8-0-1-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 120

2025: 10 0 3 2 $47,838 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,500
2024: 7 2 0 1 $75,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 3 3 $123,468 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $53,747

Track: 3 0 2 1 $20,360
04Dec25 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22º¿ :45¼½ 1:22º¾ 3g Clm 30000cnd 77 67-84 1 7 6» 6¼ 5¹ 3¹£ Civaci S 120 bL 9.32 Frizzante122¶£ Register122¸ ComplexMusic120¡ wlunged st,kept on 9
14Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22½½ :46¶¼ 1:10¼¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 72 64-88 5 1 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¹ 2¶ Davis K 120 bL 11.82 SocialHour 120¶ ComplexMusic120¨μ FreeDance120¡ chased 4-3w,mild kick 6
19Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸½ :44¿¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 70 71-83 4 5 5¸£ 3»¡ 3¹ 2¨© Civaci S 120 bL 5.48 MyManMatty123¨© ComplexMusic120¡ DadsGoodRunner123¡ 2p,4w uppr,closed,miss 7
12Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :45½^ 1:10¸^ 1:35¼» 3g Str 30000nw3/L 73-72 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 7¿¢ Juarez N 118 bL 22.91 ExcelCalculator122¡ Laughnowcrylater122¶¢ Overstatement 122¹¢ stalked ins,gave way 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 8/10 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/22 10 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/89

4
3-1 Yellow

Kerness K 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Great Notion - No Picnic by Include, MD
Yellow, Yellow and Green Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Yellow Cap

81 $30,000 Own: Gary Aisquith
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (4-1-1-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 120

2025: 2 1 0 0 $29,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 0 3 $81,505 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 3 $110,805 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $42,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 74 113-69 7 5 4»¡ 3¶¡ 5»¡ 7¶¸¢ Toledo J 124 bL 1.40 CattivoRagazzo121¨© Dewy'sBeast123£ CrabDaddy116¶ 3w move turn,gave way 9
18Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¹» 1:10^º 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 65 98-101 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Toledo J 120 bL 3.60 KernessK120¶ PacotheTacoMan123º CattivoRagazzo 118¶ duel,turnd back foe1/8 8
14Dec24 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¾½ :46¿^ 1:05¹¸ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32)-c 66-86 6 5 6¹¢ 5¸¢ 4£ 1¶£ Rodriguez J 119 b *1.50 1028 KernessK 119¶£ Chipotle 119¨© Jerry'sOut119¨μ mv bw,5w past duel,drv 8

Claimed by Aisquith Gary from Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $40,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
12Oct24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¸^ :45½¼ 1:10»½ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 100k 93-73 5 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 3º 7½£ Rodriguez J 122 b 19.00 DoItforMichael122¨μ ReMarkably122£ SacredThunder 122»¡ early mv,3-2wd,fade 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 30/34 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49b 4/44 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 24/28 5 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3bg 10/71

5
12-1 Green

Capt Jax Parrow 73¼ (L)
B.g.3 Honest Mischief - Miz Midtown by Exchange Rate, NY
Turquoise, Black Circle and 'JA,' Black Collar, Turquoise and Black Blocks on Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Turquoise Cap, Black Visor

75 $30,000 Own: Three Player's Stable
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (12-1-1-2)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (54-2-1-5) 120

2025: 10 2 2 1 $68,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,600
Life: 10 2 2 1 $68,190 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $20,750

Track: 9 1 2 1 $45,090
05Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¶¶ 1:10¸º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 72 18-82 3 8 8¾¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 4»£ Gutierrez R 120 bfL 6.04 AceIt120º¡ FunnyUncle122¨μ Panagiotis120¶ wbmp btwn brk,2p,3p1/4 8

Claimed by Three Player's Stable from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC for $17,500, Noda Orlando - Trainer
14Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22½½ :46¶¼ 1:10¼¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 68 68-85 1 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¸¢ Franco M 120 bL 4.55 SocialHour 120¶ ComplexMusic120¨μ FreeDance120¡ chased 2p,one paced 6
10Oct25 Baq6 ft 6K»» :22»¾ :45»¸ 1:15½» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 64 32-72 4 6 6¼ 5¹ 5½ 6¶^¡ Rosario J 120 bL 6.62 TrustIssues123¸ Mozambique120£ UncleJim120¶£ bmpd brk,4-5p turn 6
20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22½¼ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 45-83 1 5 5¹ 4¶ 1¡ 1º¢ Prat F 120 bL 2.25 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ 6-5w uppr,edged away 7

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Butler William J. for $17,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 66/120 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 95/175

6
8-1 Black

Typhoon Fury 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mitole - Tiz Rae Anna by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Triangle, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

87 $30,000 Own: BranJam Stable, David W. Clark
Trn: Gregory E. Charlerie (8-2-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 122

2025: 6 0 1 2 $31,230 Turf: 16 2 2 2 $107,383
2024: 9 2 1 0 $70,753 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $18,000
Life: 19 2 3 3 $135,013 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $93,493

Track: 11 2 2 2 $107,893
12Nov25 Aqu8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22½¶ :45¿¸ 1:09¾º 3g SOC 50000 - N 84 96-82 8 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 9¹¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 21.12 DevilinDisguise122¨μ Korrongo122¶ Irrelevant120¶ chased 4-3w,wknd late 10
09Oct25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22º½ :45^» 1:08¸¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 85 48-89 4 8 7¼¡ 7½ 8¼ 7º¢ Davis D 123 bL 15.64 SpokenBluntly123¶¡ LetItRide123¨μ DevilinDisguise123«¬ 2-4p,6w upper,no kick 8
11Sep25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:08¼» 3g SOC 50000 - N 66-89 2 6 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ Davis D 123 bL 3.67 JavaBuzz123¨μ AlexisZorba123£ TyphoonFury123¡ ins turn,2p1/4,willing 6
17Aug25 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¹¸ :45º¼ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 73-89 5 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Davis D 122 bL 7.80 ZippyMark124¶¡ TrustIssues124¶¢ TyphoonFury122¹£ 5-3p turn,chased,wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 14/120 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 60/125 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 4/34 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 10/84

7
7-2 Orange

Let It Ride 86 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Princess Coco by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

93 $30,000 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Jamie Ness
Trn: Jamie Ness (17-4-3-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 122

2025: 6 0 2 0 $40,954 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $37,874
2024: 4 0 0 1 $15,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,240
Life: 14 2 3 1 $165,344 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $35,740

Track: 6 2 1 1 $129,240
22Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13»^ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)nw3/L 83 67-100 6 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Hazlewood Y 121» L *1.00 BadgeofWar126¶£ LetItRide121¿¡ MyImagination122¨μ bid turn,evenly late 6
12Nov25 Aqu8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22½¶ :45¿¸ 1:09¾º 3g SOC 50000/40000 81 100-84 6 3 4¸ 5¹ 6º 4¸¢ Silvera R 122 L 6.77 DevilinDisguise122¨μ Korrongo122¶ Irrelevant120¶ 5-6w upper,mild kick 10
18Oct25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼½ :45¶½ 1:08½¹ 3g Str 50000cnd 82 73-92 10 6 6»¢ 5º¡ 6¸£ 4¸¡ Civaci S 123 L 4.91 LiveHighLiveLow123¡ DevilinDisguise 123¶¢ Vinsanity123£ chased 4-3w,kept on 10
09Oct25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22º½ :45^» 1:08¸¾ 3g SOC 50000/40000-c 79 89-95 7 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Franco M 123 L *1.35 SpokenBluntly123¶¡ LetItRide123¨μ DevilinDisguise123«¬ prompted2w,held 2nd 8

Claimed by Witte John J. from R. A. Hill Stable for $40,000, Weaver George - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 15/50 a6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/66 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 9/13 2 Oct 25 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2

8
15-1 Pink

Big Z Og 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Sense - Terfaashah by Daaher, KY
White, Gray Braces and Horse, White Cap

84 $30,000 Own: Kathleen A. Demasi
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (144-24-26-26) 122

2025: 8 1 1 1 $45,925 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $58,100
2024: 6 1 2 0 $54,595 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,500
Life: 15 2 3 1 $100,770 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $33,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23¾^ :46¼½ 1:09»º 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 84 70-82 5 3 5¹ 5º 8¼£ 9¹¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 21.30 Saxton120¡ MisterLincoln126¨μ Skyloft123¨© hop,bump start,4wd 10
23Aug25 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¸¿ :45^½ 1:03¿¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 94-86 3 4 3º 6¼¡ 7½ 6»£ Leon S 121 bL 7.30 GoldTrust 122¸¡ SpeedFigures124¡ UncleDar121¶¡ chased 2w,weakened 8
18Jul25 Mth6 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¹» :45ºº 1:03ºº 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 87-92 2 4 4¹ 4¹ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Leon S 122 bL 7.90 QuickTempo121¶¡ BigZOg122¡ OutlawCountry121£ inside,rail rally 7
26May25 Mth3 fm p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21½º :44½¹ :57^º 3g Alw 50300nw1$/x 53-77 8 1 5¸£ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Leon S 121 bL 3.70 BigZOg121«¬ JungleGlow117¨μ Fadethenoise121¨μwbumped st,rallied 3w 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 3/56 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 8/73 19 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :48.1h 2/41 a10 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :48h 1/32

9
10-1 Aqua

Tarpaulin 72¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Leofric - Tashmoo by Cairo Prince, NY
Yellow, Black 'FT,' White Sleeves, Black Diamond Seam, Yellow Cap

82 $30,000 Own: Final Turn Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Orlando Noda (14-3-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (123-13-11-16) 120

2025: 8 2 0 1 $55,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $55,960 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,700

Track: 6 1 0 0 $31,840
14Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:17¶¿ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-v 72 48--- 3 1 6º -- -- -- Davis D 120 bL 2.84 BraveBuck 122¸ SinNombre122¶¡ Ava'sUncleBilly122¶¡wspill5/16,fell,walked 9
17Oct25 Baq7 ft 7fº^ :22¾¼ :45½¿ 1:23¼¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 71 73-82 2 6 5¹ 4¸ 4»¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez J 120 bfL 5.42 GoIrish123£ UnbrokenChain120¨© SocialHour 120¹ chased2-3w,needed bid 6
02Oct25 Baq3 ft 7fº¸ :23¹¿ :46º¾ 1:22¾½ 3g Clm 50000cnd 70 62-81 1 6 3¶ 4¶¡ 5¼ 5¾ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 8.06 Notah123¶£ FlyingLiam123¶£ CelestialGlaze123¨μ chased ins,weakened 7
22Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :46¸¸ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 69-94 5 4 3¡ 1¡ 1º 1¾¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *.75 Tarpaulin120¾¢ SittinChilly124¶£ MajesticArc124¸¢ bumped st,went clear 7

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Rice Linda for $17,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 91/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :40.3b 44/47 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 37/49 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8

7 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $82,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $45,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since June 30, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $45,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise
Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Mommasgottagun 68¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gun Runner - Draft by Dialed In, NY
Hot Pink, Cobalt Blue Griffin, Two Blue Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 Own: Lady Sheila Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 120

2025: 6 1 0 0 $61,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $50,850 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $51,570
Life: 9 2 0 0 $111,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 0 0 $106,450
29Nov25 Aqu3 ft 1N½¾ :48^¾ 1:12¼º 1:51¾¿ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 64 59-61 1 6½ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 5¶½ 5¶¹£ Carmouche K 121 bL 10.03 HigherForce120¸¢ FastandFrisky123¨© RoyalBobbie120¼¡ 4-5w upper,no impact 6
26Jun25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :45¹º 1:10º» 1:36»¼ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 77-57 2 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5»¡ 5¾ 5¶½¡ Lezcano J 126 bL 8.90 FastandFrisky124¡ EmbraceableGal126£ KhaliMagic126¸¡woff 1/2 slw,no impact 6
16May25 Baq7 mys 1m»^ :45¼º 1:09¿º 1:35¿¹ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 81-60 2 4º 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶¾* Lezcano J 126 bL 2.50 Valtellina120¶ EmbraceableGal126½¢ CloverStreet124£ 3-2w pursuit,tired,PL4th 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 56/110 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 10/11 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 23/55

2
3-1 White

Munnings Express 74¼ (L)
B.f.3 Munnings - Freudie Anne by Freud, NY
White, Kelly Green 'RWT,' Green Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap, Green Visor

78 Own: Team Spoor
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 120

2025: 4 2 1 1 $116,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $116,430 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,880

Track: 3 2 0 1 $97,430
23Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45»º 1:10¸» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 71 77-80 3 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1º£ Lezcano J 118 L *.38 MunningsExpress118º£ SunshineLily120¨© CentraltoSuccess118¡ dueled 3p,drew clear 6
06Jun25 Sar1 ft 6f»º :22»º :45»» 1:11^¿ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 59-74 3 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ Lezcano J 120 L 2.20 Bellacose118¶ MunningsExpress 120¶¡ Geopolitics123º wbumped st,repelled 6
17May25 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¶ :45½¿ 1:09¼^ 3gklMsw 80000 67-86 5 3 3¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1º¢ Lezcano J 118 L 2.95 MunningsExpress118º¢ MissImPulsive118¸£ DearMoon116¼¡ out,3-4p,drift in 1/8 6
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 10/56 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 19/42 18 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 17/22

3
6-1 Blue

Accelerating 67¼ (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - Tizjet by Tiznow, NY
Red and White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap, White Stars

74 Own: Kaleem Shah, Inc.
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (3-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (144-24-26-26) 118

2025: 3 0 0 0 $13,304 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 2 0 0 $159,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $172,804 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jun25 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22»» :45»» 1:23½¿ 3 klStk - BouwerieB - 200k 90-74 4 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶^¢ Ortiz J L 122 4.40 KayCup118¹ Charlotte'sHeart118¡ Bernieandtherose122¹¢ wawkward brk,bmpd,ins 7
25Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :45º½ 1:09¼¼ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 89-78 8 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 5»£ 5¶¶ Asmussen K J 119 L 6.20 IndyBay 122£ Modo119½¡ DaisyDuke122¶¡ pressed 2p,little left 11
22Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:11¿¶ 3 k Stk - PurplMrtnL - 175k 73-62 1 3 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¿ 7¶¶¡ Asmussen K J 121 *1.50 KimchiCat121º KentuckySmokeshow117¨μ Eskenforaraise117¶£wtight,lost action 5/8 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 21/128 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 79/132 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1bg 6/14 19 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 8/11

4
15-1 Yellow

Bam's Bliss Kiss 76¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Kiska by Into Mischief, NY
White and Blue Stripes, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, White Cap

72 $45,000 Own: Linda K. Dixon, Hector M. Alejandro
Trn: Linda K. Dixon (4-1-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 120

2025: 10 3 1 2 $134,990 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $11,190
2024: 4 1 0 1 $60,550 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,060
Life: 14 4 1 3 $195,540 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $90,530

Track: 11 3 1 2 $167,080
10Dec25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¹ :23^¼ :46¹¶ 1:26»» 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 73 112-85 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Rodriguez J 120 bL 15.21 Bam'sBlissKiss120¡ KayCup118¶£ LikaRollingStone122¶^£ ins-2p turn,driftd out 5
13Nov25 FL3 mys 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¹º 1:11»¿ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 64 114-83 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Alvarado N 119 bfL *1.01 Bam'sBlissKiss 119¨μ EddieMarie121¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¶¡ wexchngd bmps1/16 6
26Oct25 Baq4 ft 6K»» :22½¸ :45¾¶ 1:16º¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 63 66-82 1 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 3¶¡ Alvarado N 120 bL 7.38 Maxaluna 120¶¡ SassyPrincess 123¨© Bam'sBlissKiss 120½¢ coaxed 2p,caught 70yd 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 9/139 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 16/17 19 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 8/122

5
2-1 Green

Kay Cup 74¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instagrand - Gypsy Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
White, Blue Ball, White 'F,' Blue Hoops on Sleeves, White and Blue Cap

83 Own: NY Final Furlong Racing Stable, Electric City Racing, S
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (22-1-7-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (130-43-21-15) 118

2025: 5 2 2 0 $217,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $227,900 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $40,700

Track: 3 1 1 0 $67,100
10Dec25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¹ :23^¼ :46¹¶ 1:26»» 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 70 102-84 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ Franco M 118 L *.37 Bam'sBlissKiss120¡ KayCup118¶£ LikaRollingStone122¶^£ 3p turn,chsd,gain,miss 5
25Oct25 Baq7 ft 1N¾^ :47¹¶ 1:11¼º 1:50^¹ 3gklStk - EmprDstfB - 250k 67 75-77 4 4¹ 4½ 4»¡ 4½¡ 5¿¡ Franco M 122 *2.00 Valtellina118¸¢ Bernietakescharge 126¹ MidnightConcerto122¹£ 2w1st,2-4p 2nd,no kick 7
21Aug25 Sar3 ft 1N¾¾ :47¾¼ 1:12^¿ 1:51½» 3 klStk - FleetIndnB - 200k 81-84 3 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 *.70 Vehemente120¶¢ KayCup123¨μ Valtellina 120º 3p turns,mvd out 1/8 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 21/139 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 9/26 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 21/33 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 46/178

6
6-1 Black

City Blocks 73¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Enticed - Uncle Southern by Uncle Camie, NY
White, Jade Green Chevrons, Green Hoops on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Button

73 Own: J and M Racing Stables, Scott Rosen, James P. Driscol
Trn: Edward R. Barker (8-0-0-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (183-32-38-29) 122

2025: 6 3 1 0 $126,016 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $875
2024: 13 1 6 0 $84,800 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $55,238
Life: 21 4 7 0 $215,338 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,880

Track: 10 2 1 0 $81,538
10Dec25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¹ :23^¼ :46¹¶ 1:26»» 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 76 109-54 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 5¶¼¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 3.18 Bam'sBlissKiss120¡ KayCup118¶£ LikaRollingStone122¶^£ out,2p-ins trn,retreat 5
21Aug25 Sar1 ft 7fº^ :23¶¼ :46¶^ 1:23¼¼ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 82-88 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 4.00 CityBlocks124¹ Intentious124¸¢ Straca118º¢ ins-2p turn,responded 7
31Jul25 Sar7 mysu 5K»» :22¸¼ :45¿¹ 1:05¶¿ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 66-83 3 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 6.60 CityBlocks 124¡ GeezEloise120¶£ Elegant124«¬ wbump st,up last jumps 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 8/110 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 3/33 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 22/155 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 7/85

7
8-1 Orange

Hangover Heaven 74¼ (L)
B.f.3 Mr. Monomoy - Diannestillworks by Scat Daddy, NY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

84 Own: Michael Dubb, The Elkstone Group, Michael J. Caruso
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (34-5-4-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (66-7-7-7) 120

2025: 5 2 1 1 $106,978 Turf: 5 2 1 1 $106,978
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $106,978 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $61,478
09Nov25 Aqu6 gd o 6f¼» :22º½ :45^¸ 1:08½¹ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 79 54-95 2 7 6» 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Prat F 120 L 2.93 Silsbee120«¬ HangoverHeaven120¸¢ Kerry120¸¢ ins trn,mvd out,rally 7
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 71 69-78 3 8 10»£ 9»£ 8¶^ 7½¡ Franco M 120 3.12 Gratefully120¨© DiNatale121¶¡ EpicStyle 120£ bump after st,4w uppr 10
20Sep25 Baq10 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23^¾ :45º» 1:08º¿ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 56-84 7 9 7¸£ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1«¬ Franco M 120 *2.32 HangoverHeaven120«¬ OneLastKnock120¹ MissBourbon121¨μ off beat slw,up late 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 114/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 93/120 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 31/32 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 95/149

8
12-1 Pink

Intentious 79¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini - Punkin's Pride by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Kelly Green, Gold Circle and 'N,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

79 Own: Windylea Farm
Trn: David P. Duggan (26-0-6-4)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (76-4-11-3) 122

2025: 9 2 2 1 $123,616 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,046
2024: 7 3 0 2 $60,935 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $29,700
Life: 16 5 2 3 $184,551 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,560

Track: 8 1 1 2 $99,516
22Nov25 Aqu4 sys 7fº» :23¶» :46¹¾ 1:23¾º 3gkjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 82 45-84 6 6 6»¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Rosario J 122 b 9.17 KhaliMagic122¡ Soloshot124¹ Intentious122«¬ wbrk in bmp,3-4p,6w upr 7
26Oct25 Baq7 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :46¶¶ 1:23¼¿ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 24-86 5 8 8¶^ 8½ 2«¬ 1¨μ Davis D 123 bL 2.52 Intentious123¨μ NinaKay118¡ GracefulRose121¶¡ step slow,ins bid,held 8
19Sep25 Baq7 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¼^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 8-87 2 7 7¶¹ 6¶^ 4¹ 2¨μ Davis D 123 bfL 2.01 AcceleratedNews123¨μ Intentious 123¡ Geopolitics121£whit gate st,mild kick 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 12/38 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 13/23 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 17/35

9
12-1 Aqua

Lika Rolling Stone 79¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bustin Stones - Repreive by Successful Appeal, NY
Blue, White Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

75 Own: Coco Arriaga
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (17-2-1-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (123-13-11-16) 122

2025: 17 3 4 5 $161,790 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 2 $28,688 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 2 $44,442
Life: 28 5 5 7 $220,096 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,800

Track: 13 2 3 4 $133,810
10Dec25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¹ :23^¼ :46¹¶ 1:26»» 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 77 62-81 2 5 5½¡ 5½¡ 3»¡ 3¸¢ Elliott C 122 bL 8.66 Bam'sBlissKiss120¡ KayCup118¶£ LikaRollingStone122¶^£ ins-2p turn,4p1/4,gain 5
21Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:11¹º 1:36º¸ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 72 57-84 7 3¨μ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Elliott C 121 bL 4.07 LikaRollingStone121¸¢ CapitalGal121¡ GraceandGrit119¶¡wstumbled st,edged clr 8
18Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:11¶½ 1:36¹» 3gk Str 20000cnd 69 71-87 6 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Elliott C 124 bL 13.66 Mursal124¨© LikaRollingStone 124£ PensStreet 124¶¡ 3w upper,led,nailed 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 11/37 a13 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :35.4b 1/14

10
20-1 Purple

Storm Changer 65¼
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Name Changer - Stormin Sistas by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Red, White Diamond Hoop, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

68 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (15-0-0-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-0-3-1) 118

2025: 7 1 1 1 $163,375 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 2 1 0 0 $43,750 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $129,875
Life: 9 2 1 1 $207,125 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $111,500

Track: 8 2 1 1 $205,125
22Nov25 Aqu4 sys 7fº» :23¶» :46¹¾ 1:23¾º 3gkjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 69 35-59 5 7 7½ 7¿ 7¶º 7¶¼¢ Gomez J A 122 bf 38.12 KhaliMagic122¡ Soloshot124¹ Intentious122«¬ wbumped brk,4w upper 7
25Oct25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22º¸ :45¹¶ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - IroquoisB - 200k 65 50-73 2 8 8º¡ 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¶» Elliott C 122 bf 70.73 SterlingSilver 125¸ StonewallStar123¡ MyManeSqueeze125«¬ chased inside,tired 9
12Jul25 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22º¸ :45¼¾ 1:03º^ 3 k Stk - BluSprklrB - 102k 75-64 4 6 6¹£ 6¹£ 7¾ 7¶¶¡ Pennington F 122 bf 22.20 Roja116¹¡ Annascaul 116¹ Biscuitwiththeboss116¨μ 2w,tired 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 4/37 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 42/157 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 176/178 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 45/237
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kay Cup will race with Blinkers On
#1 and #2 race uncoupled for wagering purposes

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

8 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 30, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Prince of Truth 69¼ (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - La Verdad by Yes It's True, NY
White, Red Circle, Red 'NC,' Red Collar and Cuffs, Red and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

75 $10,000 Own: Naipaul Chatterpaul
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (54-2-1-5) 122

2025: 15 3 1 2 $76,719 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2024: 2 0 0 2 $17,280 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,760
Life: 22 4 1 4 $144,419 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $49,890

Track: 12 1 1 3 $89,790
25Nov25 FL7 fts 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :45»¹ 1:11º» 3g lAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 74 70-67 3 2 3º 3» 3¸¡ 3½¢ Gomez O 124 bfL 13.23 EastCoastGirl124«¬ Puckish121½¢ PrinceofTruth124¹ 2p3/8,3p5/16,tired 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 41/110 3 Nov 25 FL 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/10

2
6-1 White

For Some Reason 69 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Resolana by Put It Back, FL
Green and Black Halves, Black and Green Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

73 $10,000 Own: Matthew Kilstein
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (10-0-2-1)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-2-2-4) 120

2025: 10 0 0 1 $14,169 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 2 1 $117,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,875
Life: 23 4 2 2 $148,644 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $43,520

Track: 10 1 0 2 $57,392
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 68 76-73 5 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3¶ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bL 11.74 BraveBuck122£ CathedralBeach122¨μ ForSomeReason120º£ 4w uppr,clear,caught 5
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 28/141 4 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 9/178

3
20-1 Blue

Run Happy Pappy 68¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Wicked Strong - Hexameter by Northern Afleet, NY
Yellow, White Star, White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Guadalupe Perez
Trn: Jose Lozano Sanchez (4-0-0-0)

JORGE PANAIJO (14-1-0-1) 122

2025: 9 3 0 1 $44,384 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,486
2024: 2 0 1 1 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,000
Life: 19 4 1 3 $80,014 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $834
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 92-67 5 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¿ 6¸^ Panaijo J 123 bL 67.19 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ 2p turn,4p1/4,empty 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 4/139 a12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 1/32 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/110 24 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :50.4b 30/43

4
12-1 Yellow

Tiberius Mercurius 62 (L)
B.h.9 The Factor - The Winged Venus by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Carlos R. Figueroa, Jr. (6-1-0-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (76-4-11-3) 120

2025: 13 1 1 3 $54,388 Turf: 31 4 3 4 $314,185
2024: 8 0 1 0 $20,053 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $9,760
Life: 57 8 6 7 $530,781 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 2 1 $31,860
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 65 79-68 1 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¡ 2¹¡ 4½¢ Gutierrez R 121 L 5.02 BarFourteen123¶£ BoldVictory123»¢ BecausetheNight121¨μ 4w upper,weakened 7
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 11/19 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 21/105 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 23/63

5
20-1 Green

Scaramanga 75¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Munnings - Judy's Chance by First Dude, NY
Purple, Pink Dots, Pink Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue Cap

64 $10,000 Own: Nat Krohn
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (10-0-2-1)

ERIC CANCEL (48-3-10-9) 122

2025: 10 1 1 0 $23,324 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,198
2024: 11 2 2 2 $51,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,820
Life: 27 4 3 2 $88,694 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $21,600

Track: 13 0 1 0 $18,946
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 77 77-60 3 2 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¡ 5½ Rodriguez J 122 bL 6.46 BraveBuck122£ CathedralBeach122¨μ ForSomeReason120º£ dueled ins,weakened 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 110/110 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 91/155 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 74/219 5 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 37/131

6
20-1 Black

Mister J T 63 (L)
Ch.g.7 Stay Thirsty - Jesse's Girl by Old Fashioned, KY
Yellow, Green Hoop, Yellow and Green Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Chevalier Stable
Trn: Karl M. Grusmark (2-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (141-19-19-13) 122

2025: 12 1 2 2 $22,460 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,375
2024: 11 1 3 2 $72,805 Off (Dirt): 12 4 0 1 $62,743
Life: 56 8 10 9 $238,385 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $50,820

Track: 23 2 3 4 $107,380
25Nov25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶^ :46º» 1:10»¾ 3g Clm 9000 (11-9)cnd 62 46-81 3 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Gomez O 119 L 38.09 D'ontLoseCruz122¶¡ TheInstitute124¸£ MisterJT119¶£ 2p3/8,bid,hung 5
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :35.4b 1/5 a11 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 1/12 15 Nov 25 FL 4F my :50.2b 12/15 30 Oct 25 FL 4F sy :52b 2/2

7
10-1Orange

Pot of Gold 64¼ (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Celtic Sunrise by Freud, NY
Black, Hot Pink Circle and 'IG,' Pink Blocks on Sleeves, Pink Cap

70 $10,000 Own: David Cramer
Trn: Karl M. Grusmark (2-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (28-1-1-5) 120

2025: 11 1 4 1 $36,248 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 2 2 $33,208 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $16,678
Life: 28 5 7 4 $106,426 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
25Nov25 FL7 fts 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :45»¹ 1:11º» 3g lAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 65 40-60 1 5 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¾¡ 4¶^¢ De Diego E 122 bL 24.22 EastCoastGirl124«¬ Puckish121½¢ PrinceofTruth124¹ 4w trn,passed fader 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 7/13 14 Nov 25 FL 4F my :51.1b 2/3 3 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :51.1b 16/21

8
7-2 Pink

Emerald Forest 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gemologist - Papa's Forest by Forestry, KY
Gray, Royal Blue Cross Sashes, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 $10,000 Own: Charlton Baker
Trn: Owner (14-4-3-2)

DALILA A. RIVERA (27-1-3-3) 115½

2025: 8 3 2 2 $46,960 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $10,550
2024: 11 0 2 2 $46,188 Off (Dirt): 12 2 2 2 $97,315
Life: 50 13 8 8 $381,908 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $86,300

Track: 13 1 2 3 $112,120
13Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23¹¼ :46»¾ 1:18¹¸ 3g Clm 16000 73 42-67 2 2 6º¡ 5½¡ 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ Rivera D A 115½ bL 12.81 TenCentTown120»¡ MasterofArms122½ Grouch122¶ inside turn,no threat 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 75/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 116/178 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 128/141

9
9-5 Aqua

Amundson 78¼ (L)
B.g.9 Curlin - Bridgehampton by Bernardini, NY
Red, Black Ball, Red 'RGT,' Black Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

84 $10,000 Own: Prestine Racing, Nicolette Piscatelli
Trn: Linda Rice (132-30-22-23)

RUBEN SILVERA (104-17-13-22) 120

2025: 13 2 6 1 $118,063 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 4 1 0 $135,160 Off (Dirt): 12 4 0 4 $209,780
Life: 52 17 9 7 $873,640 Distance: 12 5 2 1 $199,952

Track: 29 10 7 4 $509,538
22Nov25 Aqu2 sys 6f»¹ :22½º :46^¸ 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 16000-c 78 68-77 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3» 4»£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.18 Burninhunkoflove122¹ Princip120¶¢ EmeraldForest115¶¡ stalk 5 wide,weakened 7

Claimed by Prestine Racing from Mark Moshe for $16,000, Summers Chad - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/110 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 12/44

10
12-1 Purple

Sin Nombre 71¼ (L)
B.g.5 Always Dreaming - Midnightrendezvous by Midnight Lute, NY
White, Red 'TG,' White Sleeves, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Ramesh Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Jesus Romero (5-0-1-1)

JOSE LEZCANO (126-21-14-13) 120

2025: 13 0 1 1 $23,448 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 1 3 $71,823 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,150
Life: 30 2 3 5 $107,471 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $22,000

Track: 26 2 3 5 $104,501
05Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¶¶ 1:10¸º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 78 46-82 1 2 5º 5º¡ 4»¡ 5»£ Hiraldo C 122 fL 16.36 AceIt120º¡ FunnyUncle122¨μ Panagiotis120¶ ins,2p1/4,path takn1/8 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 5/5 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 38/43 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 72/75 12 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 79/83

11
30-1 Grey

Glint 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Sense - Classic Point by Flatter, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $10,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Amira Chichakly (8-0-1-1)

GARY RICHARDS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 11 3 1 0 $95,710 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $783
2024: 8 0 1 3 $36,933 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $13,230
Life: 19 3 2 3 $132,643 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 2 2 2 $99,623
15Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¸ :22½¿ :45½¹ 1:22¼^ 3g Clm 10000-v 61 62-65 1 4 4º 4º¡ 5¾¡ 6¶»£ Davis K 122 bL 15.16 MasterofArms122¸£ Grouch122¹ CathedralBeach122¶¡ ins-2path turn,empty 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 2/37 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 109/157 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/22 10 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/89

12
15-1 Lime

O P Firecracker 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Will Take Charge - Game Fair by Quiet American, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

62 $10,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (6-1-0-3)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (123-13-11-16) 122

2025: 11 2 2 1 $61,260 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $25,592
2024: 12 0 0 3 $74,081 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 3 $36,165
Life: 43 4 6 6 $352,608 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 2 2 $53,090
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 62 26-63 2 5 5½¡ 4½ 5¾¡ 4»£ Elliott C 122 L 7.82 BraveBuck122£ CathedralBeach122¨μ ForSomeReason120º£ 3-4w upper,outkicked 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 6/13 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/110 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 24/112 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 56/219
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: O P Firecracker will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Run Happy Pappy will race with Blinkers Off
#2 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #6 and #7 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #11 and #12 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Non-Starters For A
Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

SyntaxÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Pavel - Predicate by Congrats, CA
Red, yellow lion emblem on back, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow cap

82 Own: Albert, Marchosky or Shaw, et al
Trn: Edward Freeman (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21º¾ :44¿¹ 1:04¸¶ 3gklMsw 60000 52-82 4 6 5¼ 5½ 4º 2¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 3.80 Sexy Blue122¸¡ Syntax122¸¡ All in the Game122«¬ 3-2wide,rallied for2nd 6
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 1/10 16 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :51h 8/8 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 10/14 13 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.3hg 3/8

2
5-2 White

Warm Reception 60À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mr. Big - Central Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Orange, yellow w-hoops, orange bars on yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

77 Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 2 0 $29,600 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $30,100
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $30,100 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $28,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 62 99-82 3 5» 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ Rispoli U 122 bL 4.90 979 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ inside,late bid,denied 10
15Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¶½ 1:12¾¾ 1:44^» 3gklMsw 80000 88-82 6 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6º¡ 5½ 5½ Silvera R 120 bL 8.00 Just a Kiss120»¢ We the Hobby120¡ Goatski120¶¢ 2w,angld in2nd,mvd out 9
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 88-81 1 4¶£ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Silvera R 120 bL 16.30 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ ins,willingly for 2nd 11
30Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¼º 1:12½½ 1:37¹¿ 2 klMsw 75000 67-57 6 6¹£ 6» 8¼¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¸£ Baze T 120 b 21.00 Tequilaandtherapy120£ How About Pavel120¶ Renatus120¶¢ wblocked1/4,3w into str 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 22/26 3 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/2 26 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 6/7 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 14/14

3
20-1 Blue

Green ZoneÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Grazen - All Star Heart by Arch, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

53 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Dean Pederson (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
18Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¾¼ :45¿^ 1:10¾¹ 35klMsw 60000 26-53 1 4 4º¡ 4½¡ 5¿ 5¶º¡ Kimura K 122 bL 8.10 1097 Timekeeper's Charm122»¡ Joyful Mischief122¶¡ Sexy Blue122º¢ inside, no menace 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/61 15 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:15h 2/4 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/55 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 13/27

4
5-1 Yellow

Benster 58À (L)
B.m.5 I'll Have Another - Tangelo by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 2 0 1 1 $19,200 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $32,220
2024: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $32,220 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $30,000

Track: 4 0 1 1 $20,920
31Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¾¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:37¹¾ 45klMsw 60000 66-76 7 5¼ 5¾ 5» 3¹¡ 3¹ Gutierrez M 124 L *1.20 1071 Thirst for Passion124£ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ Benster124¶¡ ins,angled3w,gained3rd 7
01Jan25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :48¶» 1:12½¼ 1:37¹¾ 4gklMsw 60000 83-79 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ Dettori L 124 L *1.30 1030 Lita Way124¡ Benster124¶ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ wait 2nd trn,led,naild 7
09Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :49¶¿ 1:14»¼ 1:39¹¶ 3gklMsw 54000 69-73 6 5¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2£ Gutierrez M 125 L 25.90 Miss Will122£ Benster125¨μ G'oro117¡ bit slow,ins-2wd,insd 6
18Aug23 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1B¸¹^ :48¶¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:44½¹ 3gklMsw 82000 78-70 8 3¸¡ 5º 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ Gutierrez M 120 L 12.60 Idessia120¶¢ Kaylas Joy125¡ Warren's Paradice120£ trackd2w,3-4w,no rally 9
18Jun23 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23»¹ :45¾¿ 1:15¼^ 35klMsw 61000 74-66 3 8 5º¡ 7¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¶^ Pereira T J 119 L 22.90 1044 Organic118»¡ Idessia118¹¢ Ruff Ride118¶¢ winside,lacked rm turn 11
28May23 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¸¿ :45¿¿ 1:10¶» 35klMsw 61000 81-73 5 6 7»£ 7»£ 7½ 7¼ Gutierrez M 118 13.20 1038 Golden Microphone118¶£ Magic Game126¸ Strange Addiction118¡ woff slw/bp,3w,no rally 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 14/26 6 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9 1 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/12 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 22/27

5
7-2 Green

Suntory Time 47À (L)
Ch.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Lostintranzlation by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Orchid, black 'AH' front and back black bars on sleeves, orchid cap

81 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc. or Hesz
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,100
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,100
23Mar25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :48¹¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:50¹^ 3 klMsw 65000 78-80 1 8½ 8»¡ 7º 5¹ 4¶¢ Smith M E 122 L *1.40 1012 Wink and a Grin122«¬ We the Hobby122¨μ Hello Kid O Kid O122¶ woff slow,insd,2-3wd 8
22Feb25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½¾ 1:11^½ 1:36»¹ 3 klMsw 60000 74-82 7 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¿£ 8¿¡ 5¹¡ Smith M E 122 L 14.30 967 Orange Thunder122«¬ Guiltyofhavingfun122¶ Odies Memory Lane122¶¢ wstep slow, mild rally 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/26 13 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :48.4hg 9/13 6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02h 23/28 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/26

6
15-1 Black

Mperfection 65À (L)
B.f.3 Richard's Kid - Alpine Yodel by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Red, sky blue "STL" on back, red cardinal on front, sky blue sleeves and cap

78 Own: Gindt or Ivory
Trn: J. C. Ivory (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,900 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $9,900
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $9,900 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,400
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 70 85-80 1 9¶^ 9»£ 7» 6» 3¶¢ Baze T 122 L 37.50 976 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬wstp slw,ins-2w,drftd 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 76-76 2 9¶^ 10¿ 8½¡ 7¶¶ 6½£ Frey K 121 L 43.60 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ ins, angled into str 10
15Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¶½ 1:12¾¾ 1:44^» 3gklMsw 80000 80-80 1 8½¡ 8¼£ 8¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¾ Frey K 120 bL 43.10 Just a Kiss120»¢ We the Hobby120¡ Goatski120¶¢ ins-2w,2-3w,no menace 9
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 80-76 10 9»¢ 9º¢ 10º£ 10»£ 7»¡ Laprida J 120 L 24.90 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ 3w,2-3w,angled out 11
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 90-78 6 10½¢ 11½¢ 9»¢ 8»¡ 5º Laprida J 119 L 103.90 959 Clifornia Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ off pace 2wd, improved 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 59/60 12 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:17.1h 5/5 5 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:16.4h 1/1 26 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 7/10

7
8-1 Orange

Tis Sunrise 47À (L)
Ch.f.3 English Channel - Pleasing Sunrise by Speightstown, CA
Purple and black diamonds, black cuffs on white sleeves, purple and black cap

75 Own: SLO Racing Stable
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,800 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 80-80 7 8º£ 10º¢ 9º£ 7º 4¹ Herrera D A 120 L 66.30 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ w2wd,lack room ins 1/4 11
24May25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹º 1:11½» 1:36½º 35klMsw 60000 88-76 2 5º 6¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¿¢ Orantes W R 113» L 36.20 889 O K Rose126£ Odies Memory Lane118º Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¡ 2wd,2wd-ins,no factor 7
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 82-69 6 6 8¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¿¢ Orantes W R 113» L 45.70 893 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ hugged rail, no threat 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/16 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/17 30 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 11/21 21 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/9

8
9-2 Pink

French Moonlight 63À (L)
Ch.f.3 Liam's Map - Claire de Lune (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

79 Own: Brown, Klein or Lebherz
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 0 1 1 $30,200 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $30,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $30,200 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $29,700

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,600
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 67 96-80 10 6» 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 122 L 4.10 1001 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ w2-3wide,lost crop 1/4 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 88-83 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 3¹£ Ayuso A 121 L 4.80 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ wbpd/crowded st,ins-2w 10
25Jul25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾º 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼¶ 3gklMsw 80000 94-82 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Ayuso A 120 L 9.70 Lavender Love120¸¡ French Moonlight120¡ We the Hobby120¡ stalked inside,held2nd 9
24May25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48º½ 1:12¿º 1:37º¸ 35klMsw 60000 77-76 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 5º¡ 6»¢ Ayuso A 118 bL 6.70 1020 Less Is More118¨μ Ridegold118¸¡ California Rocks121¶¢ tracked2wd,no response 7
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 56-57 7 11 11¶¸ 11¶» 10¶º 10¶º£ Ayuso A 118 bL 6.30 1026 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ wstep slow,impeded xing 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 6/31 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 9/29 30 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 4/21 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 6/20

9
20-1 Aqua

Danzig Til Dawn 53À (L)
Ch.f.4 Vronsky - Halo Indygo by Indygo Shiner, CA
Turquoise, purple roller coaster hoop, purple cap

64 Own: Rollercoaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 3 0 1 1 $19,700 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $20,700
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $20,700 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $19,700

Track: 5 0 1 1 $20,700
28Mar25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47º¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:37^¿ 35klMsw 65000 69-37 5 8¶¶ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶º 9¸¼£ Pereira T J 126 bL 3.00 1107 Practical Dazzle126¸ Garden Party126¡ Turkey Bird121¶ wbobbled brk,ins,eased 9
31Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¾¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:37¹¾ 45klMsw 60000 93-80 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2£ Gonzalez R 124 bL 3.40 1101 Thirst for Passion124£ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ Benster124¶¡ clear to1/8,grudgingly 7
01Jan25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :48¶» 1:12½¼ 1:37¹¾ 4gklMsw 60000 85-77 3 3¶ 2¶ 3¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez R 124 bL 12.40 1046 Lita Way124¡ Benster124¶ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢wbp brk,2-3w,led upper 7
02Jun24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :22¾¿ :46¸½ 1:16¸¸ 35klMsw 54000 99-64 4 6 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¿£ Franco G 118 bL 64.50 1094 Sassy Prancelot118¸£ Lovely Idaho119¶¢ Jane Kendeigh118¶ wbobbled,2w,moved out 10
03May24 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¶^» :22½½ :45¼½ 1:09¿½ 35klMsw 54000 52-55 2 6 6¹¢ 5º 6¼¡ 7¶^¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 12.60 1068 Really Thirsty118£ Hayley Amber118£ O Mandy118¶£ chased inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/21 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1hg 67/71 a30 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/6 23 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.4h 8/8

10
30-1

AE

Purple
Silver Flirt 58À (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Prospect Park - Silver Minx by Thorn Song, CA
Green, brown horse on beige ball on back, beige hoop on front, beige bar on sleeves, green and beige cap

68 Own: Packsaddle Road LLC or Baker
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (0-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 10 0 0 1 $12,340 Turf: 18 0 1 2 $20,310
2024: 12 0 3 3 $14,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 0 3 4 $32,220 Distance: 26 0 1 4 $26,120

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,560
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 72 42-41 8 6º 6¸£ 8¶¸ 8¶» 8¸º£ Frey K 125 L 4.10 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ wide trip, faded 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 70 82-74 7 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ Carmona S 125 L 17.40 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ 2wd,3-5wd,needed more 10
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 64 91-78 4 8¿¡ 7º 6º 5º 5¸¢ Carmona S 125 L 81.80 1062 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ woff slw,2w,ins,kept on 10
26Sep25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¿ 1:10¿¹ 1:35¶¶ 35k Mcl 50000 61 92-80 3 6º¡ 6º 6º¢ 5» 5½¢ Carmona S 125 L 39.70 1055 Church Lady122¶ Musical Song122¡nJustivar125»£ w2wd, inside, tight 3/8 6
22Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :48^¿ 1:14¶½ 1:38½º 3gklMcl 50000 70-66 4 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹¡ Carmona S 125 L 49.80 Goatski121¶£ Strawberry Tizzy121¶£ Silver Flirt125¸£ keen2w,3-4w move,flatn 7
10Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¸¿ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¾¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 83-74 1 9¶¶ 9¿¡ 10¾¡ 9¿£ 9¿£ Barandela S 120 L 81.60 Delightful Laura115º Lanilla115«¬ Authentic Grace120£ ins,2-4w,never involvd 10
24May25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹º 1:11½» 1:36½º 35klMsw 60000 83-78 6 7¼ 7¾ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¾¢ Garcia E 126 L 66.40 1042 O K Rose126£ Odies Memory Lane118º Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¡ ins-2w,angled out str 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 36/44 3 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 5/9 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 47/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One
Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Del Mar Jerry 88 (L)
B.g.5 Mastery - Xtra Spice by Quality Road, KY
Hot pink and purple halves, purple 'CL' on back, pink and purple cap

104 Own: Jpf Investments I LLC
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 2 1 1 $77,360 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $54,760
2024: 2 2 0 0 $37,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 6 1 1 $186,320 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $79,240

Track: 9 4 0 0 $108,840
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94 97-105 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4º Maldonado E A 123 fL *1.00 1126 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ speed2w-ins,weakened 5
06Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45¸º 1:10¶¸ 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 105-112 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨© Maldonado E A 123 fL 4.40 Lyell's Song123¨© Del Mar Jerry123¶¡ Clouseau125¸¢ speed 2wd-ins,nailed 9
08Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :45¾º 1:10¾¾ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 99-116 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Fresu A 121 L 3.40 Del Mar Jerry121º¢ Ghazaaly121½£ Father Delay119¶ 2w-insd,kept to task 6
20Jul25 Dmr3 fm p 5fº^ :22¸¾ :44»^ :56¸¹ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 68-92 7 9 7º¢ 5º¡ 2¼¡ 3º¡ Maldonado E A 120 L 4.30 Golden Ale120¸£ Tigerhon120¶£ Del Mar Jerry120¶ wstep slow,3-4w,held3rd 10
06Jun25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¾» :45¶^ 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 25000nw1/6m-c 108-93 6 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Baze T 126 L 3.30 1127 Del Mar Jerry126¨μ One Flew South126£ Sbagliato126¡ led ins,duel,prevailed 8

Claimed by Jpf Investments I LLC from Savio-Cannon Thoroughbreds LLC for $25,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
04May25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¸» 1:11¼^ 1:35¾º 3g Clm 32000-w 127-97 10 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 9¼£ Baze T 124 L 6.70 1115 Ottoman Prince126¸¢ Sydney Street124¶ Caisson124¡ wkeen3-2w,pace ins,wkn 10
26May24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22»¶ :44½¼ 1:08¾¶ 4g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 68-94 2 4 4¹¢ 3¸ 2¡ 1¹¢ Rispoli U 122 L *1.50 1096 Del Mar Jerry122¹¢ Jamming Eddy122«¬ Hapi Hapi122¡ wbpd st,ins,tip out,clr 6
24Apr24 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :21¾¼ :43¾º 1:14¹¾ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 93-93 2 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Laprida J 122 L *1.40 Del Mar Jerry122¨© Bugler122¶¢ Riverside124¶¡ long bttle ins foe,up 7
30Dec23 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:36^¶ 3g SOC 50000/50000-v 80-97 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1» 1º£ Rispoli U 122 L 1.10 1086 Del Mar Jerry122º£ Dual Threat125«¬ Hondo Crouch122¶£ bit keen ins, drew off 5
05Nov23 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47^^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76-88 9 8»¡ 9º£ 9º£ 10¼¢ 9º¢ Pereira T J 119 L 17.20 1112 Crosby Beach124¶ Santo Dios124¶ Reckless Spirit122¡ w3-4wd,traffic past5/16 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:14.4h 2/2 a18 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.2h 1/4 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/11 20 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 3/6

2
7-2 White

Clooney 87 (L)
B.g.5 City of Light - Azure Spring by Open Forum, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

95 Own: Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 2 0 $18,320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,520
2024: 3 1 1 0 $24,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 4 1 $100,760 Distance: 14 3 4 1 $100,260

Track: 8 2 2 1 $64,160
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 74-100 3 6½¡ 8¼£ 10¶^ 8½¢ 6½¢ Fresu A 123 b 22.60 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ belated between foes 11
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 85 87-104 1 5¾¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 5» 5º¢ Rispoli U 123 bfL 12.10 1232 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ 2w-ins,ins-3w,no factr 5

Claimed by Saints or Sinners from Blake Les for $50,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90-93 8 5¾¡ 4½ 4½ 4¼¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 123 bfL *2.40 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ 3wd,3-4wd,bested rest 8
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 74-99 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 bfL 4.80 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ bid3-2w,led3/16,gamely 7
01Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46^½ 1:11»¶ 1:35¿½ 3g Str 16000cnd 89-81 6 8½¡ 8½ 10¹£ 7º£ 7»¢ Pereira T J 125 bfL 6.50 Enjoy It Strait125¶¢ Law Abiding125¡ Flint Stroll125¨μ w2w,chck1/4,3w into str 10
16Jun24 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¼ 1:09¾¾ 1:35¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 69-101 4 3»¡ 3¾ 3¾¡ 3½ 2¼¢ Pereira T J 124 bfL 11.00 1209 Ultimate Gamble124¼¢ Clooney124£ Coalinga Road126¿£ wbpd,3w,2w-ins,best rst 5
19May24 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39»¼ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-w 72-89 6 8¼¡ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ Pereira T J 126 bL *2.10 1197 Clooney126¹¡ John Dunbar126¨μ Soul of Midnight126¡ wstp slw,3w,2-5w,rally 10
02Sep23 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 82-93 10 7»¡ 5¹ 4¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ Pereira T J 121 bL 3.00 Clooney121¹¢ Sippin N Kissin124¨μ Frost Alert124¨© w6-3w,rally4w,bpd uppr 10

Claimed by Blake Les from Hronis Racing LLC for $16,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
21Jul23 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¸ 1:11»¼ 1:37¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 50-79 8 10¶^ 10¾ 8½¢ 8¼¡ 8¾¢ Aguilar A 116» bL 4.80 Two Rivers Over120¸¢ Thirty Four Coupe123¨μ Cardiff Crack123£ passed tired rivals 10
26May23 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47^½ 1:11»» 1:37¿¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 76-90 1 7» 7»£ 7» 4¹ 3º¡ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.60 1148 Ghazaaly119¸¢ Deservedly126¸¢ Clooney118º£ inside,drifted bit1/16 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/76 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 46/71 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/50

3
4-1 Blue

Voldemort 72 (L)
B.c.3 Good Magic - Beauty Buzz by Bernardini, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

90 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 1 0 $51,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $51,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $51,000
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 59 97-84 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 7¾¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *.60 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ prss outsd,btwn,weaknd 8
14Mar25 SA3 ft 1B¾» :45½¾ 1:09¾^ 1:43¿º 3 Msw 65000 108-93 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 121 bL *1.60 1152 Voldemort121¶¢ Westwood121¶^¡ Tamino121¸£ clr 2nd turn,held safe 6
22Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹º :45¹¿ 1:09¿¸ 3 Msw 60000 74-93 7 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º£ Prat F 122 bL *1.70 1146 Tiz Secure122º£ Voldemort122¶¢ King Stephen117£ bid btwn,led into str 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 3/8 14 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 9/19 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 4/36 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 2/27

4
12-1 Yellow

Runaway Charlie 78 (O)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Ghostzapper - Devine Aida by Unbridled's Song, ON
Orange and black halves, white 'JH', orange and black halved sleeves, orange cap

86 Own: Thelma and Louise Stable LLC or Hunsburger
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 3 1 1 1 $31,430 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $23,567
2024: 7 1 1 0 $56,333 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 3 1 $113,398 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,949

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01May25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42»¿ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 90-92 7 5º¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Mojica O 122 L 3.80 Runway Charlie122«¬ Eternally Grateful122¶º Breakout Star122¹¡ 3deep-ins foe,determnd 8
13Apr25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¶º 1:13¾^ 1:43½¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 62-92 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Mojica O 122 L 1.50 Bttleoflexington122¨μ Runway Charlie122¶£ Caught Off Guard122¾¡ wsqz,bid5/16,duck in1/8 6
01Mar25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:42¸¹ 4g Alw 53000nw1/x 74-92 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¿ 3¶º¢ McMahon C 120 L 51.40 Just a Touch120¶^¡ Orizzonte122¹£ Runaway Charlie120¨μ stalked ins,edged show 8
08Dec24 WO8 ft o 1Nº^ :48º½ 1:12»½ 1:50¹¿ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 68-65 7 9»¡ 9¶^ 7¹£ 12¶¹ 12¸¸¢ Contreras L 123 L 46.00 Legal Catch123¸£ Tiz Romantic123¨© Grande Soiree123¨© ridden 1/2,5-6w,tired 12
06Oct24 WO8 ft o 1Nº^ :48¾» 1:12¿^ 1:50¸^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 86-62 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¿£ 7¸^¢ Campos J L 122 L 10.80 Collective Force122» American Decision119«¬ Exude122¨μ force pace,empty2P3/16 7
07Sep24 WO8 gd h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47¶¿ 1:11½¼ 1:37¶¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 110-80 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¼¢ Flores E 122 L 10.55 Bail Us Out114£ McAvoy119º Friendly Ghost119¶¡ dueled ins,gaveway16th 8
11Aug24 WO4 gd p¹^ 1Lº^ :50»¼ 1:39»¸ 2:05¸^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 79-71 6 2¹ 3¶ 2¸ 6º¢ 6¶¹¢ Flores E 124 L 4.90 Spinzar122£ McAvoy119¡ Roscar119¹¡ in behind,2-3w,weaken 7
19Jul24 WO7 fm h 1B¹º :47¶½ 1:11½¼ 1:42¿½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 113-91 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Flores E 124 L 30.75 Swift Delivery121¶¢ Runaway Charlie124«¬ Pierre119¶£wbmp st,led,game effort 11
23Jun24 WO1 ft o 1Bº^ :49º¾ 1:13¿^ 1:46¹º 3g Msw 81260 80-81 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Flores E 124 L 6.30 Runaway Charlie124¸ Bedard119¨μ Bowman's Run119¡ continued on up front 8
02Jun24 WO10 ft u 1Bº^ :49º¸ 1:14¸½ 1:44¿½ 3g Msw 81621 55-69 2 7¹£ 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 5¼£ Stein J 124 L 3.80 Legal Catch119¹£ Bowman's Run119¶ Rebel Faith119«¬ 3Wtrip,one paced str 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 64/76 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/42 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 20/27

5
5-2 Green

Normandy Landing 77 (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Perfect Flute by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

89 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $57,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $66,500 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $53,200

Track: 4 1 1 1 $57,100
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 71 86-101 1 6 5¸¢ 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ Gonzalez R 123 bL 19.60 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ rail bid, game 2nd 8
20Apr24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46^¼ 1:11¹¹ 1:38¿¿ 35 Msw 54000 100-84 1 4¶£ 4¶£ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Kimura K 118 bL 1.90 1155 Normandy Landing118¹¡ Mongolian Gold126º¡ Duran126¡ ins,bid4deep2nd,clear 5
24Mar24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:38¸¾ 35 Msw 65000 65-91 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 3¸ 2¹£ Prat F 118 bL 3.90 1156 Ashcroft126¹£ Normandy Landing118¨© Duran126¶¶£ ins,angled3wd,upfor2nd 5
25Feb24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46º¼ 1:11^½ 1:37¿^ 3 Msw 65000 85-83 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Dettori L 121 bL 3.10 1159 Tessuto121¸¡ Lake Superior121¹ Normandy Landing121¶¢ stalk2w,4-3w,flattened 6
20Jan24 SA1 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :43¿¶ 1:15»¿ 3 Msw 65000 62-73 7 1 6º¡ 5¿ 5¶^ 4¶¸£ Prat F 122 bL 4.80 1192 Maymun122½¡ Mc Vay122º£ Tessuto122¡ 2-4wd, mild response 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/8 14 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49.3h 10/18 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 4/36 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 2/27

6
6-1 Black

Feel the Magic 84 (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Magic - Twenty Six Acts by Strong Contender, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

88 Own: Urbana Rio or Rusich
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 3 1 1 $66,960 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $19,800
2024: 3 0 2 0 $22,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $96,240 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $46,660

Track: 7 3 2 0 $74,180
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 86 74-101 10 4¶¡ 5¶£ 2¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ Kimura K 125 hfL 7.20 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ 5-3w,4-3w,clear,caught 10
12Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:38¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 80 80-97 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Kimura K 125 bL *.50 993 Feel the Magic125¼¢ Petesoldfashioned125¡ American Empire120¼¡ rated ins,clr,drew off 7

Claimed by Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P. from ERJ Racing LLC, Madaket Stables LLC, Haymes, Neil A., Miller, Andrew and Verratt for $10,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
09Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¶º 1:10¹º 1:36¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-71 2 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¸¸¢ Kimura K 123 bL 7.40 Privman118¡ Lyell's Song123¹¢ Tessuto123º¢ wbpd early,ins-2w,2-4w 6
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-105 8 5º 5¶£ 3¶ 2¡ 2£ Kimura K 124 bL *2.00 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º 4-3w,2-4w,bid,denied 9
26May25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21¿¼ :44¶¿ 1:15¿½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 68-53 7 2 3¹ 4» 7¶¸ 7¸¸¡ Prat F 124 bL 4.90 1009 Wound Up126¨μ Grubauer126¹¢ Positivity126£ track3deep,2wd,empty 7
27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½½ 1:12^» 1:37¸º 3g SOC 50000 - N 68-102 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Saez L 126 bL *1.80 1007 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨μ outside, going away 7
16Feb25 SA7 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¸¶ :45^» 1:14¿^ 45 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 137-95 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Prat F 124 bL *1.40 999 Feel the Magic124£ Crazy Cavalier124¨μ Sand Bagger124º¡ ins,clear to 1/16,held 7
15Jun24 SA8 ft 1B¿^ :46¼½ 1:10¿¾ 1:43¶» 35 Msw 54000 77-58 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¶¶ 5¸º Berrios H I 118 L *2.30 1035 Pony Express118¿ Canada Gate118¨© Indispensable118¿£ stalk3-2w,inside,tired 7
05Apr24 SA4 ft 7f¸¾ :23^¿ :46¶» 1:23½» 35 jMoc 62500-N 63-90 3 2 5¹¢ 3¸ 3¡ 2¸¢ Hernandez J J 118 L *1.00 1018 De' Medici118¸¢ Feel the Magic118¨μ Vegas Burner126½ wbobbled bit,bid3deep 7
09Mar24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21º½ :43¼¿ 1:15½» 3 Msw 65000 72-92 4 2 7»¢ 8¶¶ 4½¡ 2º¡ Velazquez J R 122 L 9.30 1009 Vlahos122º¡ Feel the Magic122£ Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ 2-5wd turn,up late 2nd 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 57/63 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 2/42 a1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.2h 1/23 9 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 11/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 31 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Maiden
And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Binging 78À (L)
Ch.c.3 I'll Have Another - Kuva by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

87 $25,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio Garcia (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 11 1 1 3 $83,960 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $74,380
2024: 6 1 1 1 $41,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 4 $125,380 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $21,960

Track: 8 1 1 1 $63,880
23Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5fº» :21¼¶ :44¹¼ :56½¸ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 82 97-82 5 4 5¹ 5»¡ 4¾ 4½ Gonzalez R 120 bL 7.70 Listenupshance120¶¢ Case Hit122¹¢ Its a Cinch120¸¡ 4-5wide, no response 5
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 59-88 10 4 3¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 6¼ Gonzalez R 122 bL 47.40 1049 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ forward,4-3wd,weakened 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 7/8 7 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.2h 9/15 19 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :35.2h 3/27 12 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 12/72

2
5-1 White

Minister Shane 75À (L)
B.g.7 Ministers Wild Cat - Tizzy Miss by Cee's Tizzy, CA
Green, purple hoop, green and purple checked sleeves, green and purple cap

90 $25,000 Own: Devereaux or Gross
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 1 0 1 $26,820 Turf: 12 3 2 0 $134,200
2024: 3 0 0 2 $17,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 3 4 $185,880 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $60,820

Track: 16 3 3 2 $167,100
28Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22ºº :45¸¾ :57¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 80 60-90 7 7 8¾¡ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 6º¡ Rispoli U 124 L 7.00 Jetovator124¨μ Grazed124¶£ Glorious Life122¨μ brush st,2-3w,angl out 9
24Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»» :45¶½ 1:09^» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 78 50-93 3 3 4»¡ 4º 3¹ 1£ Fresu A 124 L 8.30 1201 Minister Shane124£ The Old Nine124¸¢ Belly Up124¨μ 2wd,tipped out,rallied 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 27/48 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/39 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 6/77 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/40

3
12-1 Blue

Dakota Country 78 (L)
B.g.4 Mucho Macho Man - Dakota Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

94 $25,000 Own: Yoshinori Miyasaka
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 7 3 0 1 $66,600 Turf: 10 3 1 1 $86,315
2024: 4 0 1 0 $20,415 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 1 $87,015 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $31,200
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 86 107-94 11 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 8º£ 9¼£ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 23.10 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ bid3dp1/2,3-5w2nd,wknd 11
24Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 1:34¸º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 84 92-94 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Fresu A 125 bL *1.00 1184 Dakota Country125¨μ Hawker125¸¡ Smooth Salute125¨μ wait ins,bid btwn,best 7

Claimed by Miyasaka Yoshinori from O'Neill Doug F. for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 14/26 a23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :46.3h 1/20 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :51.4h 36/37 8 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/8

4
9-2 Yellow

Hacking It Up 70À (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Hacktivism by Square Eddie, CA
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

94 $25,000 Own: George Papaprodromou
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 0 0 2 $11,440 Turf: 15 3 0 3 $143,260
2024: 5 1 0 0 $36,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $740
Life: 22 4 0 4 $216,380 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $45,560

Track: 12 2 0 2 $97,500
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 88 103-103 3 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ Carmona S 120 bL 55.30 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ duel ins,led,outfinshd 10
23Mar25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¹º :46»¸ 1:15^» 4g SOC 25000 - N 79-97 8 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸ 6¹ Ayuso A 122 bL 16.90 1038 Simplexity124£ Mega Moon122«¬ Whatmakessammyrun122¡ stalk btwn,2w,evenly 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 34/71 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 20/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/78

5
8-1 Green

Irish Royalty 74À (L)
Ch.g.5 Grazen - Irish Winnie by Broken Vow, CA
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

90 $25,000 Own: Mayberry or O'Neill
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 0 0 1 $10,528 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $89,366
2024: 6 2 0 2 $89,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 1 4 $155,346 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $73,932

Track: 8 0 1 2 $34,146
20Apr25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¹ :45¸^ 1:08º¹ 3g Clm 32000-v 65-68 3 9 7º 8½¢ 9½£ 8¶¸¡ Kimura K 124 vL 4.80 1015 Whatmakessammyrun124£ Doncic124¡ Bob's Blue Moon124¡ wbpd,chck1/2,tigh3/8 9
16Mar25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¹¾ :44^» 1:07¿¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)-c 114-96 3 5 7º¡ 7¼ 6º¡ 3» Fresu A 122 L 4.20 1031 Yacowlef122¸¢ Noble Reflection122¸£ Irish Royalty122¡wreared gate pre race 7

Claimed by Mayberry, Thomas and O'Neill, Doug F. from Drummond, Lee, Schwartz, Paul and Xitco, John V. for $40,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/7 a8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 1/42 29 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.2h 4/4 9 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 10/11

6
5-1 Black

Please Focus 83À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mrazek - Atlantic Swing by Stormy Atlantic, CA
Light blue, yellow epaulettes & sash, burgundy hearts front & back, yellow bar above cuffs, yellow cap

92 $25,000 Own: Miller or Knapp
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 6 0 3 1 $26,920 Turf: 19 4 5 0 $208,714
2024: 8 1 1 0 $45,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 6 1 $221,734 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $36,760

Track: 10 3 3 0 $141,974
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000-c 85 102-89 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Ayuso A 123 L 5.00 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ bid3/8,led,grudgingly 7

Claimed by Miller, Michael J. and Knapp, Steve R. from Hay Day Racing for $16,000, Lopez George L. - Trainer
06Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21º¼ :44º¸ 1:02¾¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 83 91-93 7 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Gonzalez R 125 L 21.50 Its a Cinch122¶ Jaguar Jon122¶£ Please Focus125¨μ chased 2-3wd,up for3rd 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 25/50 31 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 25/43

7
7-2 Orange

Player B 72 (L)
Ch.r.5 American Pharoah - Ballette (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, KY
Gray, red 'FR' and horseshoe inside black diamond front and back, gray bar on black sleeves, black and gray striped cap

90 $25,000 Own: Three Crosses Racing
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 7 0 3 0 $24,800 Turf: 20 2 6 0 $138,300
2024: 9 2 2 0 $99,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 6 0 $139,700 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $57,260

Track: 14 2 6 0 $127,980
14Dec25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :45^¶ 1:09¸½ 3g Clm 16000 86 89-83 6 3 3¨μ 2¡ 5¹ 7¾£ Kimura K 125 bL 4.40 Manitowish125¸¡ Man Child125¶¡ Tiger in My Tank125¶£ vied 3deep, weakened 7
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 90 95-102 4 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 4¶ 4£ Hernandez J J 120 bL 13.10 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ stalk btwn,bid3deep1/8 10
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50.2h 13/15 a28 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :45.4h 1/12 17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :50h 9/9 a10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :46h 1/16

8
5-2 Pink

Betterdaysrcoming (IRE) 76 (L)
B.g.5 Muhaarar (GB) - Uleavemebreathless (GB) by Tiger Hill (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white "AF" on front and back, white cuffs on sleeves

97 $25,000 Own: Gildardo Garcia
Trn: Adan Farias (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 7 2 0 1 $49,370 Turf: 20 4 2 5 $106,552
2024: 2 0 0 1 $10,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 2 5 $106,552 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $46,597

Track: 2 2 0 0 $42,000
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 88 71-102 8 9 10»¢ 10¼¡ 10º¡ 5¶ Rispoli U 122 bfL 4.60 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ ins,angld,late run btw 10

Claimed by Garcia Gildardo from Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John for $25,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
10Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :44»¾ 1:08^¼ 3g Clm 25000-c 86 55-89 6 3 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Rispoli U 122 bfL *1.50 1053 Betterdaysrcoming122¨μ Jetovator122¨© Simplexity122¶¡ 2wd,angled widest,up 7

Claimed by Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John from Giddyup JR LLC for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/10 7 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50h 16/23 23 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/26 4 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 32/43

9
8-1

AE

Aqua
Commander (FR) 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 War Command - Dance Toupie (FR) by Dansili (GB), FR
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

93 $25,000 Own: Royal Love Stable LLC or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 8 0 0 2 $16,160 Turf: 41 6 9 5 $337,915
2024: 4 1 0 2 $27,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,440
Life: 43 6 9 6 $342,855 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $57,720

Track: 27 3 6 4 $205,291
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 82 89-101 2 7 7¸£ 6¸£ 5¸ 7¶¢ Herrera D A 120 fL 26.30 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ ins,lack room past1/8 10
10Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :44»¾ 1:08^¼ 3g Clm 25000 81 48-85 1 4 6¹¡ 4¹ 5¸ 4¶£ Herrera D A 122 fL 6.10 997 Betterdaysrcoming122¨μ Jetovator122¨© Simplexity122¶¡ svd ground, willingly 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 37/86 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/58 a8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1hg 1/55 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/35

10
10-1

AE

Purple
Crosby Beach 76 (L)
B.g.6 Gormley - Saratta by Flower Alley, PA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

95 $25,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 19 3 3 5 $205,520
2024: 5 1 2 1 $70,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 4 5 $232,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 3 2 3 $173,480
17Oct25 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¹¼ 1:10¹» 1:33»¼ 3g Clm 40000 90 124-94 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 7»£ 7¶^ Baze T 123 bfL 4.20 1059 Beef Winslow123¹¡ Uncle Happy123¡ Harcyn123«¬ keen outside,yield 1/4 7
17Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¸½ 1:11¸¸ 1:41½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 124-72 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 8¾¡ 8¸º£ Ayuso A 125 bfL 7.80 Spycatcher123«¬ Kansas Cat123£ Yacowlef123¶wins,yield,checked3/16 8

Claimed by Blake Les from Thomsen Racing LLC for $50,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 16/31 15 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/15 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 15/29 1 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/12

11
4-1

AE

Gray
Simplexity (IRE) 72 (L)
B.g.4 Invincible Army (IRE) - Masaya (GB) by Dansili (GB), IRE
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

92 $25,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 8 2 0 2 $53,120 Turf: 15 3 0 2 $71,865
2024: 5 1 0 0 $17,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 0 2 $80,249 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,725

Track: 8 3 0 2 $68,300
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 85 92-99 10 6 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 7¹ 8¸ Berrios H I 120 L 9.60 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ 3-2wd,angled,kept on 10
10Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :44»¾ 1:08^¼ 3g Clm 25000 88 55-88 5 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¨μ Berrios H I 122 L 3.00 988 Betterdaysrcoming122¨μ Jetovator122¨© Simplexity122¶¡ ins-2w,bid btw,outkckd 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 11/26 7 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 7/15 20 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 6/6 26 Oct 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 3/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

4 Santa Anita Park
Claiming SOI RV Club

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 31 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$16,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Contrary Chieftain 71À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bold Chieftain - Mary Contrary by Mizzen Mast, CA
Black, royal blue, silver & teal diagonal stripes, black cap

77 $16,000 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 12 3 4 0 $52,600 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $22,700
2024: 11 1 1 3 $27,826 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 7 6 4 $113,556 Distance: 25 7 4 3 $103,526

Track: 8 3 2 0 $42,000
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 72 62-97 1 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¡ 2¡ Kimura K 121 bL *2.00 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ wstmbl,bid1/8,brush1/16 6

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Schmitt Dennis for $5,000, McCanna Tim - Trainer
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 79 120-47 4 3¨μ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 8¶^ 8¹¸ Frey K 121 bL 7.60 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© vied 3deep btwn, tired 8
26Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:38º¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 67-67 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 7¶¿ Frey K 123 bfL 9.00 1204 Pass the Baton125¸£ The Gypsy Cowboy120¸ Kerry Gold125¶¢ wpulled/3-4w,3-2w,empty 7
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 71-83 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸ 5» 6¿£ Frey K 121 bL 4.20 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ in range inside,weaknd 7

Claimed by Schmitt Dennis from Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline for $20,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 92-101 7 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Frey K 123 bL 3.30 Joint Venture121£ Contrry Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ btwn,duel outsd,gamely 8

Claimed by Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline from Mia Familia Racing Stable for $12,500, Barocio Librado - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46½^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¹º 3g Str 16000 98-79 10 6¹¢ 6¹ 8º£ 10»£ 10¾¢ Frey K 125 bL 12.70 Druidic125¡ McClusky125¨© So I'm Told125¡ 4wide,3-6wide,weakened 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76 22 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/9 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/89 12 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 57/68

2
6-1 White

Taishan 76 (L)
B.g.8 Twirling Candy - Grace Phil by Philanthropist, KY
Red, white diamond frame 'RB' on back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

90 $16,000 Own: Richard Baltas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,040 Turf: 13 0 2 1 $116,334
2024: 9 0 3 4 $33,280 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $82,260
Life: 44 3 7 8 $409,448 Distance: 24 1 5 6 $114,620

Track: 14 1 2 1 $68,400
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 78 78-88 7 7º 5¸¢ 5¹£ 3º¡ 3º Pereira T J 123 bL 2.80 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ 4w-ins,ins,bested rest 7
20Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 70-92 7 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¿¡ Carmona S 117» bL 12.10 1078 Touchdown Brown124» Ready to Pounce121¨μ Mongolian Max117¡ 3wd,3-2wd,weakened 7
09Nov24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼¾ 1:10¾^ 1:37»¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 83-96 4 4¾¡ 4» 4» 3¹ 2¨μ Carmona S 116» bL 3.00 Fowler Blue121¨μ Taishan116¶¢ It's My House121£ broke in air,led late 5
19Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :46¿¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:38»¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 72-88 1 7½£ 7»¢ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ Carmona S 118» bL 5.20 1096 Joint Venture125¶ Taishan118¸£ Zimba Warrior123¶¶¡ gained inside, gamely 7
13Sep24 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :46¹¾ 1:11º¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 25000 81-89 3 6º 6» 6º¡ 4»¡ 3¼¡ Frey K 126 bL 3.10 Birth of Cool126¡ Nauvoo126¼ Taishan126¸ 2-3w,3-5w,gained 3rd 6
18Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :46¶» 1:10½¿ 1:44¹½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 79-95 4 6½¡ 6¿ 5¼¡ 5½ 3º£ Cedillo A 121 bL *2.30 Elector121º Mobou123£ Taishan121£ wbp st,ins-2w,angl uppr 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/63 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/26 20 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 9/14 12 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 1/2

3
3-1 Blue

Maniatic (IRE) 79 (L)
Ch.g.5 Intello (GER) - Hallucinante (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), IRE
Yellow, gray "RR" and horseshoe on back, gray frogs on front, gray and white bars on sleeves, yellow cap

99 $16,000 Own: R3 Racing LLC or Papaprodromou
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 5 1 0 1 $19,620 Turf: 15 4 2 2 $155,084
2024: 6 2 0 1 $58,144 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 2 3 $173,204 Distance: 7 3 0 1 $57,873

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
05Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :47»º 1:11½» 1:36½¿ 3g SOC 20000 - N 82 69-99 3 6¹¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Pereira T J 125 bL 4.50 Trusty Rusty125¨μ Low Expectations125¸¢ Maniatic125¶¡wstep slow,2-3w,mvd out 6
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 71 95-101 6 8¿¡ 8½£ 6¸¢ 3¡ 1¸¢ Demuro M 121 bL 3.50 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© woff slow,2w,angled4wd 8

Claimed by R3 Racing, LLC and Papaprodromou, George from Wertheimer and Frere for $16,000, Mandella Richard E. - Trainer
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 64 105-92 10 4¶¢ 6¹ 6¸¢ 9¼£ 10¶^¢ Demuro M 125 bL 22.80 1015 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ woff slow,3w,3-4w,empty 10
15Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92-103 9 9½¡ 7» 7¹¢ 8º¡ 10»£ Demuro M 121 bL 16.70 Nesso's Lastharrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ wstep slow, 2wd, 3-4wd 10
02Mar25 SA11 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :46»¸ 1:11¶» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 78-94 6 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 10¿¢ 10¶^ Herrera D A 124 L 11.10 1032 Heart Headed122¨μ Genius Jimmy117«¬ Cathal122¡ inside, outrun 10
20Oct24 eLch(FR) hyp 1O 2:28¼» 3g Stk - P du Conseil de Paris G2 - 141k 2 6¶½£ Guyon M H 128 9.00 Goliath132¡ Hamish128¶¢ Marquisat128¼¡ led, headed, weakened 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 9/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 48/78 a31 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/8 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 4/53

4
7-2 Yellow

Crypto Ride 83À (L)
Ch.g.5 Clubhouse Ride - Wild Caroline by Wildcat Heir, CA
Navy blue, orange stripes on sleeves, navy blue cap

85 $16,000 Own: Amy Hobson
Trn: Simon Hobson (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 2 0 0 $25,960 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 6 0 1 0 $13,380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 19 3 2 2 $102,000 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $50,420

Track: 10 0 1 1 $30,960
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 81 73-99 7 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Herrera D A 125 bL 5.00 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ mets bids 2nd,gamely 8
20Sep25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :45»» 1:10^¶ 1:35½¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-84 1 2¸ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¹ 7¿£ Espinoza A 125 bL 31.50 Keep Dncin Nick120¶£ Mr. Disrespectful123«¬ The Gypsy Cowboy118£ stalk,chsd btwn,wknd 8
23Aug25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :45¼½ 1:09º^ 1:34½¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/9mx 79-88 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 4¸£ Krigger K 122 bL 20.20 Its Kraken Time122¶£ Executive Chef122¡ Firewalker122¡ chased, lacked rally 9
08Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¼¸ 1:11¾º 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 85-83 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Krigger K 122 bL *2.26 Crypto Ride122¹¢ Pure Cane Sugar120¸¡ Red Leader121¶¡ vied, clear, widened 8
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65-76 5 6 5¸¡ 5º¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 13.10 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ w5-4-6w,altrd bit upper 7
30Jun24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¼¶ :44¶¹ 1:15»¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 45-59 1 7 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 6¶¹ 5¶»¡ Laprida J 124 bL 3.80 Uncle Reg126¶¡ Coach Cronin126¸¡ Without Borders120¸¡ wstep slow,ins,mvd out 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/1 29 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :39.3h 3/3 2 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 20/21 17 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :51.2h 9/9

5
4-1 Green

Resemblance 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Nyquist - Deja Vu by Giant's Causeway, KY
Hot pink, black "TR" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, hot pink & black cap

89 $16,000 Own: Thomsen Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 11 3 1 3 $63,040 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $6,860
2024: 6 0 1 2 $12,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 5 $75,320 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $67,620

Track: 7 1 0 2 $27,260
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 79 99-89 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Baze T 123 bfL 3.40 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ ins,3-5w,dug in 3deep 7
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 76 69-97 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 2£ Pereira T J 125 bfL 4.50 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ bid3deep,no late kick 8
21Sep25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾½ 1:11¹^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 59-86 7 7º¡ 6»¡ 5½ 4º¡ 3¹ Kimura K 123 bL 4.40 Mighty Kai123¶¢ Wild Recruit123¶£ Resemblance123¶¢ 2wd-inside,mild rally 7
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 37-67 3 9 10¿¢ 10¾¡ 9¿¡ 7¿£ Ayuso A 124 bfL 4.80 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ saved ground,improved 11
20Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :47¶^ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 71-84 5 4¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4º£ Ayuso A 125 bfL 5.30 Sunset Storm120¨μ Petesoldfashioned125«¬ Redemption Time125º¡ stalk3wd,2-4wd,wknd 6
22Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47»^ 1:12¹¶ 1:37»» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60-87 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1¶ Pereira T J 124 bfL *2.20 Resemblance124¶ Majestic Palisades126¶¢ Gentlemen's Club124¨©wbp st,ins,2-5w,drw clr 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 17/45 27 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 6/43 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :51h 53/56

6
8-1 Black

Big Juanito 79 (L)
B.g.5 Collected - Moon Dash by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, white "JLC" in white circle on back, white diamond on front, black "GKG" on white sleeves, white cap

81 $16,000 Own: Avansino, Hoover or Lambert, et al
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 10 2 0 0 $40,840 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $39,320
2024: 8 1 0 1 $36,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 0 1 $76,860 Distance: 12 3 0 0 $66,660

Track: 10 0 0 0 $7,720
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 78 80-72 4 6¸¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 9¼£ 9¶½£ Antongeorgi III W 125 bL 4.00 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£w3-4w,tug,vied3w,tired 10
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 76-88 6 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 5½¡ 4¼¡ Antongeorgi III W 125 bL 7.20 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ 3w,2w-ins,angled str 8
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 40-97 6 6º 6¹ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Demuro M 125 bfL *.70 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨μ wbk slw,bid4-3w,handily 8

Claimed by Avansino, James, Hoover, Kurt and Lambert, Jeffrey from Three Up Three Down Racing for $10,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
03Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»¿ 1:12»¹ 1:38»º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 70-88 5 8¾£ 7º 3¶ 1¶ 1¼ Demuro M 125 bL *2.50 Big Juanito125¼ Silver N Black125º£ Quebrancho125¹¡ wlack room1/4,surge clr 8
29Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¿¶ 1:11¼^ 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 88-81 5 6¼¢ 4º¡ 3¶ 3¹ 4½ Herrera D A 124 bL 5.80 The Gypsy Cowboy120º Malibu Rocks124¡ Bid On the Prize124¸¡wstumbled,ins-3wd,3-5wd 7
26May25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 98-42 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 6½ 6¹¶¢ Berrios H I 126 bfL 6.30 1047 Petesoldfashioned126¶¢ Mighty Kai126¸¡ Resemblance126¶¢ 5-3w,duel outsd,eased 6

Claimed by Lachemann Bret C. from Garcia Juan J. for $16,000, Garcia Victor L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 67/76 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/19 1 Dec 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 13/15 7 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 2/2

7
9-2 Orange

Spun Not Stirred 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Spun to Run - Wild Walkoff by Union Rags, FL
Navy blue, gold 'H' front and back, gold star on brown sleeves, navy blue & brown cap

80 $16,000 Own: Helm Racing Stable, Evenson or Lambert, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 1 1 1 $30,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $760
2024: 3 0 2 0 $12,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 1 $42,440 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $35,640

Track: 5 1 2 0 $31,840
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 78 75-82 6 6½ 6º£ 5º 3¼ 3¾ Pereira T J 120 bL 13.30 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ 3wd,3-4wd,gained 3rd 6
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 59-81 5 6¸£ 5¸¡ 6¼¡ 7¾¢ 5¶^£ Fresu A 121 bL 4.80 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ bmpd early,3wd,2wd-ins 9
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-81 9 8¼ 8º¢ 8¼£ 7¿¡ 7¶»¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 9.90 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º wstp slw,5-2w,3-2w,angl 9
06Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:37¹½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 81-88 1 4º 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¹ 2¹£ Pereira T J 120 bL 29.90 1127 Concord Bridge121¹£ Spun Not Stirred120£ Scatify126½ ins,tip out,gained 2nd 6
27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½½ 1:12^» 1:37¸º 3g SOC 50000 - N 53-84 5 6½¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ 5½ 5¶^¡ Pereira T J 119 bL 17.60 1129 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨μ ins-2w,2w-ins,mvd out 7
23Mar25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46½º 1:11¿¹ 1:40¶¹ 3 Mcl 32000 92-86 1 5º¡ 4º 3º 2¶ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 5.10 1124 Spun Not Stirred122¶¢ Uncle Evco122¶ Cano for the Win122¹¢ wstdy1st,ins,2-3w,rally 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 26/31 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/58 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 52/70 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 57/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Eddie Logan Stakes (Listed)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 10 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at
time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to
fifth. 122 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Third Beer 66À
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mendelssohn - Siqueira by Curlin, CA
Red, cream "PL" on front, navy sleeves, navy cap

83 Own: Phil Lebherz
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 1 0 $68,000 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $68,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $68,000 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $68,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 59 100-91 4 5»¡ 6¼ 7¸£ 10º£ 12¶¶ Fresu A 122 b 56.40 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢wbmpd1/4,lack room uppr 14
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 99-95 4 5¹ 5º 5¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ Fresu A 122 b 7.10 1046 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º ins-2w,ins-3w,up 2nd 5
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 53-63 7 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 1¡ Fresu A 122 b *2.20 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ wshft in st&7/16,bp upr 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 22/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 47/70 24 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/28

2
2-1 White

Plutarch 82
B.c.2 Into Mischief - Stellar Wind by Curlin, KY
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, royal stripes on orange cap

96 Own: Magnier, Tabor or Smith
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $80,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $60,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $36,000
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 82 104-105 11 8½ 7½¡ 6º¢ 1¡ 1º¡ Prat F 122 b *1.00 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ gained2-4w,going away 12
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 80 54-89 5 7» 7¼¢ 5º 6º¢ 3¸¡ Prat F 120 b *1.20 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ wbpd late2nd,bmps str 8
04Oct25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 65 84-100 3 5¸ 5¸£ 3¶ 2¶ 3£ Kimura K 122 b 8.30 1094 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wstep slw,pull,rail bid 6
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 80-94 4 12¶^ 13¿¡ 10» 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 118 5.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μwins,3-6w,drft thru str 13
23Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 39-82 1 4¶¡ 5¸ 5º 3»¡ 2¹¢ Van Dyke D 122 b 9.00 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡ ins-2w,2w-ins-5w,rally 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 8/30 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 8/26 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 15/17 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 2/27

3
5-1 Blue

Iriseach (IRE) 65
B.c.2 Ubettabelieveit (IRE) - Max's Dandy (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, Strand Beach LLC or Nentwig,
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 1 0 $58,369 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $58,369
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $58,369 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $56,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 60 89-99 5 7»£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Rispoli U 120 10.10 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ ins-2w,2-3w,closd4deep 7
30Oct25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36ºº 2 Msw 60000 85-98 4 5º 6¹ 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Rispoli U 122 18.60 Iriseach122¨μ Army Man122¶£ Medici122¸£ ins,tipped out,up late 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 55-78 7 10 8¼£ 8»¢ 7» 5º Fresu A 122 5.30 930 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ woff slow,ins-3w,angled 11
13Jul25 eNav(IRE) gdp 6f 1:12¿^ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -29k T-69 18 4¼¢ Sheridan J M 131 16.00 Star of Sapphire122¹ All Hail129¸¢ Chapel Lane133¶ weakened last 1/2f 14
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 7/9 a23 Nov 25 Dmrp 5F fm 1:01.3hd 1/11 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 35/41 24 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 3/10

4
8-5 Yellow

Stark Contrast 76
B.c.2 Caravaggio - Catch the Eye by Quality Road, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

95 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 2 1 0 $282,800 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $278,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $282,800 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $278,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 71 105-108 8 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2£ Kimura K 122 58.20 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wwaited2nd,lack rm uppr 14
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 52 104-97 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Kimura K 122 3.60 1013 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º ins-2w,2-3w,best late 5
06Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 77-88 9 6º¡ 6½ 5º 2¹ 1¶ Kimura K 122 *3.40 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ 2-3wd, reeled in foe 10
03Aug25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 65-62 5 4 4¸ 5»¢ 5¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Kimura K 122 17.80 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ 3deep btwn,3-2w,fade 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 38/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 61/70 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51h 68/78

5
20-1 Green

Brigante 75
Dk B/ Br.r.2 More Than Ready - Cheeky Charm by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 1 1 1 $67,500 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $49,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $67,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $36,500

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 80 99-88 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6½¡ Fresu A 120 v 34.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£wins-2w,tight/check3/16 7
30Oct25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 74 96-91 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fresu A 122 v 4.00 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ insd,edged clear late 8
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 69 78-78 10 5 10¼£ 11½¢ 10½¢ 10¼¡ Ayuso A 118 b 8.70 1035 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ wins-2w,lacked room1/4 12
07Sep25 Dmr4 ft 7f»^ :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 46-80 1 6 6¾ 6¿ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Berrios H I 118 v 64.70 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨©wbumped start,no impact 6
09Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 60-68 1 5 5¸¢ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 118 8.40 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ ins-3w,outkickd for2nd 5
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 85-87 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Fresu A 119 2.10 1044 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ bid 2wd1/4,turned away 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/31 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 13/20 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 4/37 26 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 16/17

6
12-1 Black

Caro Buono (FR) 73
B.c.2 Zelzal (FR) - Cherie Good (IRE) by Big Bad Bob (IRE), FR
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

91 Own: Michael House
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $49,361
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $18,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 92-97 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 46-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 105-88 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 87-92 11 11¾£ 10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ w2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 5f :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fmp 6f 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gsp 6f 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨μ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gsp 5f :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨μ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/71 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/20 24 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 2/10 a17 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 1/15

7
6-1 Orange

Unrivaled Time 66À
B.c.2 Not This Time - Margot Machance (GB) by Creachadoir (IRE), CA
Cardinal red, gold nuclear power emblem front and back, gold bar on sleeves, cardinal red cap

82 Own: Innergy Racing Corp or Pais
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 2 0 0 $97,600 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $97,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $97,600 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $97,600

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 53 100-101 4 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1£ Herrera D A 120 5.50 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ 2-3w,bid btw,shft late 7
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 86-87 3 7»¢ 7º¢ 5¸£ 3¸ 1º¡ Herrera D A 122 *2.00 1011 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ ins,angld4w,big finish 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 40-58 4 10¿¡ 10½¢ 10¼¢ 9¼¢ 5¸£ Herrera D A 122 5.40 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶woff slow,trffc5/16-1/4 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/71 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 46/77 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59h 3/48 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 15/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

OmissionÀ
Ch.c.2 Om - Sienna Sky by Sky Mesa, CA
Powder blue, red sash front and back, red chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Gloria Haley
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 25/45 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/78 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 22/30

2
7-2 White

Tommy Norris 66À
Ch.g.2 Stanford - Minster'sadventure by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Turquoise, black 'Rockingham Ranch' & horse on back, turquoise 'RR' in black diamond front, black diamond sleeves, turquoise cap

62 Own: Rockingham Ranch
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 6 0 2 2 $32,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 2 $32,590 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 68 87-57 5 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 6» 8¸^ Maldonado E A 118 b 25.00 Smoovin Sturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º challenged3/8,gave way 8
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 59 91-80 2 4 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Cohen D 122 5.20 1139 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ rail bid, denied 8
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 73-71 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Cohen D 122 3.10 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ dueled inside,weakened 9
08Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¾ :45¶¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMsw 100000 95-26 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 6º¢ 9¸^¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.30 Max Ciao122¼¢ Southern Melodee122¡ Another Bulleit122¸¢ dueled outside, folded 9
03May25 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45¹¾ :58½¸ 2 Stk - TupOpSpFtB - 60k 106-63 3 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Corbett G W 121 b 2.30 Whiskey High118«¬ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¢ Tommy Norris121£ clear,faltered,held 3d 8
10Apr25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22»¼ :45¼º :51¿¿ 2 Trl 21000 77-60 8 9 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez H 121 *.80 Code of Valor119¶¢ Tommy Norris121¶¡ Run Your Mouth118¹£ speed,clear,game 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/78 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 51/66

3
3-1 Blue

Joker Went Wild 52À
B.c.2 Practical Joke - Intimate Obsession by Elusive Quality, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

69 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Brian Koriner (0-0-0-0)

CESAR BELMONT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45ºº 1:04¿¹ 2 lMsw 60000 68-67 7 2 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 4¹ Herrera D A 122 b *2.30 Moonshiner122¶¡ Cornealeusthegreat122¶¢ Parnelli Jones122¨μ wfloated/bpd early,3wd 8
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 67-70 5 5 3¸ 4¸£ 3»¡ 3½¢ Herrera D A 122 b 5.50 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢wbmpd st,chsd3w,no bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :39h 3/4 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 19/37 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/41 23 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/40

4
15-1 Yellow

Rand GoodÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Southern Image - Behavioral by Include, CA
Gray, blue "WT" brand, blue stars on sleeves, gray cap

0.00 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 5/86 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 67/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/70 20 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 8/34

5
5-2 Green

Red HotÀ
Ch.g.2 Mitole - Obey by Desert Code, CA
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

0.00 Own: C T R Stables LLC, Cady or Leatherman
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 5/86 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/58 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/55 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/46

6
15-1 Black

Carl ErskineÀ
Ch.g.2 Grazen - An Unusual Group by Unusual Heat, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

69 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 59-69 3 9 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 7¼¢ Baze T 122 21.80 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wrub gate,ins,tipped3wd 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3hg 18/20 15 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 12/15 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3hg 26/30 29 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.4hg 9/9

7
8-1 Orange

My Bodacious BoyÀ
B.g.2 Tough Sunday - Carrie Rose by Old Topper, CA
Light blue, royal blue "JC" on back, royal blue blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

56 Own: Aselage, Bernardi or Cavalli, et al
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 48-56 3 6 7½£ 8¾ 8¿ 7¶¶¢ Kimura K 122 b 4.30 1130 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢wbrush gate,svd ground 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 51/92 a7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/53 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/70 a23 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :46.3h 1/26

8
12-1 Pink

Tiggrrr Whitworth 36À
B.g.2 Stay Thirsty - River Kiss by Awesome Gambler, CA
Royal blue, blue "Z" in diamond, white diamonds on royal blue sleeves, white and blue cap

48 Own: Zolotas or Romo-Zolotas
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
29Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45ºº 1:04¿¹ 2 lMsw 60000 55-61 1 8 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6»¡ 5»£ Fresu A 122 bf 15.20 Moonshiner122¶¡ Cornealeusthegreat122¶¢ Parnelli Jones122¨μ ins-3w,tipped out,wknd 8
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 74-35 6 7 5¹£ 6º¡ 7¾¡ 8¸^£ Maldonado E A 122 bf 29.50 1024 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ chased 2-3wd, empty 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 32/39 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 28/69 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 31/40

9
6-1 Aqua

Benny and the Jet 45À
Ch.g.2 Clubhouse Ride - Jen's Tribe by Tribal Rule, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

65 Own: Robert E. Englekirk
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 69-66 3 8¿ 8¿£ 8½£ 7¾ 7¶^ Demuro M 122 b 4.90 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ woff slow,ins,2wd-insd 9
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 64-63 1 8 9¾¢ 8¾ 7¿ 5¿¢ Hernandez J J 122 7.10 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ ins-2wd,angled upper 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 17/63 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 15/19 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/35 29 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 7/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Benny and the Jet will race with Blinkers Off
Benny and the Jet - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-3-2 SA-12/31/2025-6

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 -15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Robert J. Frankel Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 17 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. Three-Year-Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes at One Mile or over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Public Assembly 85
Ch.f.4 More Than Ready - Enchanting Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Burgundy, gold bar on navy sleeves, navy cap

100 Own: Abbondanza Racing LLC, McNulty Thoroughbreds or M
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 7 2 2 0 $181,700 Turf: 11 3 3 0 $306,166
2024: 3 1 1 0 $124,101 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 0 $306,166 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $21,000

Track: 3 2 0 0 $106,200
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 94 111-101 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 2¡ 2¨μ Fresu A 123 4.10 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ stalked ins,led,nailed 9
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 94 95-103 4 5» 5¼¡ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ Fresu A 121 49.80 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨μ Medoro121£wtight early,traffc upr 11
06Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»^ 1:48»» 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 102-103 2 5» 6¼ 6¼¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ Fresu A 120 8.40 Gimme a Nother122¶¢ Medoro120¶£ Mission of Joy120¡ gained ins-3w,flatten 9
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 62-97 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 2¸¢ Fresu A 121 6.80 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ btwn,2-3w,bested rest 8
26May25 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :46¶» 1:09½» 1:46¸¼ 3gk Stk - GamelyG1 - 300k 123-99 3 3¹ 3º¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ 5½¢ Fresu A 122 4.80 1086 Be Your Best124¸£ Lady Claypoole122¡ Liguria124¸¡ ins,tip out,no respons 7
26Apr25 SA7 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¹ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 127-104 1 5¹¡ 6º 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶£ Fresu A 120 8.00 1049 Public Assembly120¶£ Sun Of Hill124¶¢ Sneaker120¡ ins,bid btwn1/8,clear 11
30Mar25 SA10 fm y¸^ 1L¶¾^ :47¿^ 1:37¹¸ 2:01¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 98-100 5 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¸ 4£ 1¶¢ Fresu A 122 L *3.50 1045 Public Assembly122¶¢ Kentucky Gal124¡ Mizzyaan122¨© btw,waited2nd,bid uppr 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/20 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 64/76 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 20 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :38h 14/19

2
10-1 White

Sun Of Hill (BRZ) 79
B.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Positano (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
White, black blocks, yellow stripe and cuffs on blue sleeves, black and white quartered cap

94 Own: R Unicorn Stable
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 8 0 1 2 $52,620 Turf: 13 2 1 2 $68,863
2024: 3 0 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 4 1 3 0 $6,988
Life: 19 3 4 2 $93,851 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,487

Track: 5 0 1 2 $40,120
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 86 84-99 6 8¶^ 8½¢ 7»¢ 7º 4¸ Kimura K 121 44.00 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ ins,2-3w3rd,angled out 9
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 89 60-90 10 10¼¢ 10¾¡ 10¼£ 11¼¢ 7¹£ Kimura K 126 35.00 1132 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© 2-3wide, no menace 12
01Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkjStk - TranqLakeB - 100k 71-89 5 6» 6»¡ 6¾ 4¾¡ 4¶¹£ Berrios H I 119 23.90 Splendora121»¡ One Magic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ ins-2w,pass tired rvls 6
15Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O½» :51»¶ 1:42¹¹ 2:17¹¸ 3gk Stk - CTTTOCL - 100k 64-94 7 9»¡ 9½ 10¼£ 10¿¢ 10¿¡ Gaffalione T 121 14.20 Alpha Bella121¸£ Starry Heavens121¨μ Mrs. Astor125¨μwpulled btwn,ins,empty 10
06Jun25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¶¶ 1:09º½ 1:34¶» 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 106-102 9 8¾ 8¼¢ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 4º Pereira T J 126 L 3.50 1105 Sunset Glory126¶ Certitude124¶¡ Mucho Macho Girl124¶¡won heels1/2,mild rally 9
26Apr25 SA7 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¹ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 98-101 7 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 10¾ 8¸ 2¶£ Pereira T J 124 28.40 1105 Public Assembly120¶£ Sun Of Hill124¶¢ Sneaker120¡ whopped st,traffic 3/16 11
17Mar25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :49»¸ 1:14¸¼ 1:36¾º 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 53-85 6 6»¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5º¡ 3¹¢ Rispoli U 124 L 4.40 1101 Raw Ability122£ Sareeha124¸¡ Sun Of Hill124¡ wsharp stumble,2wd,ins 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 3/30 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 31/53 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 23/26

3
30-1 Blue

Ima Joker 79 (O)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Rue de Cry by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

97 Own: Purple Rein Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 8 1 2 1 $52,460 Turf: 21 3 4 4 $165,100
2024: 10 2 2 2 $103,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 4 4 $165,100 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $38,580

Track: 14 2 3 3 $114,780
24Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¿¸ 2:18¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 113-102 1 3¹ 4¸ 4¹ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 5.90 Thebestisyettobe123¶¡ Resolve120¶ Ima Joker125¨© ins,bid2w,no late kick 8
10Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¾¹ 1:10º¹ 1:33¾¾ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 84 96-100 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Berrios H I 125 bL *.70 1084 Ima Joker125¨μ Upcharge125¶ Tiaraqueen125«¬ ins,bid btw1/8,led,hld 5
31Aug25 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :47¾¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¶¶ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 78-96 8 6º¡ 6º 7¹£ 5¸¡ 2«¬ Berrios H I 123 bL 4.00 Mayacama123«¬ Ima Joker123¶¢ Miss Meagher125£ ins,angl,late bid,miss 10
14Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1O½» :47º^ 1:38^» 2:16¸¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 120-93 4 5¿ 5¿ 5º 6» 5º¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 9.50 Roselee May123¡ Thebestisyettobe123¶ Eternal Reign123¶¡ wins,lack room1/4-3/16 8
06Jun25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:35^^ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 104-85 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸ 5½£ Frey K 126 bL 3.50 1049 Thebestisyettobe126¶£ Mayacama126¨μ Port Ellen126¶ 3wd,bid3deep2nd,wknd 5
04Apr25 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸¸ 1:11»¿ 1:35^¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 75-99 8 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Fresu A 124 bL 12.50 1039 Roselee May124¶£ Ima Joker124¸¢ Annie's Joy124¨© keen,2-3p,shift 5w str 8
25Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:49¼¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 93-89 7 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¶¢ 7½¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL 15.40 1051 Lady Claypoole122¶ Strutting124¨© Paradise Lake122¶¢ pace inside,duel,faded 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/26 a13 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/4 12 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :52.2h 7/7 4 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/57

4
4-1 Yellow

As Catch Can 80
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Just a Catch by Justin Phillip, FL
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 1 2 0 $214,100 Turf: 7 2 1 1 $226,581
2024: 6 2 1 1 $106,295 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $320,395 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $156,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $26,000
06Sep25 Cnl9 sf h¹^ 1Nº^ :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 96-99 2 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1£ Torres J A 118 16.10 As Catch Can118£ Evershed118¨μ Somethinabouther118¶¢ patient,rail bid,game 8
19Jul25 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :48¹º 1:12½» 1:36¸º 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 62-93 4 9¼¡ 9½£ 9º£ 7» 6¹£ Cheminaud V 119 40.00 Thought Process123¶£ Casalu121£ Will Then122£ 2wd-ins,ins,no threat 9
18May25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48¶^ 1:11½¸ 1:49¿¶ 3 k Stk - HnymoonG3 - 100k 104-91 2 6» 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4£ Kimura K 122 1.80 984 Firenze Flavor122¨© Miso Phansy120¨© Jungle Peace120£ stalked ins, willingly 6
22Mar25 TP11 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¼» 3 k Stk - BrbnttOkL - 300k 70-96 7 11½¢ 11º¡ 8¹£ 5¶¢ 2¸£ Dettori L 122 h 14.01 Bless the Broken122¸£ As Catch Can122¨μ Admit122¶¡ wpinched back st/widest 11
09Feb25 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22¼¿ :44ºº 1:12¿^ 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 72-91 7 8 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Rispoli U 122 12.40 971 Casalu124¶£ As Catch Can122¶¢ Tequilaandtherapy124¨© stalk btw,no final kck 9
05Dec24 WO3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¼ 1:13½¸ 1:45^º 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 74-86 6 5¸£ 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¶ 1¶ Civaci S 121 L *.65 As Catch Can121¶ Salt121£ Lady Izzy116«¬ grinded leader down70y 6
03Nov24 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :47¼» 1:12»¿ 1:45^^ 2 k Stk - MazarineG3 - 135k 91-86 9 8¼¢ 7» 8º£ 5¹ 2¨μ Cheminaud V 119 L 18.35 Somethinabouther119¨μ As Catch Can119¶ Ready for Candy118£ late surge,just missed 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 a11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/19 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.3h 6/41 6 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 4/4

5
5-1 Green

Watchtower 73
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Zloty by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold cuffs on royal blue sleeves, royal blue and gold cap

93 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh or Iavarone
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 5 0 0 1 $44,575 Turf: 13 3 2 2 $185,435
2024: 6 3 2 0 $130,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 2 $185,435 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $78,000
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 80 72-92 6 6º¢ 7» 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ Herrera D A 126 5.00 1006 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© 2-3w btwn,evenly late 12
04Oct25 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :48ºº 1:37¹¼ 2:00^¹ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 76 66--- 1 8¶¶ 8¶¹ -- -- -- Demuro M 124 12.60 998 Mission of Joy122«¬ Speed Shopper122¡ Starry Heavens122¶ wsaddle slipd,pulled up 8
04Sep25 KD9 fm p¸» 1ÇÀ ¶¶ 1:38»¼ 3gkjStk - OneDreamrL - 500k 15-86 5 4¶ 3¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 5¹¡ Velazquez J R 126 7.59 Pharoah's Wine122¶¢ Sparkle Blue126£ Adrasteia122¶¢ 3-4w turn, bid 1/4 7
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 49-97 5 7¾ 7¼¡ 7º¡ 7º£ 3¸¢ Demuro M 120 17.50 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ wbpd/tight erly,2-4w2nd 8
25Jan25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾¶ 1:09¾¶ 1:39^¼ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 73-91 4 10¶^ 10¶^ 11¶^ 10¶¹ 9¶¶ Rispoli U 120 40.10 Be Your Best120¨μ Sacred Wish123¶¡ In Our Time118¸¡wbmp st,ins,no tjhreat 11
26Dec24 SA11 fm y 1L»¸ :46¸» 1:36^¼ 1:58¼¿ 3 k Stk - AmrcnOksG1 - 300k 133-98 3 7º¢ 9º£ 7¸£ 4»¡ 5¿ Herrera D A 124 19.40 932 She Feels Pretty124¸¡ Kathynmarissa124¶¢ Medoro124¸¢wbpd btwn early,2w,3-4w 11
27Oct24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :45»¿ 1:10½¼ 1:34¹» 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 90-103 9 8¾ 8¶¶ 8¹¢ 5¶¢ 1¨© Herrera D A 120 8.90 Watchtower120¨© Medoro124¶¢ Zona Verde124¸¢ wtraffic1/4,rallied,up 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 14/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/15 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 16/17 30 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 8/10

6
2-1 Black

Paradise Lake 86
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Terrific Treasure by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

99 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 6 2 0 3 $104,900 Turf: 10 3 1 4 $168,000
2024: 4 1 1 1 $63,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 4 $168,000 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $81,720

Track: 7 3 0 2 $130,960
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 91 104-99 5 6º£ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 5¸ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 121 3.70 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ 2w,3w into str,gain3rd 9
10Oct25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶^^ :47»¸ 1:10¾¹ 1:46º¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 90 64-100 6 5º 5¾¡ 4¼¡ 2¶ 1£ Hernandez J J 123 L 1.90 980 Paradise Lake123£ Certitude123º£ Khinjani125¨© gained 2wd,best late 7
31Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :46¼¹ 1:11^¾ 1:41¿¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 111-106 3 5º¡ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7¸£ 3¡ Demuro M 123 L 7.60 Baltic Fire121¡ Vibez121¨© Paradise Lake123¨© wtrffc3/16,bpd btw late 10
26May25 SA5 fm p 1Nº» :46º¾ 1:11¶º 1:47¶¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 114-97 1 6¶£ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Dettori L 124 L 4.30 936 Paradise Lake124¡ The White Lady126¨μ Roselee May124¶¡ ins,drftd str,dug in 7
30Mar25 SA10 fm y¸^ 1L¶¾^ :47¿^ 1:37¹¸ 2:01¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-97 8 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Hernandez J J 122 L 4.10 941 Public Assembly122¶¢ Kentucky Gal124¡ Mizzyaan122¨© bid3deep,led,yielded 8
25Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:49¼¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-98 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ Berrios H I 122 L 3.10 964 Lady Claypoole122¶ Strutting124¨© Paradise Lake122¶¢ ins,angl3w,bid,outkckd 10
02Sep24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:35º¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 67-93 7 8¼¡ 8»£ 9º¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 121 L 5.70 Raw Ability121¡ Paradise Lake121¨© Loterie121¶¢ 2-5w2nd,game btwn late 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 75/92 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 3/37 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 57/66 a5 Oct 25 SAo 3F ft :36h 1/9

7
12-1Orange

Mahina 83
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Malibu Pier by Malibu Moon, KY
White, royal blue chevrons, royal blue hoops on sleeves, royal blue cap

93 Own: U.S. Equine, Burke or Sones, et al
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 8 0 2 1 $69,000 Turf: 21 4 4 2 $212,340
2024: 10 3 2 2 $129,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 5 4 $238,640 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $27,100

Track: 15 4 4 2 $197,660
30Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 90 34-90 1 7¿ 8¾£ 7¾£ 5¾¡ 3¿¢ Rispoli U 121 28.40 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© ins,2w-ins,angled uppr 8
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 92 73-90 8 7º£ 6º¡ 6¹ 8¹¢ 9º Baze T 122 27.80 977 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© mid-pack,3-4w,no rally 12
06Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»^ 1:48»» 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 67-90 1 9¶¶ 9¶¼ 9¶» 9¾¡ 6¶¸¡ Demuro M 120 54.40 Gimme a Nother122¶¢ Medoro120¶£ Mission of Joy120¡ ins,passd tired rivals 9
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 57-94 8 6» 6º 6º 6¹£ 5º Berrios H I 118 12.30 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ svd ground, improved 8
14Jun25 SA6 fm y 1L»¸ :48¸¿ 1:37»º 2:00¼¿ 3gk Stk - PsblyPrfL - 100k 117-108 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¨© Berrios H I 122 18.50 951 Mrs. Astor126¨© Mahina122¨μ Starry Heavens126«¬waltered in midstr,miss 6
04May25 SA4 fm y¸^ 1K¶¸» :47¶¶ 1:37¹» 2:27¿» 4gk Stk - SntBarbraL - 100k 90-97 3 5» 5º 5¸ 4º¡ 4»£ Kimura K 120 11.40 951 Mrs. Astor124» Starry Heavens124¨© Sophisticate120£ ins,2-3wd3rd,no rally 5
15Mar25 SA8 gd y 1L»¸ :47½^ 1:37º» 2:01º^ 4gk Stk - SntaAnaG3 - 100k 117-98 2 5º 5º 5¸ 4¶¢ 4º Berrios H I 120 11.80 955 Lady Claypoole120¸¡ Mrs. Astor124¡ Starry Heavens122¶ wait 1/4,blocked upr 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 9/31 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 16/20 10 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 2/18 30 Oct 25 SA o 3F ft :38h 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Sugar Reign
B.f.2 Twirling Candy - Haynesfest by Haynesfield, KY
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

0.00 Own: Brown or E. Brown
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 35/60 a13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 1/17 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/44 26 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/16

2
12-1 White

Greys Over Bays
Gr/ro.f.2 Spun to Run - So Mischievous by Into Mischief, KY
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

0.00 Own: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 5/71 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 4/55 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/27 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 12/45

3
5-1 Blue

Red Cherry
B.f.2 Rock Your World - Harbor Mist by Rockport Harbor, KY
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: By Talla Racing LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 18/92 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/58 a7 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/17 a30 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 1/21

4
8-1 Yellow

Tokala
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Yaupon - Comforter by Nobiz Like Shobiz, KY
Blue, black "G" on red diamond, red diamond stripe on white sleeves, blue cap

61 Own: Gardner, Hanson or Radigan
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
17Oct25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¶º :45¹¹ 1:17¼¾ 2 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 72-61 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 5º Escobedo A 122 9.20 1185 Cosmic Heat122£ Mimi's Memory122¨© Debby's Gal122¸¢ outsd,clr3/8,yield1/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 11/37 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 5/69 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/18 17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 32/56

5
5-2 Green

Cherry Cider 54
B.f.2 Tiz the Law - Prehistory by Palace Malice, KY
Forest green, white horseshoe and dove emblem on back, white stripe on sleeves, red cap

74 Own: Kelly or Strauss
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $16,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $16,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 80-66 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 6¶£ 12¶^ Berrios H I 122 *2.30 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ closest 2wd, weakened 12
19Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 82-81 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ pace inside, nailed 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :37.3h 2/4 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 40/60 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 15/41 20 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/5

6
8-1 Black

Little Opal
B.f.2 Caravaggio - Il Mulino by Elusive Quality, KY
White, red diamonds, royal blue hoops, red diamonds and royal blue bars on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 2/61 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 2/20 30 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/10 23 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2hg 8/9

7
10-1Orange

Feisty Red Head
Ch.f.2 Curlin - Tin Type Gal by Tapit, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

0.00 Own: Saints or Sinners, Freeman or Freeman
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 38/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 9/76 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 56/71 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 13/35

8
6-1 Pink

Kizazi 61
Ch.f.2 Mitole - Pasito by More Than Ready, KY
Red, navy blue bar on sleeves, red cap

69 Own: Cutter Nehf Racing Stable LLC or California Thorough
Trn: Jay Nehf (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 0 1 2 $33,300 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,100
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $33,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 68-70 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2»¡ Desormeaux K J 122 b 18.00 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨μ Sounds Lucky122¡ outsd,btw1/4,best rest 10
16Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾º 1:12¼¹ 1:37¿^ 2 k Msw 80000 75-69 1 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 7¹¡ Ayuso A 122 16.10 Yours Sincerely122¶¢ Improbable U122¨μ Tiz Grace122¶¢ antsy,rail,no late kck 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 85-69 1 6º 6»¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Ayuso A 122 3.20 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢ settled,ins-2w,gain3rd 9
12Jun25 SA2 ft 5f½^ :22¶¹ :45¼º :57¾¼ 2 k Msw 60000 81-66 5 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3¾¡ Ayuso A 119 20.30 988 Himika119¼ Bottle of Rouge119¸¡ Kizazi119¶ w3deep,drftd in bit str 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 6/76 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/39 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/30 a28 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :34.1h 1/3

9
12-1 Aqua

Ethereal Quality
B.f.2 Quality Road - Mei Ling by Empire Maker, KY
Orange, yellow inverted chevrons, yellow sleeves, orange and yellow cap

66 Own: Manzanita Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^½ 1:16½» 2 k Msw 60000 26-66 4 8 8¼¢ 7½£ 4¶^ 3¶¶£ Ayuso A 122 f 62.30 Nimah122¶£ Miss Watermelon122¶^ Ethereal Quality122¨μ woff slow,4wd,gained3rd 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 43/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 48/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/55 13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 8/32

10
9-2 Purple

Lady Detective
B.f.2 Speightstown - Late Bloom by American Pharoah, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: California Racing Partners, O'Donnell or Rovner, et al
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 5/71 a6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :58.4h 1/28 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 2/26 24 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 6/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tokala will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less
In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Both Sides of Bad 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Miss Ella by Exchange Rate, KY
Red and white checks, red and white striped sleeves, red cap

68 $50,000 Own: Jay McKee
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,100 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,980
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $8,460 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,980
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 45 87-82 3 6¹ 5º 5¹ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 2.40 1224 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wearly bmps,2wd/btwn 9
01Sep25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 50-83 5 7¼ 7»¡ 7º 6º¡ 4¶¡ Berrios H I 120 bL 19.30 Makutu121¡ Poor Connection121¨μ Sweet Odyssey120£ 2w-ins,angled,late run 10
19Jul25 Wyo10 ft 6f 1:12½^ 35 Msw 13000 ---60 5 10 10º¡ 10¶^ 7¸ 2¶¡ Serrano K 126 bBL 8.10 Track Robber126¶¡ Both Sides of Bad126¸¢ Terry's Service126¹¡ followed late interest 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 16/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/15 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 25/29 1 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/12

2
20-1 White

Missile Cruiser 47 (L)
B.g.3 Street Sense - Battle Girl by Midshipman, KY
Turquoise, royal blue and teal mirrored horse heads emblem on back, royal blue and white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

57 $50,000 Own: Grayson, Jr. or Risi
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 0 1 1 $15,427 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,240
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $19,167 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,240

Track: 5 0 1 1 $17,980
07Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¸ :43¾^ 1:15»½ 3g Msw 45000 59 88-47 3 1 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶» 7¸¸£ Baze T 122 bL 39.00 Decapo122½ Attack Now122¶¢ Broheim125¡ saved ground, empty 8
23Apr25 Kee3 ft 1N»^ :47½^ 1:13º» 1:53»¼ 3g Mcl 50000 95-31 4 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 8½¡ 8¹º Cheminaud V 118 bL 22.03 Strategic Force118¨© Special Awakening118¶¢ Chachaching126¨μ prmpt 2w,vied btw,wknd 9
22Mar25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¸ 3 Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 70-94 6 4º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ Lezcano A 122 bfL 12.10 949 Comininalittlehot122¶ Missile Cruiser122¡ Smiling Tizzy122¹£ ins,angl4w,bid,outkckd 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/27 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 36/69 a6 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/28

3
2-1 Blue

Lorenzo Bernini 61 (L)
Ch.g.3 Authentic - Unbridled Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

84 $50,000 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,960 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,760
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,960 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $10,360

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,560
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000-v 67 98-83 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rispoli U 122 bL *2.10 1058 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶wkeen,prss2w,chs,outkck 9
24Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¿¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¸½ 3g Msw 100000 56-85 1 6¼ 6º 5¹¡ 5» 5½£ Rispoli U 121 L 14.40 Westwood121¹¢ Penalty Box121¸¡ Harmonique118¸ wins,on heels7/16,2-3w 6
26Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¼¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:35»¼ 3g Msw 80000 93-91 1 3¶ 2¶ 3¹ 3»¡ 4½ Rispoli U 120 bL 5.20 Broski120¸¢ Tempus Volat120¹¢ Prank Zappa120¶¡wbrush,pull/rank,ins-2w 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 62/86 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 63/76 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/69 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 23/36

4
9-2 Yellow

Fight Back 65À (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mrazek - Walkingonadream by Tapit, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

83 $50,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 8 0 1 0 $22,480 Turf: 13 0 1 1 $36,280
2024: 5 0 0 1 $13,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 1 $36,280 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $31,040

Track: 9 0 1 1 $30,800
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 77 77-82 9 9½ 7º 7º 6¹¢ 4¶¡ Rispoli U 125 bL *1.60 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μwstep slow,2w,late gain 9
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 78 78-86 5 11¶¸ 9¶^ 8»¢ 8º 5¹ Rispoli U 125 vL 3.50 992 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ inside-2wd,mild rally 11
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 90-81 5 10¶^ 10¶^ 11¾¢ 9º¢ 6¸£ Fresu A 125 vL 6.20 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£wtrffc ins-3w2nd,belatd 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 53/76 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/50

5
20-1 Green

Grandisimo 49À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Jeranimo - Carolina Grande by Sought After, CA
Black gold circle 'T' on front, back and shoulders, black cap

67 $50,000 Own: Daehling Farms LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,160
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 43 72-81 7 8¼¡ 9»£ 9»¡ 7º£ 5¶£ Cohen D 122 bL 38.00 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μ wcrowded erly,ins,angld 9
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 92-74 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¸¡ 7½£ Baze T 122 bL 73.50 1177 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wstalk ins,lack rm uppr 9
20Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45½º 1:09¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 58-47 9 5 4¸ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¶¾¢ Franco G 124 bfL 43.10 Smiling Tizzy124¶¡ Going Viral124¡ Unique Power124¸¡ chased 4-5wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52.1h 84/86 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 36/46 11 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 33/37

6
12-1 Black

Interplay 66 (L)
B.m.5 Irish Surf - Play It True by Yes It's True, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

83 $50,000 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $18,620
2024: 5 0 0 1 $15,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $18,620 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $13,440

Track: 3 0 0 0 $8,040
24Jan25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1N¼^ :49¶¾ 1:13º» 1:49¶¸ 45k Msw 60000 75-71 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¾ 4¶º Maldonado E A 124 bL 9.00 1069 Sophisticate124¶ Current Affair124½¡ Miss Wendy Sue124»¡ stalked 2wide, faded 4
27Dec24 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¶¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:35»¾ 35k Msw 60000 94-93 5 7º¢ 6»¡ 7º 7º¢ 5¹¡ Dettori L 125 bL 15.20 1090 Eternal Reign122¶ Sophisticate122«¬ Cailin Dana122£ settled 2wd, no rally 8
31Oct24 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :48¼¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¼¾ 3gk Msw 54000 72-83 3 4º 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¸£ 5¼ Fresu A 125 L 6.50 Everything Bugs Me122¹£ Sophisticate122¶¢ Spanish Cara122¡wstalk ins,bpd past5/16 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:13.4h 1/1 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/17 1 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 4/12 a26 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 1/10

7
20-1Orange

Wasting Aces 62À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tom's Tribute - Birthday Surprise by Henrythenavigator, CA
White, red 'BJK' in black diamond frame on back, red and black bars on sleeves, red, black and white cap

70 $50,000 Own: Koriner or Lyons
Trn: Brian Koriner (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,500
2024: 4 0 0 1 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,500 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 111-45 9 5¹¡ 6º 9¾£ 9¶¸ 9¸¾£ Cedillo A 121 bfL 6.80 1009 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬ 4-3deep,3-2wd,empty 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 87-87 4 9¿ 9¾ 7¸¢ 6¸¡ 3¸ Cedillo A 121 bfL 28.80 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£wtroubled trip,willing 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 81-77 2 9º£ 9º£ 10»¢ 8½¡ 8¾¡ Pereira T J 120 bfL 29.10 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wbroke in, pulled badly 12
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.4h 4/4 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :51.3h 11/11 27 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 5/5 13 Nov 25 SAo 6F ft 1:12.4h 2/2

8
30-1 Pink

Stormin Midnight 55 (L)
B.g.5 Midnight Storm - Lucy De by Decarchy, KY
Shocking pink, blue 'GGG' and multi-colored rainbow emblem, blue sleeves, blue and pink cap

75 $50,000 Own: GGG Stables
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,300 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $5,740
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 1 $8,482 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,840

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
14Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6f½» :22¶¶ :45¿º 1:10¶¹ 3g Mcl 50000 66 28-76 4 7 7¾ 7»¢ 5» 4¼ Herrera D A 125 bfL 19.30 B Grayson122¸¡ P Town Prancer122¶£ Soi Ngern117¶£ 2-4w,pass tired rivals 7
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 67 81-76 9 8º¢ 8»¡ 8»¡ 8º¡ 6½ Herrera D A 125 bL 54.50 966 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wearly bmps,lugged1st 9
10Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :49¼¹ 1:15¶¼ 1:45^^ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 73-76 9 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 5¹ 8º£ Desormeaux K J 125 L 42.20 Andreadytorumble122£ Phoenix Flying122¶¢ Empire's Classic122¨μ wstalked3w,mild asking 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 15/69 23 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 23/40 14 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/5 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/30

9
3-2 Aqua

Babe Ruthless (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Rutherienne by Pulpit, KY
Navy blue, neon green "M" in neon green circle front and back, neon green cap

87 $50,000 Own: Maciariello, D K Racing LLC or Radley Equine, Inc.
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PYLE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 54-87 1 6 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 4¼ 5¼ Ayuso A 122 bL 32.30 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ saved ground,no menace 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/37 5 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 2/8 28 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 5/9 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 37/66

10
4-1

AE

Purple
Midway Lane (L)
B.g.3 Quality Road - Roxy Gap by Indian Charlie, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

86 $50,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 68-86 4 4 5º¢ 5º¡ 6¼£ 6¼£ Frey K 122 bL 26.10 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ inside-2wd,no response 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 4/6 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 21/41 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/30

11
6-1

AE

Gray
Iron (FR) 66 (L)
Ch.g.3 Sottsass (FR) - Melija (GER) by Monsun (GER), FR
Pink, white bars on blue sleeves, blue, pink and white striped cap

83 $50,000 Own: Feld Family Racing or Starry Night Racing
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $7,500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $7,500 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
11Oct25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47^º 1:10½½ 1:34¿¶ 35 Msw 60000 69 80-88 5 6¾¡ 7¾ 5º 6¶£ 5¹ Gonzalez R 122 hL 15.30 1030 Poor Connection122¡ Never Ambling122¶¢ Legal Heir122¡ waltrd bit1st,3w,bid6dp 7
30Aug25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47^¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:35½º 3g Msw 80000 91-89 9 6¹¡ 6» 6º¢ 6»¡ 7¼¢ Gonzalez R 121 L 23.70 Tempus Volat121¶ Decapo121¹¢ Artic Power121¶ 3wd,2-3wd,4deep3/16 10
19Jul25 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹» :22^» :45¶¾ :57^¹ 3g Msw 80000 81-80 3 1 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 4¹ Gonzalez R 120 L 33.00 Arrakis120¸¢ Reno124¡ Burning Rubber120¨μ tracked inside,miss3rd 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/26 5 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 6/16 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 11/26 13 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 6/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Overnight Stakes AQRA-Turf Paradise Open Derby Consolation

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,800. For Three Year Old, Who Started In The Trials For The 2025 AQRA Quarter Horse Turf Paradise Open Derby Trials And Failed To Qualify For The Finals. Weight: 125
Lbs. Preference Will Be Determined By Time From The Trials.. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Three Finger Jack(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Jesse James Jr - Start Somethin Bad by Pappasito, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $150,000)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

77 Own: Julia Vazquez
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (22-0-3-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (18-0-1-3) 124

2025: 5 1 0 1 $30,121 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $62,819 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,000
Life: 11 2 2 2 $92,940 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $62,276

Track: 1 0 0 0 $88
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¶¶^ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 90-74 7 1 7¡ -- 7¶¡ 7¸¢ Arvizu R 125 bfkL 3.60 Imm Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ chased,gave way late 9
20Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÇ :20¶¸¾ :19¸¾¿ 3 lDtr 10000 76-56 8 5 6¹ -- 6º£ 6»£ Ramos A A 126 bfkL 8.80 Harken126¸£ Boot Scootin Mama126¨μ Bigg Al126¨μ no threat 9
05Jul25 Rui4 ft 400Y nw :19¾¶¾ :19¼½¿ 3 lDtr 10000 87-83 3 8 4¨μ -- 3¨μ 3¶ Ramos A A 126 bfkL 4.10 Eye Im Flashin126£ Eye for Cambria126¨μ Three Finger Jack126¨μ wbobbled, improved pos 10
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.29hg 9/10

2
12-1 White

Goodbye Tyme(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.g.3 Tell Cartel - Ms Patty Cake by Texas Icon, AZ
Blue, white spear reverse "F" brand

73 Own: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (32-8-3-4)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (12-2-1-1) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $11,668 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $12,848 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $440

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,680
10Dec25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20^^» :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 93-79 4 4 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Nunnally B 125 bkL 9.70 Fedra125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡ stp slw,outkicked 8
15Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15½¶½ :15»¾¾ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 92-77 1 4 -- -- 4¨μ 4¶ Nunnally B 125 bkL 2.20 Cuz Im Pepe128¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128¡ Yn Tiro de Gracia129¨μ stp slw,led,outfinishd 8
23Dec24 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÅ :17½¸½ :17½¸½ 2 lAlw 18000nw1/x 91-77 3 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¡* Valenzuela L A 124 bkL 3.20 Goodby Tyme124¡ Ruff n Rowdy124¸¢ Imm Hert On Fire127¨μ frac gate,duel,kck clr,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.39hg 9/16 20 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.83h 11/17

3
6-1 Blue

Makin Traxx(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Freighttrain B - Jess an Xpression by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $18,000)
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

71 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (12-2-0-2)

JESUS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 8 0 3 1 $14,987 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $12,916 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,560
Life: 13 1 4 2 $27,903 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $440

Track: 6 0 1 2 $8,167
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19¿»^ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 94-81 6 7 4¨μ -- 4£ 4¶¢ Andrade, Jr. O 125 L 9.00 Imm a Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ bid,no final kick 9
01Nov25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¹»¹ :15¹^¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 93-78 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Candanosa B 125 L 2.90 1192 Call Me Karen125¨μ Makin Traxx125«¬ Fearless Rusty125¨μ just missed 9
26Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y cwÁ :17¸¿¹ :16½¿¿ 3g Alw 16500nw1/x 78-53 9 10 10¹¡ -- 10¹¡ 9¸£ Calderon F 125 L *1.30 1170 Brs Jimmie Dean125¨μ Eura Lota Guy128¨μ Quick Lights128¡ wbmp st,tipped in 10

4
3-1 Yellow

Sassy Angel(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Sassy Irish Lassie by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $32,000)
Royal Blue, white diamond "JD", royal blue cuffs on white sleeves

72 Own: Cornerstone Stables
Trn: Joe M. Davis (16-1-3-3)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (9-0-0-2) 124

2025: 2 0 0 1 $990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 3 0 0 $37,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 1 $38,280 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $990

Track: 1 0 0 1 $880
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19¿¸¿ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 95-82 5 2 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ Alvarez, Jr. D 127 bL 2.80 Imm a Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ vied late,outfinished 9
12Oct25 Wrd8 ft 400Y cwÂÀ :20¹¼¿ :19¿¼» 3g Alw 22500 83-80 6 8 5¶£ -- 5¸¡ 6¹ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL 7.30 Lightnin Strikes124¶¡ Relentless Legacy126¡ A Legacy of Tales126¡ wstumbled to knees brk 10
02Sep24 Alb7 ft 440Y cwÈ :22¶º^ :20¿¶¿ 2 AllAmerJuv -200k 76-48 1 6 10º¡ -- 10½¢ 10¾ Ramirez R 124 bfL 12.80 Aguila Rapida124¶£ Superfli126£ Favorite Fire V124¡ veered in start 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.72b 11/13

5
8-1 Green

Heartlande(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Jess a Sweetie by Apollitical Jess, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $50,000)
Forest green, silver J LAZY SIX brand, silver sleeves, silver trim

82 Own: J Lazy Six Racing
Trn: David John Williams (23-3-9-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (31-4-7-4) 124

2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,389 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 3 1 $49,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 1 $52,314 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $264

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,491
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19¿½½ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 93-80 4 3 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶¡ Carbajal K 130 bfL 7.70 Imm Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ stp slw,vied,outkicked 9
08Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¿ :17»º¿ 3 k JustnolLov -30k 85-82 5 8 7¸ -- 6¸ 6¸£ Franco C 126 bL 23.30 Shaken Goin On126¡ Ohana Spirit126¡ Vgk Zigfield Follies126£ wbp early,drftd,outkckd 10
31Mar25 Tup2 ft 350Y cwÆ :17¼½¸ :17¹¼¶ 3 AQRPrsSprD -53k 92-85 10 7 7¶¡ -- 7¶¡ 7¸ Lopez H R 124 bL 9.50 Sweet Fire Wes124¶ Rompe Corazonez127¨μ Cd Favorite Lady124¨μ broke out 10
Workout(s): a18 Oct 25 LA 350Y ft :17.90hg 1/4

6
10-1 Black

A Shot of Luck(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Glock - Fleur Fina by Apollitical Jess, WY
Black, charcoal horseshoe "V" on back

71 Own: Joel Valenzuela
Trn: Kylie Valenzuela (6-1-1-1)

JOSE J. OLIVO (11-1-1-1) 124

2025: 8 1 4 0 $37,353 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 2 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 2 $38,713 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,463

Track: 1 0 0 0 $88
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :20¶^¹ :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 90-74 3 4 5£ -- 6¶£ 7¸£ Olivo J J 129 bfL 18.70 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ vied,gave way 9
27Sep25 Swf8 ft 350Y nw :17¹¾^ :17¹¼^ 3 lWABRAWyDby -118k 97-87 7 5 4¡ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Olivo J J 128 bfBL 19.30 Sj Illusive N Shady130«¬ A Shot of Luck128¡ Chase This Creek128¨© just up for second 9
14Sep25 Swf12 ft 350Y cwÅ :17ºº¶ :17¹º¾ 3 lDtr 6000 95-81 10 9 6¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Olivo J J 128 bfBL *2.40 Y O At a Glance126¡ A Shot of Luck128¨μ Miz 307128¡ late surge from outsid 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Dxd 220Y ft :12.20b 7/8

7
4-1 Orange

High Flying Cowgirl(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - High Flying Val by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $7,500)
Royal Blue, white diamond "JD", royal blue cuffs on white sleeves

71 Own: Bill Medlin and Kaylee Escobedo
Trn: Joe M. Davis (16-1-3-3)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (7-1-3-1) 124

2025: 10 2 1 1 $61,043 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 3 1 $11,362 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,429
Life: 16 2 4 2 $72,405 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,132

Track: 1 0 0 1 $880
10Dec25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :19¿¹¶ :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 94-82 7 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 3£ Escobedo E G 127 hL 5.20 Fedra125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡ veered out,gaining 8
10Nov25 Wrd9 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶¿^ :17^^º 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 85-72 3 7 8¶ -- 7¶¢ 5¶¢ Escobedo E G 129 hL 4.70 Super Phreak126¡ Apollitical King124¡ A Political Love V124«¬ competed in 2nd flight 10
07Oct25 Wrd4 ft 400Y cwÁÄ :20º¶¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L --- 1 3 -- -- -- -- Escobedo E G 129 hL *1.10 Political Motions126¶ Jo Boss126¡ First Painteddynasty124¨©wduckd,hit rl,lost jock 6

8
12-1 Pink

Rr More(QH) (L)
B.c.3 Tres Seis - Demi More by Corona Cartel, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

73 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (37-3-4-3)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (25-3-1-4) 124

2025: 7 1 1 1 $18,099 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $18,099 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,848

Track: 4 1 0 1 $12,103
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :20^¾½ :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 91-75 2 6 6¶ -- 7¸ 6¸£ Guevara B M 125 bfL 27.70 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ vied,weakened late 9
22Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19¾¾¾ :19»º¸ 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 80-67 10 8 9¶¢ -- 7¸ 7¸ NietoSaenz J 129 bfL 6.10 Times Awasten126«¬ B a Dynasty126¨μ Whata Lota Boy126«¬ no threat 10
12Oct25 Alb6 ft 440Y hwÅ :21½¾¸ :21¹¿¶ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 84-71 5 5 2«¬ -- 5¶£ 9¹ Ramos A A 126 bfL 4.00 Ebw Kye126¨μ Times Awasten126£ Hes Cubas B128£wbmp brk,chase,wkn 10

9
8-1 Aqua

Fire Is Burnin(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Fly Thru the Fire - Burnin Bye by Separatist, CA
Royal blue, white "RR" on back, red sleeves

73 Own: Jimenas Ranch
Trn: Raul Ramirez (2-0-1-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (2-0-1-0) 124

2025: 8 2 2 0 $33,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 11 2 3 0 $35,370 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $740

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :20^^» :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 93-79 4 7 4£ -- 4¶¢ 4¸ Ramirez E 127 hL 10.50 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ wbroke out,flattened 9
31Oct25 LS9 ft 350Y hwÄ :17¾½¿ :17¼¹» 3g Alw 16500nw2/x 87-68 8 6 6¶¡ -- 7¸ 7¶¡ Ramirez E 125 hL 3.70 1130 Fire in My Blood125¡ Tripple D125«¬ Freighttrain V U125¨© needed kick 10
04Oct25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¿¼» :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k 84-77 3 6 7¸¢ -- 7¸¢ 6¹ Gutierrez M 126 hL 16.60 1128 Just Dulce126¨μ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬ mild late gain 9

10
10-1 Purple

Masters Hand(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Holiday Magic by Valiant Hero, MO (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $25,000)
Purple

68 Own: Ignacio Gamino Guerrero
Trn: Armando Castellanos (11-1-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $15,831 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 1 $9,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 1 $25,031 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $88

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,463
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20^»½ :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 91-76 1 6 7¶¡ -- 7¶£ 7¶£ Americano M 125 bL 32.70 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£ crowded,no rally 9
22Nov25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19¾º» :19¶¼½ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L 81-69 5 8 5¶£ -- 7¹£ 7º Levario J L 126 bL 18.00 La Favorite126¶£ Kartella129¨μ Karmas a Chick126¶ hit gate,outkicked 10
01Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :17½¿¿ :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 81-67 3 6 6¸¢ -- 6¹ 6¹¡ Tapia E 126 bL 21.60 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ whesitated strt,crowded 8
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Hmp 220Y gd :12.08b 1/1

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Quick Disciple Dash(QH) (L)
Ch.g.3 Mr Apollitical Dash - Too Quick to Rest by Quick Action(TB), NV
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

54 Own: Saul Carrera
Trn: Alex J. Torres-Casas (37-3-4-3)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (18-0-1-3) 124

2025: 3 0 0 0 $998 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $998 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $598

Track: 3 0 0 0 $998
10Dec25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20»¿¾ :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 78-53 5 8 8» -- 8» 8»¢ Arvizu R 125 bL 25.90 Fedra125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡wsqzd st,no final rally 8
18Feb25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20»»^ :20¹¿^ 3g Mdn 17000 79-52 5 4 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶ Rodriguez J 127 bL 10.10 Fabulous Sarah128¨μ Wr Bo Knows128«¬ Nino 2020128¡ came out,crowded rival 10
06Jan25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¸¸^ :15¾¾¹ 3 Mdt 8000 76-56 6 5 -- -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Rodriguez J 128 bL 8.30 Cuz Cartel124¨μ Grand Diamond D124¶¡ Kvn Negro to Blanco127¡wbore out 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.32hg 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-3-5 TUP-12/31/2025-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Turf Paradise
(QH) Derby AQRA-Turf Paradise Open Quarter Horse Derby

equibase.com/QR

Purse $68,875 For Quarter Horses, Three Year Old, Which Have Qualified For The AQRA-Turf Paradise Open Quarter Horse Derby. Weight: 125 lbs. Purse to be divided: 50% to winner,
20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth, 3% to sixth, 2.5% to seventh, 2% to eighth, 1.5% to ninth, 1% to tenth. Starters to pass the entry box by the usual time of closing.
(Contact AQRA for subscription dates and fees). 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Jess a Dash of Class(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Jess Paint Me - Steffiesclassic Dash by Winners Version, WY
Black, charcoal horseshoe "V" on back

79 Own: Lori Nebeker
Trn: Kylie Valenzuela (6-1-1-1)

JOSE J. OLIVO (11-1-1-1) 125

2025: 7 4 2 0 $121,632 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 4 0 2 $83,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $41,860
Life: 14 8 2 2 $204,632 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,672

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,672
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19¿¸¸ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 95-82 8 5 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶ Olivo J J 129 bfL 5.10 Imm a Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ closed,won nod 2nd 9
28Sep25 Swf4 ft 350Y nw :17¼»¹ :17º¼¼ 3 lAlw 15000 89-79 7 9 5¡ -- 5¡ 4¶¢ Olivo J J 128 bfBL *.50 Famoushandsomeman124¡ Banquet124¨μ Miz 307128¡ steady effort 9
14Sep25 Swf6 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼¸^ :17¼¸^ 3 lDtr 6000 90-72 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Olivo J J 126 bfBL *.10 Jess Dsh of Class126«¬ Flashy Version130¨μ Eyesa Special Rogue126¨μ held of for the win 10
19Jul25 Wyo3 gd 350Y nw :17½¼º :17½¼º 3 lKCCardnDby -91k 89-76 8 2 5¡ -- 3¶¡ 1¡ Valenzuela J 128 bfBL *1.50 Jess a Dash of Class128¡ Papas Tribe126¨μ Kcross Comin in Hot126«¬ flew late for win 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Dxd 220Y ft :11.63b 4/8

2
12-1 White

Imm a Heart On Fire(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.3 Chilitos - A Dirty Feature by Feature Mr Jess, AZ
White

70 Own: Juan Manual Carreon
Trn: Armando Castellanos (11-1-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 125

2025: 7 1 1 2 $19,714 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $8,222 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 2 $27,936 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $5,975

Track: 7 1 2 2 $19,241
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19½¼¼ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 99-89 9 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Americano M 125 bk 15.40 Imm a Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ surged late,got up 9
26Sep25 Alb11 ft 400Y cwÈ :20^¶^ :19ºº¹ 3gk Stk - DsfChlRuG3 - 52k 79-70 2 9 9¸ -- 9¹ 9º Medrano G 126 bk 74.60 Paige128¨© Amber Alerrt126¶¢ Shes Fancy126¨μ traffic,no kick 9
13Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¹º¼ :17¾¼¼ 3 k Alw 27000nw2/L 69-60 4 5 6¶¢ -- 6¸¡ 6¹¡* Tapia E 126 bk 5.00 Mw Kiss This126£ Shestemptingchick126¡ Doesnt Effect Me126¶ mid field, no late run,PL5th 9
24Apr25 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¾¶¹ :17¼º^ 3 lAQRAAZbDby -60k 88-75 6 4 3¶ -- 3¶ 3¶ Enriquez J 124 bk 4.40 Four Sweet Kid124¶ Nevaeh West124«¬ Imm a Heart On Fire124¨© in close,couldn't gain 10
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.70h 4/6

3
8-1 Blue

Fly Girl 123(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Miss Southern Dd by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $30,000)
Black, cerise emblem in circle frame, cerise stripe on sleeves

73 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (8-2-2-3)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (9-2-2-3) 125

2025: 8 2 2 1 $42,673 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,523 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,275
Life: 11 2 2 1 $44,196 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $15,746

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,872
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¾ºº :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 97-86 2 2 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Barraza B C 125 hkL 8.50 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£ led,clear late,nailed 9
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19»¿¾ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 87-72 1 8 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Barraza B C 126 hkL 3.50 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡nJulia Belle126¡ duel,gave way 9
28Sep25 Alb3 gd 350Y hwÅ :17¼»¿ :17¸¾» 3gk Alw 25500cnd 85-79 4 5 5£ -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Barraza B C 126 hkL 4.80 Tempting Barbie128¶¡ Jess Paid128«¬ Bogarts Lil Jessie126£wbmp,traffic,late gain 9
14Jun25 Rui9 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼¸¼ :17º¿½ 35 Fnl 94516 90-83 3 8 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶ Calderon F 126 hkL 13.60 Real Runaway Rime126£ Paradise Pete126¨μ Fly Girl 123126«¬ bid, held for show 10

4
6-1 Yellow

Fedra(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Hes Relentless - A Snowy Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $42,000)
Red, blue seam on front, white "CHATITO'S RACING" and blue and white diamond "C" emblem, blue sleeves

65 Own: Jason Berry
Trn: Gilberto Canales (7-1-0-1)

MARK A. JASSO (23-2-3-3) 125

2025: 6 2 1 0 $16,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,935
Life: 11 2 2 1 $21,955 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $6,280

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,280
10Dec25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :19¾^¶ :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 98-88 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Jasso M A 125 bfL 11.30 Fedra125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡ shook free,held late 8
24Aug25 Swf8 ft 400Y nw :19¿¾¼ :19¾^¹ 3 Dtr 6000 92-71 2 8 1«¬ -- 5¨μ 5¶¡* Pulido J 126 bfBL 2.40 Luv Ya126«¬ Ms Dakota Lights126¨© Gh Fabulous Version126¡ bothered foe dq,DQ6th 9
28Jun25 Wyo3 ft 300Y nw :15½¸^ :15½¸^ 3 Alw 13500nw2/L 90-67 5 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Marquez L 128 bCL 6.80 Fedra128¨μ Divory126£ Cb Docs Bella Terra126«¬ gate to wire 10
14Jun25 Rui5 ft 350Y nw :18¸¼^ :17»º¿ 3 k Mdn 16200 72-49 5 9 9º¢ -- 9»¢ 9»¢ Enriquez J 126 bfL 5.20 Amber Alerrt126¶¢ Encompass126¨μ Curvacious126¨© broke slow,showd litle 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :11.93h 4/10 26 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.26h 9/17

5
5-1 Green

Sweet Fire Wes(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Panama Wes - Sheza Sweet Fire by One Sweet Jess, AZ
Forest green, white "RR" in wreath, forest green stripe on white sleeves

84 Own: Ricardo M. Ramirez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (8-0-1-1) 125

2025: 4 2 1 0 $33,472 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 3 0 0 $47,409 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 5 1 0 $80,881 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,672

Track: 9 5 1 0 $80,881
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :19½¹¶ :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 99-91 8 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Medrano G 125 L 3.10 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ stp slw,battled,missed 9
31Mar25 Tup2 ft 350Y cwÆ :17¹¼¶ :17¹¼¶ 3 AQRPrsSprD -53k 102-101 5 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Enriquez J 124 L 3.50 Sweet Fire Wes124¶ Rompe Corazonez127¨μ Cd Favorite Lady124¨μ clear late, driving 10
10Mar25 Tup1 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼¼» :17¼¼» 3 Dtr 8000 92-93 1 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Enriquez J 125 L 4.40 Sweet Fire Wes125¨© Ihearthetrainarollin125¨μ Barbara125¨μ fully extended lasted 8
22Feb25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶¼ :17»½½ 3 jDsrtClscDb -40k 77-65 4 7 7¹£ -- 7º 7º¡ Lara A 130 L 2.60 Four Sweet Kid124¨μ Set the Edge128£ Ride Em Cowboy124¨μ broke in 7
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.64hg 4/11 26 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.62h 7/8

6
4-1 Black

Cd Favorite Lady(QH) (L)
Ch.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Jessa Lady Cee by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Gold, brown "C" in "D" on back

82 Own: Cesar J. Dabdoub
Trn: Havid G. Canez (10-1-1-1)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (30-7-2-1) 125

2025: 7 3 2 1 $45,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 2 $10,303 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 3 3 $56,053 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $24,942

Track: 6 2 2 1 $26,150
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :19½¸» :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 101-91 7 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Figueroa C 125 bfL 3.50 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ dueled,dug in late 9
17Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¼^» :15¸¸¿ 3g Stk - WaynBrshMm - 28k 96-66 6 6 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¸£* Gutierrez E 125 bfL 2.50 Wicked Cowgirl Smart131¡ Royal Post128¡ Basking128¨©wbroke thru gate,brushd,PL6th 9
18Oct25 Alb4 ft 400Y twÆ :19¹»¶ :19¹»¶ 3gk Stk - FallDistff - 40k 96-89 5 4 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Valenzuela L A 126 bfL 2.50 Cd Favorite Lady126¡ Loose and Lethal128¶¡ Budder Off Friends128«¬ wbmp brk,late gain,up 7
19Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :11¾½¾ :11¾½¾ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 98-90 6 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Gutierrez E 125 bfL *.70 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Slippery Ann128¨© Eye Am Tempting125¨μ vied, won bob 10
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.72b 18/18

7
8-1 Orange

Four Sweet Kid(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 One Sweet Jess - Loud Little Kid by Kiddy Up, AZ
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

81 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (12-2-0-2)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (12-2-1-1) 125

2025: 6 4 0 1 $65,995 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 2 0 $56,663 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 6 2 1 $122,658 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $11,175

Track: 8 5 2 1 $116,675
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¾^¾ :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 98-87 8 3 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bfkL *1.10 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£ strong rally,in time 9
28Sep25 Wrd9 ft 400Y twÇ :20^¿¶ :19¼¶¼ 3 DbyChalWRD -53k 89-82 5 2 4¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 5¹¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfkL *1.20 Two Two 22124¡ Ketzal124¶¢ Bottle It Up124£ briefly frwd,no impact 10
09Sep25 Wrd3 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20^¶¹ :20^¶¹ 3 Dtr 5000 91-92 5 1 1¸ -- 1¸ 1¶¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfkL 3.10 Four Sweet Kid124¶¢ Favorite Princess124¶ Two Two 22124¨μ let at once,convincing 8
24Apr25 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¼º^ :17¼º^ 3 lAQRAAZbDby -60k 93-84 10 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfkL *1.00 Four Sweet Kid124¶ Nevaeh West124«¬ Imm a Heart On Fire124¨© drew clear, best 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.53h 2/5

8
8-1 Pink

Paradise Pete(QH) (L)
Ch.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Fire Specialist by Walk Thru Fire, MD
Pink

81 Own: Stephen M. Harris
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (1-0-0-1)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 9 3 2 1 $55,665 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,653 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $300
Life: 13 3 2 1 $57,318 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $21,822

Track: 1 0 0 1 $880
10Dec25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :19½º¼ :19½¸» 3 Dtr 8800 99-90 9 1 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 3«¬ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bfL *1.60 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Sweet Fire Wes125«¬ Paradise Pete125¶£ re-rallied,just missed 9
19Oct25 Alb8 ft 400Y hwÅ :19½»¶ :19^¿¾ 3 LaFiestaDb -191k 86-77 10 7 9º¢ -- 7¹£ 7º¡ Candanosa B 126 bfL 16.00 Toastin Heros126¶¢ Peppa126¨μ Eagle Aye126¨μ veer brk,no kick 10
26Sep25 Alb8 ft 400Y cwÇ :19¼¹¹ :19º^º 3 Dtr 8000 89-86 8 3 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Martinez L 126 bfL 1.60 Toastin Heros126¶¡ Paradise Pete126¨μ Fly Favorite Fly126¨μ drift,late gain 8
29Aug25 Alb8 ft 400Y nw :19¹¾º :19¹¾º 3g Alw 24000nw3/L 95-93 1 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Ramos C 126 bfL 6.20 Paradise Pete126¶¡ Carters Kissin Cindi128¡ Apollitical Iceman126«¬ cleared, drifted out 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.04h 5/10

9
3-1 Aqua

Nine One Won(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Tempting Dash - Not My Choice by Jody O Toole, TX
Royal blue, white "RR" on back, red sleeves

87 Own: Jimenas Ranch
Trn: Raul Ramirez (2-0-1-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (2-0-1-0) 125

2025: 14 4 4 3 $161,316 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 1 4 $33,569 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $3,100
Life: 22 6 5 7 $194,885 Distance: 8 1 3 3 $83,286

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,672
10Dec25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :19¾º¾ :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 97-86 8 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Ramirez E 127 hL *.40 Fedra125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡ carried out,good rally 8
15Nov25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÆ :21½º½ :21¸¿¼ 3 TxClsDbyG1 -282k 89-83 5 8 7¹£ -- 7¹¢ 7¸£ Ramirez E 125 hL 19.70 1164 Just Dulce125«¬ Kj Born to Be Wild125¨© Holy Pete125¡wdrifted out,bmp midway 9
25Oct25 LS11 mys 440Y hwÁ :21º¾¾ :21º^¼ 3 Dtr 10000 95-91 9 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 3¡ Ramirez E 127 hL 4.50 1246 Curls Magic Wagon125¨μ Just Dulce125¨μ Nine One Won127¡ wstmbld,bmpd,just short 9
04Oct25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÄ :21»^¼ :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k 94-96 9 2 3¶ -- 3¨μ 2¨μ Hernandez, Jr. R P 126 hL 6.60 1248 Just Dulce126¨μ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬ lil bmp,even terms 9

10
10-1 Purple

Set the Edge(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Kvn Corona - Famous Little Reba by One Famous Eagle, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $60,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

76 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (37-3-4-3)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (25-3-1-4) 125

2025: 11 1 4 2 $43,596 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 2 0 $15,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 6 2 $58,606 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,616

Track: 8 1 4 1 $30,635
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¼ :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 96-85 5 9 3¶ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Guevara B M 125 bL 9.90 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£woff slow,came on late 9
08Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y twÁÄ :19¶»¿ :18¿¸¹ 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 98-81 3 7 4¶ -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Tapia E 126 bfL 37.70 Jd Dance Monkey128¨μ Paramounte Streakin128¡ Tempting Mister126¡ whop brk,chase on 9
04Oct25 Alb9 ft 440Y cwÅ :21¼¹» :21¶^¾ 3g AlFallChG1 -350k 87-75 8 9 9¹ -- 10¹¢ 10¹£ Belloc, Jr. J 126 bL 56.80 Rc Corona King128¨μ Kj Wildthang128¡ Kj Flying Cowgirl128¨© brsh brk,no bid 10
12Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y hwÁÇ :20¹¹º :19½¸^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 71-58 9 10 9¸ -- 9¹ 8º Valenzuela L A 126 bL 11.60 Tesio126¡ Chickn Hock126¨μ Cc Uptown Eagle128¨μ woff slw,steadied early 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) / $.20 Grand
Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Plus $2,400 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,500 (An additional
20% has been added to all overnight Arizona Bred races by the Arizona Horse Breeders Fund. This money will be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise.
Contact ATBA for details. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Selinus 66Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Lotsa Mischief - Building Bridges by Indian Charlie, AZ
Red, yellow sleeves

65 $8,500 Own: Filippo Santoro
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (19-3-3-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (107-16-13-16) 119

2025: 8 2 2 1 $34,651 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $34,651 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,400

Track: 4 0 2 0 $6,985
08Dec25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¹^ :45½^ :58^¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 78-73 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Lopez K 119 L *1.50 Donna Wyn122¸ Selinus119¶¡ Golden Beauty121¡ ins, dug in, yield1/16 5
29Nov25 Tup9 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45½¶ 1:11¶¿ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 68 84-58 2 3 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 7»¢ 8¶¸ Alvarado F T 120 L 16.50 Buzzworthy119¡ Blue Spirit122¨μ Misty Heart119¹£ chased, steady retreat 9
21Sep25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^¹ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 86-68 3 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ Bacon T W 121 BL *1.50 Prttywittyndwise119£ Sensible Choice119¶£ Brumbodoppelgnger121¡ vied ins,no match 1/16 5
30Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45»¶ 1:12¸¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 103-66 2 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3£ Bacon T W 120 BL 3.90 Travelin Witch117¨© Prettywittyandwise119£ Selinus120¸¡ 2wd bid,lack final kik 6
15Aug25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45»¿ 1:10¾^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 77-71 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Bacon T W 120 BL 5.30 Selinus120¶£ It Happens120¸£ Mathurine124¶¡ vied 2wd,clear 1/8p 5
31May25 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹º :45½^ 1:04¸¼ 36k Mcl 30000 57-64 5 2 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¹¢ Jordan K R 118 BL 3.90 Selinus118¹¢ Miss Bowring118¶¡ Now We Go118¸¡ bid 3-4wd upr,clr 1/16 5
30Apr25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22¶^ :45¸¾ 1:04»» 3 k Moc 30000-N 71-55 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 6½¡ 7º£ Rodriguez G 121 L 14.10 Ima Margarita Girl121£ Bango Gal121¡ Garavani121¶¢ w3-4w turn,bmpd 3/16 9
08Apr25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¼¾ 1:11½¹ 3 klMsw 21000 61-55 4 3 2¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2£ Stephenson N 121 L 3.50 Flashy Jezebel121£ Selinus121¨μ Bango Gal121¶¢ stlk,bid3w,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 3/10 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 9/24 25 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 4/10

2
8-1 White

Beyond the Law 31Ì (L)
B.f.3 Lotsa Mischief - Against the Law by Officer, AZ
Purple, orange horseshoe "G" on back, purple cuffs on orange sleeves

40 $8,500 Own: John J. Campo III
Trn: Stacy Campo (9-1-0-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (22-1-0-2) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $5,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,100
17Dec25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22½¾ :46¸¿ :52¼º 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5) 76-47 5 1 1¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Morales A 121 bL 4.70 Beyond the Law121¸ Denada124¡ Social Status124¡ led,2p,kick clear 8
12Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22^¿ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3 k Mcl 12500 39-32 5 8 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 7¶¿¡ Herrera C 124 bL 4.10 Kool Tap Dancer124¡ Heartfull of Joy124¡ Free Nomination119»¡wstep slow/brushed,3-2w 8
Workout(s): a29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 1/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 38/69 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 16/33

3
2-1 Blue

Curlin's Lil Gal 71Ì (L)
B.f.4 Curlin to Mischief - Dreamy Gal by Ez Dreamer, AZ
Red, yellow diamond "JP" on back, red and yellow diamond sleeves

71 $8,500 Own: John Pendergast
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (14-3-1-3)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (27-5-3-2) 122

2025: 5 1 1 2 $16,072 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 1 $46,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,520
Life: 13 2 4 3 $62,262 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 2 $30,174
25Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¼¿ 1:10»º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 76-66 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º¢ Pusac A 122 bBL *1.20 Scoot Along120¶ Aloha Baby122¹¢ Curlin's Lil Gal122¡ vied to 1/4,flatnd str 7
30May25 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¼ :45¿¹ 1:03¿¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 64-76 7 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2º£ Pusac A 124 bBL *1.40 My Kinda Trouble120º£ Curlin's Lil Gal124¸ Sister Swede117¡ vied 3wd,ran on 7
22Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :44¾¹ 1:10¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw2/L 89-79 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Americano M 119» bL *1.10 Curlin's Lil Gal119¹¡ Sent by Angels124¸¡ Charmz124¸¡ pace inside, drew away 7
17Feb25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :21¼º :43½» 1:10¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 59-69 7 3 3¼¡ 3¶^ 3¼¡ 3¶£ Da Silva F H 124 bL *2.10 Lusma124¡ River Dance119¶¢ Curlin's Lil Gal124¶¡ duck out st,3-4w,wllng 7
21Jan25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¹ :45¿º 1:10»» 4gklAlw 28000 65-68 2 6 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5»* Americano M 117» bL 4.60 Lucky Burglar123¶¡ Bangie Go124£ Sharp Attitude122¶¡ wstmbld,keen off heels,PL4th 6
17Dec24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :21½» :44½¸ 1:03½½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 84-72 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¶£ Tohill K S 119 bL 1.80 Unrivaled Queen122¶¢ Savona122¡ Bold Intention122«¬ w3-4w,urging,float 7-8w 5
12Nov24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :21½» :45¹¾ 1:04½» 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 109-77 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Americano M 114» bL 2.70 Savona122«¬ Curlin's Lil Gal114»¡ Bango's Heat122¹¢ dueled rail, missed 4
24Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 76-70 3 2 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¶ 2¶£ Pusac A 120 bBL 3.20 Toffee124¶£ Curlin's Lil Gal120¡ Big Tippa120¨μ 3wd str bid,outfinishd 6
27Jul24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :21¼¾ :44¼½ 1:10¸¹ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 66-72 6 4 4¼ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º£ Pusac A 120 bBL 10.20 Full Spirit124¸£ Musical Diva118¡ Fearless Kristie119¶¡ up clse 1/4p,evend out 6
15Jun24 Prm7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49º½ 1:13¾º 1:45^¾ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 65-43 4 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¾ 5¶¿¢ Pusac A 120 bBL 6.10 Gold Strategy124¨© Lavender Lil121¡ Kayla121º¢ vied 2wd,empty stretch 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/48 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 4/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/28 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 4/17

4
6-1 Yellow

Lotsa Steel 67Ì (L)
B.f.4 Lotsa Mischief - Spinning Steel by Hard Spun, AZ
Brown and tan camouflage, teal "Alvarez" and emblem on back, teal hoop on sleeves

57 $8,500 Own: Alvarez Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Kasey Kemper (13-0-1-2)

CASH RAMEY (13-0-1-1) 122

2025: 14 2 5 3 $31,213 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 0 3 6 $34,645 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,420
Life: 30 2 8 9 $68,108 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $5,978

Track: 15 0 4 5 $35,526
08Dec25 Tup2 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :46^¸ 1:04¾½ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 62 51-64 4 3 5¶£ 5¸£ 6»£ 3¸¢ Americano M 122 bfL 4.70 Cheering for Layla124¶£ Prancing Matilda122¡ Lotsa Steel122¶ 3p,float7p str,rallied 6
17Nov25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45¼½ 1:10¾¼ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 63 25-59 6 4 6½¡ 5½ 5½ 5¿¢ Lopez K 122 bfL 5.20 Classic American122£ Minedandrefined122»¡ My Little Lady122¸¢ draft bck,rddn 3/8,evn 6
11Oct25 Arp2 ft 6f¸^ :22¼^ :46¶^ 1:12^¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 59 56-68 7 2 4¸ 3¨μ 1¡ 2«¬ Ramey C 125 bfBL 4.60 Devil D' Oro124«¬ Lotsa Steel125º¡ Stormylux124¹¢ bid 5p 5/16, edged out 7
28Sep25 Arp6 ft 5K¸^ :22¶¿ :45»¾ 1:04»¿ 3gk Alw 12500nw3/L 54 73-66 6 3 5¸¡ 5¹£ 3½ 3¿ Ramey C 124 bfBL 5.40 Diamante Elegante120¾¢ Glitters Andie120£ Lotsa Steel124¾£ 4p, 6p lane, along shw 7
26Jul25 Wyo7 ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3gk Alw 13500nw2/L ---65 7 10 2¡ 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 1£ Ramey C 127 bfBL 14.30 Lotsa Steel127£ Strawberry Zinger124£ She's So True124¹¢ stalked late run win 10
05Jul25 Wyo7 ft 5K 1:07º^ 35k Msw 13000 ---43 2 8 8¹¡ 7»¡ 3¶ 1¶ Ramey C 126 bfBL *2.60 Lotsa Steel126¶ Extra Spirit126½ Marielita124¹ 4w turn late interest 10
22Jun25 Edr7 ft 7f¶^ 1:29»^ 35k Msw 11000 ----- 1 7 7¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¶» 7¹¼¡*Aguilar D 128 fbBL *1.20 Garavani126¶^ Girvinitallshesgot128¶¾£ R N S Stratagem127¹ wchecked stretch,PL6th 8
06Jun25 Edr7 gd 5K¶^ 1:08¶^ 35k Msw 11000 ---56 2 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ Aguilar D 128 bfBL 3.30 Strawberry Zinger126¸ Lotsa Steel128»£ Lulas Lucky Chip128» inside trip 2nd best 8
17May25 Edr10 ft 6K¶^ 1:22º^ 3gk Alw 14200nw2/L ---63 6 5 5¾ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¾£ Valenzuela L A 128 fBL 3.00 Jersey Sunset128¨μ Catrianna128¹£ Thirsty Mama126¶£ inside trip no rally 6
24Apr25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¾¼ :44»^ 1:09¼¼ 3gklStk - AOwenDstf - 40k 64-67 4 9 10» 10º 6º¢ 7¾¢ Americano M 120 fL 48.10 Lucky Burglar122¡ Unrivaled Queen124£ Sharp Attitude124º¡ passed tiring rivals 11

5
10-1 Green

Cyber Storm 52Ì (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Lotsa Mischief - Besides the Point by Concord Point, AZ
Blue, white braces, white "C/D" on back, white hoop and cuffs on sleeves

50 $8,500 Own: Dewey Williams
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (6-1-0-1) 122

2025: 7 1 2 1 $9,365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 1 $10,865 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
17Sep25 Asd5 ft 6f :24º¿ :48½¼ 1:15¸º 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 67-59 8 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¡ Townsend S 123 L 2.30 Mini Glazed Donut117¡ Mary Who121«¬ Cyber Storm123» gave best btw hrs 8
02Sep25 Asd5 ft 5K :23¿½ :48»¹ 1:08¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 56-54 6 3 4¹ 5¸¢ 5£ 2£ Townsend S 123 L 3.10 Thatswhathesaid118£ Cyber Storm123«¬ Zippy Season123¶¡ stk duel 3-wd trn, rly 10
27Aug25 Asd6 ft 6f :24º¶ :47½» 1:12¹º 3gk Clm 12500 (15-10)nw3/L 58-55 6 1 1¡ 4¹¡ 5¼ 7¶¸ Townsend S 123 L 43.60 Bound for Heaven120¶¢ Cumberland Falls118¸¢ I Am Mila123º otsd spd, insd turn 8
12Aug25 Asd5 ft 6f :24^º :47½¸ 1:14¶¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 (11.25-7.5) 67-58 2 4 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Townsend S 123 L 1.60 Cyber Storm123¹¢ Maybe So118¸¢ Not True123¶¡ pace score insd 8
29Jul25 Asd6 ft 5K :24¶¿ :48½¶ 1:08¾¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 (11.25-7.5) 60-44 1 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Townsend S 123 L *1.15 Cundi123«¬ Cyber Storm123¸ Forgot the Roses118º insd duel,kpt cming 10
08Jul25 Asd3 ft 6f :24¶^ :47¶¿ 1:13¶º 3gk Msw 14617 60-49 2 5 2¶¡ 3¼ 3¿¡ 5¶¸¡ Townsend S 123 L 41.75 Apple Fest123º Ez Tree Ates117½¢ Mini Glazed Donut122¶¢ insd, tired stretch 8
10Jun25 Asd6 ft 5K :24¶» :48¿¹ 1:08¿¸ 3gk Msw 14599 75-41 7 2 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¼£ Townsend S 123 L 4.05 Thatswhathesaid120»¡ She's a Rowski122¶ Frackalou120¨μ wfrcd ovr erly, sho bid 8
28Jul24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56¾¶¸ :53¿¿^ 3gk Mdn 15500 ----- 1 5 3¶¢ -- 6¾ 6¶¹£ Franco C 124 bL 1.80 Golden and Blue124£ Stay Zappy128» Charlottes Delight124¶¢ wtrbl st,trbl cornering 6
30Apr24 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45^» :57¼¹ 3 k Moc 30000-N 85-50 3 1 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 5½¢ Aguilar D 121 b 20.80 Charybdis121¹¢ Gigi's Thirsty121¶ Diamond Dee121£ duel,svd gnd,wkn1/8 9
08Apr24 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :21¾¾ :45½¹ 1:03¾¿ 3gklMsw 30000 76-26 2 3 2¡ 4¸ 9¿£ 9¶¼¢ Aguilar D 118 b 32.40 Bango's Heat124¸ Curlin's Lil Gal118¨μ Sweet and Ez124£ brief press insd,faded 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 60/69

6
5-1 Black

Charmz 60Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Misremembered - Bold Charmer by Tale of Ekati, AZ
Pink, green quarters on front, green four leaf clovers on back and sleeves

65 $8,500 Own: Tawnja Elison
Trn: Jack McCartney (3-0-0-0)

CARLOS MONTALVO (29-2-1-2) 122

2025: 4 1 0 1 $12,395 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $12,395 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $12,395
16Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22½» :46^» 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw2/L 55 66-61 1 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º Montalvo C 124 L 3.00 Recycleyourheart121¸ Max's Maxine124£ Burnin At Midnight124¶¢ vied inside, wknd 1/8 7
22Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :44¾¹ 1:10¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw2/L 85-66 3 4 3¡ 3º 3» 3¼ McGregor K 124 L 7.70 Curlin's Lil Gal119¹¡ Sent by Angels124¸¡ Charmz124¸¡ inside, churned on 7
24Mar25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¾¿ :44¼º 1:10^¸ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 99-67 1 2 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4» 5½£ McGregor K 124 L 16.00 Blue Spirit122» Texas Wendy122«¬ Rockbar122¡ duel ins wnnr,wknd btw 9
12Mar25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22ºº :45½¹ 1:12^¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45-65 3 5 6¼¢ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¸£ Muir S 124 L 12.60 Charmz124¸£ Clubhouse Drama124¶ Swiss Dancer124ºwbp st,lack rm/stdy trn 6
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 21/28 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/28 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/44 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36h 11/33

7
4-1 Orange

Top Review 52Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Top Hit - Ticaboo by Rocky Bar, AZ
Orange, purple triangles on front, purple "AAA" triangle on back

48 $8,500 Own: Triple AAA Ranch
Trn: Ryan Kenney (15-6-2-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (53-10-5-3) 124

2025: 9 2 1 2 $19,258 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 1 $18,111 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 3 $37,369 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,015

Track: 6 2 1 1 $28,676
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 49 75-58 3 4 5¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1£ Lopez K 124 bL 7.30 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ chase,2p,duel,clr 7
17Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22¿¿ :47¶¼ 1:00»^ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5) 50 49-43 9 1 4£ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨© Lopez K 124 bL *1.50 Top Review124¨© Liberty Cap124¶ Brascia's Art121£ 5w,vied 4deep,clr,held 9
26Sep25 Prm13 ft 5Kº^ :22¾^ :47¶½ 1:06»¹ 36k Mcl 5000 51 47-36 2 5 6¸£ 4¶¢ 4¹ 7º£ Triana, Jr. A 124 BL 4.10 Lilly of Prince118«¬ Promised Oath118¨μ Reswift121¶£ 2wd bid, flattend late 12
04Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46»^ 1:10¿º 36k Mcl 5000 23-29 4 5 6» 5º 3¼ 4¶»£ Triana, Jr. A 124 BL *.90 Pickmeupatmidnight118¼ Miss Control Freak118¿£ Tall Tale124¨© settled,4wd upr,no bid 6
21Jul25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :46¿» 1:06º¶ 36k Mcl 5000 55-51 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Jordan K R 124 BL 1.50 Lottery Ticket118«¬ Top Review124¶¢ Escape Map124¹£ vied,slim lead,denied 6
09Jun25 Prm3 ft 5Kº^ :23^½ :47¿¸ 1:07½¹ 36k Mcl 10000 49-43 6 2 5º 4¶¢ 2¸ 3¹¢ Jordan K R 124 BL *1.60 Botita124¶£ High Class Lady118¶¡ Top Review124¡ 4wbid1/4p,kept on 6
12Mar25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22ºº :45½¹ 1:12^¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 82-48 4 2 3¡ 2«¬ 3º 4½£ Lopez K 124 L *1.50 Charmz124¸£ Clubhouse Drama124¶ Swiss Dancer124º wbmpd st,vie3deep,wknd 6
03Feb25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22^¾ :45º¿ 1:04^¾ 3gk Moc 30000-N 47-62 8 5 6»¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Gallardo E 124 L 6.20 Love Alive124£ Mocktails Anyone124¹¢ Swiss Dancer124¶¡ bmp early,4wd,flattned 8
15Jan25 Tup2 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46¹º 1:10½¹ 4gk Moc 30000-N 44-62 6 4 5¸ 4»¡ 3¾ 3¿¡ Gallardo E 124 L *1.00 Rockbar124½¢ Mocktails Anyone124¸¢ Top Review124º¢ circled 5wd,flattened 6
02May24 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ 1:10¹¹ 3 klStk - JDyeBdrsOk - 69k 80-63 5 6 5¶¢ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2£ Lopez K 120 L *1.10 Desert Gal120£ Top Review120¹¢ Curlin's Lil Gal120¶¡ closed gap outside 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 4/4 a2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 1/16 25 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 7/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-6 TUP-12/31/2025-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124
Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $20,000. (Rail Set At Zero). Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Standard of Proof 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gun Runner - Jemmabelle by Street Sense, KY
Red, white hearts on back, white hearts on sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. and David J. Monroe
Trn: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. (8-1-2-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (47-7-9-6) 124

2025: 7 0 1 1 $7,101 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,250
Life: 12 1 1 2 $48,046 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,300
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 69 49-72 4 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¼¡ Vergara D P 124 L 2.70 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ 3-4w,won nod 2nd 6
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 26-74 7 9 11¾ 11¿£ 9¾£ 3¹£ Vargas S R 118½ L 7.20 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨μ 4-6wd,rallied outside 12
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 45-81 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5»¡ 6¿£ Carmona S 125 L 32.70 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨μ stalk ins,tip out 3/16 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/25 6 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 13/19 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 44/77

2
20-1 White

Knockout Guy 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ministers Wild Cat - Knockout Bertie by Distorted Humor, CA
Purple, purple cuffs on lavender sleeves

49 $15,000 Own: Bradford Rudolph
Trn: Johnathon Feron (8-0-0-2)

NEVILLE STEPHENSON (2-0-0-0) 124

2025: 11 1 1 1 $18,315 Turf: 10 0 0 1 $3,855
2024: 14 0 1 1 $11,800 Off (Dirt): 8 0 4 0 $18,635
Life: 53 1 7 4 $66,853 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,618

Track: 20 0 0 1 $10,558
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 45 65-53 5 6¸£ 6»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶» Hernandez H 124 bfL 14.10 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º near back,wide thruout 7
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 60 56-52 1 6 4¸¡ 5º 6¿¡ 6¶¼¢ Hernandez H 124 bfL 16.20 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ stp slw,swung widest 6
11Oct25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 53 ----- 7 11¸¿ -- -- -- -- Quinn D A 121 bfL 148.20 Work Hard121¹£ If I Were You121¸¢ Electioneering111¶wbumped,pulled up 5/8 11
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 6/35 25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 39/60 7 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :52.1b 16/16

3
3-1 Blue

Thirsty Vision 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Stay Thirsty - My Scarlett by Grace Upon Grace, CA
Black, multi colored stripes on front, gold circle "R" on back, flag on sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: Jose Saldivar Garcia
Trn: Jorge Rosales (55-11-3-4)

ALEX M. CRUZ (62-5-12-2) 118

2025: 10 0 0 0 $6,481 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,795
2024: 6 1 0 3 $36,156 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 16 1 0 3 $42,637 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,060

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,715
18Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:09¾º 1:35¸¼ 3g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 68 103-90 3 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º£ 4º¡ 5¸£ Cruz A M 119 bfL 73.40 Gatlinburg122£ Del Rayo122¨μ Uncharted122¶¢ hit gt,svd gnd,outkick 9
10Oct25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:14¾¾ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 69 ---57 3 6 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¾¡ 6¶¼£ Valdez F 122 bL 45.40 Red Leader122¶¢ Rocks a Black Suit124¹£ Moonshine Mischief122¹ svd gnd,empty 7
01Oct25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» :22¾º :44½¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 73 ---63 8 9 9¶º 9¶º 8¾¡ 6¶¸¢ Valdez F 122 L 53.10 McKinzie Street122¼¢ Pevs Distant Drum124¶ L Squared124¶ svd gnd,no threat 9
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 1/8 30 Oct 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/7

4
6-1 Yellow

Kitten in Charge 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Take Charge Indy - Kittenaire by Kitten's Joy, CA
White, red "K-V", red bar on sleeves, red trim

75 $15,000 Own: Kenneth Elison and Vicki Jo Elison
Trn: Debbie Peery (4-1-0-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (83-8-12-9) 118

2025: 8 1 1 2 $21,315 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,765
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $21,315 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,265
04Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:10½¿ 1:35½» 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 71 79-78 7 3¹ 4¹¡ 4» 4º 3¹¡ McGregor K 121 L 2.80 Delian League124¡ Run Bryce Run124¹ Kitten in Charge121» 4wd,mild late bid 9
17Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 74 70-81 11 6¼¢ 6¾ 6¾¡ 8»¡ 6¹£ McGregor K 121 L 8.10 Ario124¶¢ Delian League124¶¡ Wine Empire124¨μ 4-3wd,brief stall 3/8 11
25Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :45¿^ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 77 52-64 9 2 7¸£ 12¾¢ 10¶¶ 6¶^¢ Cohen D 122 L 7.40 1042 Self Sufficient124¹¡ Last Call Paul124¶£ Ya'll Come122¸¢ wfloated out early turn 14
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/11 11 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/29

5
8-1 Green

My Vino 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Vino Rosso - Specification by Empire Maker, KY
Black, black "T & S" on white diamond on back, white diamond and cuffs on sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: HX3 Incorporated
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (23-4-3-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (55-11-3-7) 118

2025: 7 1 0 2 $18,319 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,150
2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 10 1 0 2 $22,519 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 2 $14,935
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 70 73-87 4 6» 6¹ 4º 4¸¡ 3¶ Lopez K 121 fL 6.40 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ rail,4wd upper,closed 7
28Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45»^ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 68 66-79 5 2 5º¡ 6»¢ 5º 5¼¢ Mojica O 119 fL 18.30 Perfect Prankster122¨μ Bruckner124º¡ Jacked Up119¡ inside foe, no threat 6
31Aug25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :21¹» :43½½ 1:08¹¹ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 26-68 4 5 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¾ 4¶^ Haldar D J 121 L 12.20 Cap It Daddy120¶ Impassable120¿ Calmcoolncollected120«¬ 3-w, no threat 6
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 13/19 6 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 3/19 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 54/77 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 24/55

6
15-1 Black

Quebrancho 64 (L)
B.g.4 Distorted Humor - Ocean Bertie by Posse, KY
Red, white hearts on back, white hearts on sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. and David J. Monroe
Trn: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. (8-1-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 124

2025: 8 0 0 2 $8,612 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,056
2024: 14 1 3 2 $42,992 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $7,404
Life: 26 1 3 6 $67,659 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,150
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 65 23-72 6 5 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¼ 3¼¡ Americano M 124 bL 2.50 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ bit slow,angld 4-5w 6
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---58 8 12 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 11¶^ 9¶^¢ Ramirez R S 125 bL 10.70 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨μ woff awkward,4wd-inside 12
24Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:38¸^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 78-72 7 6»¡ 6º 8º£ 7¼ 6½£ Ayuso A 125 bL 19.10 Mongolian Altai125¶£ Youramystyle125¶£ Fast Service125«¬ 4-3w,2-3w,swung out 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 28/48 7 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 10/17 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 12/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/25

7
12-1Orange

Riding By 70 (L)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Gliding By by Artie Schiller, CA
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (19-2-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (6-1-0-1) 118

2025: 11 1 1 5 $18,635 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,080
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 5 $22,955 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $1,800
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 68 83-76 7 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¶£ Americano M 121 bfL 1.50 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º lead, faltered late 7

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Mocson Racing LLC for $4,500, Duarte-Noriega Jorge - Trainer
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 64 76-65 8 7 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3º McGregor K 121 bL *1.10 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ wcrowded,4-2w,outkicked 8

Claimed by Mocson Racing LLC from Evans Justin R. for $4,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
31Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47^¸ 1:11»¸ 1:38¶^ 3g Mcl 5000-v 51-59 2 6¸¢ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Cruz A M 122 bL *.20 Riding By122¹ Arnie Boy121¶¡ Let Me Help You121¹wchcke, bbbld, clear 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.2h 16/17 9 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/10 29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/24 23 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 3/30

8
15-1 Pink

The Man the Myth 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midnight Lute - Sharp Current by Tiznow, MN
Forest green, green pine trees on gold ball on back, black sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: David Dayon
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (20-4-3-3)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (39-4-3-4) 124

2025: 10 1 1 0 $16,460 Turf: 11 0 1 1 $11,770
2024: 8 0 0 1 $7,195 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,115
Life: 19 1 1 1 $23,905 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 7 0 0 1 $4,515
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 62 102-88 1 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2»¡ 5º 5¾¡ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 42.90 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ stalked,rddn 5/16,wknd 6
18Sep25 Cby4 sy u 1m½¹ :48»º 1:14ºº 1:42¶¿ 35 Mcl 12500 75-76 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 2.00 The Man the Myth123¸ More Money Mo123¾ Mo Mesa123¹£ drifted, steady urging 7
06Sep25 Cby2 gd p 1m¶¹» :49¼^ 1:14½¶ 1:39»¾ 35 lMsw 28000 51-70 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 11.80 Shankapotamus119¶¡ The Man the Myth123¶ Bears' D123¶£ led midstr,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 19/20 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 68/77

9
7-2 Aqua

Moneyline 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo Town - Dialed to Go by Dialed In, KY
Lime green, yellow triangular panel on front, yellow "SD" on back, yellow sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Shawn H. Davis
Trn: Owner (8-1-1-2)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (21-1-4-3) 118

2025: 10 0 3 4 $23,264 Turf: 7 0 3 2 $18,778
2024: 7 1 0 0 $27,342 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $23,850
Life: 17 1 3 4 $50,606 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,490

Track: 1 0 0 0 $175
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 75 90-79 7 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 8»¡ 8½ Hernandez H 119 bL 3.90 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ 3-4wd,mv 3/8,weaknd 8
20Nov25 RP2 sys 1ÇÀ »^ :47¶» 1:12¶¹ 1:42¿º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 76 110-65 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶^ 3¶¹¢ Cabrera D 120 bL 9.10 Seven Taylors124¾ Adger124»¢ Moneyline120¹¡ duel 2w, gave way 8
07Nov25 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:37»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72 92-82 9 2¸ 2º 2» 2¶¡ 2£ Alvarez J L 118 bL *2.50 Mohaymen Holiday124£ Moneyline118¸¢ Kitty Code118¨μ stalk 2w, out finished 12
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 4/14 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 47/107 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 61/79 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.3h 7/42

10
4-1 Purple

Evanderkeen 73 (L)
Ch.g.4 Keen Ice - Marketway by After Market, KY
Grey, pink and white trim

75 $15,000 Own: Randy Lane and Roy Nelson
Trn: Cindy Krasner (2-0-1-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (39-9-6-6) 124

2025: 9 1 2 2 $17,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,207 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,305
Life: 11 1 2 2 $18,347 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $875
11Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¹½ :44»¾ 1:16¶¾ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-N 76 34-74 7 7 7¾¡ 7¾ 6¿ 4¼¢ Corbett G W 122 L 12.40 Bruckner122¹¢ Golden Greek122¸ Atmospheric River119¶ off bit slow,swung 6w 8
18Oct25 Hst5 sy 6K¹» :22»¶ :45¶¾ 1:16¸¿ 3g Aoc 17500 (17.5-16)nw3/L-w 72 57-81 6 5 5¼ 6¿£ 6½¡ 4¼¡ Morales S 120 bL 35.05 Egomania120¹¡ Dreamb117¨μ Stanford Bay124¸£ trailed, rallied 2 wid 6
05Oct25 Hst5 ft 6K¹» :22¿¿ :46¹¿ 1:16¸º 3g Aoc 17500 (17.5-16)nw3/L-N 72 50-79 2 5 4¹ 4¹ 5¹ 5º¡ Morales S 120 bL 13.45 Stanford Bay120¡ Set to Shine120¶¢ Counteract122¶£ stalked, needed more 5
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/28 11 Nov 25 Tup 6F ft 1:13.3h 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Knockout Guy will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Neon Wrangler 48Ì (L)
B.f.3 Lotsa Mischief - Summers Peace by Orientate, AZ
Maroon, maroon "K" on light blue four leaf clover, light blue cuffs and collar

44 $6,250 Own: Ila K. Rankin
Trn: Kasey Kemper (13-0-1-2)

CASH RAMEY (13-0-1-1) 119

2025: 9 1 0 2 $8,231 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,100
Life: 9 1 0 2 $8,231 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $5,721

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,727
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 41 68-55 2 7 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ Ramey C 122 bL 26.10 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ 4-5p,bid1/4,late gain 7
08Nov25 Arp10 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¶ :45¾¾ 1:12¶¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 36 69-58 4 3 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 4¾¢ Ramey C 122 bBL 8.80 Maya D124¾ She's So True120¨© Marielita120«¬ vied 2-4path, flatten 9
24Oct25 Arp2 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :46¾¼ 1:13¾½ 3gk Mcl 5000 32 63-44 6 2 3¨μ 1¸ 1º 1½ Ramey C 122 bBL 3.70 Neon Wrangler122½ Tall Tale124£ Essie's Edge120¶^¡ stalk 4w, bid, clear 6
19Sep25 Arp4 ft 4K¸^ :22¿» :47¹» :53½» 3gk Mcl 10000 53-20 4 4 5¸¡ -- 5¾ 6¶» Gonzalez P 121 bB 9.20 Bailey's Miracle125¹¡ Big Mary124¡ Marielita120º rated btwn, retreated 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 15/22 12 Oct 25 Arp 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/6

2
4-1 White

Burnin At Midnight 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Black Cape by Midnight Lute, KY
Yellow, orange hoops

52 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Too and Mitch Cohen
Trn: Joe Toye (29-2-6-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 122

2025: 10 1 2 4 $13,964 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 4 $13,964 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $9,678

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,150
16Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22½» :46^» 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 55 42-64 4 7 7¹£ 6»¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Cruz A M 124 bfL 13.30 Recycleyourheart121¸ Max's Maxine124£ Burnin At Midnight124¶¢ steady fnsh,gained 3rd 7
29Aug25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21¼» :45¸¶ 1:12¶½ 3gk Mcl 5000 55-50 3 6 6¼¡ 7¼£ 4¹ 1¶¢ Cruz A M 125 bfL 4.17 Burnin At Midnight125¶¢ Leah's Lute125¨© Sweet Beth121¡ 3-w, up final strides 7
09Aug25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22¹^ :45½¼ 1:12¶» 3gk Mcl 5000 45-46 6 1 6»¡ 5»¡ 4» 3»£ Couton J 125 bL 4.24 Peg's Choice121º¢ Jawanna Party120¶¡ Burnin At Midnight125¹¢ 6-w, late rally 7
26Jul25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^¼ :45º¹ 1:10¾^ 3gk Mcl 5000 81-48 10 2 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 5¶¶¡ Americano M 120» bL 6.58 Stellzone121º¡ Peg's Choice121¼ I'lltakeitfromhere121¡ 3-w, weakened 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 3/9 28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 13/22 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 5/13 10 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 8/17

3
8-1 Blue

I Have a Dream 61 (L)
B.f.3 Idiot Proof - Church Avenue by Vicar, CA
Black, red crown and "SG" on back, black cuffs on red sleeves

54 $4,500 Own: Steven Gallegos
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (14-3-1-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (53-10-5-3) 119

2025: 14 0 4 3 $19,679 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $16,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 5 4 $36,159 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $6,194

Track: 9 1 2 0 $18,065
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 65 79-51 6 1 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 5¹ Rodriguez G 121 L *1.90 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ stalk,3p,wkn 7
29Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46¼¾ :59^º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 65 67-48 8 4 5¶£ 6¸ 6¼¡ 7¶^¡ Lopez K 121 L 3.80 Hippie Trail124º¢ Ethan's Girl124¶ Recycleyourheart121¸¢ chsd4-5w,lacked rally 8

Claimed by Gallegos Steven from Schumer Joseph A. for $4,500, McFarlane Dan L. - Trainer
15Sep25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22º½ :45¿¸ 1:04½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 66-56 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3º¡ Bacon T W 118 BL *.80 Classycowtownlady121¶ Ranch Rebel118¹¡ I Have a Dream118£ duel turn-1/8p,yielded 8
11Aug25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :45¹» 1:03½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 67-64 3 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ Jordan K R 118 bBL *.90 Lady Riley117¸ I Have a Dream118¼ Ranch Rebel120¨© vied,no match late 5
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 14/18 22 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 4/25

4
15-1 Yellow

Strawberry Zinger 48Ì (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cat Burglar - Little Bit Lovely by Saint Anddan, AZ
Red, black "ZZZ" in gray horseshoe, red and black checked sleeves

66 $6,250 Own: Jon Zimmerman or Edmund Corrigan
Trn: Jon Zimmerman (4-0-0-0)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (6-1-0-1) 119

2025: 4 1 2 1 $11,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,500
Life: 4 1 2 1 $11,970 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 Wyo7 ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3gk Alw 13500nw2/L ---63 3 8 5£ 5¶£ 2¡ 2£ Cardoso D 124 fBL *1.80 Lotsa Steel127£ Strawberry Zinger124£ She's So True124¹¢ late run for second 10
28Jun25 Wyo9 ft 4K :53^º 3g Alw 13500nw2/L ---73 1 1 9¹£ -- 1«¬ 3¸ Vazquez J M 123 BL 6.60 Cherry River126¨μ Factory Drive126¶£ Strawberry Zinger123«¬ early speed caught 10
06Jun25 Edr7 gd 5K¶^ 1:08¶^ 35k Msw 11000 ---61 4 6 5¹ 4º¡ 3¶ 1¸ Valenzuela L A 126 BL *.80 Strawberry Zinger126¸ Lotsa Steel128»£ Lulas Lucky Chip128» 3p move edged clear 8
16May25 Edr8 ft 5f¶^ 1:02¶^ 35k Msw 11000 ---66 1 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Valenzuela L A 126 BL 2.60 Ez Arizona128¸£ Strawberry Zinger126¶¹£ R N S Stratagem127¼£ ins trip outfinished 6
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 10/19 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 20/71 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :52.4h 69/69 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 9/77

5
10-1 Green

Cantputapriceonfun 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Harbor the Gold - Impecunious by Vronsky, WA
Blue, "MR" diamond emblem on back, white diamonds on sleeves

40 $4,500 Own: Michael L. Radovich
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (23-4-3-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (55-11-3-7) 119

2025: 8 1 1 1 $7,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $7,286 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $3,315

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug25 Emd1 ft 6Kº¶ :22º½ :46^¼ 1:19¹¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 80-44 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨© Americano M 121 bfL *1.72 nBetty Ryano121¨©nCantputapriceonfun121¨© Danzing Zella121½£ vied, DH 1st 6
02Aug25 Emd2 ft 5K»¼ :22^¸ :45¶½ 1:04^½ 3gk Mcl 5000 58-29 5 5 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¾ 7¶º£ Orozco K E 121 bfL 4.14 Internet Bidder116¾¡ Dont Cross the Kid121¨μ Sweet Beth121£ 3-w, tired 7
26Jul25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^¼ :45º¹ 1:10¾^ 3gk Mcl 5000 81-49 2 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶¶ Orozco K E 121 bfL 3.90 Stellzone121º¡ Peg's Choice121¼ I'lltakeitfromhere121¡ chased, lacked rally 10
12Jul25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¸ :45½¸ 1:12¿¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 82-44 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Orozco K E 121 bfL 6.00 Glimpse of Gold125¨μ Cantputapriceonfun121£ Peg's Choice121¶¢ dueled 2-w, gamely 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 12/15 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/15 7 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 42/82

6
5-2 Black

Mya Way 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midnight Storm - Union Way by Union Rags, KY
Black, red circle "TEAM EVANS"

46 $4,500 Own: Al Sander, John Haas and Justin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (39-6-8-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (56-13-14-7) 119

2025: 7 1 0 1 $11,176 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,177
Life: 10 1 0 1 $12,501 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $575
03Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38º¿ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 49 81-69 4 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Krigger K 122 L 3.80 C C's Heart124¸ Striking Notes121¨μ Pink Channel124¶¢ cont pace ins,faded 7
10Oct25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¼½ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 52 50-34 1 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 6¶¸ 6¸^£ Alvarez J L 118 L 6.00 Cloud Angel118¡ Kinky Moon123¹¢ Kara123¾ pace inside, gave way 6
11Sep25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :24¸¹ :47»^ 1:27¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 9-29 1 9 9»¢ 10¿¢ 9¶¹ 8¶¹¡ Alvarez J L 118 L 13.80 1112 Yoda Winner120£ Cloud Angel118¸¡ Cur Non118¨μ off pc,2p,no bid 10
16Aug25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¾¾ 1:14¹½ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 71-56 5 5¹¢ 5º 7¸£ 7¸£ 4º£ Alvarez J L 118 L 4.70 1109 Lookin Lucky Again123¸¡ Summertimee123¶ Hakuhia123¶¢ mid-pack,belated rally 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 31/48 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02hg 22/35 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 11/44

7
6-1 Orange

Screaming Virginia 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mastery - Virginia Hill by Sky Mesa, KY
Red, black "SS", black hoops on sleeves

55 $4,500 Own: Vanessa Contreras
Trn: Shannon Simpson (7-1-1-0)

HANNAH LEAHEY (13-1-1-2) 122

2025: 10 0 1 0 $3,621 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2024: 1 0 0 1 $4,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 3 $38,781 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $26,360

Track: 1 0 0 0 $115
03Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38º¿ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 45 59-60 7 6»£ 7½ 6»¡ 7½ 7¿ Leahey H 124 bfL 12.70 C C's Heart124¸ Striking Notes121¨μ Pink Channel124¶¢ 3-4w,5wd,no factor 7
14Nov25 Arp8 ft 5K¸^ :22»¼ :46¼¹ 1:06º½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 43 51-56 4 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 4» Carrillo D 126 bBL 6.40 Golden Beauty120£ Palmilla's Bet124¸¡ Marielita120¶£ chase 5p, no final bid 6
02Nov25 Arp4 ft 6f¸^ :22½» :46»¶ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 35 67-72 4 8 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Carrillo D 126 bBL 9.80 Actin' Up124¶¢ Screaming Virginia126¼ Bring the Posse121£ wpinch, 5wbid, gamely 9
24Oct25 Arp5 ft 5f¸^ :22¾» :46½º :59¹¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 38 21-47 1 7 7»£ 7»¢ 7¼¢ 4½¢ Carrillo D 125 bBL 28.00 Pops Reward120¹¡ Glitters Andie120¹£ Bring the Posse121«¬ 3w, close willingly 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:05.4h 3/3 21 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 6/7

8
8-1 Pink

Cestrand 44 (L)
Ch.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Steffi by Grand Slam, CA
Purple, red and gold brand on back, red diamonds on sleeves

28 $4,500 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (12-0-4-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (107-16-13-16) 122

2025: 8 1 0 1 $12,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $12,950 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54»»¸ :53½¾¹ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 45 ---37 3 2 2¶¢ -- 3¸¡ 3º Bautista A L 126 bL 7.60 Conquest Celsius126¨© Bottom Dollar124º Cestrand126¶£ chased ins,best rest 5
09Nov25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54½¿½ :53¼¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 46 ---30 5 5 1¡ -- 2¹ 4»¡ Monroy F 126 bL 21.70 Big City Miss124¸¢ Bottom Dollar124¶¢ Sugar Brown126¸ led 3w,ovrtkn trn,even 6
19Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :56¹¹¼ :53»¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 46 ---4 6 4 4¶£ -- 6¾¡ 7¶º¡ Payeras E 126 bL 6.80 Tenacious Candy126¶£ Sugar Brown126º Lochmara126£ wbpd s,3w,empty 7
17Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21º» :45¸º 1:04¸¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 72-49 5 5 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¿ 9¶º Herrera C 124 bL 54.20 Chasing Kat124¸¢ Petite Ange124¶ Disposition124º¢ btwn,wknd2-3wide turn 9
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48h 2/18 16 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :37.4h 2/2

9
5-1 Aqua

Ethan's Girl 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Frosted - Ethan's Baby by Offlee Wild, WA
Blue, blue "T" on white ball on back, blue and white striped sleeves

61 $4,500 Own: Ed Laney
Trn: Scott Tubbs (19-0-3-2)

ALEX M. CRUZ (62-5-12-2) 122

2025: 11 0 6 0 $11,925 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 8 1 4 0 $26,859 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 10 0 $39,234 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $9,659

Track: 7 0 3 0 $11,425
29Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46¼¾ :59^º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 68 66-65 4 6 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2º¢ Cruz A M 124 bfL 9.20 Hippie Trail124º¢ Ethan's Girl124¶ Recycleyourheart121¸¢ inside, gdfnsh,2ndbest 8
04Oct25 Arp3 ft 6f¸^ :22¶^ :46º» 1:15^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 69 108-58 6 9 5¸¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 2¸¡ Cruz A M 124 bBL *1.90 Extra Indy124¸¡ Ethan's Girl124¶¢ She's So True120¸¢ wbump st,4p turn,led1/8 9
05Sep25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¼ :45¶¸ 1:09¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 68-69 6 5 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¼ Amador S R 122 bfL 13.63 C Her Beauty122¼ Ethan's Girl122º¡ Baby I'm a Star122¶ prompted, 2nd best 7
22Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¹ :44¸¶ 1:09»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 59-62 9 7 7¼ 6¾¡ 4½ 4¶^ Krigger K 123 bfL 6.42 Clubhouse Drama125¼£ Valley Echo123¸ Bumping River123¶¢ 5-w bid, flattened 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 4/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: I Have a Dream will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Allowance The Last Chance Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 121 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Time to Fly 86Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Lotsa Mischief - Smarty B by Smarty Jones, AZ
Orange, blue "SONSFAN" and black emblems on back, blue "EIK" on sleeves

89 Own: Kevin Eikleberry, Poker Boys Stable, Reunion Racing S
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (28-6-5-1)

GLENN W. CORBETT (39-9-6-6) 121

2025: 10 4 3 1 $169,029 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $39,717 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 14 5 4 2 $208,746 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $12,390

Track: 6 3 2 0 $114,844
10Nov25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :21¼º :43½^ 1:14¾¶ 3g Stk - HMillsJr - 30k 87 107-90 3 1 3¸¡ 4» 5¼¡ 5¾ Vergara D P 121 bL 5.10 Chuckanut Bay120¹¡ Redline124«¬ Coastal Jazz124¸¡ wsteadied, willingly 8
22Sep25 Prm12 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¹ :44¶¼ 1:09¶^ 3g Alw 40000 104-91 1 4 3¨μ 4£ 3¶ 5½¢ Gonzalez E 122 bBL 6.20 Hola Joey122¨μ Devil's Tower125¸¢ Diamond Rim118¸¡ vied inside,weaknd str 7
10Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :48»¾ 1:12º¼ 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 54-90 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL *1.40 Happy Strike125¸¢ Time to Fly120£ Winnemac Avenue121¹£ pressured pc,inside 6
19Jul25 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46»¸ 1:11½½ 1:41¾» 3 jStk - IAStallnB - 70k 106-87 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¶^ 1¶¼¢ Gonzalez E 120 bB *.60 Time to Fly120¶¼¢ Able Seaman118¶¡ Five Charlie116¹¢ drew off,impressively 8
07Jun25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :46½¾ 1:11¹¿ 1:36¹¼ 3 Stk - PraireMle - 50k 92-86 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¢ Tohill K S 116 bB 2.50 Mickswagger116¹ Maverama116¶¢ Time to Fly116» prolonged battle,wknd 7
17May25 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22^º :45¸» 1:10¹¶ 3 Stk - GldnCrcleB - 50k 91-84 4 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶£ Tohill K S 122 bB 2.90 Hola Joey124¶£ Time to Fly122¸ Lock and Load118» vied,led,overtaken1/16 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 32/69 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 11/18 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 9/28 4 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 6/37

2
5-1 White

Spenard 82 (L)
B.c.3 Spun to Run - Tweeterdini by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, navy blue zigzag hoops, white stripe on navy blue sleeves

87 Own: Joseph A. Schumer
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (19-3-3-3)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (47-7-9-6) 121

2025: 9 2 2 2 $63,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $11,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 2 $75,190 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $33,600

Track: 3 1 0 1 $15,990
08Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 20000cnd-N 82 83-98 5 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ 3» Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 L *1.10 What a Dude121¸¢ Battle Strike121¸£ Spenard121º¢ 5p1st,2p2nd,kept on 7
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 81 88-94 6 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6¹ 6¹¡ 7º¡ Rodriguez G 119 14.50 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ chase,2-3p,faded 9
13Sep25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47¸» 1:12¹¾ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 84-91 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Huckaby R 112» BL *1.30 Spenard112¹ Ben Diesel125¶^£ Brahms Image120¾¢ press,duel,kick clear 6
31Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :46»¶ 1:10¼º 1:36¹º 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 78-89 2 2¶¡ 3» 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶¢ Huckaby R 113» BL 9.50 Mo Lute118¶¢ Spenard113¸£ Specialsortastorm122£ stalk leader,3wd bid 7
08Aug25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¾½ :46¹^ 1:03¿¹ 3g Alw 35500nw2/L 28-77 3 5 5º£ 5¹ 4¼ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 117 BL *.80 Speechless117¶£ Spenard117¶ Jacked Up117¸ stwp slw st,willingly 5
22Mar25 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47¹º 1:10¾¼ 1:42»¾ 3 Stk - TUPDerby - 50k 105-75 2 4º 4£ 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 5¶^ Lopez K 121 2.20 Bodi Zafa121¹ Wood Ceiling122¸ My Vino121¸£ woff slow, wide, tired 5
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 13/22 17 Nov 25 Zia 6F ft 1:12.1b 1/1 a10 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft :59.3b 1/5 a2 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft :58.4b 1/6

3
6-1 Blue

Honor the Giants 67 (L)
B.g.3 Honor A. P. - Calamity Jane by Cowboy Cal, KY
Blue

72 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel Hernandez (3-1-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (56-13-14-7) 121

2025: 4 0 2 1 $22,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,952 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $23,982 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 61 73-95 9 8¹¡ 9¼¢ 9»¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ Perez M A 119 95.10 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ svd gnd,improved 9
03Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :22º^ :44»¼ 1:08½» 35 Msw 45000 52 46-75 1 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3¶£ Torres J L 121 L 23.00 Ilean Right121¨μ Boltless121¶¡ Honor the Giants121¡ svd gnd,bid1/4,late ga 7
17Sep25 Alb9 ft 6K¸» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 22000 ---73 3 6 7¹¢ 4¸ 3º 2¼ Perez M A 122 L 9.90 Remember Big Jim122¼ Honor the Giants122¨μ El Chino Vaca122½£ 2p, kept on, up place 8
06Sep25 Alb6 ft 5K¸» 1:04^º 3g Msw 22000 ---70 2 6 6¹£ 3¹¡ 3º 2¸ Perez M A 122 L 25.40 L Squared124¸ Honor the Giants122£ Big Stetson124¿ sttld,gd finish,gain2d 6
14Sep24 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :22¼¹ :46»¾ 1:13^¿ 2 Msw 29000 43-21 5 6 7¸¡ 8½£ 8¶º 8¶½¡ Rodriguez G 122 27.80 Infinity Factor118¶¢ We Need a Favor118¶¡ Tap the Kid118¶¢ svd gnd,empty 9
25Aug24 Cby2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿» :46¹¼ 1:05¿¾ 2 Msw 29000 35-49 6 4 6½¡ 6¿¡ 6¾¢ 4¶¶ Quinonez A 119 6.70 Indie Freedom118¾¡ Perry County118¶¡ Tap the Kid118¶ trailed,2p,no threat 6
Workout(s): a28 Oct 25 Frn 3F ft :37.0b 1/5 18 Oct 25 Alb 5F ft :59.3h 3/11 7 Oct 25 Frn 5F ft 1:03.0bg 2/4

4
7-2 Yellow

Benandonner 69 (L)
B.c.3 Unified - Heliocentricity by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, green and white yoke, white "GT" on back, green and white stripe on sleeves

77 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (7-0-0-1)

CARLOS MONTALVO (29-2-1-2) 121

2025: 6 2 0 2 $42,683 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $6,947
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,136
Life: 6 2 0 2 $42,683 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $36,386

Track: 3 1 0 2 $17,600
24Oct25 RP1 sysu 1m»^ :47¼¾ 1:11½º 1:37¸¾ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 73 65-81 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Eramia R E 119 bfL 7.70 Benandonner119¨μ Hamlin118¶º Down the Islands118º stalk; 2w, proved best 9
03Aug25 Cby6 fm p¸^ 7K¾^ :23½¸ :47¶½ 1:29º^ 3g Alw 23500cnd 72-84 6 4 3¸¡ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 4¹¢ Vergara D P 120 bfL 18.80 Mendelssohn Joy124¶¡ Seahorse Stampede119¡ Matt's Luck124¶¢ stalk,2-3p,chase on 8
28Jun25 Cby7 fm p 1m½» :48»º 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 51-66 7 7»¢ 7»¢ 8½¢ 8¶^ 8¶» Lopez K 118 bf 33.20 Sushi Man117¿¢ Homie118¨μ Innately Good117¶ chased 5w, faded 8
29Apr25 Tup3 fm p 7Kº» :24^¸ :47¾¸ 1:30¿½ 3 Alw 28000 64-79 2 4 5º 5¸¢ 4¼ 3¨μ Montalvo C 119 bfL 3.40 Just Trust Me121«¬ Seahorse Stampede114¨μ Benandonner119¡ swung 4wd 1/4,rally 7
25Mar25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :22¼º :46º¸ 1:29¼¶ 3 Alw 22000nw2/L 79-81 5 7 7¾¢ 7º£ 4¹¡ 3¡ Montalvo C 120 bfL 5.10 Reboso114¨μ By Decreed119¨μ Benandonner120¡ wtook up,shuffld,6w run 8
28Jan25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :46¹½ 1:10¸¸ 1:37¹º 3 Moc 30000-N 77-66 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ Montalvo C 121 bL 5.90 Benandonner121¡ Come On Mulitch121¨μ Flattermeincourt121¼£ wore down rivals 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 2/23 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 4/17 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/23 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 21/40

5
15-1 Green

Regarding Harry 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Instilled Regard - Seaside Magic by Hard Spun, CA
Green, purple horseshoe "V" on back, green horseshoe "V" on purple sleeves

71 Own: Cheryl Keshian
Trn: Stacy Campo (9-1-0-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (22-1-0-2) 121

2025: 9 1 0 1 $16,275 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,075
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $16,275 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,000

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,775
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 63 87-85 8 5 5¹¡ 5º 5º 6º Morales A 119 L 25.10 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ urge off ins 5/16,even 8
20Sep25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47¼¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38º¸ 3g lMcl 12500 58-74 5 1«¬ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Carmona S 120 L 9.80 Regarding Harry120¡ Problem Solver120¶£ Pio Nono113¡ ins pair,dug in,held 7
12Sep25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¸¸ 1:11»½ 1:37¼½ 3g Mcl 20000 64-67 1 6¾ 6¿ 6¿ 6¶¸ 5¶º¡ Carmona S 120 L 15.90 Nassau Circle125¶¹ Crossrighthands120£ R Awesome Kid125¡ ins,came out upper 6
14Aug25 Dmr8 ft 1Bº» :47¼¼ 1:12¹½ 1:46º¸ 3g Mcl 20000 64-59 4 10½¢ 10¼¢ 10¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ Franco G 120 L 35.50 Tapit Dynasty120¹¢ Nassau Circle125¶¢ Toppers At Seaside120¶wstmbld bit,ins,angl4w 10
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 59-60 5 9½¡ 10¶¶ 10¿ 10¶º 10¸¶ Franco G 120 L 41.00 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡ wcrowded early,inside 10
29Apr25 Tup3 fm p 7Kº» :24^¸ :47¾¸ 1:30¿½ 3 Alw 28000 74-78 3 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 4£ Morales A 119 L 37.50 Just Trust Me121«¬ Seahorse Stampede114¨μ Benandonner119¡ rail, willingly 7
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:12.1h 1/2 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/17 12 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 7/15 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 9/33

6
10-1 Black

Jacked Up 74Ì (L)
B.g.3 Mucho Macho Man - California Heat by Unusual Heat, AZ
Orange, purple triangles on front, purple "AAA" triangle on back

80 Own: Triple AAA Ranch
Trn: Ryan Kenney (15-6-2-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (107-16-13-16) 121

2025: 7 1 2 3 $36,609 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 3 $36,609 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 2 2 $31,089
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 73 94-91 1 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ Lopez K 119 bL 10.40 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ bmp st,valiant btwn 8
28Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45»^ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 72 96-83 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º£ Lopez K 119 bL 3.30 Perfect Prankster122¨μ Bruckner124º¡ Jacked Up119¡wbump brk,duel,yielded 6
08Aug25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¾½ :46¹^ 1:03¿¹ 3g Alw 35500nw2/L 54-75 5 2 4£ 2¶ 3º 3¸£ Lopez K 117 bBL 5.00 Speechless117¶£ Spenard117¶ Jacked Up117¸ urgd 3-4wd tn,ran on 5
03Jul25 Cby10 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¿ :46^¹ 1:04º» 3g Alw 23500cnd 60-64 8 8 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¶^¡ Lopez K 119 L 5.20 Bruckner124º Superstar Swank124¼ Big Kitty119¡ steadily, no menace 9
24Apr25 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47^¸ 1:11¼» 1:43¿¸ 3 lStk - GFlmgBdDby - 52k 82-82 7 4º 4¸ 2¶ 2½ 2»¢ Corbett G W 122 2.90 Time to Fly122»¢ Jacked Up122¶º¡ Community Service122¡ 4-3wd turns, willingly 7
31Mar25 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22º¶ :44¾¹ 1:16^^ 3 Moc 30000-N 66-73 1 7 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Corbett G W 121 L *1.00 Jacked Up121¸ Gone Grey121¶^¢ Empire Warrior116£ wstp slw,stdy,ins,drvng 7
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/12 a4 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.1h 1/37 27 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 3/11

7
8-1 Orange

Reboso 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stay Thirsty - Heavenly Pride by Sky Mesa, CA
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

58 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (51-12-10-10)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 121

2025: 11 2 3 1 $42,342 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
2024: 3 0 2 0 $7,861 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $5,609
Life: 14 2 5 1 $50,203 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 2 3 1 $42,160
12Oct25 Lbg6 gd 7f 1:27º¿ 3 Stk - OpenDby - 13k 59 ---41 3 4 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 2¼£ Foster T R 124 b *.75 Wocka Wocka124¼£ Reboso124£ Tapologist126¼ well handled 7
05Sep25 Ctm4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¸¾ 1:22¶½ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L-N 87-71 7 1 3¡ 4¶£ 7½ 7¶¹£ Nelson D 123 bL 17.20 Chase the Sun123¾¢ Silent Runner125¡ Gem Quality123«¬ stalked4w,faded 7
03Aug25 Gpr9 gd 1B 1:47¾½ 3 Stk - GPRDerby - 29k ---54 5 2º 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¿ 4¶¿ Simpson T 124 b 5.80 Dancing Porky127¶¸¢ Eitherinorintheway124» Forgotten Man124¶£ vied2w, wekend,bstrst 8
19Jul25 Ctm7 wf 1B¼» :46¾½ 1:11^¸ 1:43¹¹ 3 Stk - CountLtm - 50k 73-47 5 2¸ 2¸ 4½¡ 6¶» 8¸¾¢ Natera K 120 bL 31.45 Pioneer Storm King121¹£ Puttingonthefoil124¶¶¢ Wood Ceiling122¹£ closestpursuit,tired 8
07Jun25 Ctm7 ft 6f¼» :22»» :46¹^ 1:10¿½ 3 Stk - WstrnCan - 50k 65-58 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ 4¿£ Foster T R 120 bL 6.10 Wood Ceiling121¶¡ Puttingonthefoil124¹¡ Who Is120º£ vied to turn, gave way 6
04May25 SA5 ft 5K½» :22¹¹ :45¿» 1:03¿¾ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 55-45 5 3 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 8¿ 7¶¾£ Baze T 122 bL 44.20 1038 Western Freedom122¡ Check's On the Way122¶¢ Letmein122¸¢ in range, 2wd, tired 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/48 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 4/18 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 66/82 8 Oct 25 Ctd 4F ft :50.1h 2/3

8
9-2 Pink

By Decreed 78 (L)
B.g.3 Jimmy Creed - A P Pepper by A. P. Warrior, KY
White, white "M" on royal blue ball, royal blue cuffs on sleeves

88 Own: Roys Mansur
Trn: Edward J. Kereluk (9-1-3-2)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (27-5-3-2) 121

2025: 14 3 4 4 $89,792 Turf: 10 1 3 3 $32,998
2024: 8 0 1 1 $10,893 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $41,300
Life: 22 3 5 5 $100,685 Distance: 6 1 0 3 $19,730

Track: 12 1 3 2 $32,430
02Dec25 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¸» 1:11¶¿ 1:35½» 3g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 73 87-86 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¼ Vergara D P 121 b 15.50 Kennebec122£ Saline River122»¢ By Decreed121¡wjostled start,weakened 4
26Oct25 Alb8 ft 1m¸» :47¾¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:36¿¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 73 82-87 4 5»¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¶ Torres J L 122 b 2.50 nCat Gamer124¶nWinning Big124¶ By Decreed122»¡ bid3/8,2-3p,improved 6
28Sep25 Alb8 gd 1B¸» :48^^ 1:11¼¸ 1:45¾» 3 Stk - CharTaylrB - 70k 70 94-95 8 8¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Torres J L 118 b 37.20 By Decreed118¨μ Remember Big Jim118¸£ Rose A118¸¢ 5p1st,stalk,duel,up 8
05Sep25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» 1:15¸» 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x-N ---68 5 5 6¸¡ 4¶£ 5º 6¶^¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 2.70 Truth Seeker120¸ Ham Sandwich121¶¡ Winning Big123¹¡ sttld,mid mv, weakened 6
03Aug25 Wyo10 ft 6f 1:10¹^ 3 jStk - RGlwyDerby - 53k ---77 2 7 8¸ 8¼¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ Ramey C 126 bBL 9.70 Holy Hank126¸¡ By Decreed126¸£ P Twentytwo126¡ mid bid late effort 9
19Jul25 Wyo5 ft *6f 1:11^^ 3 Trl 6000 ---94 2 4 6¶ 5¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ Coates J R 126 bBL 6.20 By Decreed126¡ Thirsty Mama121¶¢ Vern's Showstopper126¹£ chased leaders late in 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :38.1h 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
State Bred Allowance Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $12,500. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $16,000. (Rail Set At Zero). Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Shut Up Michael (IRE) 75 (L)
B.g.6 Galileo Gold (GB) - Nimbus Star (GB) by Nayef, IRE
Blue, orange "EJK" on back, orange sleeves

80 Own: Edward J. Kereluk
Trn: Owner (9-1-3-2)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (27-5-3-2) 122

2025: 18 2 7 1 $35,438 Turf: 29 3 7 5 $131,917
2024: 9 1 2 1 $18,234 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 45 5 10 5 $158,750 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $12,685

Track: 12 0 4 1 $13,745
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 79 91-95 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Vergara D P 122 L 5.30 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ led,svd gnd,caught lt 9
28Nov25 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24ºº :48¿¿ 1:31º¿ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 77 81-87 5 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Vergara D P 122 L 5.60 Chasentheone124¸¢ Shut Up Michael122¨© Sonic Speed122¶£wfractious, held place 8
10Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¸ :44¶¶ 1:03^º 3g Str 5000cnd 71 55-70 9 8 7¼¡ 7¿ 5¶^ 7¶^ Alvarado F T 124 L 20.60 Good Lovin122¶¡ Yes He Can122¶¢ Strength of Autism122º¡ 3-w, evenly late 10

2
4-1 White

King Elvis 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Orchard Beach by Tapit, ON
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

83 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (21-1-4-3) 122

2025: 8 1 1 2 $31,581 Turf: 10 2 1 2 $74,115
2024: 7 1 1 0 $32,096 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 3 2 $120,625 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,304

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 WO2 ft o 6fº^ :22º¶ :45^¶ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 85 113-75 3 5 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 6½¢ Nicholls K 125 bL 9.10 Last American Exit125¶ Priceless Will123¶ Uncaptured Moment116¨μ loose lead,folded1/8 6
07Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:13½¸ 1:45¿^ 3g SOC 7500/15000-c 85 85-83 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ Hernandez R M 123 bL 2.90 Sherif Ali123¡ Soulmate121¶¢ Elusive Knight121¶¢ bid3Wbtwn3/16,fade70yd 9

Claimed by Brown Amy S. from Schickedanz Bruno for $15,000, Drexler Martin - Trainer
03Oct25 WO6 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :47¿¾ 1:12^¹ 1:36½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 86 69-86 3 5º 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Civaci S 123 bL 2.60 King Elvis123¡ Sooner Lunar121¶ War in Charge123«¬wto lead3W1/8,prevailed 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 7/21 30 Oct 25 WO o 4F ft :48.3b 3/21 17 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :47.1b 3/29

3
12-1 Blue

Fireman Dan 78 (L)
B.g.6 Summer Front - Our Quiet Hanna by Real Quiet, KY
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

86 $12,500 Own: Fantasy Farms
Trn: Vann Belvoir (28-2-7-7)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (47-7-9-6) 122

2025: 12 1 1 2 $31,200 Turf: 14 0 0 3 $15,370
2024: 10 1 1 3 $27,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 44 3 7 8 $131,746 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 3 $7,430
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 81 68-89 4 6º¢ 6» 4º 6»¡ 6º Alvarado F T 122 bL 9.10 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ gain 3-4w,no final bid 8
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 77 92-95 3 5¾ 5º 4º 4¹ 3¶¡ Alvarado F T 122 bL 12.30 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ 3wd mv,angl in,churn 8
19Oct25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 81 69-66 9 11¾¡ 11»£ 12» 11¿ 11¶º Orozco K E 123 bL 77.20 1047 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© 3wd,4-5-3wd,no factor 12
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 36/61 11 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 9/36 4 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/32

4
12-1 Yellow

Brother Reid 71 (L)
B.g.8 Empire Maker - La Cloche by Ghostzapper, KY
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

90 $12,500 Own: Ramon S. Chavarria-Delgado, Kevin Chavarria and Ro
Trn: Jorge Rosales (55-11-3-4)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (55-11-3-7) 122

2025: 11 3 2 2 $52,837 Turf: 33 7 5 4 $160,833
2024: 8 2 2 1 $48,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 7 5 4 $160,833 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $19,746

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,941
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)-c 84 71-92 3 8¼£ 8¼¢ 7»£ 5º 3¸¡ Hernandez H 122 L 5.00 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 9

Claimed by Chavarria-Delgado, Ramon S., Chavarria, Kevin and Rosales Racing F1 from Aulds Chris S. for $10,000, Hone Bart G. - Trainer
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 86 73-91 3 7 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹£ Diego I V 120 L 6.50 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ settled inside, no bid 7
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 83 50-90 7 6 7»¡ 8½ 6º¡ 4¹¡ Diego I V 122 L *2.70 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ rallied, 6w, no threat 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 13/19 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 33/34

5
3-1 Green

The Black Strat 78 (L)
Ch.g.6 Star Guitar - Monkah by Distorted Humor, KY
Sky blue, white circle "JJ", white stripes on sleeves

93 $12,500 Own: Jeff Jacobs and Dan Gleason
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (14-3-1-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (53-10-5-3) 124

2025: 10 3 0 3 $44,357 Turf: 11 5 0 2 $69,922
2024: 7 3 0 1 $44,215 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $212
Life: 39 10 1 6 $172,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $235

Track: 20 9 0 2 $132,813
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x-c 84 85-96 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Americano M 124 bL *1.80 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ hustled,kept to task 8

Claimed by Jacobs, Jeff and Gleason, Dan from Person, Kenneth A., Stapley, Brent, Hatch, Kelly and Mangum, Paul O. for $12,500, Martinez Esteban - Trainer
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 89 105-98 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Americano M 122 bL 1.60 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ ins,ask upr,resolute 8
16Aug25 Cby3 ft u 1m½¹ :47¼¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¿¸ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 85-93 2 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¶^ Roman C 122 bL 2.20 Syntactic122º Matt's Luck122¼ The Black Strat122¾ pace, weakened late 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 5/69 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 4/28 10 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/20 2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 13/16

6
8-1 Black

Zoffarelli (IRE) 82 (L)
B.g.7 Zoffany (IRE) - Genuine Quality by Elusive Quality, IRE
White, purple rose emblem, purple cuffs and collar

92 $12,500 Own: Upendranath Gunnala or Purple Rose Ranch or Doug
Trn: M.L. Pierce (1-0-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (107-16-13-16) 122

2025: 7 0 1 1 $12,480 Turf: 36 3 9 5 $292,196
2024: 7 2 1 2 $104,560 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,929
Life: 38 4 9 5 $298,625 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,760

Track: 3 0 1 1 $10,080
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x-c 83 75-93 5 5¸£ 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¶£ Cruz A M 122 L 2.10 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ bid 3w,outfinished 8

Claimed by Gunnala, Upendeanath, Purple Rose Ranch, Marshall, Dave M. and Oliver, Doug from Tijuana Racing Stables for $12,500, Silva Juan Pablo - Trainer
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 77 99-97 6 3º 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Corbett G W 122 L *1.30 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ off duel,mv btw,grind 8
02Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º½ 1:15¿¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 77 47-70 2 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶¡ Aguilar A 120 fL 4.90 Gypsy Tears120¶¢ Zombo Bombo120¹¡ Devil Among Us120¶£ in range 2wd, weakened 6
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :38.1b 4/4 25 Oct 25 Slr 3F ft :38.3h 22/22 4 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :49h 11/26

7
15-1Orange

Del Rayo 72 (L)
B.g.4 West Coast - Very Understated by Macho Uno, KY
Gray, black circle "JP Stable", gray diamonds on sleeves

85 Own: J P Stable Inc.
Trn: Hugo Rodriguez (11-0-1-1)

FRANK REYES (24-1-2-4) 122

2025: 11 1 4 3 $43,368 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,685
2024: 3 1 0 0 $21,226 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,400
Life: 15 3 4 3 $97,094 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 2 0 1 1 $5,315
18Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:09¾º 1:35¸¼ 3g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 71 109-93 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2£ Reyes F 122 bL 2.60 Gatlinburg122£ Del Rayo122¨μ Uncharted122¶¢ chase,2p,kept on 9
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 71 80-94 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ Reyes F 122 bL 12.10 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ stalk inside,outkicked 8
25Oct25 FP6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :47»¾ 1:13¶» 1:45»½ 3g Aoc 12500cnd 70 106-83 8 4º¡ 5¼ 5º¢ 3¹ 2¶¢ Hernandez I 124 bL 20.50 Swiss Guard126¶¢ Del Rayo124£ Gold Smoke124¡ chased 3-5p, ran on 8
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 2/9 3 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :52.4b 9/9

8
10-1 Pink

Rodeo Champ 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Lord Nelson - Lady Lapuma by Elusive Quality, KY
Lime green, yellow triangular panel on front, yellow "SD" on back, yellow sleeves

79 $12,500 Own: Shawn H. Davis
Trn: Owner (8-1-1-2)

GLENN W. CORBETT (39-9-6-6) 122

2025: 6 0 1 1 $11,517 Turf: 19 3 3 4 $81,613
2024: 9 1 3 2 $28,108 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 23 3 4 4 $85,433 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $31,224

Track: 1 0 0 0 $420
28Nov25 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24ºº :48¿¿ 1:31º¿ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 67 61-84 3 3 3º¡ 4¹¡ 5º 5º¢ Corbett G W 122 bL 7.40 Chasentheone124¸¢ Shut Up Michael122¨© Sonic Speed122¶£ stalked,2-3wide,even 8
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70 86-65 7 2¶ 3¶ 5º¢ 7¿¢ 9¶¸¡ Alvarez J L 122 bL 88.00 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ stalk inside, stopped 12
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 70 70-81 4 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¾ 9¾ Alvarez J L 118 bL 6.50 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ stalked, 2w, faltered, 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 7/35 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 3/15 23 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.3h 10/11

9
5-1 Aqua

Hurricane Cloud (GB) 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Frankel (GB) - Gooseley Chope (FR) by Indian Rocket (GB), GB
Red and white stripes, blue yoke, white star on front, white "10" on back, blue sleeves

83 $12,500 Own: Jeremy Ramsland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (51-12-10-10)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 10 1 0 2 $44,810 Turf: 29 6 4 3 $205,499
2024: 5 1 2 1 $47,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 6 5 3 $219,925 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84 105-57 9 7» 4¸ 7º¢ 11½£ 11¸¿¡ Carmona S 125 bL 27.50 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ 2w,4deep3/8,6wd3/16 11
11Oct25 Alb4 ft 1N¸» 1:49¹» 3g Stk - DownsAlbHB - 175k 91 ---72 6 4º 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5½ 5¸¸¡ Valenzuela L A 119 b 15.40 Bearings121¸£ Heroic Move125½¡ Blue Devil121¡ outside,3p,no bid 6
13Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¿ :44¼¾ 1:15½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 38-94 4 7 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 6»¡ 4¸¢ Franco G 123 bL 14.20 Code Duello125«¬ Sharp Aza Tack123£ Vancougar123¶¡ 2-4wide, kept on 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 42/48 14 Nov 25 SA o 6F ft 1:10.4h 1/1

10
6-1 Purple

Chasentheone 72 (L)
B.g.4 Connect - Loom by Hard Spun, KY
Hot pink, turquoise "TL" on back, turquoise sleeves

84 Own: B. Stapley, K. Hatch, A. Cicala, S. Birmingham and P.
Trn: Esteban Martinez (15-7-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 122

2025: 12 3 2 1 $31,822 Turf: 17 4 2 4 $48,048
2024: 12 2 1 4 $30,793 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $975
Life: 27 5 3 5 $63,582 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 2 2 0 0 $15,480
28Nov25 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24ºº :48¿¿ 1:31º¿ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 80 91-91 8 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Americano M 124 fL *2.60 Chasentheone124¸¢ Shut Up Michael122¨© Sonic Speed122¶£ pace,clear,held sway 8
11Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¹¾ 1:10¿º 1:35¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 79 93-91 2 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Americano M 124 fL *1.90 Chasentheone124¸£ Dos Vicios124¡ Battle Scars119¡ 2p,bid3-4w,ridden out 9
13Sep25 Cby4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¹» :46º¿ 1:11^¸ 1:36¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 99-88 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 4º£ Harr K 123 fL 2.50 Cliff Diver123¸£ Pepper Jack123¨μ Mystifier123¶£ wchecked, evenly late 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 22/52 2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 5/16 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 2/55
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 30, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 30 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Claiming Races For $3,500
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Prancipants 67 (L)
B.m.10 Country Be Gold - Spy of Albion by Conte Di Savoya, IL
Blue, blue "V" on white ball, blue blocks on white sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Hugo Rodriguez (11-0-1-1)

FRANK REYES (24-1-2-4) 124

2025: 14 4 1 2 $39,454 Turf: 7 2 2 2 $77,720
2024: 14 4 3 3 $57,382 Off (Dirt): 21 6 1 4 $77,000
Life: 85 18 12 12 $289,565 Distance: 41 9 4 4 $102,059

Track: 2 0 0 0 $240
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 67 71-71 9 5¼ 5¼¡ 7¹¢ 5¼ 7¿£ Reyes F 124 L 17.70 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ 2-path 1/4,weakened 10
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 66 68-67 1 4 4¶¡ 4»¡ 7¿¡ 7¶^£ Reyes F 122 L 12.30 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ ins,angl 4w,gave way 8
18Oct25 FP2 sys 6f¸^ :22½º :46»¹ 1:12½¿ 3gk Str 5000cnd 66 80-68 4 6 5¶£ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 4¶¢ Gonzalez S 126 L 6.90 Little Sass126¶ Fast N Happy126¨μ Dixie Penny126«¬ inside, needed more 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4b 13/35

2
5-1 White

Go Stormin Girl 67 (L)
B.m.8 Get Stormy - Alices Good Girl by Lil's Lad, KY
Blue, blue "V" on white ball, blue blocks on white sleeves

71 $4,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Hugo Rodriguez (11-0-1-1)

ORLANDO MOJICA (56-13-14-7) 124

2025: 13 2 4 2 $24,825 Turf: 14 1 5 0 $26,475
2024: 13 4 3 3 $40,830 Off (Dirt): 11 4 1 2 $36,470
Life: 76 14 19 9 $193,156 Distance: 41 9 12 4 $120,866

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 70 78-70 3 2 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2» 5¿£ Mojica O 122 L 5.60 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ press inside,weakened 8
25Oct25 FP8 ft 6f¸^ :22½¹ :45¿¼ 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/9m 64 99-88 2 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¸¡ Bendezu A 124 L *1.20 Go Stormin Girl124¸¡ Allabouttheimage124¼¡ Reba Attack124¨μ ins, kick away3p upper 9
12Oct25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¾½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 64 63-82 6 3 3¸¡ 3¡ 2¶ 2¶ Mojica O 122 L 5.00 Lost Sunset124¶ Go Stormin Girl122¹£ Written Consent122¡ game str duel,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 20/35

3
12-1 Blue

Guide My Steps 55 (L)
B.m.5 Grazen - Big Easy by Gulch, CA
Red and black checks, red "SMC" on gray ball on back, black stripes on sleeves

53 $4,000 Own: Thomas Maurer
Trn: Shelly Crowe (13-0-1-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (127-19-16-18) 124

2025: 8 1 2 0 $14,508 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 7 3 1 0 $24,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 3 0 $39,058 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $10,270

Track: 1 0 0 0 $120
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 57 53-70 2 7 8¹£ 5»¡ 4½ 6¿£ McGregor K 122 bfL 14.50 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ shuffled,no late rally 8
05Oct25 Grp1 ft 5K :22^¹ :45¼» 1:05¸^ 3gk Alw 8000nw1/x 54 75-56 6 6 6¹£ 4» 5¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Ellis D 133 bfL 14.50 Enchanting Way126º¡ Poker Alice126º¢ Littlequeenofmean126¶ 5wide early, no factor 7
12Jul25 Prv3 ft *5K 1:06¹^ 3gk Stk - OHBPADistf - 9k ----- 2 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 4º^£ Rodriguez J E 126 L 2.80 Madame Gazelle126¼ Monarca de Oro126º£ Low Dose126¹^ gave way 4
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 25/31 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 4/35 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 3/44 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :38.1h 27/33

4
4-1 Yellow

Roses R Blue 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Bluegrass Cat - Run Rosie Run by Forefathers, CA
Black, orange script "LS"

71 $4,000 Own: Leon Scott
Trn: Jose Puentes (8-1-2-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (83-8-12-9) 124

2025: 14 0 4 4 $16,812 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,950
2024: 19 5 3 3 $69,250 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $23,920
Life: 63 8 9 12 $171,182 Distance: 23 1 6 3 $39,278

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,330
03Dec25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:37º½ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 70 68-75 9 5¼ 5» 6º£ 6º¡ 5¼ McGregor K 124 L 12.80 Fall Moon124«¬ Vronsky Feint124¸ Forest Acclamation124¹£ 3-4w,no late kick 10
11Nov25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :46^º 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 73 39-72 6 3 7½ 6¼ 4¹ 2£ McGregor K 124 L *1.50 Trouble N Paradise124£ Roses R Blue124£ Princess Payton124¨μ reluctant,ins,closed 7
12Oct25 Grp9 gd 5K :22¹º :46^¼ 1:05¿¶ 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9mx 70 39-72 2 3 8½¢ 6¼ 5º¢ 2¶¡ McGregor K 126 L Sherrys Baby126¶¡ Roses R Blue126¡ Chiefs Lil Pearl126¶£ svd grnd,strng rally 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/32 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1hg 7/24

5
10-1 Green

Dansmetothendoflov 66 (L)
B.m.8 Paynter - Vercellana by Colonel John, KY
Red, white "F" on front, white diamonds on back, white sleeves

69 $4,000 Own: Curt Ferguson
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (107-16-13-16) 124

2025: 15 0 2 0 $9,830 Turf: 16 1 3 1 $23,539
2024: 14 3 3 2 $35,037 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $696
Life: 71 10 10 7 $143,071 Distance: 19 2 2 3 $42,423

Track: 26 4 3 2 $45,050
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 65 67-70 4 9¿¢ 9½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 8¶^¡ Lopez K 124 fL 33.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ outrun, wide far turn 10
08Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :21¾¹ :44¿^ 1:17º¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 64 66-70 9 4 8½¡ 8»¢ 8º£ 5¸¡ Mojica O 122 L 6.70 Smooching122¡ Birdie Curdy122£ Shanghai Barbie117¡ 4p turn, 8p str, rally 9
11Nov25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :46^º 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 66 66-70 4 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶£ Lopez K 124 L 7.60 Trouble N Paradise124£ Roses R Blue124£ Princess Payton124¨μ 4-5p,came6w, mild kick 7
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 7/22

6
8-1 Black

Vella 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Treasure Ride - Pearl's Rule by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, hot pink sash, hot pink sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Rosemary Trela
Trn: Owner (4-2-0-1)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (53-5-8-9) 124

2025: 10 3 1 1 $25,695 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $24,520
2024: 8 1 2 1 $17,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $11,500
Life: 45 8 7 5 $200,410 Distance: 23 3 3 2 $93,385

Track: 9 2 1 1 $18,850
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 57 64-72 6 5 5¸ 8½¢ 6¾ 4¾£ Nunnally B 122 bL 8.90 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ bmpd st,2w,no late bid 8
15Nov25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45º¾ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 63 41-76 5 6 5¼ 6¿¡ 5½¡ 3¡ Nunnally B 122 bL 5.70 Unified A. P.122¨μ Loveaboveandbeyond122¨μ Vella122¡ outpaced, bold rally 6
20Sep25 Swf8 gd 6f¶¼ 1:13^¸ 3gk Stk - SueWallis - 27k ---77 7 6 8¼ 8º 8¿ 8¶^¢ Martinez R 126 bBL 8.60 Crimson Lady126£ Zippin Pippin126» Adios Muchachas126«¬ no factor 9
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 4/16

7
20-1Orange

Hot Jammies 48 (L)
B.f.4 Conquest Farenheit - Jammied Up by Bertrando, CA
Orange

58 $4,000 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (20-0-2-2)

ALEX M. CRUZ (62-5-12-2) 124

2025: 12 2 1 2 $21,095 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $12,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 1 3 $33,575 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,953

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,950
18Dec25 Tup7 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ :51»¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 55 97-72 5 3 2¶¡ -- 2º 4»¢ Nunnally B 124 bL 23.10 Olivian119¸ Bacalar124¸£ Sprinkles124¡ chase,3p,gave way 10
15Nov25 Arp6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¶¿ 1:12¹¼ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 55 53-52 7 1 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5¹¡ 6¶^¡ Couton J 124 bBL 10.50 Jackie Flash124£ Pop Chart124¸¢ Pops Reward120¸¡ stalked 3p, gave way 8
02Nov25 Arp3 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46¼¾ 1:13»¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 54 66-61 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¹¡ Couton J 124 bBL 4.70 Olivia's Choice124¡ Connectable124¹ Hot Jammies124¶¢ yield 1/16, held show 7

8
3-1 Pink

Smiling Lady 56 (L)
B.m.5 Smiling Tiger - Banner Elk Lady by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
White, multi colored humming bird and 'Salguero Racing' on back, white 'S' on cobalt blue sleeves

64 $4,000 Own: Sergio A. Salguero
Trn: Jorge Rosales (55-11-3-4)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (55-11-3-7) 124

2025: 14 0 0 3 $23,235 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,210
2024: 6 2 0 0 $43,823 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,000
Life: 32 6 0 5 $189,242 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $11,385

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,160
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 62 92-52 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¡ Leahey H 124 bfL 22.20 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ dueled, tired 10
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 64 95-57 9 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ Asencio J M 123 bfL 19.90 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ brk out,headstrong,wkn 9
11Nov25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Stk - JJCoadySr - 30k 67 61-84 2 6 6½ 6¼¢ 6¼ 5¾ Castellanos A 120 bfL 83.30 Sayucan121¹ Stay Sassy122¸ Raven's Quest120¸wbmp st,ins trn,swung3w 7
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 2/24

9
5-1 Aqua

Minedandrefined 70 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Tale of Ekati - Bullet Byrnes by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, black "16" on back, black hoops, red bars on white sleeves

74 $4,000 Own: Perkinson Racing Stables
Trn: CC Perkinson (3-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (53-10-5-3) 124

2025: 9 1 4 1 $21,539 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,740
2024: 8 1 3 1 $28,824 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 8 2 $91,223 Distance: 10 0 4 0 $21,674

Track: 13 2 6 2 $46,920
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c 69 82-74 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Rodriguez G 122 bL *1.00 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ prsd pc,3p,held clr 7

Claimed by Perkinson Racing Stables from Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Woolley, Mary Ann for $4,500, Woolley, Jr. Bennie L. - Trainer
17Nov25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45¼½ 1:10¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c 73 73-78 3 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Americano M 122 bL 2.20 Classic American122£ Minedandrefined122»¡ My Little Lady122¸¢ ins,shift out 1/8,game 6

Claimed by Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Woolley, Mary Ann from Sutherland Kirk for $4,500, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
13Sep25 Cby3 ft 5fº^ :22¼¿ :45º» :57½½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 33-79 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2º 2¹£ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 10.00 Miss Escapade123¹£ Minedandrefined123¸£ Sicilian Grandma123¶ 2,4-w, steady effort 5
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/55

10
20-1 Purple

Bohemian Jiggles 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Bohemian Bliss by Congrats, LA
Purple

54 $4,000 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (20-0-2-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (13-1-1-2) 124

2025: 15 1 1 0 $12,373 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 3 0 $21,842 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 4 4 0 $58,115 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,413

Track: 10 2 1 0 $16,517
10Dec25 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¹^ :45¶¿ :51¼º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 45 49-63 7 8 8¾ -- 8¿¢ 7½£ Parris S 117» fL 82.30 Stanford Holiday119¶ Bobby's Genie122¹ Crystal Proof122£wjostled st,widest 3/16 8
14Nov25 Arp10 ft 5K¸^ :22»¼ :46¸¿ 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 3500cnd 47 71-46 6 2 2¡ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 6¶¸£ Arana M 124 fBL 9.20 Ranch Rebel120¼£ Sahara Sue124£ Anchors and Spurs124¸ press 3p, yielded lane 7
07Nov25 Arp5 ft 5f¸^ :23º^ :47º¶ :59½¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 47 32-49 3 5 5¸¢ 5¸£ 6¼ 5½¢ Arana M 124 fBL 14.90 Joyful Josephine120¹¢ Ginger in Charge120¶ Global Allure124¶¡ 3w, trail, passed foe 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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